
-
" " 

SERVICE PARTS UST 

U .. S .. A .. 

Pert Number D082T0325Z 
©lotus Cars Ltd., 1986. 

Updated 2nd February 2015



10.07A 
10.09A 
lO.llA 
10.13A 
10.13B 
10.15A 
10.17A 
10.23A 
ll.OO 
!LOlA 
1L02A 
1L05A 
ll.OSB 
12.00 
12.<llA 

12.05A 
12 .09A 
13.00 
13.0lA 
13.07A 
13.09A 
13.11A 
13.27A 
H.Oo 
14.0lA 
14.05A 
14.07A 
14.0811. 
14.10A 
14.12A 
15.00 

1UlME 

Frcnt -
Pnnt a Release Me::hanism 
Tailgate & Release Mechanisn 
( •cam•} Engine Ccmpartment 
( H.C.I.} Engine C<::nlpartment 
Doer Sbell •. Doer Beam, ainge l"c:st 
Door Handles, I.oo<X Mechanism, Striker Foot 
~s, Sills, Valence, Spoiler 
GLAZING, llXIR ~. WlNI:Of LIF1' 
Glass, Finishers, Door Weatherstrips 
Door Wi.r:Jdo;t Frame, Lift Mechanisn 
'Glass Roof' (Special Edition) 
'Reno\lable' Roof 
EXInUOR l:IARI:MIRE & 'HID!S 
Ca~ Rails, Air .5ccqls, 'B' Past Finishers 
Wind Defle:±or 
Waistband Finishel:, Decals 
Door Min:ors 
~ 

Seat- Fr.me & SUspeJSicn 
Seat Foams & Bacldxlard 
1'l:rmted seats, Trimnsd Backboard 
Seat Be:Lts, Reel ca.rer 

'Itlrottle & chalce cables 

P::;~ ~~Oo~l-~t:ml Shroud Binnacle Instrument & ~ 

~tre Console, Light Bax, G,/I.e<ler Gaiter 
Trimne:i InstrlmE!:lt Binnacle 
Gloveixu 

""""OR """ 

Flmcticn Code 
1.5.61A Roof Trim, 
15.11A Rear BlJlkl:oeai 'l"rii:r. 
15.13A rh::Ir Troim 
15.19A TUm1el Trim,. GJr-et :t.c-=r: Gaiter 
15.2311.. near 1aop Internal eooers, Infil! Ptmels 
15.24A Rear Lf!qJ. Clrpet 
15.30A carpet, IV Brake Gaiter 
16.00 
16.01A 
16.02A 
17.00 
17.01A 
17.03A 
17.03B 
17.05A 
17.07A 
17.09A 
17.11A 
17.13A 
17 .lSA 
17.17A 
17.21A 
17.27A 
17.29A 
17.31A 
17 .33A 
18.00 
18.02A 
18.03A 
18.05A 
l8.07A 
18.09A 
18.11A 
18.13A 
19.00 
19.01A 
30.00 
30.0lA 

InsuJaticn 

,.....,. 
( Relays, Del8:y U'nits, Ebr:ns 
<a.c.I.> ~. 0e1.ay nuts, Hams 
Swi:tches, Fibr'e ~ 
Instrmlents, Tl2ll Tale lamps 
Speedo cable, Oil/Boast Pipes 
Erteciar Ianps ~ a ilanp< 
Headlanps & SurroJDds 
He<!dl amp Lift MEchanism 

. BI.U;ze:r, Inertia Switch 

• -"= 

~;f.""""~' ?"Pl..-g 
Mechanically ~ate:l Parts & Controls 
Vacuum Operated Parts & Controls 

" Vents, F!lll Scrnlls, Intake Ducts 



Functi.cn COOe 
31.00 
3l.01A 
31.0lB 

33.0lB 
33.03A 
33.03B 
33.0SA 
34.00 
34.01A 

40.07B 
40.09A 
<O.llA 
<O.l3A 
40.15A 
40.17A 
40.19A 
40.21A 
40.23A 
40.27A 
40.28A 
41.00 
4l.01A 

) Frcnt Su:spension 
{1985 M.Y. Cb.) Front Suspeosicn 

'85 K.Y.) calipea; & Discs 
{1985 II.Y. Cb.) Calipers & Discs 
(Friar '85 M.Y.) Hydraulic s~ten, Servo 
(1985 M.Y. Onl Hydraulic S:ystan, Secvo 
Parking Brake 

spare Whei8. RetEntion 

""""" Bl=k, Kain Bearing P<mel, Mountings 

""" Cylinder Elwd, valves 
c •carb' J can Hcusings, C:m5 
ca.c.I.J cam Bousings, cams 
Pistons & Liners, Ccn. f!o3s 
crankshaft, Fl}'Whei!l 
Water Puup, Thel:lnt:stat 
Ami:. Esg. Oil FU!Jp, Fltr. Turb:l Oil Feed 
lgiiition s~tan 
Alternatoc & st:arte: Motor 
Exhaust M:mifold, loiasteg~, Turb:x:h,.,rger 
Air Cauditicning Catipl:"essoc 
VaCUIJ(Il Pur!p 
Gasket Sets 

Pulleys, Ta:ls.icner 
Pul~, Teosioner 

'"!::'.:.. "'::..'" 

Flmctia!. Cede Cu:tteuts 
42.01A "('On:b'J Diffuse~:", Plennm, Airb:m:, Eng. Bay VEnt 
42.0lB (H.C.l.) DiffU!ier, Plemm, Ai:d:>::::m:, Eng. :&;w Vec.t 
42.02A { 'Ca:rb' J Diffuse~:" Shut Off Vl9:lve 
42.03A ('Ca:rb 1 ) Ciu"b. Assy!>. P..R..V. Solenoj(ls 
42.04A { 'Ca:rb' l car b. lxlternal Co!pnec.ts 
42.0SA {B.C. I.) Fuel Injectim C "'!? "Ents 
42.07A ('Ca:rb'l Inlet.Mcmifald 
42.07B (H.C.l.l Inlet Kmifold 
43.00 
43.01A 
43.03A 
43.0SA 
44.00 
44.01A 
44.03A 
"-03B 
44.0SA 

45.0lB 
45.0SA 
45.05B 
46.00 
46.0lA 
46.03A 
46.05A 

47.02A. 
47.03A 
47.05A 
47.061> 
47.07A 
47.llA 

60.02A 
60.03A 

Exhaust Systan 
(H. C. I.) EXhaust SjstEm 
( 'Ca:rb' J All Heett Shields 

All Heat Shields 

~
~;ij~Faru;;, Pipes, Reader 'nmk, Rad. Docts 

Hoses, '1'hel:mosl:at 
l EDgine Ba;y Fao. 

""""""'""" Clutch, Release Mechanism 
I C35 I Geerb:Jz: lde::J.tifiryrt-j CD 

4(.Bcx: AEsy. Ml:gs. Clnt-cb ESg. SpaeQo Drive 
Gear Leo"er, Erternal Gearchange Linkage 
Top ewer, Selector Mechanism (Irrtemal.l 
Gears, Shafts, BeariDgs 
crOioi!JWbeel. & PiniCD, Differential 

'"'"""Shafts, Eo!Jsings, BeariDgs 



The Vehicle Ide:ttification Nuirbel: (VIN) is stamped en a plate 
fixed to the right hand front wheelarch inside tbe fra:~t luggage 
ccrnpartment, and also cn a plate fixEd at the lower left hand 
corner of the windscreen, visible tlm::ugb the glass. 

Tne seventeEn characters o£ the VIN are ceded in a=dance 
'With requiransnts laid dcoo.n by the Natiooal BighW1fY Traffic 
safety Asscciation, as follCKJ~S: 

j 
it « 

:f Gf 
~G 

s c c 
1 2 3 4 5 B 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 

Note: For parts list, ;.;orkshcp manual and service bulletin J;UrpOSes, the following VIN characters ally will be 
listed far change p::>i.nt identificaticn: 4,12,14 to 17 



All :p=t mnnbars corrnence with the vehicle type nnrnher, indicating the type of Lotus m::del m ldlich the part was 
first used: 

26,36,45,500 •••••• ELAN 
50 •••••• .E:LI\N +2 

46,S4,65,74 •••••• EURDPA 
75 •••••• ELITE Sl 
76 •••••• ~ Sl 
79 •••••• ESPRIT 51/52/52. 2 
82 •••••• 'l'URBO ESPRIT 
83 •••••• :E:Ll'l'£ 52 
134 ••• ~ •• EOM 52 
as ..•... ESPRIT 53 
89 •••••• EXCEL 

All standard finish t:olt:s, scr~, studs, nuts and washers, carry~ n1l!llCers o::mprising of the prefix AJJ75W, 
B075W etc., 

All a:1gine part nmnberrs cama~.ce lolith the a:1gine type numt:er m >ihich the {art was first used: 

907 2 litre naturally aspirated 
910 2.2 litre turbccharged 
9ll 2.2 naturally ru;pirated 
91.2 2.2 oertw:ally aspirated 

~~~~~----~~~~ 
This plblicatioo has been designed prinarily for Lotus Dealers, and will be upiated by issue of service 
Bulletins to Lotus Dealers ..men r.a: ary. Latus policy is cne of cwtinUOJS prcduct imp~t and the 
right is reserved to alter spec:ificatioos at any time without prior notice. 

Whilst <NerY care has teen taken to ensure =rectness of informatioo, it is inp:)ssible to g..:arantee o::rnplete 
freedan fran anissicn.s and errors, 01:: to accept liabilty arising fran such emissions and errors, but nothing 
herein ccntained shall affe:::t your statutocy rights. 



USA 
TURBO 
10.01A 

~ID-NCS<:: S:::CCTI01\', 28 ;NQ-IES FRO~T 

TO REAR. 

/,,; "'H' Bt>O< FROMOOOR 
SHUT LINE. 

8214 



lLLUS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

1 0.01 A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 'CAAB' B.C. I. REMARKS 

B<rlyM.U A082B4230K 1 Nor 'Glass Roof' 

""'"'hell II082B451SK 1 'Glass Roof' 
"'-hill A082B4572J 1 

1 3cdy Se:tian, Mid Nose, Full Width A082B4505K 1 1 
2 Bo:iy Sectian, Mid Nose, RH Half A082B4506K 1 1 
3 Bcrly Sectian, Mid Nase, LH H!ll.f 11082B4507K 1 1 
4 Bo:iy Sectian, Full Nose, Full Width A082B4508K 1 l 
5 Bcdy Se:::::'"...ion, Full Nose, RH Hal:E 11082B4509K l 1 
6 Bcdy Section, Full Nose, LH Half A082B4510K 1 1 
7 Ecdy Secticn, Rcof II082B4511X 1 Nor 'Glass Roof • 

Scdy Section, Rcof A082B4591K 1 'Glass Roof' 
Ecdy Section, Roof A082B4592K 1 

. 
U.S.A. Turbo 10.01 A 



USA 
TURBO 
10 .02A 

SHORT REAR,2BINCHES FRONT 

TO REAR. 

8215 



lLLUS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

1 0.02 A 
DESCRIPTION M.RT NUI\IIB'ER '"""'' E.C.l. 

REMARKS 

1 Bcdy Se::ticn, Short Rear, Full Width A082B4499K 1 
" " " " " " A082B4593 1 

' Bo:;tr Secticr1, Shoct e.=, "'"'ill A082~500K 1 1 
" " " " " " .z:.li82B4594K 1 

3 Bcdy Secticn, Shoct -· lli ""' A082~50l!< 1 
" " " " " " .z:.li82B4595 l 

4 Bcdy Se::ticn, Full Rear, Pull Width A082B4502K 1 
" " " " " " A082B4596 1 

5 Bo:;tr Sectia:1 , full e.=, 
"' &ill A082B4.S03 " • 

" " " " " " AD82B4598 1 
6 Bcdy Secticn, >Ull e.=, lli "'li AD82B4504 1 

" " " " " A082B4597 1 
7 Bulkhead, '""" (Tilnberl G:l79B4000F 1 Not 1 Glass Roof 1 

" " " " A082B4497F 1 'Glass Roof' 
" " " " A082B4583F 1 

8 Bulkheod, Centre, (Timber) A082B443SF 1 1 
9 Bul.khead, Low~, (Timber) A082B4434F " 1 • 

s~ Enclosu:.-e, <= """""'' ''''" A082B4302K ' " " " " (GRI') IH A082B4573K 1 
" " " " (GRP) RH A082B4574K 1 

-

. 

O.S.A. Turbo l0.02A 



USA 
TURBO 
10.05A 

; 

" " '.J ·2· ' 
:;z~, 

6 

• ' 

5:::::::? :=----.g 
' 



PLATE i Ref. No. QUANTITY 
' 

1 0.05 A DESCRIPTiON PART NUMBER = REMARKS 

1 Cra:;s Bea.:n, SC'.:ttle A082U4886J 1 
2 setscre\ol', M8 x 25 , Be:m to Hinge ""'' A075W1.039F 4 
3 Setscrew', M8 X 20, Bea.'ll t:l Hinge Post A075WJ.038F 2 
4 washer, Spring Beam to Hinge Post A075W4036F 6 
5 washer, Plain, Eearn to Hinge Post A075W4020F 6 
6 Crossbea.'tl, Rea.r Bulkhead, Seat Belt Mtg. F079U4309J 1 

' Bolt, Thinhead, Be6m Encl. to Dcor Aperture A079U4317F 4 
8 'olasher, large 0/D A075W4021F 4 
9 Nut, MB . A075W302lF 2 

10 Setscr6ol", M6 X 25, Be!<rn to Bulkhead Ail75Wl.031F 12 
ll Wssher, large 0/D A075W40l7F 12 
12 Nut, Nylo:=, M6 _Ail75W3009F ' s~, Sill Bobbins, Seat Belt Moonting E082B4483F 2 
23 Jacking Plate Ail85U4792F 4 
28 Pep Rivet, Jacking Plate to Bcdy A07SW6092P 8 

u.s.A. TUrbo 1o.os A 





PLATE ! QUANTITY Ref.No. 

= 1 0.07A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER RE!Y'A.RKS 

1 Headl.M;p Po:J., "' Ft.082B4468J 1 
Headlarr{l Perl, lli A082B4469J 1 

7 Ball Joint, Pod Pivot A0791J4652F 4 
Pop Rivet;, Ball C"oint Fix:.ng A075~6090Z 16 

8 Se~crew, M.6 x 30, Po::l. O.J.ter Pivot M75Wl032Z 2 
9 W<>sher, Flat, Po::l., Po::l. Outer Pivot Ft.075W4015Z ' 10 l<iasher, large 0/D, Pod CUter Pivot Ft.075W4065Z 2 
ll Nut, Nyloc:, M6, Po::l. CUter Pivot A075W3009Z 2 
18 Water Shield 0079U4459K 2 

Pop Rivet, Shield to Po:i A0751'16094Z 6 

U.S.A. Turbo 10.07A 



USA TURBO 
1Q09A 

' I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

I 
" 



PLATE 
Ref.No. QUANTITY 

10 .09A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER """ REM.A.RKS 

Bonnet Panel A082B4466J l R/0 
1 B<:nnet:Panel 1 
2 Stiffener, Bonnet, Front Edge Cu..."'Vature B082B4473F 1 
3 Seal, Bennet AD8206077? 1 

' Grille, Bonnet C079U4227F 1 
5 Scre~o~, Grill to B<:nnet A075W5014Z 5 } 

Insert ~h. Grille to Bc!L~et A075W6042 5 )R/B Betaseal 
8 Hinge Bar, Bonnet A08204912F l 
9 Shim Plate, 1.2Iml. Hirqe to Bonnet AD76U0600F R/R 

Shim Plate, 2.5m:n, Hinge to Bonnet! A089Ul538F R/R 
10 Setscrew, M8 x 30, Ringe to Bonnet AD75Wl040Z 4 
ll 'leshe=, Flat, Hinge to Bonnet A075W4021Z 4 
12 Washer, Spring, Hinge tD Bonnet A075W4036Z 4 
13 Ball Joint, Bonnet, Hinge Pivot A079U4652F 2 

Pop Rivet, Ball Joint to Bo::iy A075W6090Z 8 
14 spe.cer ~her, Hi.ngE\!Ball Joint R/R 
15 Bolt, M6 x 35, Bonnet, Hinge Pivot A075W2029Z. 2 
16 washer, Flat, Pivot Bolt A075W40l3Z 2 
17 Washer, Spring, Pivot Bolt A075W4035Z 2 
19 Striker, Bonnet catch A079U4266F 2 
20 Sh:ir.l Plate, Strike: to Bennet A076U0618Z R/R 
21 Setscre~o~, M8 x 25, Striker to Eannet A075Wl039Z 4 
22 Washer, Spdng, Striker to Bennet A07SW4036Z 4 
23 li'ashec, Flat, Striker tD Bonnet A0751i'4020Z 4 

" Tapping- Plate, Bonnet St:r:i.ker A079U4487F 2 
26 Bracket, Bonnet latch Disc Ma.Jnting A079U4208F 2 
28 Setscre;;<, 10 UNF' x 3/4", Bracket/Body AD751i'5061Z 6 
29 Weshec, Flat, Bracketj'Bcdy l\0751i'4000Z 6 
30 latch Disc, Bonnet Lock B079U4218F 2 

U.S.A. Turbo 10.091\ 
,.,. 1 



PLATE 
Ref. No. 

l0.09A 

31 
32 
33 

" 35 
36 
37 
39 
40 
41 
50 
51 
52 
53 
5< 
55 
56 
57 
se 
59 
60 

DESCRIPTION 

Cle.ris Pin, Latch Disc to Braclcet 
Washer, Flat, Disc to Bracket 
'R' Pin, Latch Disc Cle.ris 
Clevis Pin, Latch Red to Disc 
Red, Bonnet Latch Cperating 
Bush & Clip, Red to Crass-Shaft 
Crass-Shaft, Bonnet I.o::.i;: 
Bracket, Cross-Shaft Pivot 
Washer, Flat, Bracket tD ac:dy 
Setsc:rE'IO', M6 X 12, Bracket tD Bcdy 
Gas Strut, Bcrulet Support 
Bracket, Gas Strut to Bonnet & W/Arch 
Washer, Flat, Strut tD Bracket 
Nut, Nyl=, Strut to Bracke-t 
Setscrew, St..."'Ut Bl::kt. tD Wheelardl 
Nut, Nyl=, M5 " " " " 
Washer, Flat " " " " 
l'iBSher' large 0/D " n " 

Setscrew, M5 x 12, Brkt. tD Eannet 
Washer, Shaksprc:of 
Jadrnut, M5 

PART NUMBER 

A075W6033Z 
A075W4020Z 
A075W6175Z 
B079U4219F 
C079U4222F 
A075U6033K 
A082U4907F 
A079U4220F 
A075W4013Z 
A075Wl027Z 
C075U6032F 
A075U038SZ 
A075W4020Z 
A075W3010Z 
A075Wl025F 
A075W3008Z 
A075W4011Z 
A07SW4009Z 
A075W5085Z 
A075W4045Z 
A076W3043F 

QUANTITY 

2 
4 
2 
2 
1 
l 
1 
2 
4 
4 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

RE.W.RKS 

U.S.A. TUrto l0.09A ,_ 2 



USA 
TURBO 
10.11A 



PLATE 
Ref,Nc. 

lO.llA 

' 2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
B ,, 

n 

" B 
14 
15 
16 
n 

" l9 
20 

" 22 

30 
n 
32 

DESCR1PT10t-.: 

Tailgate Pa.•el 
Weir, Tailgate Aperture 
Fcerr. Seal, Tailgate to Engine Lid 
Seal, Tailgate to Bcdy 
Hinge Blade, Tailgate, LH 
Hi;Jge Blade, Tailgate, R!1 
Bolt, Hi~ge Pivot 
Nut, Nylcc, KlO Hinge Pivot 
Hi.'l.ge Blsde, Tailgate, Ul 
Hinge Blade, Tailgate, R!1 
Bracket, Tailgate !li;:1.ge to Bo!y 
Setscc.,-, 'Iailgat<;l Hinge Pivot. 
loiasher, ShakeprOCl!, T/Gate Hinge Pivot 
loiasher, F:.at, T/Gate Hir:ge Pivot 
5etscr6ol", M8 x 25 Bre.c::ket to Bcdy 
Wa:sher, Flat, Bradet to Bo:'\y 
loiesher, Large 0/D, Bracket to Bcdy 
Nut, Nylcc, MS, &acket to Bojy 
Gasket, Bcacket to Bcdy 
Setscre.r, MS x 25, Hinge Blade/Tailgate 
Wa:she:r, spdng, Hinge B~de/Tailgate 
loiash&, -Flat, Binge Blade/Tailgate 
Tapping i'lzl.te, Hinge Blade, LR 
Tapping Plate, Hinge Blade, RH 
ID.."\\"re, Tailgat<;l · 
Nut, Nylcc, M6 
W<lshe:r, Flat 
Grcrtmet, Lo.."Vre Frcnt Edge Fixings 

PART NUMBER 

B082B4451J 
A082B4496K 
A082U6065V 
A082U6077F 
E079U4061X 
E079U4062K 
AD79U4516F 
A075W30llF 
A082U4969F 
A082U49702 
AD82U4972F 
A.075Wl046Z 
A075W4049Z 
A075W4024F 
AD75Wl039Z 
A075W4020F 
Nl75W4021F 
A075W3010Z 
A082U4973F 
A075ioil029Z 
A07SW4036Z 
A075W4020Z 
:0079U4063K 
B079U4198K 
C082B4282K 
A907E6285F 
:0082W4.018F 
A054J6005J 

QUANTITY 

FD:E'D DET. 
ROOF RCOP 

' 1 
2m 

' ' ' 2 
2 

4 
4 
4 

' 
' ' 6 
6 
3 

1 
l 
2rn 

' 

1 

' 2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
4 
4 
4 
2 
4 
4 
4 

' ' l 
6 
6 
3 

RENARKS 

U.S.A. Turbo lO.llA 
Page 1 



PlATE 
R..f.No. 

lO.llA 

" " " 
" 43 

" " " 47 
48 
49 
so 
51 

DESCRIPTION 

Screw, I.oll<lre, Side Fixing 
Gas Strut, Tailgate Support 
Bracket, LE, Gas St--ut to Tailgate 
Bracket, RH, Gas Strut to Tailgate 
Setscr""', M6 X 30, Bracket to Tailgate 
'ilasb..er, Flat, Bracket to Tailgate 
Nut, Nylc:c, M6, Bracket to Tailg11te 
Bracket, IH, Ga!l Strut to Cabin BulliJead 
Bracket, RH, Gas S'L-ut to Cabin Bu:!J;head 
Stud Plate, Bracket to Bl.lJJ;head 
washer, ]'lat, Bracket Fixing 
N\It, Nylcc, M6, Bracket Fixing 
\'eshet, Plat, Strut to BriiCket 
'R' Pin, Strut to Bradet 

PART NUMBER 

A082U6074P 
E082U4767F 
0082U4768F 
A075W1032F 
A075W4015F 
A075W3009P 
A082U4949F 
A082U4948P 
A082U4852F 
A075W4013F 
A07SW3009F 
A075W4020F 
A075W6175P 

QUANTITY 

F:O:W !lET. 
ROOP ROOF 

' 2 
l 
1 

' ' 4 . 
1 
2 
4 
4 

' 4 

4 
2 
1 
1 

' ' ' l 
l 
2 
4 

' 4 
4 

REMo\RKS 

U.S.A. TurOO lO.llA 
P-2 



PLATE 
Ref.No. QUANTITY 

1 O.llA = ""'. DESCRIPTlON PART NUMBER """" """ RENARKS 

60 Striker Pin A.ssarbly A082U6086P 2 2 
61 Slider Assanbly, ?ail gate Latch NJ82U6087F 2 2 
62 Guide Plate, Tailgate St>:"iker A082U6088F 2 2 
63 Screw, Guide Plate/Slider Fixing AD75WS09SZ 4 4 
64 Washer, Guide Plate/Slid& ?ixing A075W404SZ 4 4 
65 cable, Tailgate Release C082U4926P 1 1 
66 Larec, 'l'ailgate Release A082U4916P l 1 
67 Hinge Bracket, Release Lever AD82U491SF 1 1 
68 Recess, Release Levee 11082U4917K 1 1 
69 Spiro! Pin, 5 x 30, Lever Pivot AD82\'1623S 1 1 
70 Nut, Nyloc, M6, LEver Brkt. Fix A075W3009Z 1 1 
71 washer, Large 0/D Lever Brkt. Fix AC7SW401SZ 1 l 

J!...dapto:r, Tailgate Channel Drain Ul A079B4llOK 1 1 I 
Adaptor, Tailgate Cr>.annel Drain Rll AD7984.lllK l 1 lR/B A085U4813K 

80 1\daptor 1 Tailgate Chan.'l.el Drain 11085U4813K 2 2 
81 Pop Rivet, Drain 1'\dap"'"...or A075W6070Z 6 6 
82 Elh::r.l, Tailgate Channel Drain A082B6079F 2 2 
83 Hose, Tailgate Ch1!111llel Drain AD75P60661l l.Sm l.Srr. 
84 Clip, Drain Eose Securing A075W6236F 2 2 

U.S.A. TurOO lO.llA 

"'" 3 



USA 
TI..RBO ((ARB) 
1m3 A _ 



PlATE 
Ref.No. 

lO.llA 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

10 
ll 

" 13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

" 26 

" 

2B 
29 

DESCR!PTlON 

Engine Bay SidEWall, Rij 

Engine Eay Sidaoall, u;: 
Setscrew, HIS x 25, Sidewall to Bcdy 
Wastwr, S/Pr=f, Side.lall to Bcdy 
Wi!Sher, Large 0/D, Sidewall to Bcdy 
Pulsert, M6, Sidewall to Bcdy 
SC!:"e<.-, NO. 6 X 3/4", Sidaoiell Ends 
Rea= wal.J./Floor, Engine Eay 
G!UIM:!t, Filler/rillling Aa::esS 
Screw, HIS x 18, Rear Floor to Bcdy 
ScrEW, CSK, M6 X 30, Rear ?!cor to Bcdy 
Wi'!..shi>r 1 S/Prcof Rear Fl.co;[- to Eo:l.y 
Washer, Large 0/D, Rear Flcor to Bcdy 
Rivnut, HIS, Rwi Floor to Bcdy 
Landing, Flcor to ~cb., REI 
r.a_,dinc;, Floor to i'ibeelardl, LE 
Pop Rivet, Landing to Wheelarcl!. 
Co<er, Ignition Bale: 
ScrEW, M6 X 16, Co<er Fi.Jo.:ing 
Jaclcnut, HIS, cu.er Fixing 
Plate, Rwi Floor Aperture Reinforcing 
Tapping Plate, Flcor llperture Reinforcing 
Plate, Rear Floor Aperture Reinforcing 
Tapping Plate, Flcor ~ure Reinforcing 
Pep Rivet, Tapping Plate to Bcdy 
S=e;, M6 x 25, Rear Ploar Aperture 
washer, Flat, Rear FlCOi[" Aperture 
In:Eill Panel, RH Rear Fl.co;[-
Infill Panel, IH Rear Floar 

OUANT!TY 

CMB. 
PART NUMBER REMARKS 

A082S4458K 1 
NJ82B4459K 1 
I\.075Wl031F 6 
A075W4046F 6 
A07SW4016Z 6 
AC79W6156 6 
A075W5028Z 6 
A082B4460K 1 
X026B0371Z 2 
A075Wl029Z 5 
A079W700ZF 2 
A075W4046Z 5 
A075W4013Z 7 
Nl79W6191F 7 
A082B4486K 1 
Nl$2B4487K 1 
A075W6089Z 6 
A08204937K 1 
A07~090F 2 
A07SW3034Z 2 

·A082U4843F 2 3 Hole l 
Nl82U4S44F 2 3 Nut ) 

A082D4845P ' 5 Hole ) " A082U4846F 1 5 Nu< )Early canadian 
A075W6092Z 7 )cars cru.y 
A075W5089Z 17 ) 

A075W4013Z 6 ) 

A082B44SSK 1 U.S.A. Turbo (carb.l 10.13A 
A082B4489K 1 P.,e1 



PLATE 
Ref.No. QUANTITY 

1 O.l3A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER '"""' RE/>AARKS 

This Page for carburettor Versions 
For H.C.I. Medel See 10.13B 

35 Lid, Engine Bay B082.B4461R 1 
36 HingE, IR, Engine Lid 0082U4947P 1 
37 ai.nqe, RH, Engine Lid B082U4946E' 1 
38 Sere.~, 10 UNF, Ringe to Lid A07SW5059Z 4 
39 Washer, Einge to Lid A075W4000Z 4 
40 Nut, Nylcc, 10 ll'lF, Hinge to LiC AD75W3000Z 4 
41 latch, Engine Lid A907E6345F 2 
42 Striker, Engine Lid A907E6346F 2 
43 Pop Rivet, Latch/Striker Fixing A075W6094F 8 
44 \'iaSller, Pap Rivet A07SW4001Z 8 
45 Strap, Engine Lid &n;er A082U4961X 2 
45 8\.:.tta!, Engine Lid Hanger A082W6246F 2 
47 Sllapsac, Button Retaining A082W6247F 2 
48 Grille, Engine Lid Afl82U4960K 1 
49 Pop Rivet, Grille Fixinq A075W6094Z 6 
50 was~, Pep Rivet A075W4001Z 6 
51 Seal, Enqine Lid to Sidewalls A082U6089K 1 
55 Channel, Engine Bay Frant landing al82U4941R 1 
56 S=e;,, Ooannel to Bulk.l1ead A075WS028Z 7 
57 Trim Panel, Rear 1/4, IB ADS2B4457K 1 
58 Trirn Panel, Rear l/4, RH A082B4456K 1 

'U' Nut, 1/4 Panel Top to Bcrly ADS2W6255E' 4 
59 Scnw, No. 6 x ;n 1 1/4 Panel Top A0751'1501ZP 4 

'J' Nut, 1/4 li'l'l!lel to Engine Bay A079W6024F 6 
Sere.<, No.6 X 3/4H, 1/4 Panel LOWer A075W5028F 6 

65 Undertray, Engine Bay B082B4.292K 1 P/B AD82B4559K 
Undertray, Engine Bay AOB2B4559K . 1 

66 Retaining Strip, Undertray Fr<nt:. Afl82U4748K l 
67 Pop Rivet, Retainer to Bcdy A075Vl'6089Z 8 
68 Setscrew, M6 x 20, Undertray to Bcdy ll!l75Wl.030Z 12 
69 Washer, S/Proof 1 Under"..ray to Bcdy A075W4046Z 12 U.S.A. Turbo (Carb.J 10.13A 
70 lli'asber, Flat, Onder" ..ray to Bady A075W4013Z 12 ""'"' 71 Pulsert, M6, Undertray to Bcdy A079\ii6156F 12 



U.S.A. TURBO ( H.C.L l 
10.138 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

10.13B 

' 2 
5 
5 
7 
6 
9 

l2 
l3 

" " " " " 
" 22 

24 
25 
26 
28 
29 
30 
33 

" 37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
45 

DESCRIPTION 

El:-qine Bay Sida.>all, J<H 
Engine Bay Sida.>all, LH 
SetScrEW, M6 X 25, Sidewall to BcCy 
Washer, S/Proof, Sidewall to Ea'iy 
Washer, I&:ge 0/;:J, Sidewall to Bcdy 
Pnlsert, M6, Sidewall to Bcdy 
Screw, No. 6 x 3/4n, Sidewall Ends 
Rear Wall/Floor, Engine Bay 
GrcxmE!t, Filler/Til'l.ing Access 
Screw-, CSK, M6 X 30, Rear Floor to Bcrly 
Screw, M6 x 18, Rear Floor to Bed'{ 
\'asher, S/Proo£, ~ Floor to Bcdy 
~her, I.arge 0/D, Rear Ploar to BOOy 
Ri vnut, M6, Rear Floor to Bcdy 
Sc::-60', No.6 x 3/4, ~ Floar to Landing 
Spire Nut, Rea= Floor to :sanding 
La.n.ding, Floar to Wheela=cll, RH 
landing, Floar to Wheelarch, LH 
P<:p Rivet, Landing to Wh~arch 
Gasket, Rear Floor tc RH Wheela=ch 
CO<ler, Ignition Box: 
Edge Finisher 
Screw, M5 x 20, CO<ler Fixing 
washer, S/Pro:J!', Ccver Fixing 
&Nlnut, M5, Cover Fixing 
I.'lfill P<!llel, Rear Flcor, RH 
Infill Pa."lel, Rear Floor, LH 
Lid, Engine Bay 
Hinge, IE, Engine Lid 
Hinge, RE, Engine Lid 
s=e.w, 10 UNF~ Hinge to Lid 
washer, Hinge to Lid 
Nut, Nylcc, 10 tNF, Hinge to Lid 
Latdl, Engine Lid 

PART NUMBER 

A082M555l< 
A082B4600K 
A075Wl03lF 
A075W4046F 
A075W4016Z 
AD79W6l56 
A0751i'S028Z 
A082B455~ 
X02680371Z 
A079W7002F 
A075Wl029Z 
A075W4046Z 
AD75W4013Z 
A079W6191F 
A075W5028 
A079W6024 
A082B4486K 
A082B4563l( 
A075W6089Z 
A082B4567P 
.9082U5033l< 
A085M4219V 
A0751i'S084 
AD75W4045 
A075W6074 
A082B4488K 
A082B4489K 
008ZB4558K 
B082U4947F 
Eii82U4946F 
Ao751\15059Z 
A075VO.:OOOZ 
A075W3000Z 
A079B604SE' 

QUANTITY 

H. c. I. 

' ' 5 
5 
5 
5 
8 

' 2 
2 
5 
5 
5 
7 

' ' ' 
6 

' l 
2301!In 

4 
4 
4 
l 
l 

' l 
4 
4 
4 
2 

REMARKS 

U.S.A. Turbo (H,C.I.) 
l0.13B 
Pagel 



PlATE 
Ref .No. 

10.138 DESCRIPT10N 

46 Striker, Engine Lid !..atdl 
Screw, 4Bo'l. x l", I.atch,/striker Fix 
Washer, Latch/Sb::ik<& Fil< 
~ut, 4PA, Latch/Striker Fix 

52 Stra:p, Engine I..id liang& 
53 Button, Engine Lid Hanger 

" SnapsllC, But':.on Retaining 
55 Grille, Engine Lid 

Pep Rivet., Grille to Lid 
iiasher, Pop Rivet 

58 Drain Shield, Engine Lid 
Rivet, Shield to Lid 

60 Seal, Engine Lid 
62 La.>'ldi.'l.g Channel, Engine Lid Front 
63 Screw, Channel to BuJ..)j..ead 
65 Tril;l Pani>J., Rear ().lar'"...er, Ul: 
66 Trirn Pomel, Rear C)u.arter, RH 

68 
'U' Nut, Q'.larter Panel Tcp, to Bcdy 
Screw, No. 6 x !", QuartEr Panel Tcp 
'J' Nut, Quarter Pani>J. to Eog:i!le Bay 
Screw, No. 6 x 3/4" , Quarter Panel Lo;o-er 

71 Undertray, Eng'L"le Bay 
72 Retaining Strip, Under-ray Frcnt 

Pep Rivet, Retainer to Boiy 

" SetscrEM, 1'!6 X 20, Undertray to Bo:l:y 
75 washer, S/Proof, Undertray to Boiy 
76 Washer, Fl<rt:, Under tray to Bed'{ 

" Pulsert, 1'!6, Undertray to Bo:iy 

PART NUMBER 

A907E6303F 
A075W5049F 
A075W4001Z 
A079W3057F 
A0820496D:; 
A082~6246F 
A082W6247F 
AOS2U505SF 
A075W6094Z 
A075W400U 
AOB2U5051F 
A075W6095F 
A082U6089K 
0082U4941K 
A075WS028Z 
A082B456SK 
A082B4564X 
AOSZW6255F 
A0751i'50l2F 
A079W6024F 
A075VI5028F 
B082B4559K 
A08204748!' 
l>(I75W6089Z 
A075Wl030Z 
A075W4046Z 
A075W4013Z 
A079W6156F 

OUANT1TY 

H. C. I. 

2 
8 
8 
8 
2 
2 
2 
1 
6 
6 
1 
6 
1 
1 
7 
1 
1 
4 
4 
6 
6 
1 
1 
8 

12 
12 
12 
12 

RE.IN>.RKS 

U.S.A. Tt.rrbo (H.C.I.) 
10.130 
Page2 



USA 
TURBO 
10.15A 



PlATE 
Ref .1-b. 

10.15A 

1 

3 

4 
5 
6 
7 
e 
9 

10 
l2 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
25 

26 
27 
28 
29 

30 
31 
32 
33 

Door Shell, Ul: 
D:::cr Shell, RH 
D=r Shell, Ul 
Dcor Shell, RH 
lX>::lr Beam, LE 
COer Bewt, RR 

DESCRIPTION 

Setscrao" 1 M8 X 20 1 Dc:x)r Rear tO Beam 
washer, Large 0/D " " " " 
Washer, Spacing, Door Rear to Beam 
Setscrew, M6 x 16, COer Froot to Beam 
Wa.!iher, Large 0/D, Door Froot to Beam 
FUing Plate, M.6, Door Fl:cnt to Beam 
·;;asher, Spacing, Shutline Adjust 
Hinge Post, Door, LH 
Hinge Post, Door, RH 
Reinforcing Bracket, Hinge Post to Sill 
Setscre;o, MS X 16, Bracket to Past 
vesher, Plain, Bra9tet to Past 
Washer, Sp:ing, Bracket to Post 
Spacer Tllbe, Bracket to Sill 
Eolt, M8 x 75, Bracket to Sill 
Oiasher, Large 0/D, Brackli!t to Sill 
Nut, Nyloc, M.S, Bracket to Sill 
Hinge Bracket, Ut={>er, LH 
Hinge Bracket, ~. RH 
Hinge Bracket, Lower 
Clennp Plate, Door Hinge 
Shiro 18 SW9 1 Ringe to B:::dy 
Shim, 18 swq, Hinge to Bcdy 
ShiJn, 12 SW<] 1 Hinge to J3o:jy 
Shim, Abrasive, Hinge to Bcdy 
Nut, Nylo:::, ~" UNF, Hinge to Bo:ly 
Tie Red, U~ to Lower Hinge 
Washer, Tie Red to Hinge 

PART NUMBER 

A082E447lJ 
A082B4470J 
A082B4590J 
A082B4588J 
B079U439SK 
0079U4399K 
A075Wl038Z 
A075W4021Z 
.I\..075W4003Z 
A075Wl028Z 
A075W4017Z 
A079U4329K 
A075W4022Z 
0079U4405K 
0079U4404K 
A082B4485F 
A075Wl036F 
A07511'4020F 
A075W4036F 
A082B4484F 
A075W2046Z 
A075W4021Z 
A075W30l0Z 
H07904087P 

. H079U4088F 
G079U4089F 
E07904340F 
C07904090F 
C079U4092P 
C079U4091F 
B07904094F 
Nl79W3056F 
A07904326F 
A075W4020F 

QUANTITY 

1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 

' 4 

""' 4 
4 
4 

""' l 
l 
2 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
8 
4 
1 
1 
2 
4 
4 

""' >/R 

' 4 
2 

' 

RE.IM.RKS 

)Prior tD vrn F E/C/F/K 0688 
I 
>Fran Vlli F B/C/F/K 0688 , 

If Pitted 

If Fitted 
In Bcdy 'A' Post 
In Bcdy 'A' Post 

Slotte:l 
Slotted 

U.S.A. Turbo 10-lSA 

'""'1 



PlA" 
Ref. No. 

10.15A 

34 
35 
36 

" 

40 

41 

" 43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

50 

51 

52 
53 

DESCRIPTlON 

Nut, Nyloc, MS, Tie Red to Hinge 
Pivot Bush, I:lo:Jr Beam 
PivO:: Pin, Dc>:lJ; EeBm 
N'""t, Nylcc:, Ml2, Pivot Pi."l 
Check Strap, LH 
CheckStrep,RH 
Belt, Wl X 45, Str2Ip to Hinge Brkt. 
Nut, Nyloc, MB, St.rep to Hinge 
Guide Assy. Check Strap Slider, lH 
Guide Assy. Check Strap Slider, REi 
Setscrew, M6 x 12, Guide to Bracket 
Washer, Sbakeprccf, Guide to Bracket 
Nut 1 M6, Guide to Bracket 

Check Strap, Inc. Spring, If.l 
Check Strap, Inc. Spring, RE: 
Spt:ing, I:lo:Jr Check, IE 
Spring, D<:>or Check, RH 
Guide, Check Strap 
Setscr€10, 1'16 x 20, Guide to Brkt. 
Washer, Plain 
Nut, Nyloc, 1'16, Guide to Brkt. 
Bolt, 1'18 x 45, Strep to Hinge 
Nut, Nyl=, MS, Strey> to Hinge 

Bracket, C.':leck Strap Guide to l.l€>m, 
Bracket, Check Strap Guide to Beam, 
Bradet, Windcw Motor Mounting, m 
Bracket, Windoo Motor Mo.mting, lUI 
St>.rlplate, M6, Bracket to Door Be2lm 
Nut, Nylcc, M6, Brru::ket to Beam 

lH 

"' 

PART NUMBER 

A075W3010Z 
C079U4189F 
A079U4558F 
A075W3012Z 
B07500455J 
B07500456J 
A075W2040F 
A075W3010F 
1107500709W 
A075U0708W 
A075Wl.027F 
A075W4046F 
1'1l75W3020F 

A089Ul517F 
AD89Ul516F 
AD89Ul5l5F 
A089Ul514F 
A089ffi51BF 
A075l•il030F 
A075W40l5F 
AD75W3009F 
A075l-7.<040F 
A07SW3010F 

E079U419lK 
E079U4258K 
E£l79U4205F 
13079U4126F 
13079\.I<IOllF 
1'1l75W3009F 

QUANTITY 

4 
4 

' 4 
l 

' 2 
l 
l 
4 
4 
4 

l 
1 
1 
l 
2 
2 

' 2 
2 

' 
l 
' • 
l 
l 
6 
6 

' 

l 
l 
) 

l 

REMII.RKS 

)Earlier Type Check str.._p Wit± coil 
)Spring Activated catch 
l 
l 
) 

2 

' 2 
2 
2 
2 
> Later Typa C\1ec.l.:. Strap With Spring 
> Wire catch , , 

U.S.A. Turbo l0.15A 
P~e 2 



USA 
TURBO 
10.17A 



PlAT< 
Ref.No. 

10.17A 

1 

2 
3 

4 

5 
6 
7 
8 

9 
10 
15 

16 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

DESCRIPTION 

Exterior Door Handle set (Blad::) 

D:or Handle, E:.:teriar, RH, (Black) 
D:or Handle, Exterior, rn, (Black) 
Cllllo"liP Br:-acket, Handle to DCOl: 
Nut, 10 UN"'F, Handle to~ 
Washer, 3/1.6", Handle to Clamo 
D:or Handle, Interior, RH 
Do:>r Handle, In ted or, LE 
Operating Flap, Door Handle 
?ivot Pin, Do:lr il'mlle Fli!p 
Tapping Plate, Door Handle to D<x>r 
Sere~>~, 10 UNF X 3/4", F.andle to D<Xlr 
Screw, 10 UNF x 1", lWidle to D:or 
Washer 1 E<mdle to Do:lr 
Beml, D:or il'mlle 
Latch Mechanist!:'., Door I.cck, RH 
Latch Mecha_'1ism,. Door Lo:::k, IH 
Plate, Latcll to Door :seam, RH 
Plate, Latch to Door Bea_'ll, IH 
Spacer, Nut, Latch Plate to Eeam 
Setser_, M8 x 20, Spacer Nut to l3earu 
Washer, Shakepro:>f, Spacec Nut to Beam 
'olashe:r:, large 0/D, Spacer Nut to Bear.! 
Setscrew, M8 x 20, Latch Plate to Bean 
Washer, Flat, Latch Plate to Be:.w 
Bolt, M6 x 45, Latcll to Beam 
Nut, Nyl=, M6, Latch to Eeam 
Trunl'lion, ROOs to Latch 
Circlip, Latch Trunnions 
Clip, ROO Errl, Ext. Release to Latch 
Clip, Ro::l. End, Ert~ior Handle 
Bracket., Ro:i Guide 

PART NUMBER 

A079U4634F 

A079U4630F 
A079U4631.F 
A079U4661K 
AD75W3000F 
A075W4000F 
Ei175Dl076F 
8075Ul075F 
A036B6256Z 
A03686257Z 
A075U0461F 
A075W506lF 
A076W5062F 
A075W4016F 
X054B6059F 
A079D4628F 
A079U4629F 
.'1.079U4618F 
AD79U4617F 
C079U4395K 
M75Wl038Z 
A075Vi4048Z 
A075W4017Z 
A075Wl038Z 
A!l75W4020Z 
A075W7004Z 
M75W3009Z 
A079U4620F 
AD79U6059F 
A079W6153F 
A075U6033Z 
A079U4255K 

OUANi!Tf 

1 

1 
l 
2 

' 4 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
6 
6 

12 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
8 
8 
6 
6 
2 

' 2 

RE/>MRKS 

Cunprises LH & RE I:lc:or Randles, CUbby 
Eo>!: I.cck & Keys 

R/B A076W5062F 

u.s.A. Turbo 10.17A 
fugel 



PLATE 
Ref.No. 

10.17A 

31 
32 
33 
34 

35 

36 

" 3B 
45 

46 
47 
46 

" 50 

52 
53 

54 
55 

DESCRIPTlON 

Plate, Interi~ Leek Ro:l Retaining 
Scr610, Plate to Door 
Spire Nut, Plate to Dc:or 
Ro:l, EK'::.erior Release to Latch, !1H 
Ro:l, ~terior Release to Late.":, L.l'l 
Red, Eltl:erior L<x:k to Latch, RH 
Red, Exterior Lock to Latch, !.B. 
ROO, Interior Release to Latch 
Red, Interi<Z Led< to r.atch, lll 
ROO, Interior L<x:k to Latch 
G!UirrteL, Blanking, Leek Red AcO<>SS 
Striker, Post, RH 
Striker :?ost, lli 
Washer, Large 0/D, Striker Post Top 
Nut, Nylcx::, MB, Striker Post Top 
washer, 12rrm 
Setscr610, Ml2 x 30, Striker Post :Botton 
Striker Plate, Do::Jr Latch 
Spaoe:t:, 3urn, Striker to Bcrly 
Spe.cer, l.Smn, Striker to Body 
Abrasive Washer, Striker to Body 
Fric'"Joo Plate, Striker to l3o::i.y 
Shirr., l.2mm, Striker Post to Body 
Shim, 3mo., Striker Post to Bcdy 
Tawing Plate, Dc:or Latch striker 
Screw, M6 x 35, Str:i.J<;er FiJc:ing 

PART NUMBER 

A079D4337K 
A075WS016F 
A075W6013F 
Ei179U4624F 
B079U4625F 
l'IJ79U4622F 
B079U4623F 
AD79U462l.F 
B079U4627F 
0079U4626F 
XC54J6005Z 
ED79U4382F 
E079U4381F 
A075W4021F 
A075W30lOF 
A075W4071F 
A079Wl058F 
AD75U6022F 
A08205003F 
A082U5002F 
A075U0656Z 
A082D5004F 
B079U4486F 
Ei179U4394F 
B07500333F 
A082!o!/035F 

QUANTITY 

ALL 

2 
2 
2 
l 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
4 
4 
2 
2 
2 

WR 
NR 

2 
2 

NR 
NR 

2 
4 

REI'.'ARKS 

RIB B079U4626F 

~B Frictiar. Plate A082U5004F 

U.S.A. Turl:o l0.!7A 
Page 2 



USA 
TUliBO 
1Q23A 

' 



PLATE 
Ref.No. QUANTITY 

10.23A DESCRIPTION ?ART NUMBER """' E.C.l. RE.v.ARKS 

l Front Burtper (RRIM) A082B4447J l 1 
2 Nut, Ny loc, M8 , Bumper t.D J':l::>:jy A075Vl30lOZ 8 B 
3 Washer, Large 0/D 3Jzlper to Bo::l;y A075W4003Z B B 
4 Gratroet, Bumpar Fix Ao:;ess X026!30371Z 2 2 In Headlamp ?crl Wells 
5 Stud Fastener, Bumper Er.:i FiJ.: A0821i'6241Z ' ' 6 Anchor, Stlli:. Fastener A0821'l6242Z ' ' ' Bl:acket, Licence Plate Mo-lnting A082B4446F 1 1 

Setsc:ra;, 1} 4" \NF X l" , BI:J.ct:.,/Bur.lpe A075Wl008Z 2 2 
Washer, Flat, Licence &let/Holder A075W4065Z 2 2 

10 S]X)iler, Front A082B423GX 1 
Spoili!r, Front A082B4605K 1 

11 Setscra;, M8 X 25, Spoile= to Bcdy A075Wl039Z 8 B 
l2 Pulsert, MS, Spoiler to Bo::l;y A075W6155F B 8 
l3 l'iasher, E"l.at, Sp::>il& to !lOiy A075Vl4003Z 8 8 
14 Wash&, Spring, Spoil& to Bcdy A075Vl4036Z 8 8 

Spire Bolt, Spoiler to Rad. J:Uct A079W6166F ' ' Spire Nut, Spoilez: to Rad. Duct. A079W6165F ' ' Washe=, 6rrm, Spoile= to Rad. Duct A075Vl4015Z ' ' 18 GJCille, Radiator Air Intake A079U4544F 1 
Nut, Nyloc, Intake Grille Fix A075Vl3000F 5 
Washer, Srrrn, Grille Fix A075W4009F 5 
Grille, Radiator Air Intake A082U5078F 1 
Pop Rill"et, Grille Fixing A075W6090Z 2 

25 Dr.dershilOO, Froot (Pair) A082B4492K 1 l 
26 Scr6", s/t, Undi!rshield to Spoili!r A075WS043Z 14 14 

Screw, s/t, Undershield to Rad. Duct A075WS041Z 6 6 

" Washer, Undershield PiJ.: A075W4009Z 20 20 
28 Spire Nut, Undershield FiJ.: A075W6016Z 20 20 
30 Sill, IH B082B44631\ 1 1 
31 Sill, .RH B082B4462K l 1 

U.S.A. Turl:o l0.23A 
so;e 1 



PlATE 
Ref.No. 

10.23A 

45 
46 
47 
48 

" so 
51 
52 
53 
54 

55 
56 
57 
58 

spoiler, Rear 
Spoiler, ResT 

DESCR!PTlON 

Pulser::., M6, Spoileo:- Fixing 
Se'"...scnv, M6 x 25, Sp::>iler Fixing 
Washer, LMge 0/D, SJ;Oiler F.UI:inq 
~-lasher, S:.akeprc:of, Sp:>iler Fixing 
Foam Stri.;:, Spoiler Seal 
Pulsert, 116, Licence Plate Fixing 
Rear ~ (RRIM.) 

Studplate, Brnrper to Sp::>iler 
Washec P:Cat.;), B~Xper to Spoiler 
Nut, Nyl=, M6, ~to Spoiler 
Setser~, M8 X 20, Blxl:per/Valance/Bcrllf 
washer, Flat, Buro?er/ValancejBcdy 
Nut, Nyloc, MS, BlzQer/Val~Eo:J:y 
Stud Fastener 1 ~ End Fixing 
Anchcr 1 Stud Fastener 
Reer Valance 
Rear Vala."lce 
Pulsert, MB, Valance to B::::dy 
Setscrew, MB x 25, Vala."ce to Bcdy 
washer, s~ing, <Jalance to Bcdy 
washer, Flat, Valance to Bo:l:y 

PART NUMBER 

A082B4465K 
:0082B446SK 
A079W6156F 
Nl7SW'~031Z 
A075W4017Z 
A07SW4046Z 
A036B62::..3v 
A079W6156F 
A082B4448J 
A082B4t.43F 
A082B4444F 
A!J7SW3009Z 
A0751'11038Z 
A07SW4020Z 
A075W3010Z 
A082W6241Z 
A0821-16242Z 
A082B4464K 
B082B446a 
A!J79W6155F 
A075wt039Z 
A07SW4036Z 
A075W4002Z 

QUANTITY 

1 

10 
10 
10 
10 
3m 
4 

3 
1 
6 
3 
6 
3 
2 
2 

' 4 
4 
4 

s.c.:.:. 

l 
10 
10 
10 
10 
3m 

4 
1 
3 
1 
6 
3 
6 
3 
2 
2 

1 
4 

' ' 4 

REMARKS 

WithO'.Jt High MOWlted Stop L.a.T.p 

With High Mounted Stop la.'ll? 

U.S.A. Turbo 10.23A 
Page 2 



USA 
TURBO 
11.01A 



PLATE 
Ref.No. 

ll.OlA 

1 

2 
3 

' 5 
6 
7 
8 

9 

10 

ll 

DESCRIPTION 

"Betaseal", Scr= Fitting Kit 
Crnpr ise!; : 

Betaseal 71904 in 300cc cart=idge 
Glass Prirr.er AWlicator Bottle 
Glass Priltter Applicator 5ead and Felt Pad 
Glass Primer, Black, 84132-ll 
li'ip;. Cleaner No. 4 
Piano Wire 0.&~. x 120crn 
Special Cleru~ing ~ 
Spacing Bloc)::s 10 X 14 X 20m:n 

"Solbit", 'nlerno-Electric Sealer, 9.5rom 

"Solbit", Primer 
Windscreen, Tintei 
Wind.screen, Clear 
Speoer, 4nm, Screen to Ecdy 
Finisher, Windscreen Tcp 
Finisher, Windscreen, RH 
Finisher, Windscreen, L!l 
Finisher Clip, Windscreen 'I'op Corner 
Black Strip, 1 3/4" Screen Bottar. 
Glass, Dcor 1/4 Light, RH, Tinted 
Glass, Doa:r 1/4 Light, RH, Clear 
Glass, Door 1/4 Light, LE, Tinted 
Glass, n::or l/4 Light, LE, Clear 
Drop Glass, Door, RH, Tinte:l 
Drop Glass, Door, RH, Tinta'! 
Drop Glass, Door, RH, Clear 
Drop Glass, Door, IE, Ti.'lta'l 
Drq;> Glass, ncm:-, Ul, Tinte::!. 
Drop Glass, ncm:-, IH, Clear 
Finisher, ncm:- Top, :rxte:mal, RH 

PART NUMBER 

A075B6158J 

A075B6121V 

AC75136012Z 
Nl79[J4023F 
A079U4014F 
A075U0588F 
9079U4048F 
A079U4050F 
A079U4049F 
A079U4051F 
A082U607N 
A079U4026F 
A079U4020F 
A079U4027.E' 
A079U4017F 
A079U4028P 
A082US034F 
A079U4020F 
A079U4029F 
A0820503SF 
A079U4019F 
RI79U4316 

QUANTITY 

>/R 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 . 
1 

' 
>/R 

>/R 
l 
1 
8 
1 
1 
1 
2 

l.Sm 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

RE.W.RKS 

Dsei for Windscr€Bl and Reaz' 
BuJJchead Glass 

Replaces ~ Solbit. Use:l on 
Coor 1/4 Light, Rear 1/4 Light, Drop 
Glass and Tailgate Glass 

F/B A082U5034F 

F/B A082US03SF 

U.S.A. Tur!:o ll.OlA 
P"'3"e 1 



PLATE 
Ref.No. 

ll.OlA 

12 

13 

14 
15 

16 

20 

21 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
35 
36 
37 

38 
39 

DESCR!PTION 

Finisher, Doo:r TO?, External, IB 
Nut, Plain, 4EA, Finisher Fixing 
Washer, Plat, Finishet" Pbdng 
Weatherstrip, ~Glass, EXternal 
Backing Strip, Weat.'l.erstrip/Finisher: 
Pop Rivet, Weat.'l.e::strip/Finishe:: 
Finisher/Weatherstrip Assy. RH 
Finisher/Weatherstrip Assy. :..:a 
Seal, Drop Glass, Int.e.."'Tial 
Seal, Dear 1/4 Light, Interna::. 
Clip, Sel to Doo:r Tri.'Tl c:ha!'.ne.l 
D::;Qr ·.;eatherstrip 
Secor.da..-.y Door Seal (We::lge) 
Glass, Rear 1/4 Light, RB:, Tinte::l 
Glass, Rear l/4 Light, RS, Clear 
Glass, Rear 1/4 Light, IE, Tinted 
Glass, Rear 1/4 Light, IE, Clear 
Spacer, 4Im'., Glass· to Bcrly 
Trim, IIBS, Rear 1/4 Cllass, RH 
Ui.m, 1\BS, Rear 1/4 Glass, U! 
Sill Finisher, Rear 1/4 Glass, RS 
Sill Finisher, Rear 1/4 Glass, IR 
Nut, 10 U..'F, Finisher Fixing 
l'iash& 1 Finisher Fixing 
Glass, Rear Bulkhead 
Spacer, Glass to Surround 
Su=ound, Bulkhead Glass Moonting 
Surround, Bulkhead Glass Mounting 
Foaro Stri.,, Surr~ to B<:dy 
Screw, !", Surround to B<:rly 
sc:t:'E!\o{, 3/4" , su=cund to Bcdy 

PART NUMSER 

F079U4315 
M75W3057F 
A075W400lF 
CC79U4434E' 
D079U443SK 
M75W6071F 
A079U4576J 
A079U4577J 
A079U4175K 
NJ79U4176K 
M75W6C54Z 
l\D79U4197F 
A082U4870F 
A079U4550F 
A079U4548F 
l\D79U4551F 
A079U4599F 
A07SU0588F 
A079U4570K 
A079U4569K 
B079U4572F 
M79U4571F 
A07SW3013F 
A07SW4017F 
AD79U4032F 
A075U0588F 
B079B4037K 
NJ82B4499K 
M36E6213V 
A075W5014Z 
A0751\15028Z 

QUANTITY 

1 
6 
6 
2 
2 

26 
1 
1 
2 
2 

16 
2 
2 

1 
8 
l 
1 

1 
4 
4 
1 
6 
l 
1 
3m 
9 
5 

REMARKS 

Witl'lC:Ut 'Glass Roof' 
With 'Cllass Fo:::l:f ' 

U.S.A. Turbo ll.QlA 
Page 2 



P\ATE 
Ref. No. QUANTITY 

l LOlA DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER = RE.IY'ARKS 

40 Glass, Tailgate, HeatEd A082U4669P l 
Glass, Tailgate, Unheate:l A082U4668F l 

" Spacer, 4D:m, Glass to Tailgate !\.075U0588Z 4 
42 surround, Tailgate Glass :0082049401'( l 

U.S.A, Turbo ll.OlA _, 



USA 
TURBO 
11.02A 

' 



llWS 
NO. QUANTITY 

ll.02A 
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER <= 

REMARKS 

D::>or Window Frane, RH D082U5784.F 1 
1 Dool:: WJ.ndo,.l Fr11!re, I.E 008205783F 1 
3 Setscrew, H5 x 16, Shell Top Rear/Window Fr A082Wl088F 4 
4 Washer, Flat, Shell Top Rear/Window Frane AOS2W409BF 4 
5 Stl:dplate, M6 x 50, Frane to D:::or Beam A08205806F 2 
6 Studplate, M6 x 40, Fr&me to Door Beam AG62U5947F 6 
7 Studplate, M6 X 30, Fraire. to D::>or 'Be!nn A082U5941!F 2 
8 Wa!lher, Penny, Mfi, Ftcarte to D::>or Beam A075W401SZ 10 
9 Nut, Nylcc, M6, Frane to D::>or Beam A075W3009Z 10 

10 ~, Frane to Door 'EieBm I\.082US94SF WR 
12 Sealing Channel, Drop Gl~s to Windolo Frane C082U5822J 2 

Guide Rail, Drop Glass, RH B079U42SOF 1 
13 Guide Rail, Drop Glass, IH B079U4249F 1 
14 Fixing Plate, H6, Guide to Eea!n A079U4329K 4 
15 Screw, M6 x 30 , Guide to 6ealrt AQ79W4252P 1 

carriage Plate, RH B079U4252F 1 
17 carriage Plate, rn B079U4253F 1 
18 Woeel, Carri1lge Plate 0036004332 8 
19 Shoulder Pin, Wheel Pivot 0079U4265F 8 
20 Washer, iiheel Pivot A075W4000Z 8 

carrier Cl1annel, Drop Glass, RH A079U4256J ' " " Carrier Channel, Drop Glass, LB A079U4257J 1 
23 Nut, Nylcc, H6, Channel to Carrier A075W3009Z 4 
24 P&!, Drap Glass 1lbu~nt A085U4866K 2 

Wind:lw !obtor, HH A082M6354F l 
26 Windcv !ohtor, LB AD82M6353F 1 
27 Screw, l/4n tNF x !", ~ot:~tor tD Bracket A075Wl018F B 

Finisrer, Front, Door SbelJ../WindcY Frane, "' 1\.082070141( 1 
30 Finisher, Front, Door Shell/Windcl'.r Frane, lli 1>082070 13K l 

Pql Rivet, Finisher to Door S!'.ell Ill:l75W6071Z 6 
Finisher, Rear, Door Sbell/W~ Frane, RH AOI32U7016K 1 

31 Finisher, Rear, Door ShelJ../WindO'<I Frane, ,. A08207015K 1 

A 
Rokut Rivet, Finisher to D::or Shell AD79W6195Z 4 . PR . • l9 

d3Bp3 XlSO '1\lrbo ll.02A 



Cii.ASS ' " 
'tOMPOs.rTE' 

' 28 

l::' lO 

X190 TURBO 
11-DSA (Prior YIN •) 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

ll.OSA 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
20 
21 
22 

23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

28 
29 
30 
31 

AP~~ 

DESCRIPTION 

Glass Roof 
'canp::.site' RoOf 
!?linth, Tong-.Je to Glass :R<x>f 
Sealing Ring, Plinth to COI.ass :R<x>f 
TaWing Plate, TongUe to Glass Roof 
Screo.;, l'G JC 10, Tapping Plate to Plinth 
Tongue, RoDf Front 
Screw, 10 lllE' x 3/8", TongUe to :R<x>f 
Wesher, Sbaltepro::>f, Tongue to Roof 
washer, Flat, Tt:lng'1..le to RoDf 
Slot Recess, RH 
Slot Rea!ss, I8 
Gasket, Slot Recess to Bc:dy 
Bracket, RoOf 1\llti-Ra.ttle 
Screw, 10 UNE' x 3/4", Slot Recess to Eo:l:y 
washer, Flat, Slot Recess to Eo:J:y 
Cap, Glass RoOf 
Sealing washer, C<lp 
Spacer, Plinth to Glass 
Spacer, Bandle to Plinth 
Spacer, &neUe to Plinth 
Plinth, Handle to Roof 
Screo.;, M5 x 12, Plinth to Glass RoDf 
Screw, l'G :w: 12, Plinth to 'O:Irp::l5ite' """' Handle As5e11'hly, 'Panorama' 
Screw, M4 x 12, Bandle to Plinth 
Scre!OI', M4 :w: 16, Eandle to Plinth 
latch Eracket, Randle ASssobly 
TapPing Plate, lobuntinq Plate to Bcdr 
Screo.;, M5 :w: 10, M:Junting Plate to Eb::l.y 
Sere<.~, l'G :w: 20, 'fuwing Plate to Bc:dy 

QUANTITY 

Al.RT NUMBI:R REMARKS 

A08205799F 1 
Ei1821W670K 1 inc. Headlining. See l5.01A 
A082U6100F 2 
A08205103F 2 
A082U4978F 2 
A082W5097F 2 
li082U6101F 2 2 
A075W5058Z 4 4 
A075W4043Z 4 4 
A07SW4000Z 4 ' A082U6098F 1 1 
A082U6097F 1 1 
A082U6099F 2 2 
A082U5771F 2 2 
A075W5061Z 4 4 
A075W4000Z 4 4 
AD82ll6134F 4 
A082U6136F 4 
A082U5865F 12 R/B A082B6122K & li082B6000K 
A082B6122K 2 
A082B6000K ' Eii8205797F 2 2 
ll075l'l5l20Z 4 
A07%085Z 4 
A082U6127F 2 2 
li082W5121F 4 ' R/B A089W5109F 
A089W5109F 4 4 
A082U6126F 2 2 
A082ioi5958F 4 4 * vm 82 D 3135 
ll082io15097F ' 4 82 - 1026 
A08'MS106F ' 4 

XlSO TurOO Prior vm * ll.OSA 
,., 1 



ILLUS 
NO. 

ll.OSA 

32 
32 
35 
36 

APR 1988 
d1Bp5 

DESCRIPTION 

Washe(, Flat, MS, TapPing Plate to Ebly 
Nut, D:lre, M5, Tapping' Plate to Body 
Seal, Glass Roof to Ebly 
Saal, 'Cclrposite' ?.oaf to D::dy 
Bag, Roof Storage 

PART NUMBER 

A07SW4000Z 
Ml82W3086F 
A082U6123F 
Ml8906055F 
AD82V7289J 

QUANTITY 

' ' 3m 

1 

' ' 
3m 
1 

REMARKS 

* VIN 82 D 3135 
82 - 1026 

XlSO TUrl::o Priar VIN * 11.0511. 
,., 2 



X1BO TURBO 
11·058 (From VIN •) 

I 

~ 

"'--~' 
I 

'COI1POS!Tt' 

0----39 

~· 
~: 

. I 31 

J_37 



IL.LUS. 
NO. OUANTlTY 

ll.OSB 
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER REMARKS 

1 Glass ib:lf All82tl5799F 1 
2 'catposite' Roof E£182B4670K 1 inc. Headlininq. See 15.01A 
3 Plinth, Tongue to Glass Roof A082l.l6lOOF 2 
4 Sealing Ring, Plinth to Glass Roof AllS2U6103P 2 
5 Tapping Plate, Tongue to Glass Rc:of A082U4978P 2 
6 ScrE'I" 1 M5 X 10 1 Tapping Plate to Plinth A082'ii5097F 2 

' Spacer, Tongue to Glass Roof A082tl7137K 2 
8 'll:nglle, Roof Front A082U6101P 2 2 
9 Screw, 10 UNC X 5/Sn, Tongue to Roof A082WS120P 4 4 

10 Washer' Sbal<:epro::>f' Tongue to Rcof A07SW4043Z 4 4 
ll Washer, Flat, Tongue to Roof All75W4000Z 4 4 

Slot ROC'eSS , RH All82U6098P 1 ' " 13 Slot ReceSs, LH A082U6097F 1 l 
14 Gasket, Slot Recess to Ea:l.y A082l.l6099F 2 2 
15 Bracket, Roof Anti-Rattle AOS2U577l.F 2 2 
16 ScrEM, M5 x 25, Slot Fecess to Ea:l.y A075W511SF 4 4 
13 Washer, Plat, M5 x 12, Slot Recess to 8cdy A075W4063Z 4 4 
20 CBp, Glass Roof AllS2U6134F 4 
21 Sealing Wesher, C<.'l() A082l.l6136P 4 
23 Plinth, Handle to Rl:of A082tl7091F 2 2 
24 Screw, M4 x 12, Plinth to Glass Roof A075¥15120Z 4 
25 Screw, M4 x 12, Plinth to 'Cce:posite' ""'' A075W5085Z 4 
26 Handle Assembly, 'Alltoroof' A082U6160P 2 2 

" Spacer, Bandle Fossenbly to Plinth 2 
28 Screw, M5 x 20, Handle to Plinth 4 
29 Screw, M5 x 25, 12ndl.e to Plinth 4 
30 latch Bracket, Handle ASsembly 2 2 

Sp&:er, latch Bracket to Tappinq Plate 2 2 If Pitted 
31 Tapping Plate, latch Bracket to 8cdy A082U7090F 2 2 * VIN 82 D 3135 
32 Screw, M5 x 10, latch Bracket to Ea:l.y A082WS097F 4 ' 82 - 1026 
33 Wi!sber, Shakepr=f, M5, latch Br<.'lcltet to 8cdy A07SW4045Z 4 4 

AP!kma Xl80 TurOO Fran VIH * ll.OSB 
P,.,.e 1 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

ll.05B 

35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

" n 

APR 1988 
d1Bp7 

DESCRIPTION 

Buffer, lldjustsble, Rubl:er, Roof Abubri!nt 
Bracket, lldjustable Buffer 
Scr-, KS x 20, Buffer Eraclcet to B:::dy 
WaSher, Flat, Buffer Eracket to Etdy 
Nut, D::ne, M5, Buffer itracket to B:::dy 
Seal, Glass Roof to B:::dy 
Seal, 'Ccrrp;$ite' Roof to Bo:jy 
Bag, Roof Storage 

QUANTITY 

~TNUMBER 

A082U6163F 3 ' A082U7098F ' ' A08916106F ' ' A075W4000Z ' ' 1'1082W3086F ' ' A082U6123F 3m 
A089D6055F 3m 
A08N7289.J 1 1 

REMARKS 

" VIN 82 D 3135 
82 - 1026 

Xl80 TUrbo Frcm VIN " ll.05B 
Page 2 



0 
' 

7 ', 10 

'"'- \ 1ibu I ) 
11--;::m~~ 

... 

X180 TURBO 
12.01 A 



PLATE 
Ref.No. 

12.01A 

1 

' 
5 

6 
7 
$ 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
13 

14 
20 
71 
22 
23 
74 
25 
26 
27 

DESCRIPTION 

Capping Rail, IH 
Capping Rail, RE 
Pop Rivet, tar{>ing Rail to Bcdy 
Finisher Stri;o, capping Rail to Eo:ly 
Pep Rivet, Finisher to Bcdy 
Air Sccq:>, I.H, Engine Bay Ventilation 
Air So::x:p, rta, Engine Air Intake 
Grrnmet, Air ·scOCJ;;l to Ecdy 
Rubber Washer, Air Scoop Fix 
~"asher, Flat 
Nut, Nylcc, 10 ONF 
Finisher, 'B' Post, I.E 
Finisher, 'B' Post, RH 
Pop Rivet, Finisher Fix 
Fcmn Mesh, 'B' PO!;t Ventilaticn 
Wind Deflector 
Retainer Tongue, IE, Wind Deflector 
Retainer Tan~,- RH, Wind Deflector 
Screw, 10 ONF, Tongue to Deflector 
Washer, Tong..:e to Deflector 
Strap, Deflector Retaining 
Rivet, Strap to Deflector 
Spring Clip, Strap Rivet 

PART NUMBER 

A082B4455K 
A082B445.U:: 
A075W6066Z 
A079U4010F 
A0751-l607lZ 
AD79B4127K 
A079B4126K 
A075U6058Z 
A036L6019Z 
A075W4000Z 
A075W3000Z 
B079B4035K 
B079B4036K 
A075W6065Z 
A079U4418K 
A082B4512 
A082U4985F 
A082U4986F 
A075WS059Z 
A075W4000Z 

A079W6195Z 
A075W6173F 

l 
l 

QUANTlTY 

14 
2 
22 
1 
l 
s 
8 
8 
8 
1 
1 
16 
2 
l 
1 
1 

' 4 
1 
1 
1 

RE/#>.RI<S 

:.n Primer. Detachable Roof Mo:!els 

U.S.A. TurOO 12.01 A 



USA TURBO 
12.0SA 

slyld by gj u gi oro 

PRIORTO'BS MX 



PlATE 
R..f.No. QUANTITY 

1 2.05 A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER OO<B E.C.I. REMII.RKS 

l -e, 'Styled by GilJ3'ia!:"o' A079D4047F ' ' 4 NOI'le Badge, 'Old' Style ' Black/Silver C03600269F 1 1 
Nose Badge, 'Old' Style ' BladV'Gold iXl36E0269F 1 1 R/B 007904607F 
NOI'le Badge, 'Old' Style ' Black/Gold C079U4607F 1 1 

5 Nose Badge, 'Na.;' Style ' Green/Gold A089Ul550P 1 1 
Nose &ldge, 'Ne<or' Style ' Black/Gold A08901610F 1 1 

6 Rawlnut, 2BA, Nose Badge Fixing B075W6029Z ' ' l As Required 
Rawlnut, MS, Nose Badge Fixing A075Wfi074F ' ' l 

10 Oocal, 'Turbo Esprit', Red A08204952F ' """"' 'Turbo Esprit' ' Gold Nl82U4951F ' Decal, 'Turbo Esprit', 'lod A082U4953F ' """"' 'Turbo Esprit' 1 Silver Nl82U4984F ' ll Decal, 'Turbo Es];l':"it HCI', Gold/Red A082D5070F ' """"' 'Turbo Esprit HCI', ']a""""' A08205071F ' Decal, 'Turbo Esprit HCI', Gold/Blac.\:: A082U5072F ' 15 Single Stripe, 30 mn Wide, "" Nl82U4867V 1<>o 
Single Stripe, 30 rrm Wide, Gold A082U4868V 1"'" 
Single Stripe, 30 rrm Wide, Black A082U4869V 1"' 
Single Stripe, 30 nm Wide, Sil"er A082U4884V 1., 

16 Pin Stripe, 3 rrrn Wide, Gold A089Ul530V 11m 11m 
Pin Stripe, 3 rrrn Wide, Black A089Ul529V 11m 11m 
Pin Stripe, 3 rrrn Wide, Silver Nl82U5019V llm llm 
Pin Stripe, 5 rmn Wide, R<U A082U6104V 1"'" Silver/Grey Special Et:liticn cnly 

17 Black Tape, 8 m Wide, S~iler/Bumper Nl82U4962V 1m Prio= to '85 Medel Year 
20 Finisher Strip, Waistband B076U6005J,rY 1<>o 1"" 
11 carrier, Waistband Finisher to Dcor B079U448SF ' 2 

U.S.A. Turbo 12.05 A 
Page 1 



ILLUS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

12.05 A . """'. H.C.I. 
DESCRIPTION ~T NUMBER REMARKS 

22 Scrai, s/t, carrier to Door A075WS003F 22 22 ) Alternatives 
Pop Rivet, carrier to D::x:!r A075W6092Z 22 22 ) 
Dcr.±ll~ Side:> Tape, Carrier to D::x:!r A089U6063V 2.&-;t 2. 6:n 
Adhesive, Part A, Waistband Finisher AC75U6081N l60cc l60cc 
Ad.'"lesive, Part B, Waistband Finisher A075U6089V 40~ 40cc 

. 

U.S.A. Turbo 12.05 A ,.,., 



U.SA. TURBO 
12.09A 

' 
./ 

/, 

' I 
I 

~ 
' 
' I 
! 



PlATI 
P.ef.No. QUANTITY 

12..09 A 
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ML RE.YARKS 

l Door Mirror, BE, Flat A079U6054F 1 ) 
DX>r Mirror, IH, Flat A079U6053F 1 ) 

3 Was bar, Large 0/D, M.irros:: """"' A075W4017Z ' ) 

' Nut, Nyl=, Yi-6, Jotirror to DOor A07SW3009Z ' )Prior To .viN F B/C/F/K 0688 
Mirror Glass, Flat A079U6063F 2 ) 
Bezel, Mirror A079U6071F 2 ) 

10 Dc:or Mirror4 RH, less Mirror Glass A082M629lF 1 , 
D:or I'J.rror, lli, less Mirror Glass AD82M6292F 1 , 
Gl~/Pad A!;sy. Convex, RH, Etched A082M6296F 1 >Fran VIN F B/C/F/.K 0688 
Glass/Pad Assy. Flat, LE AD82M6297F 1 , 

11 Gasket, Dcor;Mirrar A082M630SF 2 , 
12 washer, Mirror to Dc:or A07SW4016Z ' , 
13 Nut, Nylo:::k., M6 Mirror to Dc:ar A075W3009Z ' , 

u.s.A. :ruroo 12.09 A 



USA 
TURBO 
13.01A 



PLATE 
Ref. No. QUANTITY 

13.01A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER "" RE.W.RKS 

l Seat Runner, "' A082V5884K l 
2 Sat Runner, ill 11082\158831( l 
3 Lift Bar, Slide Release A082V5885K 2 
4 Scr~, Sc:cket Read, Runner to Frame A075W7006 8 
5 WMher, Spacer, Runner to Flo::o: A075W4027 16 
6 washer, Flat, Large 0/D, Floor Underside A07SW4021F 8 
7 Nut, Nylcc, MS, Runner to Flaar A07SW3010F 8 

' 

u.s.A. Turtxll3.0l A 



USA 
TURBO 
13.07 A 

I 
I 
I 
' ' I 

I 



PLAT'1 
Ref.No. QUANT!TY 

n.o7 A DESCRIPT!QN PART NUMBER 

""' 
REI#I.RKS 

1 Seat Frane B032VS7SOF 2 
2 Suspension Unit, """"'~' B:l85VS733F 2 
3 Suspension Unit, CUsb_ioo B085VS732F 2 
4 Rivet, Rd<ut, Cushioo Unit to Frame A!J79W6195F 6 
5 Flexolator, BaCkrest, 52~ A082V4782F 4 
6 Plexolator, Backrest, 490m A082V4783F 4 
7 Flexolator, Cushion, 52Dmn A082V4782F 4 
8 HogTing, Flexolatar to Suspensian Unit A075W6076F 80 
9 'I'~ Clip, Tri!ll to Fra.'!'e B079W6120F '" -·" 

Qmmtities are Per C3r 

-

U.S.A. Turl::o 13.07 A 





PLATE 
Ref.No. QUANTlTY 

DESCRIPTlON PART NUMBER = RE.'IARKS 

1 CUSI'..ion Foorn AOB2VS753F 2 
2 Backrest Foam BOB2VS754.P 2 
3 Armrest Fearn, RE AOB2VS752F 2 
4 Armrest Fearn, LH .'1082VS75lF 2 
5 Backrest Side Foam A082VS887K 8 

6 Lumbar Foorn A082VS886K ' 7 Headrest Fcem A082V4779F 2 
8 

_, I\085VS739F 2 
9 Foam, 3rrm, Seat Eackboa.nl A079Vli010V 1 sq.m 

10 Staple A075W6100F 100 
ll Bracket, Seat Backboard Fix A079V4122K 4 

12 P~ Rivet, Bracket to Backboard A075W6090Z 12 

13 washer, Pop Rivet A075W4001 12 

" Scr60", Backboa:l:d to Seat FrWIE! A0751i5028 8 

15 Screw, Press Stud Fix A075l'il5026 4 

16 Press Stud, Headrest Cellar Fix I\076W6111 ' 17 Spire Nut, Pcess Stud Fil< A075W6013 4 

U.S.A. Turbo 13.09 A 



USA TURBO 
13.11A 

; 

I 
: ' 

··-. -

- ,. ' 
. . . 

' ... 
... ' 

•'. ' 

; 



PLATE 
Ref. No. 

13.11 A 

1 

2 

3 
4 
5 

DESCRIPTION 

Tr:imre:'l. Seat Assembly, catplete 
'i'rilmei Seat Asssnbly, COrlplete 
Trim Corer, Se<rt:: 
Trlln Co<JE!!:, Seat 
Collar, Seat Eeadrest 
Trim ewer, Seat Headrest 
Seat Backboard, Trimmed 

PART NUMBER 

082V7175J" 
082\17176J'" 
082V7181J* 
082V7182J" 
082\17183J"' 
082V718~ 
082V7l86J" 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

QUANTITY 

REMARKS 

Special Editian Only 

Special Edition Only 

* Prefix Trlln Par:t Nl.Jitlbers with: 
A - All Leather 
B - All Cloth 
F - Leather & Cloth 

u.s.A. TUrbo 13.11 A 



USA 
TURBO 
13.27A 

lp 

0~ I &'·-
I 
' 

"' I 



PlATE 
Roof. No. QUANTITY 

1 3.27 A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER """ REMARKS 

Seat Belt Assart>ly B085VS730F 2 R/B A085V7166F 

1 Sa<t Belt ASssnbly A085V7166F 2 

2 Bolt, 7/16" tmP X 3 1/4, Belt to Sill A079W2018F 2 

3 Finisher, Seat Belt Bulkhead Slot ll075V0612K 2 

' Butta!, Slot Finisher Fixing A075W6041F ' 5 Co<l'er, Seat Belt R£-eJ., 1IBS A082U4740K 2 

6 Foom, lOnm, Belt Reel Cola: A083V6104V .25sqm 

7 Sen~, Belt Reel Coler A075WS028Z 8 

U.S.A. Turbo 13.27 A 





PLATE 
Ref.No. QUANTITY 

14.01 A DESCRlPTION PART NUMBER 'CAAB' H.C.I. RE/#.RKS 

1 Ps&l Box. Wses P,;.sh & Twist Stop S..itch) C079J4059J 1 1 
2 Setscrew, MB x 25, Pe::lal J3ci;: to Chassis A075Wl039Z 4 ' 3 I-Oasher, Spring, PedaJ. J3ci;: tD C"nassis A075W4048Z ' 4 

' washer, Flat, Pedal Box to Chassis A.075W402.0Z 4 ' 5 Beerin:;r, Throttle Ps&l Pivot A075J6005P 2 2 
6 washer, Z!'.rottle Pe:l.al Pivot A075W4005F 3 3 
7 Bracket, Throttle Pe::lal Ups~ G079J4017F 1 1 
6 Se'"...screw, M6 x 16, Upstop to Pjl3ci;:: A075\oil028F 2 2 
9 Washe!.", Plat, Upst.op FiJI: A075W40l3F 2 2 

Nut, Nyloc, M6, Upstop Fix A075W3009F 2 Wi. th ~ Pe:!al BoX Weldnuts 
10 Was he!.", Shakeprc:of A075W4046Z 2 2 With Pa'lal J3ci;: Weldnuts 
ll T'n=ottle Pedal A082J4ll0F 1 1 
12 Split Pin, Throttle Pedal Retenticn A075W6176F ' l ~ 

13 Bolt, M8 x 60, Pedal I:loolnst~ A079Vll.044F l 1 
14 Locknut, MS, D::rolll!l~ A075W3026F 1 1 
15 Buffer, Pe:lal Da.mst.op X046B6113Z 1 1 
16 Spr: inq, Throttle PedaJ. Return AD75J602.9F ' 1 ~ 

20 Abutment B=acket, Throttle D:wnstop A079J4057F 1 1 
21 Setscr6f1 1'16 X 16, ·Brad;.et: FiJo.: A075WJ.028Z 4 4 
22 washer, !.arge 0/D, Bracket FiJI: A07SW4017Z 4 4 
23 NUt, Nyloc, M6 1 Bracket Fix A0751i'3009Z 4 4 
29 'Ibrottle Cable, L'lc. Adjuster C079J4016K 1 
3Q Throttle cable, inc. Ildjuster B082J4161F 1 
31 Gratl:flet, Throttle cable A036B6182Z 1 
32 Cle<tis ?in, cable to Pa'lal A075W6030Z ' 1 ~ 

33 washer, cable Clevis to Ps&l A075W4000Z 1 l 

" Sp1i t Pin, Clevis Retaining" A075W6005Z 1 1 
35 llhutment, Throttle Cable, Front C079J4016K 1 

Pop Rivet, Abutrrent to Bcdy A075W6090F 2 
36 Abu'tr!elt Brkt. Throttle cable ?rant A082J4165F 1 

Pop Rivet, abJ.t. brkt. to Bcdy A075W6071Z ' 37 Cla!!p, "I1lrottle cable Front llhutnent A082P4244F 1 
38 Screw, Cl.alrp to abut. brlct AD75WS032Z 1 

u.s.A. TUrbo 14.01 A 
Pa;re 1 



PlAn 
Ref .No. 

14.01 A 

45 
46 
47 

" 49 
50 
51 

52 
53 
55 

56 

57 
58 
59 
60 
e_ 
62 
63 
64 
65 
80 
81 

DESCRII'TlON 

Trunnion Ba..."Tel, Carb. Throttle Larer 
Spacer, TJ:un_"ian to Ni~le 
Bracket, Throttle C3ble Abutr.ent 
Screw, Abutment to Ga'n CI:Ner 
Barrel, Solderless Nipple 
Screw, Solderless Nipple 
Ccnd!lit, Tl'lrottle cable 
'P' Clip, COnduit to Bul.'dlead 
Screw, 'P' Clip to Bulk.'le<!d 
Wash&, 'P' Clip to B'.ll.'dlead 
'P' Clip, Ccnduit to En9• bay Sid.ewall 
Setscrew, 10 WF, 'i?' Clip to Sidaoall 
Washer, 'P' Clip to Sidewall 
Jacknut, 'P' Clip to Side.Rll 
Insulation, Throttle Cable 
Clip, Insulation to Tnrcttle Cable 
Pe:!al, Clutd!. 
Pedal, Clutch 
Pedal, Br<!ke 
~.Brake 
Pad, Brake & Clutch POOal.s 
Pivot Bush, Brake & Clutch Pedals 
Spacli!r, Brake/Clutch Pe::lal.s 
Shaft, Sr-ake & Clutch Pe:1al Pivot 
Split ?in, Peial Shaft Retaining 
Setscre'ol", M8 x; 50, Brak<;!Clutch Upstop 
l.rxknut, MS, Brake/Clutch Upstcp 
SWitch, Stop Light 
Bush, Step Switch Retention 
Cbd:.e Cable Asso:rrbly 
)l.ounting Plate, Cable to Fascia 

PART NUw.BER 

AOB2J4118F 
11082J4ll9F 
A912El639F 
11079W70ll? 
A074K6001Z 
0074.K6002F 
A082J4166K 
A075W6228F 
A075WS040Z 
A075W4000Z 
A075Q6013Z 
AD751'il.003Z 
A075W4000Z 
A0700043F 
A082J4l68 
A08ZL6026F 
A079J4051F 
A082J4125F 
D079J4Q02F 
AD82J4l26F 
A079J6001F 
A079J6025F 
A079J4005F 
EiJ79J4003J 
A075W6008Z 
AD791'Jl044F 
A075W3026Z 
A089M60!9F 
A089M6020F 
A082S4l01F 
C082U4927F 

QUANT1TY 

'""'' 

1 --
1 
2 
1 
-

1 
1 
1 
l 
2 
4 
1 
l 
1 
2 
2 
1 -
1 
1 

H.C.I. 

2 
1 
l 
1 

1 
1 
1 
l 
2 

1 

1 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
l 
l 

REMARKS 

Prior to '85 l'.cdel Year 
1985 KOOeJ. Year Onwards 
Prior to '85 KOOeJ. Year 
1985 t<lcdel Year Or!.or.!rds 

U.S.A, Turbo 14.01 A 
Paqe 2 





PLATE 
Ref.No. 

14.05 A 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

10 
li 
12 
13 
14 
15 

DESCRIPTlON 

Fascia, Trimmed 
Jaclcnut, 1".6, Fascia Fixing 
Bracket, Fascia to 'A' ?est 
Trim Cool~, Scree.'"! La.'"!dL'"!g 
Col\Drl Shroud, 'rep, TrinrnErl 
COl= Shro-..l.d, Bettor., Trirrmed 
Spire Nu-:., Calcrtn Shroud Fixing 
crash Pad 
Setsc=ew, M6 x 18, crash Pad to Fascia 
Washer, Spring, C:r:21!lh Pad tc Fascia 
Wasl'.er, La.-ge 0/D, Crash ?ad to Fascia 
Corer, Tri.-m.ed, FUSe Bax: 
Bracicet, Centre Console to Fascii!. 
?cp Rivet, Bracket to Fascia 

PART NUMBER 

082V7187J'* 
A!J75W3034Z 
A079U4354K 
082V7217K* 
0821JS185v"'* 
082V"S185J* 
A079W6024Z 
082V7189J* 
A075W'.!.-029Z 
AD75W4035Z 
A075W4017Z 
082V7191J* 
A082U4924F 
AD75W6091 

1 
1 
2 . 
1 
l 

' 1 
3 
3 
3 
l 
1 
3 

QUANTITY 

REMARKS 

Plain. C'..:t Spea!wr Apertcres if Re:;uire:l 

*P:tefix Part Nttrlbe!"S With: 
A - Leather 
B- Clot.>: (Brushed Velc=) 

U.S.A. TUrbo 14.05 A 



USA TURBO 
14.07A 

' ' 

El 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

l4.07A 

1 

2 
3 
4 

6 
7 
8 

9 
10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 

15 

DESCRIPT[QN 

L'lli"trurlent Mounting Panel, Steel 
lnst..-."UmE!lt Mcunting Panel, Steel 
Side Panel, Bin.'"IBCJ.e, RH, St2el 
Side Panel, Binnacle, LH, Steel 
Bracket, Fuel/VoJ.:crooter 
Edging Strip, MO'.mting Bracket 
Nut, l.lNF, Bracket to Side Panel 
Washer, Flat, Bracket. to Side Pannel 
Mask, lns"trurlent Pa•1el, AES 
Mask., Instrument Panel, ABS 
ScrEW, Mask Fixing 
Captive Nut, l'..ask 'Fixing 
Mask, Side Panel, RH, ABS 
MaS!:, Side Panel, LH, ABS 
Screw, Side Panel Fi.Jiinq 
Spire Nut, Side Panel Fixing' 
Double Sided Tape, Mask Fixing 
Lens, Green, Bc:ost .Gauqe Ill=. 

FrulT NUMBER 

A082U4910P 
B082U4910F 
B082U4902F 
B082U4901F 
A082U4903F 
AiJ85U6080V 
A075VI3000Z 
A075W40llZ 
B082U4932K 
AJl82U5030K 
A075WS074F 
B075W6207F 
A082U4934K 
A082U4933K 
A075W5012P 
A075W6172.F 
B07SU6071V 
A082N6049P 

QUANTITY 

PRIOR 
'86 MY 

l 

1 

' 2 
lOfrtm 

' ' 
' 4 
1 
1 
2 
2 
l>. 
1 

1986 
M.Y.Ctl 

1 
1 
1 
2 

10""' 

' 4 

1 
4 
4 
1 
1 
2 
2 
lm 
1 

REMARKS 

F/B l'il82U49lOF 

U.S.A. Turbo l4.07A 



USA 
TURBO 

· 14.0BA 

"~ 
"~ 
15-------..e 12 



PLATE 
Ref.No. 

14.08A 

10 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

17 

16 

20 

" 22 
23 

27 

28 
29 

30 
31 

35 
36 
37 

DESCRIPTION 

Crotre Console, Tr:Utmed, Inc. Gaitar & brkts. 
Blanking Panel, Trimned, Radio Aperture 
&acket, Centre Console, Rear 
Setscr€!!11, M6 X 20 , Cc:nsale to TU!1Ilel 
wash&, Flat, C'.alsole to 'funnel 
Rawlnut, M6, Console to 'illnnel 
Mounting brkt. & Light Box, Eeat~/ 

Screw, Heater/A,Ic Brkt. Fixing 
Spire Nut, 'l'op Fixing 

A/C Centrals 

Edge Prote:::tat" 1 Neq.?rE<l.e 

Celtre console, Trimned, inc. gaitar & brk'"...s. 
Blanking Panel, Tr:irrrne:l., Radio Ap;rture 
Fastener, Blanking PMel Fix 
Brad:.et, Centre c=ole, Rear 
Se'"..scr6<', K6 :.c:<o, Console to Tu!'.nel 
Washer, Flat, Console to Tunnel 
Rawlnut, !-!6, Ccr'.sale to Tunnel 
Mounting BraO.et & Light Box, F.eater/ 

A/C Controls 
sc::rew, brkt. to Tunnel fun.'l.el tcp 
Washer, Flat, Console/brkt. to Fascia 
Wash<i!t", Shakeproof, Cansole,/Erkt. to Facia 
Wing Nut, O:nsolejbrkt to Fsscia 
Edge Prote::tor, Neoprene 

Gaiter, Gear Lever 
Retaining Ring, Gear Lever Gaiter 
Windcw SWitch Panel, '!'ri:rnmei 

QUANTITY 

PART NUMBER REMARKS 

082V7192J* 1 ' 08M231JT 1 ' A085V5723K 1 ' AD75Wl030Z 1 ' A075"'401SZ 1 > Friar to VIN F B/C/F/K 0721 
AD75W6140Z 1 ' ' AD82U4918J 1 ' A075WS027Z 4 ' A075W6014Z 2 ' B075U6054V l40rrrn ' 

082'J7271J* 1 
082V7272J* 1 

I\079W6162F 2 
A085V5723K 1 ) 
I\075WJ.030Z 1 ) 
A075W4015Z 1 ) Fran VIN F B/C/P/K 0721 
I\075W6140Z 1 ) 

) 
AD82U5062 1 ) 
A075W5027Z 2 ) 
A082W3081 2 ) 
A075W4086F 2 ) 
A082W3081 2 ) 
0075U6054V 140um ) * Prefix Tr-iro Part Numbers Wit-':1: 

A-Leatherr 
A082\15196l!; 1 - Cloth (Brushed Velour) 
A085U4826K 1 

082V7260J" 1 

U.S.A Turt:o 14.08A 





PLATE 
Ref. No. 

14.10A 

1 

2 
3 

' 5 
6 
7 
B 
9 

10 
l_5 

16 
17 
18 
l9 
20 

DESCRlPiiON 

!nstiunent Binnacle, Trirrrrrei 

Faun, Binn21Cle :rntedor, Anti -Rattle 
Mounting Bracket, Binn21Cle/Fascia, lli 
Mounting Bracket, Binn.acle/?ascia, RH 
Setscrew, M6 x 16, Bin_'"lacle to Brlct. 
~-lasher, Shakeproof, Binnacle to Brlct. 
washer, Flat, Binn21ele to Erkt. 
Nut, Nyl=, .M6, Binnacle to &let. 
\oiasher, Plat, Binnacle to Erkt. 
Bolt, M6 x 75, Binn21ele Brkt. to Fascia 
Washer, Shakepr=:E 
Bracket, Binnacle cannector Blocks 
SetscrE!Oi', M6 X 18, Conn. Brkt. Fixing 
Wash&, Sbakeproof, n " " 

~her, Flat, " " " 
Fascia Blanking Panel, Trinm:d 
ScrE!Oi', Blanking Panel Fixing 

PART NUMBER 

082V7195J* 

A079V601GV 
A082U4893F 
A082U4894F 
l'1.175\IIJ.028 z 
A075W4046Z 
A075W4015Z 
A075W3009Z 
AD75W4015Z 
A075W2036F 
AD7SW4046F 
A082U4905F 
A075Wl029Z 
A075W4046Z 
A075W4015Z 

OS:N7196J"' 
l'1.175!6013F 

QUANT1TY 

1 

""" 1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
9 

' 1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 

REoYARKS 

Include!; Main Inst!Ut~S:nt Panel and 
Danist Duct 

*Prefix Part NlJ[!I]:a:s With: 
A- Leather 
B - Cloth (B..""llshed Velour) 

u.s.A. :ruroo 14.10A 



USA 
TURBO 
14.12A 

m a 



PlAT' 
Ref. No. 

14.12A 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

" 15 

DESCRIPTION 

Glme Sa!~: Lid, Trirrum:l. 
GlO<le Bm: l!'.ner 
SCI'E!Iol', Glwe Bm; Inn~ Tcp ~e Fix 
Spire Nut, Glcve Box Top Edge Fix 
Sen~, 10 tJNF x ~", Glwebm: to Fascia 
Nut, Nyloc, 10 UNF " " " 
Hinge, Glwebox Lid, RH 
Hi_'lge, Gloveb07.: Lid, LH 
Serer.>, Ringe to Fascia Bear.! 
Iodc, GlO'.'ebax Lid 
Striker, Glwebal!: Led<: 
Bracket, Striker to Fascia 
Cl.rutl? Plate, Striker to Br<>.cket 
Screw, Striker Fixing 
Spire Nut, Striker Fixing 

PART NUMBER 

082V7197J" 
B085VS667F 
A075WS027Z 
A07SW6014Z 
A07SWS059Z 
A0751•l"3000Z 
C079U4436F 
C079U4435F 
A075WS012F 
Nl75U6015F 
C075U0362Z 
A079U4374F 
A079U4660K 
AD751\5034Z 
A07SW6016Z 

0\JA.NTITY 

l 
l 
3 
3 
3 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

RE/>MRKS 

U.S.A. Turbo 14.121\. 





PLATE 
Ref.No. 

15. OlA 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 
6 
3 

8 
10 

12 

20 

21 
22 
23 
24 

DESCRlPTION 

H~ Rail, 'I'rllnrood, 
Header Rail, Trir.ined, 
Header Rail, Trirm;Jed, 
Header Rail, TrimmEd, 
C'ar;t Rail, Tr:.rtue::l., RH, 
Cant Rail, TrimmEd, RH, 
Cant Rail, Tr:i:rrm:d, L8, 
Ca."'lt Rail, Triinmed, ll!., 
!>racket, Cent Rail Fixing 
Screw, Header & Cllilt Rail Fixing 
'A' Past TrinnErl Panel, RH 
'A' Post Trirmled Panel, IR 
Clip, 'A' Post '?rim Fixing 
Bearllir.ing' 
Head:.ining, 
Mirror, Interior 
Scra.r, 2BA, Mirror to Header Rail 
Nut, Nylcc, 2BA,-Mirroc Fixing 
I'Oash&, Mirror Fixing 
Sun Visor, Driver 
Su;l Visor, Passenger, 
Sllri.vel, Sun Visor 
washer, Sm Visor Sllri.vel 
Washer, Sun Visor S<rivel 
Ncrt, Nyloc, M6, Sun Visor SWivel 

PART NUMBER 

A082V7198Jt 
A079V4496Jt 
A082V7200Jt 
AOS2V7286Jt 
A079V4526K 
A082V7202J 
A079V4527J 
A082V7203J 
C07904749K 
A075W4028Z 

082V72013J* 
082V7209J~ 

A07SW6062Z 
A079V4560Jt 
AOS2V7290Jt 
A079U6044F 
AC79W5052F 
A079W3001F 
A079W40llZ 
A089'l72llJ 
A089V7210J 
A079"J4361F 
A075W4015Z 

-A07SW4017Z 
A075W3009Z 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 

1 

l 

l 
1 

1 

l 

4 ' 6 6 
l l 
1 1 
6 6 
l 

1 

1 " 
2 2 
2 2 
2 2 
l l 

l " 4 4 
4 4 
4 4 
4 4 

REMA-RKS 

Fcr P~ Buttnn Type ClOCk 
For 'Ro:::king Bar' Type Cl=k 
For P~n Bllttcn Type Cl.o:;:k 
For 'Rocking Bar' 7ype Cl=k 

"Pref:.X trim pa!.'"t ncrr.bers wit.":: 
A - Leather 

~':-~h;;'_::;:;":""_; 

tstate or suwly sarrple of trii:I colour 

With Mirror 

U.S.A. '1\lrbo l5.01A 



USA 
TURBO 
15.i1A 

' -'-.\ -·:c. ' ._i.J_ 
• -1.. -

----~d_i' ,·. ' 

( 
\ 

~···\ 

' 

; 



PLATE 
Ref. !'lo. 

lS.llA 

2 

3 
4 
5 
6 
3 
8 
5 

10 
11 

DESCRIPTION 

Bullchead Trirmed Pa.>el 
Bulkhead TrimmEd Panel 
Bulkhad Trinrned Pa.-:~el 

Bulkhead Trir.uned Panel 

Grille, Rear Bulkhead, Air OUtlet 
Screw, Rear Bu.J.khead Trim Fixing 
Screw, Rear Bulkhead Top Fixing 
¥.ap Pocket, Trirrme::l 
ikl\olling, Bullchead Trim Fixing 
Clip, Bulkhead 1'rim Daoling 
Screw, Clip to Bulkhead Trim 
Screw, Clip to Eo5.y 
Slot Finisher, Seat Belt 
Buttoo, Slot. Finisher Retaining 

PART NUMBER 

082V7214J" 
082V7216..T" 
082V7284J* 

082V7285J* 

A.082V4780F 
.'l082W5022F 
A075W5028Z 

082V5205J* 
A07906048F 
A079W6183F 
A0791'1"5047F 
A07SWS026Z 
B075V0612K 
Jl1l75Vl6041F 

QUANTfTY 

1 

4 

1 
0. 7rn 

8 
4 
4 
2 
4 

1 
1 

' 4 
2 

2 
4 

REMl>.RKS 

'Glass Roof' Prior '86 M.Y. 
'R=va!:>le Roof' '86 M.Y. For Interi= 1<!.1'): 
With Rocking Lens Switch 

'Reroovable Roof' '86 M.Y. For Interior Lam> 
~th Buttoo St.o>itch 

* Prefix Trim Part N'tnibers With: 
A - Leather 
B - Clnth 

u.s.A. :ruroo lS.llA 





ILLUS. 
NO. 

l5.13A 

1 

' ' 
5 
6 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 

15 
16 

DESCRIPTION 

l)cx)r Trim Pa.'l.el, LE, inc. Handle & Ashtray 
Door Trim Panel, RH, inc. Elandle & Ashtray 
Do::>r Trim Penel., IH, inc. Ea.'l.dle & AShtray 
l)cx)r Trim Par:d, RH, inc. Hanale & A'!ihtray 
Flange, Win&w ilieatherstrip Mounting 
A'!ihtray ASsE'l!lbly CChrone Frame) 
AShtray Assarbl:y (Black Fraroel 
Cl.a!tp Bracket, Ashtray 
Screw, AShtray Fixing 
D::la!:: Pull Handle, Trllrrra::J., LE 
Dcor Pull Handle, Tri.=,e:l., RH 
Washer, Door Pull F.andle Top Fix 
Nut, Nylcc, M.6, Handle Top Fix 
-esher, Do::lr PuJ.l Handle ~~ Fix 
Setscrew, M5 x 16, Handle L<:iooi'er Fix 
SpBI::er, Handle L<:iooi'er to Door 
Nut, Nylo:::, M6, Handle L<:iooi'er Fix 
screw, Do::>r Trim Panel ?ix.ing 
Tapping Plate, l)cx)r Panel ScrE'<o!S 
Pop Rivet, Tapping Plate to Door Shell 
Studplate, Kitror Switch Fixing 
Bracket, Mirror Control Slritch M:lunting 
Nut, Nylcc, M5, Bracket/Studplate 

PART NUMBER 

082V7225J* 
082V7224J* 
08N7279J* 
08:N7280J* 

B079V4017F 
089V3883J* 
089V4309J* 

A08JV2474F 
A075W5028Z 

082V5217J* 
082V5218J* 

A075W4015F 
A075W3009F 
A075W4015F 
A075WJ.028F 
A082VS903::< 
A075W3009F 
A075WS028F 
A07904479F 
A075W6071F 
A08205069F 
A082G5066F 
A075U3008 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 
1 

2 

' ' ' ' l 
1 
2 

' ' 2 

' ' ' ' 8 
1 
1 
3 

REMARKS 

)Prior to VIN F B/C/F/K 0688 
) 

>Fran VIN F B/C/F/K 0688 

' Included in Tri.r.Ened Do::>r ?anel 

llnc:ludErl in Trimr.e:l. Do::lr Panel 
) 

For Fenale Thre!lded Eandle 
) 

) For Eandle with stud 

' >Fran VIN F B/C/F/K 0688 

' 
* Prefix Part N'.Jmbers With: 

A-
B - Cloth 

U.S.A. Tllrl::o 15.13A 





PLA.TE 
Ref. No. QUANTITY 

l5.19A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER RE/'#.RKS 

1 Tunnel Side, Triirrrr>sd, lli 08ZV5197J* 1 
2 TU!'l.nEll Side, Trimmed, RH 082VS198J" 1 
3 Setscre;o, M6 x 20, Tunnel Side Fixing A07SWl030Z 8 

' Washer, Tunnel Side Fixing M7SW4015Z s 
5 Rawlnut, !1!6 x 15 1 Tunnel Side Fixing A07SW6140Z s 
6 Tunnel 'Icy Armrest, Trirmal. 082V5201J* 1 
7 Clip, ~~el Armrest Fixing A079'"o'6162F ' 9 Plate, Gear Le.rer Aperture C082U4737F 1 

10 Gasket, Aperture Plate to Bcdy A082U4738K 1 
ll Scrao, Aperture Plate to Bcdy A07SWS014Z 6 
12 Gaiter, Gear Le<Ter, lower A076Vl444F 1 
l3 Clmn;llting, Gear Lever r..cr.oer Gaiter AD85U4826K 1 

" Scrao, Gaiter ClLmp Ring Fi.Jtillg A07SWS015Z 4 

" Prefi.Jt Trim Part Numbers With: 
A- Leather 
B - Cloth 03rushe:l. VelO'..r) 

U.S.A. Turbo 15.19A 



USA 
TURBO 
15.23A 



PLATE 
Ref.No. 0UA.NT1TY 

1 5.23A 
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER = RE.YARKS 

1 eov~. Rear Lartp Internal, REi A082M4250K l 
2 Coler, Rear IarrqJ Internal, LH 11082M425llc: 1 
3 Setscrew, M6, La!q;l Cwer Fixing A075Wl032Z 2 
4 'olashe:c-, i.<wp Cor.rer Fixin,.- A075W4015Z 4 
5 Nut, Nyl=, M6, L3rn;:l Ccner Fixing A075W3009Z 2 
6 Wing Nut, M6, Iartp Coler Fixing A075W3033Z 2 

10 lnfill Panel, Ul Rear Comer A082B4489K 1 
Infill Panel, 8H Rear Corner 1 

u.s.A. Turbo 15.23A 



USA 
TURBO 
1524A 

.... - : . . .· . - -s: ... 
. .. . .< : ... · .. ·. 



PLATE 
Ref.No. QUANTITY 

15 .24A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER """ RE/JARKS 

Rear Luggage Cg!partrrent Grey Fleck Carpet 

1 Side, lH A082VS818K 1 
2 Wheelarch, I8 A082V5819K 1 
3 Engine Bay Rear Wall, L6 A082VS820K 1 
4 Ignition BaK Lid A082V5821K l 
5 Engine Bay Rear Wall, "' A082VS822K 1 
6 Wheelarch, REi A082VSS23K 1 
7 Side, REi A082VS824K 1 
8 ' '= A082VSS25K 1 
9 Quarterlight, ill A082V5826K 1 

10 Quart.erlight, RH AOS2VS827K 1 
11 Rear Bulkhead A082VSS97K 1 

Velcro Fa.stena- A082V6088\I 1m 

U.S.A. Turbo 15.24A 





PlATE 
Ref.No. 

15.30A 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
9 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 

DESCRIPTION 

c_,c, FD:>twell Frcnt 
=pet, Front Floor, With Mat, "' =pet, Frcnt Floor, With Mat, "' "'--· Ur.derseat 

=-· Prcnt Whoo.J.arch, With Mat, "' carpet, Frcnt Wheelarch, with Mat, LH 
Carpet, Sill, RH 
carpet, Sill, LH, (inc. H/Brake coaiterl 
Gaiter:, Handbrake Lever 
ca...'"'P€t, Tunnel Side, RH 
Gar];et, Tunnel Side, LH 

'-''· Rear Blllkhetld, "' c_,c, Rear Bulkhead, "' """"'' Real: Bulkhead, lli 

QUANTITY 

PART NUMBER RENoARKS 

A082V723lJ 2 
A082V7237J 1 
A082V7238J 1 
A082V7239J 2 
A082V7240J 1 
AD82V7241J l 
A082V7248J 1 Inc. GRP Sill Pa;:J.el & ll/C Eooe ABS c~~ 
AD82V7249J 1 Inc. GRP Sill Panel 
A082"n261J ' • 
A082V7250J 1 
A082V7251J l 
A082'17252J l 
A082V7253J 1 Prior to '86 M,Y. 
A082V7257K ' '86 K.Y. en. • 

U.S.A. TurOO 15.30A 





PLATE 
Ref.No. QUANTITY 

PR.<OR 1986 
l6.0lA 

DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 86 M.Y M.Y.OO REM/>.RKS 

1 FOOI:t, Frcnt Floor, '" A08SVS674K 1 l 
2 Fcall'., Tu.nnel Side, ru; A08SV5672K 1 l 
3 Fcall'., Tlll"!:nel Tcp A085VS67U 1 1 

' FC2I:!, Tlulnel Sid<!, "' A08SVS673K l 1 
5 P~, Frcnt Fl~, u; A085"i'S675K 1 ' • 6 P~, Underseat A082V5816K 2 2 
7 Foam, Rear Bulkhead, Io;mr, "' 1\ll85VS719K 1 
8 P~, Rear Bul.kl1ead Upper A08S"i'S670K 1 
9 l"a>I!l, Rear Bul.Jo:hea.d l.oler 1 IJI. A08SVS720K ' • 10 P~, Rear :auJ.khe;,d, Full Sectir:n A082V7254K 1 ) 
ll FO?Ill'., Rear Bul.Jo:head, Main c=er A082V7255K l ) H.C.L 
12 P~, --· E.C.U. Se:;tim A082V7256K 1 ) 
l3 P~, REar Bulkhead' E. C .0. Co:::ner A082<n258K 1 ) 
14 Felt, Wheelarch, IE 0079V4095F l 1 
15 Pole, Wheelarch, REI. 0079V4096F 1 1 

U.S.A. 'l'Lrrbo 16.0l.A 



USA 
TURBO 
16.02A 



PlATE 
Ref .No. QUANTITY 

16.0211. DESCRIPTlON PART NUMBER """ REWARKS 

001 Sa.md Barrier Mat, Rear BuJ.kheaCi B079V4143K 1 
002 Foar.t, Tl.lnnel Tq:> Underside ADBSV5724K 1 
003 Foam, Tunnel Side, llnderside AOSSV5725K 2 
00. FCl'IIfl, Pedal Boll; Seal A08SV5726X 2 005 Foam, Chassis Front Crossmanber A08SV5727K 1 008 Pad, Anti-Squeek AD82V7273K 1 

O.S.A. Turbo 16.02A 





PlATE 
Ref.No. 

17 .OlA 

001 
002 
003 
004 

005 

006 
007 
008 
009 

010 

Oil 
012 

013 

"' 015 
015 
017 
018 
019 
020 
021 

024 
025 
026 
027 
028 

DESCRIPTION 

Karness, Engine Bulkhead 
Harness, Coaling Fans, The:mial SWitch 
Ha..""ness, Frant 
Hi!lrness, Fascia 
Harness, Facia 
Harness , Bllmacle 
Harness, Binnacle 
Harness, Centre C~le 
Harness, Frcnt Side/Turn Lairv 
Ea...""ness, E0diator Cooling Fans 
Harness Driver's Door 
Harn~s Driver's Door 
Harness, Passenger Door 
Harness, Passenger Door 
Harness , Handbrake 
Harness , Fuel Pump 
Harness, Fuel Puiip 
Harness, Rear 
Harness, Rear 
Harness , Tail !.amps 
cable, Heated Rear screen, RH 
cable, Heated Rear screen, ill 
Harness, Inboard Headlam;?S 
Harness, Engine Ccwer Lid 
Harness, Engine Fan Control 
Harness, Engine Fan 
'P' Clip, Engine o:..rer/Fan Control 
Pop Rivet, 'P' Clip FU 
washer, 'P' Clip Fix 
'P' Clip, Et19'ine o:..rer Harness 
Screw, 'P' Clip Fix 
Spire Nut, 'P' Clip Fix 
Tie Wr<!P, lla...'"'nesS Fixing 
'P' Clip, Front/Rear Harness, Door Hamess 

PART NUMBER 

A082M4231F 
AD82M2431P 
B082M4234F 
C082M4121F 
D082M4121F 
A082M422SF 
A082M4600F 
A082M4129F 
A082M6208F 
AD82M4254F 
A082L'14l27P 
B082M4127F 
A082M4128F 
ffi82M4J.28F 
A082M4130F 
A082M4240F 
A082.'14598F 
A082M4229F 
B082M4229F 
l>ll82M4227F 
A082M4136P 
AOS2M4237F 
A082M424lF 
AD82M4560P 
A082M4562F 
A082M456lF 
A075W6228F 
A075W6090Z 
A075W400lZ 
l>ll75W6000Z 
.'lll75W5012Z 
A07SW60l3Z 
A079W6197F 
l>ll75W6228F 

OUANT!TY 

'CAAB' 

1 
1 . 
l 

1 

1 
2 
1 
l 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 

1 

2 
1 
1 
2 
l 
1 
1 
8 

10 
17 

1 
1 
l 

10 
20 

H.C.I. 

l 
1 

1 

1 
1 
2 
l 

1 

1 
1 

1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

20 

RE!v\ti.RKS 

Prior to Vrn F B/C/F/K 0688 
Frcm VIN F 8/C/F/K 0688 
Prier to Vll! F 8/C/P/K 0688 
Frar, vrn F 8/C/F/K 0688 

U.S.A. Turbo 17.01A 
Page l 



PlATE 
Ref.No. 

17 .OlA 

029 
030 

033 
034 

035 

035 

039 

Oti 
042 
0'3 
047 
048 
050 
051 
052 
053 

DESCRIPTION 

'P' Clip, Rear Harness 
'P' Clip, Fascia/Rear Ha..-ness 
Pep Rivet, 'P' Clip Fixing 
CJ::Ne:r:, Frrnt Bulkhead Ha..-ness 
Pipa Clip, Starter/Alternator Cable 
Harness, Engine 
Barness, Eng-ine 
Harness, Manifold 
Elct.ensicn Lead, lia...'"!!l Up Re;'..1latoc 
'P' Clip, Engine Harness to Alternator Brkt. 
Setllcrew, M6 x 18, Eng. Harr:ess to Alt. &kt. 
washer, Flat, Eng. Harness to Alt. Brkt. 
'P' Clip, Eng. Harness to Auxiliary H.sg. 
cable, ~lif~~ to Distributor 
Clip, I.<:ou to &lgine Plenu:n 
Grarrnet, cable "n>.ro' Ign. Box 
' P' Clip, engine Harness 
Pop Rivet, 'P' Clip Fixing 
Washer, 'P' Clip Fixi~~ 
Screw, Eng. Harness Relay Base Fix 
Spire Nut " " " " 
Speaker cable, IH Front 
Speaker cable, RH Fr<:nt 
Speaker Harness, Rear 
Cable Tie, 312mm 
cable Tie, 220rom 
Cable Tie, 455m:u 
rarness , Coil Box 
li'!rness, E.c.u. 
'P' Clip, E.C.U. Harness to Bulkhead Interior 
'P' Clip, E.C.U. Harness to Tankt:card 
Pop Rivet, 'P' Clip 
'P' Clip, E.C.U. Harness to Bulkhead, eJg.bay 
Harness, Fuel Sender 

PART NUMBER 

A0751'1622>!F 
A075W6230F 
AOS2~6243F 
AOS2M4593K 
A082~6250F 
E082M.4230F 
A082M4597F 
A082M4233F 
A08Z.'W620F 
A910E6490F 
A075!."102>!Z 
AD75~4013Z 
A082M4618F 
A089M6037F 
AD79W6197P 
A075U6043Z 
AD75W6228F 
A075W6090Z 
A079W4073F 
A075!oiS015Z 
A075~6013Z 

A075W603SZ 
A075W6045Z 
A079W6224F 
AOS2M4596F 
A082M459SF 
A075W6221F 
A075W622SF 
AOS2W6266F 
A075W6228F 
AOS9M04SOF 

QUANTITY 

'CAHB' H.C.I. 

3 
9 

28 
1 
l 
1 

l 

1 
3 
1 
ll 
ll 
11 
2 
2 

25 
13 

5 

3 
9 

28 
1 
l 

1 

1 
l 
l 

. 
l 
3 
1 

11 
ll 
il 

2 
2 

25 
13 

5 
l 
1 
6 
3 
9 

' l 

If fitted 

) 

)See 17.27 
) 

RE~RKS 

U.S.A. ~00 17.01A 
Page 2 



020 019 

. I I 

~ 
cos 



lLLUS. 
NO. 

17 .OlA 

001 
002. 
003 
004 
005 
006 

007 
008 
009 
010 

012 
Oi.3 
014 

015 
016 
017 
018 
019 
000 

DESCRIPTION 

Rehy 33RA, Ignitie&:/Amti::.iary 
Se'"..screoq, M3 X U, Relay Fix 
Washer, ReC..ay Fix 
Nut, Ny1oc, Y.!i, Relay Fix 
ll.eley, '2:rlgir:e Ccver Fa;:: 
Relay, 38A, Changeove::: 

Relay, Double Cmtact 
FlllSher Unit, Tu.."'"Il Indicato=/I:la~ard 
Delay U'lit, I!lter:ior l.a.>rt? 
Deley Unit, Wiper 
Sp;!.cer, !);lay to Fascia 
E:xn, Lew Note 
Eorn, High Note 
Br~et, Eorn Mbuntir:g 
Air sorn Kit 
Se'"..SCC:E!'f."', M6 x 2.5, Earn Brkt. to Bcrly 
Washer, Eradret Fixing 
washer, 25m 0/D, Bracket Fixing 
Nut, Nylcx:, M5, Erad;.et Fixing 
Voltage Stabiliser 
Scre.r, Stabilizer Fixing 

I 
• 

I 
PART NUMBER 

A082M6236F 
A075Wl021Z 
A07SW40llZ 
AD75W3C08Z 
A079M614:F 
AD79M6141F 

A082.V.6182F 
C082M6219F 
A082M.6220F 
AD79M6126F 
A907E£16%Z 
AD79M6086F 
A079M6087F 
A079M6089F 
A089M6063F 
A075Wl031Z 
A0751'i40l5Z 
AD75W402.7Z 
A075W3009Z 
A079N6027F 
A075W5012. 

QUANTITY 

'CAAB' 

2 
3 
3 
3 
2 
9 

4 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 

REMARKS 

EEIS/ACO Chltro:/HL .!'D'"...cr Chltrol/ 
Horn/HI. !bt.or L.o/HL Y..ota:: R'l 
Brake Fail Tell-Te.il./Eng. !J'.a.'"l (x 2l 
L'"lterior Far-..s/Ra::l. Fans/1-'..ain :aeern/Dip Bea:n 

)Ele:::tric Barns 

' With Air Earns 

O.S.A. Turbo ('CARS') 
17.03A 



USA TURBO (H[l) 
17.03B See 4{1.17A 



Updated 1st August 2014

PLATE 
Ref.No. 

17.03B 

001 
002 
003 
004 
005 

006 
007 
008 
009 
010 

012 
013 
014 

015 
016 
017 
018 
019 
020 
025 

029 

032 

034 
0:\5 

DESCRIPTION 

Relay 33RA, Ignition/Auxiliary 
Setscrew, M5 X 12, Relay Fix 
Washer, Relay Fix 
Nut, Ny1=, M5, Relay Fix 
Reley, 30A, Chang-ecuer 

Relay, Double Cmtact 
Relay, Dcuble Cmt3ct 
FlasheJ: Unit, Turn Indicator/Bazard 
Delay Unit, Interior lamp 
Deley Unit, Wiper 
spacer, Delay to Facia 
Horo, Low" Note 
Earn., High Note 
Bracket, Ham =unting 
Air Horo Kit 
Setscrew, M6 :J:. 25-, Ham Brkt. to Bo::l;y 
washer, Bracket. Fixing 
Washer, 25rrm 0/D, Bracket Fixing­
Nut, Nylcc, M6, Bracket. Fixing 
Voltage Stabilizer 
Screw, Stabilizer Fixing 
Low Coolant M<Xfnl e 
'P' Clip, l'lcdule Fix 
Screw, 'P' Clip Fix 
Spire Nut, 'P' Clip Fix 
Low Oil Mcdnle 
Scre11, M:dule Pix 
Spire Nut, Mcdule Fix 
Engine ().rer~ Pimp Failure Mcdnle 
Screw, Mo::iule P~ing 
R.P .M. Relay 
Fuel Fnrichmalt Mo.:lule 
Screw, Enriclmel.t Module Fix 

PART NUMBER 

A082M6236F 
All7SW1021Z 
A075W4011Z 
A075W3008Z 
A079M614ll' 

A082c'16182F 
A089M6057F 
C082M6219F 
A082M.6220F 
A079M6126F 
A907E0696Z 
A079M6086F 
A079M6087F 
A079M6089F 
A089M6063F 
A075W1031Z 
A0751i4015Z 
A075W4027Z 
A075W3009Z 
A079N6027F 
11075!<15012 
A0821'16275F 
A0751'16229F 
A075W5012Z 
A0751i60l3Z 
A082M.6276F 

QUANTITY 

H.C.I. 

2 
3 
3 
3 
9 

3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
l 
l 
2 
2 
2 
l 
2 
2 
l 
2 
1 
l 
2 

RE.W.RKS 

EPS/ACO Cmtrol/HL Motor Cmtrol/ 
Eom/HL Motor lli/HS Motor RE 
BrMe Fail Tell-Tale/Eng. Man (x2) 
Interior Fans;l'..ain Bea:r/Dip Beam 
Rad. Fans 

) 

)Electric Hams 
) 

With Air Horns 

U.S.A. TurOO (H.C.I.) 
17.038 
Page 1 

33277ag
Typewritten Text
R/B D082M6277F

33277ag
Typewritten Text

33277ag
Typewritten Text

33277ag
Typewritten Text

33277ag
Typewritten Text

33277ag
Typewritten Text

33277ag
Typewritten Text

33277ag
Typewritten Text

33277ag
Typewritten Text

33277ag
Typewritten Text

33277ag
Typewritten Text



PLATE 
Ref .No, 

l7.03B 

035 

039 

043 

"' 045 

DESCRIPTION 

F\:el By-Pass Speed Sensing rteley 
Ralo'lnut, Relay Fixing 
ScrEW, 1'.6 X 10 Relay Fixing 
1\a.!;her, Sb.M:.eproof, P£l.ay Fb:ing 
Iner'"..ia Switch 
!Jolt, L"'lertia SWitch Fixing 
Nut., Inertia Switch F::Xing 
washer, L'ler'"..ia Switch Fixing 
Relay, Changecver, Engi.'le Ma.".agE!T.ent 

Relay, Double Ccntac:t, Fuel By-Pass Centro! 
Relay, Double Contact, F".lel Pcrtp Control 

PART NUMBER 

A910E6757 
11075W6140F 
A075W5088Z 
A075W4046Z 
B079M6133p 
A079W202.6F 
AD7SW3008Z 
A075W4000Z 
A079M6141F 

A082M6182F 
B082M.6182F 

QUANTITY 

H. C. I. 

1 
2 
2 
2 
2 

' ' 4 

' 
1 
' ~ 

RE/AARKS 

Idle ctwlgeover/fE~St =rm up/ 
idle up/idle up cantrol 
Eella 

"""" 

U.S.A. TurOO (H.C.I. l 
17.038 
Page 2 



USA TURBO 
nos A 

\, 
', 

'~e• GROUP 1601 

i;J 
~' 

; ' 

' ,--_' 
' ' 
' ' ,-_ J 

' _, 



PlATE 
Ref. No. QUANTITY 

17.05A 
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER = RE~RKS 

001 SWitch, Dip/Flash/Tum A082M6151Z 1 
002 SWitch, Wash/Wipe A082M6152Z 1 
003 Bracket, SWitches to Column B075M6051Z 1 
004 Scnw, Wipe/Wash Switch to Brkt. 1\D75M6074F 2 
005 Screw, Dip/Flash/Turn Switch to Brkt. A075M6075F 2 
006 Spacer, Switches to Coluron 0079M4017F 1 
008 Switch, Main Lighting A079M6170J 1 
010 Switch Hazard 1\D75M6213F 1 
Oil SWitch, Heated Rear Scrern ""'' A075c'i6212F 1 
012 SWitch, Windcw Lift 0079M6068F 2 
013 Clip, Switch Retaining A079U4657F 2 
014 Switch, Interior Fan Speed M82M6223F 1 
015 Washer, Spa= A075W407lF 1 
016 o:ntrol Switch, Fridge Tanperature 1\D82M6221F l 

c=&, (AP.S), Centro! SWitch A082M4239!( 1 
Oantrol Unit, Fridge Switch 1\D82M6222F 1 R/B AD821+:l605F 
Centro! Unit, Fridge SWitch A082.'i4605F l 
Thermistor A085P6038F 1 

017 Knd:>, Fen Spee:l., & Frid;je SWitch AQ82P4186F 1 
018 Switch, Mirror Adjust AD79M6lllF 1 Prior to VIN F B/C/F/K 0688 

SWitch, Mirror 1\djust A082M6300F 1 ) 
Nut, 3/4 UNEF, switch Retaining M82M6304F 1 ) 
Spacer, Mirror Adjusty Switch A08205067F ' )From to VIN F B/C/F/K 0688 " Be:;el, Mirror l\djus;t SWitch A08205068F 1 ) 
Spring Clip, Be:;el Retaining A082M6303F 1 ) 

019 SWitch, Mirror Select A07511!0339F 1 Prior to VIN F B/C/F/K 0688 
Switch, Mirror Select A082M6301F 1 From to VIN F B/C/F/K 0688 

020 Light Source, Fibre Optics B:l79M6099F 1 
021 Clip, Fibre Optic Carrier to switch A079M6100F 3 
022 Fibre Optic Light carrier, 881);rm 0079Mti097F 1 

U.S.A. Turto 17.05A 
8-1 



PLATE 
Ref.No. QUANTITY 

17.05A 
DESCRIPTlON PART NUMBER = REMARKS 

023 Fibre Optic Ligl:t carrier, 435!lll'. B079M6098F 2 
024 ?op Rivet, Liqht Source Fixing A075W6067Z 2 025 Blanking Pin, Light Soo=re A082M6240F ' 026 R..'leostat, Instrunent/Switcb Ilium, A083M6220F 1 ICentificatian h'Ullber 78546 027 Rheostat, Heat:er/1\C Panel Illum. A079Joi6029F 1 Identification Number 78526 028 Knob, Rheostat (Plainl A082M6153F 2 R/B A089M0490F Knob, Rl1.oostat (Witll Graphic) A089M0490F 2 
030 Ciga!: I.ight:er A079M6123J 2 031 IlllXIJ.r.atia:t Ring, Cigar Liqhter A079M6124F 22 032 Bracket, Cigar Lighter Mounting A079M4088K 2 
033 P~ Rivet, Ciqar Lighter Bracket A075W6092Z 8 

U.S.A, Tu.."bo 17.05A a.,. 2 



"' 

I~ 

¥D~so 
17,07A 

---­·----- -

018 017 019. 



lllUS. 
NO. 

17.07A 

001 

002 
003 
004 
005 

006 
007 
008 
009 

010 

011 
012 
013 
015 

017 
018 
019 

DESCRIPTION 

Time Clock, Digital (pb button arljustr.lent) 
Time Cl.cd:., Digital (rocl<:i:cg bar &ljustreJ.t) 
Screw, M4 X 20, Cl<X:k Fixing 
Washer, Clock Fi.xino; 
~ut, Nylo::, M4 
Speedar.eter, 17Ciro;h 
Bl.llb, Soaed llluminatim 
Clar.ip, Spee:io :t<etaining 
Fuel ~uge, 'unleaded' 
water te;aperature Gauge 
Volts Gauge, Battery Corrliticn 
Tell tale !.amp Assar.bly, IH 
Tell-Tale Iznrp AE.se!bly, IH 
Tell Tele L<wp ASsanhly, Rll 
Tell-Tale lail;p ASsE!<Ib1y, BE 
Bulb, 2.4V 3W, 1 B:.Ul' Tell Tale 
Nut, Nylo::, 10 rnF, Tell Tale Fixing 
Boost PrE:Ssure . Gauge 
Oil PrE:Ssure Gauge 
Tachaneter 
Bulb, Tache Il.lurnin.,;ticn 
Tell- Tale LwlP Assanbly, centre 
Lens 1 Oil Level Tell-Tale 
Lens, Ial" Crrjl ant Tell-Tale 

m.RT NUMBER 

A089M6034F 
A082M4619F 
A079WS083F 
AD75W4062F 
AD75W3049F 
AD82N6040F 
A089M6047F 
M82.U4890F 
AD82N604SF 
A082N6043F 
A082N6045F 
AD82N400SF 
A082.N4015F 
M82N4006F 
A082N4014P 
AD82M6311 
A075W3000Z 
M82N6047F 
A082N6046F 
AD82N6042F 
A089M6047F 
AD82M62.7BF 
A082M62.79F 
AD82M6280F 

QUANTITY 

'"""' 

1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

' 1 
1 
1 
1 

H.C.l, 

1 

1 
1 
1 
1 . 
1 

1 

1 
1 

' 1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1986 on 
) 

REMARKS 

)Use with Clock A89M6034F 
) 

u.s.A. Turbo 17.07A 



USA TURBO 
17.0 9A 

' 

'~ 
I 
11 

',\ 



PlATE 
Ref.No. QUANTITY 

17.09A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER All, REMARKS 

001 cable, Sp200o Drive A079N6034F 1 
'P' Clip, Speedo cab!~ to Chassis "'"" A075Q6016P 1 

003 Pipe, Bcx:lst Gauge to Binnacle o:r.n. A082N40llF 1 
oo• Pipe, Engine to Binnacle Ccru:.ector A082N40l3F 1 

Clip, Beast Pipe to Chassis A079W6185Z 2 BCI Gnly 
005 Connector, Binnacle/Boo!;t Gauge Pipe A082N6052F 1 
006 Washii!r, Sh<>kepr<Xlf , Binni>Cle Cannector A079W4051F 1 
00, Nut, Binnacle Coonect.or A082N60S1F 1 

Rubber Pipe, Bcx:lst. Pipe to Engine A910E2200K l lOSmn of A910E6640 Bladt/Red ooe Pipe, Oil Gauge to Binnalce Connector A082N40J-OF 1 
009 Pipe, Engine to Binnacle Coonector A082N40'12F 1 
010 Conector, Binnacle, oil Gauge Pipe A082N6052F 1 
Oil lofasher, Shakeprcof A079t.;4Q51P 1 
012 Nut, Bi.nnacle Connector A082N6051F 1 
013 Washii!r, Pipe to Oil & Boost Gauges A036N6000F 2 

u.s.A. '1\lrl:o 17.09A 



"' 

/< ~"' "' 033 015 

"' ' ' I 00 1 
005 /-~-~ / -----.,. ___ ___..,~ -~, 

,// ~ . '·., ~~W-'r-.""'), 
/<:,-- 'V.,/-- ·. ·r, 
-...... ... /~ - ~:::: /. u 
~c /f"'ev/ 
~""~i:-'C 



PLA" 
Ref.!'lo. QUANT!TY 

17.1111 DESCRIPTlON PART NUMBER = RE/YIARKS 

001 D=r Ajar Larrp A032M6155F ' 001 Shield, D:lor Ajar lamp, RH Ml82U4742F 1 
003 Shield, Door Aja!' Iartv;>, LH A082U4743K 1 
004 Screw, Shield Fixing A075w.3027Z 4 
005 Spire Nut, Shield Fixing A079W6024F 4 
006 Front Side/Turn La1tp RH A082M6227F 1 
007 Frcnt/Side Turn I..arrp IH A0821-16226F 1 
008 washer, :r&rp FiJ!:ins A075W40l3Z ' 009 Nut, Nylcc, M6 A075W3009Z ' 010 Side Marker Iarrp, Front IR A079M6025F 1 
011 Side Market I&np, Front RH A079M6026F 1 
012 Side Marker I.arop, Rear LH A079M6027F l 
013 Side Marker LE!p, Rear RH A079M6028F 1 
014 Nut, Lamp Fixing . W75W3052Z 8 
015 Washer 1 Lanp Fixing A075W4062Z 8 
016 Rear Iamp Assmbly, LH A079M6091P 1 
017 Rear lamp Assaubly, RH A079M6092F 1 
018 Nut, Iarrp Fixing A075W3008Z 12 
019 Washer, larnp Fixing A075W4007Z 11 
010 Licence Plate I.arop A082M6179F ' 021 Scrao, lamp FUing A075W5037Z ' 072 Spire Nut, I&np FiJ!:ing A079W6024F ' 023 Cover, Rear Side Marker Iartp A082M4244K ' 030 'Hi-Level' Stop larnp A082M6298F 1 
031 Gasket, Lens to Spoiler A082M4614F 1 
032 Screw, Iarrp to Spoiler W75W5012 ' 033 Spire Nut, lamp to Sp:>iler A082D6090F 2 
034 'Dc:wty' Washer, Lens Fixing Scra<IS A082U6112F ' 

D,S,A Turbo 17.11A 



USA TURBO 
17.13A 

/ 

, I· ,, 
' 

' ·, ',, 
1',' 

· .. ,·, 

I 



PLATE 
Ref. No. QUANT!TY 

17.1311. DESCR!PT!ON PART NUMBER ALL REMARKS 
. 

001 HeadlBl{{lS Assembly, Ir.ner 
. 

A079M6055F 2 
Sealed BeB::n Unit, Inner liD79M603BF 2 

002 Head.l.=p Asseribly, "'"~ A079M6056F 2 
Sealed Bmm Unit, Outer A079M6039F 2 

003 Screw, Headlartp to POO A075W5043F 16 
004 Spire Nut, Head:tarnp to Perl A075W6016F 16 
005 Finisher, Head lamp Scrro.md, m A079U4449K l '"' 006 Finisher, Eeadl.arnp Sw:round, ru; liD79U44SOK 1 ""' 007 Scra.;o, Finisher Fixing A07SW5030F 8 

U.S.A Turbo 17.1311. 



USA 
T~BO 
17.15A 



PlATE 
Ref. No. QUANTITY 

17.15A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER AU. RENARKS 

MotOr ASsanbly, Headl.artp ?erl B079M6047F 2 R/B A082M4.584F 
001 Motor l\SSetlbly T lie<ldla.'llp Pai MS2M4584F 2 inc. Rotary Link 
002 Rot3cy Li;J.l.; D079M4055K 2 
005 Bracket, Headl.arr{l Motor lobunting A07904453K 2 
005 Setscr60", 1/4" 00F X 3/4"' Brkt/Bo::ly A075Wl005Z 8 
007 WMher, B:"acket/Ecdy All75W4015Z g 
008 Rawlnut, l/4n UNF, B:"acket/Bcdy A07SW6036Z 8 
009 washer, Flat, ROO. End All75W4013Z g 

Ccn.'l.a::ting Link, Pai ll.c1:J.:Iaticn A07904455F 2 ) 
Ro::1 End, 1/4" ONF, eoonecting Link All79U6031F 4 ) R/B Assambly A082U5006F 
I.ccknut, 1/4 H UNF' Red :E:nd A075W303SZ 4 ) 

012 Linkage ASs€!1:\bly, Po! ACtuation A082U5006F 2 !o\6 RWffi Threads 
013 Setscr60", M6 X 30, Link to Pcd A075Wl032Z 2 
014 Nut, Nyl=, M6, Link FiJr:ing A907E6285F 4 
015 Bracket, Link to Pai A07904454K 4 
016 Set.scr60", H6 X 18, Bracket to Pcd All75Wl029F 8 
017 Washer, Sbakeprco:!:, Bracket to Perl A075W4046Z g 
018 washer, Flat, Bracket. to Pcd A075W4015Z 8 
019 tapping Plate, Bracket to Perl A079U4517F 2 

u.s.A. 'l\lrbo 17.1511. 



~10>-_j 

USA TURBO 
17:17A 

.. ~ 



,,..,. 
Ref.ND. QUANTITY 

17.HA 
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 

,.. 
REWA.RKS 

001 Swi:b:~b, Ccurtesy Limp/Deer Buzzer 11075M6044Z 3 
002 Spacer i'iasber, Fibre M75WW57Z N'R 
003 Buzzer, Seat Belt/DOOr J\076M.6005F 1 
004 Bulb, 12V 5W, Interior Iartp M75W6l.44F 1 
005 Interior t.;,np A082N61.56F 1 
006 Brac:ket, Interior Lal!p Mcunting ilo8204726X 1 
010 Inertia Switd!. B079M6133F 1 

Lid, Fusetat 11082M6194F 1 
012 'Littel' FUse 3A Violet. 110!!2M6243F >/R 

1 Littel' Fuse 4A Pink .WB2H6244F >/R 
'Littel' FIJse SA i'an 11082M6245F >/R 
'Littel' E\se 7.5A Brown 111l82!46246F N'R 
'Littel' Fuse lilA Rei 110821!624"/f' >/R 
1Littel I Fuse !SA Light Blue N'R 

Fo!Elm 
'Littel' Fuse 21lA Yellcw N'R 
'Littel' Fuse 25A l'ihite >/R 
'Littel' Fuse 30A Light GreEn N'R 

u.s.A. TUrbo 17.17A 



USA TURBO 
1121A 

'\Q 028~ ~- '. 017 



PLA.TE 
Ref.No. QIJl>.NTlTY 

17 .21A 
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER AU, REMARKS 

001 Wiper MotOr, 29W, Inc. ClBrop & P~ A085M6163F 1 
~ & Pad, MOtor L'lol.mting A079M4022F 1 

002 Setscre\01' 1 M6 X 30 1 Motor Mcunting A07SW2028Z 2 
003 washer, 24r.r.l 0/D, MOtor Y.ounting A07SW4017Z 2 
004 Nut, Nyl= M6, !<Iota:: Hcunting A07SW3009Z 2 
005 Bu.'1dy, MDtar to Wheelb::llt A079M4140K l 
006 Bundy 1 l'ibeelb::lx Run-I).It X026M00l2Z 1 
007 ~ Assanbly, Inc. Nuts B0SlM6227F 1 
008 Bredcet, Wheellx:lx Stabilising A08504783K 2 
009 Se-"..Scre\01', 10 0NF X 3/4", Brl:.t/Bcdy A07SI<il003Z 2 
010 Washer, Brk.t/Bcdy A075W4000Z 2 
011 Nut I Torqlcx::' 10 WF Brkt/Bcdy A075W3000Z 2 

"' Spacer, WheelOOx to Bcdy l3rrm B08504789F 1 )Sele:::ted 'aj Bo:'!y 'lhicl:ness 
Spacer, Viheelb::llt to Bcdy - 11079M4077F 1 ) 

013 Spaeer, Lc:cking Plate to Bcdy 9nrn A079M4077F 1 Without Pantcgraph Ball Joint 
Spacer, Lceking Plate to Eoly 6.5m A082M4251% 1 With Pantograph Ball Joint 

017 D::llom.stop Eracket A079M4034K 1 
018 Sen~, Da.;ru;tep Fixing AD75f6040Z 2 
019 Lockin; Plate A0850479ll: 1 Wit.l;.out Pantcgr~ Ball JoL'1t 

Lo:::Jdng Plate BJ82M4257F 1 With ?antcgra:ph Ball Joint 
020 Scr6", Locking Plate Fix A075W5040Z 1 
021 Wiper Arin Assembly A085M4155F 1 Wit.l;.out Panto:Jr'"f>h Ball Joint 

Wiper Arm Assembly 8082:.'14243F 1 With Pantograph Ball Joint 
washer, Wiper Arm Nut A0891'16038F 1 

on Wiper Blade A079M6015F 1 
023 washer Purrp & Reservoir Assaobly A079M6010F 1 
024 Bracket, Reservoir Moonting A075M6069Z 1 
025 Screw, Bracket to Bc:dy AD75WS014F 3 
026 washer, Bracket to Bo:'!y A07SW4014Z 3 
027 Tubing, Screen Wash, 4Irrn AOSOM6164V 3.5rn 
02S Jet, Tloli.n, Washer A082M6176F 1 

GramJet, Washer Tube 'l'nro' Bull:head X036B6150Z U.S.A. TurCo 17.21A 



USA TURBO 
17.27A 



Pl.A TE 
Ref. No. QuANTITY 

17.27A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ""' RE/N>.RKS 

001 ,,.._, Fascia A082M6230F 2 
002 Spa!'ker 1 Rear A082M£i231P 2 
003 Sera.', Rear Spa!!ker Pix A0751i'S015Z 8 
004 Aerial, Electric A082M6271F 1 

ID::rn, Rear Speakers B082M4589K l 

U.S.A. TUrbo 17.27A 



; ' 
" ,. . 

USA TURBO 
17.2 9A 

' I 

"' 

~---

00' 



PlATE 
Ref.No. QUANTITY 

1 7 .29A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER c=b. H.C.l. REJo.IARKS 

001 Braid, Timing Belt Tensicner Earth A08ZM.4209F 1 
002 Parth Bond, IH Tank & Seat Frames A079M4.094F 3 
003 Earth Bend, Scuttle Beam B089H0410F 1 
004 Ear'"..h Bend, D:xJr to Scuttle, "' B082M4172F 1 
005 Earth Bond, D:xJr to Scuttle, "' BOSZ!«l71F 1 

Eart..'J !3and, Engine A.089H04llF 1 
Suppression Foil A.065M6008\1 1m 
Capacitor, 2rnf, Ignition Coil A075M6096Z 1 
Capacitor 1 J.mf, FueJ. l'uD:Ip A075M6097Z 1 
Capacitor, 1Inf 1 Stop Switch A.074M6008Z • • 
Capacitor, l.rnf, Voltage Stabiliser A075Mfil00Z 1 
Chok:e, Voltage Stabiliser X050M6107Z 1 
Supslression Foil, Engine CO<ler A082B4576J 1 
suppression Foil, Engine Eay waJ.J., LH A082B4o577J 1 
suwressioo. Foil, Engine Ball 'Wall, RH A082B4578J 1 
Suppressic:n Foil, Engine Bay, Rear 'Wall A.082B4579J 1 
Suppressioo. Foil, Rear Bulkhe!!d A082B4580J 1 
Suppression Foil, Front Onderbcdy A082B4.581J 1 
Suppression Foil, Front Bulkhead A082B4582J 1 

U.S.A. Turbo 17.29A 



USA TURBO 
17J1A 

)--00> 



PLATE 
Ref.No. QUANT!TY 

17 .31A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER '""""' H.C.I. REMo\RKS 

001 Battery, 'l".aintenance Free-' A082M6169F 1 
Batte:!:y, 'Lew Maintenance' A082M62.84F 1 

003 CCNra, Battery A082M42ST« 1 
~m:' Battery AD82M4603K ' " 004 Bolt, K6 x 55, Battery Retentim A075W2034Z 1 1 

005 Bolt, M6 X 65, Battery Retentioo. AD75W2035Z 1 1 
006 Washer, Flat, Battery Rete1tim AD75W4017Z 2 2 
007 washer, Spring, Battery Retention A075W4035Z 2 2 
008 Cable, Battery,+ ve A082H423SF 1 1 
009 cable, Battery, - ve AD89M0409F 1 1 
010 Cable, Alternator to Starter A089M0414.F 1 1 

Clip, Cable to Ignitioo Solenoid A082W6250P 1 1 
011 Cable, Star'"...er to Binding Post A082M4238F 1 1 ou Earth Braid, Engine A089M04llF 1 1 
013 Binding Post A089M6033F 1 1 
015 Bolt, 5/l6n asw, Battery Terminal A08:21-16102F 2 2 
016 Nut, 5/16" ESW, Battery Teoninal A082M6202F 2 2 

u.s.A Turl:o 17.3lA 



ULTR,C>..COUSTIC DETECTOR 
(in front of right 
hand , 1 motor) 

SIREN (ill:lide right hand 
side spoi!er} 

PANIC SwiTCc 
(below 

USA tunnel vent} 

TURBO('Special Edition') 
17. 33A 

ULTRA..COUSTIC DETECTOR 
(reor of rear bulkhead, 
above LH l'<lnk) 

TAILGATE REED SWITCH 
(len h<lnd of h:lifgate) 

STANDBY l'A.TTERY 
left hand fuei 
fank boart:!) 

I~ 
(ioortom of 'B' ~t} 



PLATE 
Ref,No. 

17 .33A DESCRIPTION PART NUM.BER 

0\JA.NTITY 

"""· Edit. RE/'w'ARKS 



USA TURBO 
1a02A 



PLATE 
Ref.No. OUANTrTY 

1 8.02A 
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ""' RE.'.'ARKS 

Heater/i'li.r Conditianing Asseri:>ly A082P4240S l me. Heater Matr.ix, Evap:>ratcr, Vac. 
valves, Centro! Cables, RD'"...ory Controls 001 case, u~ B079P410SK 1 

002 Case, LcMer A079P4109K ' • 003 Sere.<, Upper/:r..a..rar case il.0751i'S032Z 9 
005 Setscrew, M6Kl6, case to Mtg. Plate A07SW1028Z 2 
006 Washer, Flat, case to Mtq. Plate A075W4013Z 2 
007 Mounting Plate, case to Bcrly A079P4096E 1 
009 Pop Rivet, Mtg. Plate to case ii075W6071Z 2 
010 ~her, Pop Rivet A075W4046E 2 on Bush, Flap Pivot, Inner A089P0268F 4 
012 Bush, Flap Pivot, Outer A.075P6064F 4 
013 Closing Panel, AES A079P411ZK 1 
014 ScrEW, Panel to Case A075WS032Z 4 
015 Drain Adaptor A079P4106Z l 
016 Pep Rivet, Drain Adaptor A075W6090Z 4 
018 Drain Tube, PVC 5/8" A075U6083V 0.4m 
019 Hose Clip, l6-25!rm. A079K6018F 1 

U.S.A. Turbo 18.02A 



USA TURBO 
1ao JA 

029 r-----o 

' 
C· 3 2 

; 

~ 
01S 017 



lLLUS. 
NO. 

18.03A 

001 
002 
003 
004 
005 
006 
007 
008 
009 
010 
Oll 
012 
014 
015 
016 
017 
018 
019 
020 
021 
022 
023 
024 
025 

026 
027 
028 
029 
030 
031 
032 
033 

DESCRIPTION 

Evap:::cator 
Foam, ~ ~o<.esh 
Sere-r, Evaporator to Case 
Spire Nut, Evsporator to Case 
Flare Gasket, 10. Wn Ell::c:w/Evap 
Fl...re Gasket, 15. 1rmt, Valv<;/Ell::c:w 
Bll::c:w Adaptor 
Expansion Valve 
Non-Drip Ta?" 
The:tii'istar 
Reoriver Drier ASsgnbly 
Law Pressure SWitch, Cut OJ.t 
Clamp Bracket, Receiver Drier 
Setscrew, M67.:30, Cl.a.'tii?ing 
Nut, Nylc:c, M6, Cla!lping 
SetScre.r, K6x35, Brkt to Bed;( 
lolasher, Flat, Brlct. to Body 
Washer, 25=. OjD, Brkt. to Bed;( 
Hut, Nylcc, M6, Bi:kt. to Body 

"""""'~ Setscrew, Mex20, Condenser to Duct. 
washer, shakeproof, Condenser to Duct. 
washer, 2Snm 0/D, Condenser to Duct 
&acket, Condenser Mounting 
Bracket, Ccndenser Mounting 
Edge Prota:::tor, Neopr61e 
Setsc:reo, M6xl6, Condenser Fixing 
washer, Condenser Fixing 
Nut, Nyloc:, M6, candenserjBrkt 
Jacknut, M6, !Xkt/Bcd;( 
Hose, canpressor to Condenser 
Ease, Rec. Drier to Exp. Valve 
Hose, Evap:::cator to caupzessor 

~RTNUMBER 

A079P4080F 
A07SP0206F 
A075WS014F 
AC7SW6014P 
A082P4241F 
A082P4242F 
A079P6017F 
AC79P6012F 
A075P6086F 
A08SP6038F 
A082P4239J 
A082P6042F 
A089P0278F 
AC75Wl.032F 
AC75Vi3009Z 
A075W2029Z 
1\07SW4015Z 
A075W4017Z 
A07SW3009Z 
C082P4160F 
A075Wl038Z 
A07SW4048Z 
A075W4021Z 
A082P4163K 
A082P4251F 
B07S06054V 
A075W].028Z 
A075W4013Z 
A07Sif.3009Z 
A075W3031Z 
B082P4247F 
A079P4077F 
0082P4248F 

1 
1 
2 
2 
l 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 
1 
>/R 
l 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 

' 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
32Clnr.! 

' 4 
2 
2 
l 
1 
1 

REMARKS 

inc. LaW' Pressure Switch 

Prior to '86 M,Y, 
'86 M.Y. m 

O.S,A. TUrbo 18.03A ,., 



PlATE 
Ref,No. QUANTITY 

1 8.03A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ""'" REI#>.RKS 

03< GrutUieL, Hase,/Bo::l.y rear A082P6045F 2 
'P' Clip, CCmp. Intake F.cse;'Tank Well A079W6200F 3 
'P' Clip, Ccrtp. Intake Hose/Tank Well A075H6018Z 3 
ScrE'Io', 'P' Clip Fixing AD75Yi5043Z 6 
Tie Strap, HoSe Securing A075W6038Z 3 

035 Hose, Cooden.ser tD Rec. Drier AD82P4236F l 
036 Valve, High Pressure .Relief A082P6040F 1 

Pe:rrMb::nd Al40, VUve to Hose AD89R6059V '1/R 

'" •o• Ring, 3/Sn A075P6083F 1 
038 'O' Ring, 1/2" AC75P6084F 1 
040 Plate, Gro;rmet B079P4084E 1 
041 ""-' A046K6001Z 2 
042 Sc::r.-ew, Gnunet Plate Fix A075W50SOF ' 043 GrOI!UieL, Z:../C H05es/Ecdy Front A075P6021Z 3 

Freon 12 Refri.gerer:t A075P6016V 3.5lbs 

U.S.A. Turbo 18.03A 
P~>ge 2 



USA T~SO 
1aOSA 



PlATE 
Ref.No. QUANTITY 

1 8.05A. DESCRIPTlON PART NUMBER '"""'' H.C.I. REMA.RKS 

001 Heater Matrix A075P6055F 1 1 002 Fcem, l'!a:l.ter Matri.Jc: 1'1075l'Ol94K 2 2 
003 Clip, Water Valve Sensoc A0751oi'6118F 1 1 
004 water Valve AD75P6060F 1 1 
005 Bracket, Water Valve Mcunti.ng A079P4104E 1 1 
006 Tubing, 3rrm, capillary Line ADSOM6165V ,_ ,_ 
007 Clip, capillary Line tD Case A075W6051Z 2 2 008 Screw, Clip Fixing A075W5032Z 2 2 
009 Hose, water Valve to Matrix A079P4142F 1 1 
010 Hose Clip A079K6018F 2 2 
011 Hose, Transfer Pipe to Chassis Pipe A.079P4057F 1 

FUe, Cylinder Head to Chassis Pipe E079P4057F 1 
Tie Wrap, Beater HDse to Chassis AD7SW6038Z 2 

012 Hose, Chassis Pipe to Water Pump A079K4028F 1 1 
013 Pipe, Heat& Fee:l/Return Tb.ro' Chassis AOS2P4200F 2 2 
01< GI:e><ltteL, PipoVChassis A.079K6004F 4 4 
015 Elb:lw Hose, Chassis Pipe, Frant A075P0189F 2 2 
016 Ccnnec'"...ot Pipe; Heater Ho!:es Brl75KOlllZ 2 2 
017 Bose, Heater, to Valv<i¥frcrn Matrix i\079P4056F 2 2 
018 Hase Clip, l6-25mn A079K6018F 12 12 

<hameL, Hoses thi:o' Bcdy A075P6021Z 2 2 019 Hose, Cylinder Head to Transfer Pipe A910El737F l 
020 Transfer Pipe, Beater Water A910El897F 1 
021 Hose Clip, 16-25m AD79K6018F 2 
022 'P' Clip, Transfer Pipe to Plenum A910E6490F 2 

u.s.A. Turbo 18.051\. 



USA TURBO 
18.07A 



PLATE . 
Ref. No. QUANTITY 

1 8.07A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER All. RE.I.'ARKS 

005 BlCI\Oi'& Motor & Pan, 1'q;l A075P60S6F 1 c.c.w. Ro'".ation Viewed fran Jiotor End 
006 3~ Motor & F1Ill, Bottan A075P6058F ' c.w. ROtaticn Viewed fran l'.otor End " 007 Cla.'tip, Motor tc Housing A079P4091K 6 
008 Setscrew, M5x20, MOtor to Housing A075W4011Z 6 
009 Washer, Flat 1 Motor Clanp A075W40llZ 6 
010 Jacl:nut, M5, Motor to Housing A076W3043Z 6 

U.S.A. Turlx> 18.07A 



USA 
rJRBD 
18.09A 

.. - : ' '- '•, 
' > ; ' •• ,' ' - ' • .-: 

' -.. · . .. ·-

-



PlATE 
Ref.No. 

18.0~A 

1 
2 
3 

' 5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
H 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
26 
27 
2B 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

DESCRIPTION 

Flap, Defrost/FootloOal..l. 
Foam, Defrost/Footwell Flap 
Clip 1 Flap Shaft Ends 
Leo.rer 1 Defrost/ Po:>twell Flap Shaft 
Gr-±lscrew, Lever Ul Sb.att 
Clip, J:l.o:l. to Lev'er 
R.crl, Defrcst/F<X>twell Flap Cper"ati.ng 
Cclltrol Plate 
Stud, 10 rnP 1 ~er Pivot 
Nut, Plain, 10 t.NP, Pivot Stud 
Nut, Nylo::::, ,10 UNF, Pivot Stud 
caro., Vac"J.um Valve Operating 
Tnmn.icn, Cable to Cam 
SpaCer, re.rer to cam 
spring, cam Return 
Lever, Bell Crank, Defrost Flap 
Bush, Lev'er Pivot 
Clip, re.rer Pivot 
Clip, Lever: to Flap Rod 
SetScrew, 10 ONFx.3j8n, Cam Operating 
Washer, CMt Set.scr'311 
t<Ut, Nyloc, 10 UNF, Cam Setscrew 
Ro'"..ary Central, ~ature 
Rotary Control, Air Distril:uti= 
Nipple/1'runnim, Rotary Control 
Screw, Cable to Control 
Control Cable, Water Valve 
Control Cable, Air Distribution 
Cl.a!~~p, Cable to Control Plate 
Graphic Control l'a.'lel, 
Scre.w, No. 6xl/2" s/t Panel Fixing' 
Spire Nut, Panel Fixing 
Knob, Ratory Controls 

QUANTITY 

PART NUMBER = REMARKS 

B079P4017F 1 
B036B6197V' • 300xl.OO!rro 
A075W6173F 2 
A079J?4.10lF l 
A075W7023Z 1 
A075U6033F 1 
C079P4143F 1 
Cl:l82J?4J.88 1 
A075P0225F 1 
A075W3013Z 1 
A075WJOOOZ 1 
A075P0173F 1 
A075W612li' 1 
AIJ75P0229F 1 
B075P0176F 1 
A082P4l84.K 1 
A075P0162F 1 
AIJ75W6173F 1 
A075U6033F 1 
A075W!OOOZ 1 
A075W4011Z 3 
A075W3000Z 1 
B082P419SJ 1 
E082P4.196Z 1 
A074K6001 2 
B0741<6002F 2 
A082P4189F 1 
A082P4190F 1 
A082P4244F 1 
A082I'4238P 1 
A075WS020Z 2 
A07SW6014Z 2 
A082P6023P 2 

u.s.A. Turbo l8.09A 



ilu~o 
1B.t1 A 



PlATE 
Ref.No. QUANTITY 

18.UA DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ML REMARKS 

001 Flap, Mode B079P4014F l 
002 FOi.'UII, Mode Flap A079P4161K 2 
003 Clip, Flap Shaft Ends A0751<i6173F 2 
004 ~.amting Plate, Actuator Britt. B079P4093F 1 

Pop B.ivet, MC.l."lting Plate to Case A075W6071Z 5 
005 &acket, Vacuuro Actuator Mtg. A075P0170F 1 

Pop Rivet, &kt to Plate A075W607lZ 4 
006 v~. Actuator, M!:de/Fresh Air Flap A075P6059F 2 
007 Red, Actuator to Mcde Flap A075P0234P l 
008 L=kL"lg Tab, Actuator to Ro:l. AD79P4149K 1 
009 Clip 1 Ro:i to Mcde Flap Lever A075U6033F 1 
010 i.ever, Flap Cperating AD79P4102F 1 
Oil Vacuum Slri.tc.\1, Merle/Fresh Air Flai;S A075P6062?' 2 
012 Bracket, Vac. Switch Securinq AD75P0172F 2 
013 Sc:reif, No. 6 X 1)4H Brkt. to Plate A075WS010Z 4 
014 EJ.lx:w Conne:::t.or A075P6079F 7 
OUA 'T' Piece, Vacuum Pipes A075P608l.f l 
015 VaculJ!'\ Pipe A075P6068V 6m 
016 E'J.1::,cr,r Connector, Une::rJ.al Bare A075P6069F 2 
017 Bracket, Va~::. Actuator to BuJ.Jcllead A079P4097K 1 
018 Screw, No. 6 x 3/4H, Brkt. to Bul.khe6d A075WS028Z 4 
019 Spire Nut, Brlct. to B\ill::head A07SW6013Z ' 020 Clevis Pin, Actuator to Flaps A075W6027Z l 
021 washer, CliNis A07SW4001Z ' 022 Split Pin, ClEVis Retentirn A075W6005Z ' • 023 Flap, Fresh Air Intake A079P4099F 1 
025 Flap, Air Recirculatim A079P4098F l 
026 I£ver, Fresh Air/Re-Circ. '""' A079P4102F 2 
026A Grub Screw, I£ver to Flap Shaft A075W7023 3 
027 Bracket, FNsb. Air/Re-Ci.rc. Flap Supp:>rt, '"' A079P414J.X 1 
02:7A Bracket, Fresh Air/Re-Circ. Flap Support, "' A079P4087K 1 
028 ScrEW, No. 6 X 3/4~, Brkt. to Bulkhead A075W5028Z 4 
029 Spire Nut, Brkt. to Bulkhelld A075W6013Z ' 030 Foam Seal., Fresh Air Flap A036B6213V "' 031 Pivot Bush, Inner A089P0268F 4 U.S.A. Turl::o 18.EA 
032 Pivot Bush, outer A075P6064F 4 



USA 
TURBO 
18.13A 



-

PlAn; 
Roof .No. QUANTITY 

18.13A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 
""' 

REiv'ARKS 

001 OUtlet Adaptor, CEntre P.L.V. AOSSP4213K 
002 outlet Adaptor, oe:nist A079P4ll9K 2 
003 CUtlet Jdaptor, outer F.L.V. A079P4120K 2 
00< Pep Rivet, Oanist. & OUter F,L.V, Adaptors A07SW6071Z l2 
005 Wasb<>r, Pop Rivet A075W4001Z 6 
006 Screo.>, CEntre F.L.V, 1\daptor A075~032Z 2 
009 OUtlet Maptoc, Fo:;:.twell A07SP0105F 2 
010 Co<l'er, Footwel.l OIX± TMe Off A079P4llT~ l o·, "· Scre.w, No. 8 x 3/8", CJ:Ner to Case A07SWS032Z ' 012 Scroll F:>ctensicn, l.aloer A079P4ll4K 1 
012A Scroll Extension, lJppE!r" A079P4ll3K 1 
013 Washer, Scroll EXtension A075W400lZ 9 
01< Screo.>, Scroll Extension A075W5032Z 7 
015 Scroll, Blower Fa.'!, Upper A079P4110K 1 
016 Sc=oll, Blower Pan, !..owe!: A079P4lll.X 1 
017 Pop Ri17et, Pan Scroll A075W6071Z 10 
018 Washer:, Pop Riv:et A07511'4-001Z 10 
019 Screw, SCroll to Scroll E!ctensicn A075WS034Z 2 

Spire Nut A075W60UZ 2 
021 Ducting, H", Footwel.l A075P6066"l "' 023 BtlJ..kt..J'!ad Sealbg Panel, I!'.board A082P4222K 1 
02, Blll.khea.d Sealing Panel, Qut:board :0082P4223K 1 
027 Pop Rivet 1/8" Sealing Panel Joint A075W6070F 3 
028 washer, Sealing P<!lllel Joint A075W4001Z 3 
029 Screw, Sealing Panel Fix. A075WS014Z 6 
030 ?lap, cabin Pressure Relief All79P4131K 1 
031 fii.nqe, Pressure Relief Flap A085P4231K 1 
032 Pep Rivet, Flap Fix. A075W607lZ 3 
033 Gramnet, Bulk.'lead Sealing Panel :X036B6150Z 1 
03< Plenun Chamber A079P4ll6K -~ 036 Adapter, Plenar. to Drain Tube A079P4173K 1 
037 ~er, BuJ.khead BOS2P417ZK 1 
039 Screw, llo. 6 x I", Bulkhead Co<.t~ A075WS015Z l6 U.S.A. Turb:l 18.13A 

"' Oucting, 1 7/8", OUter F.L.V. A079P6007V >/R """' 045 Oucting, 2 l/4", r:auist A079P4027V WR 



PlATE 
Ref.No. QUANTITY 

1 8.13A 
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER AlL REMARKS 

046 Ducting, 1!", Caltre F.L.V. A075P6066V WR 
0<7 Outlet Vanes, Danist Vent A079P4039F 2 
048 Demist Vent, Passenger Side A079P4026K 1 
049 Danist Vent, Binn<.'ICle A079P4064K 1 
050 Adaptor, Deroist Vent to Rose A079P4065K ' " 051 Face Le<!el Vent, OUter A075P6018Z 2 
052 Clip, OUter F,L.V, Retaining C075P0112Z 4 

l'ql Rivet, Clip to F.L.V. A075W6086F 4 
Washo!r, Pop Rivet A075W400lF 4 

054 Adaptor, 90°, F.L,V, Ducting B076i'Ol32F 1 Passenger Side Vent 
055 Adaptor, 90°, F.L.V. Ducting AD75P0114Z 1 Drivers Siae Vent 060 F<.\ce Le<rel Vent, Caltre, Ro..md 1\085P6037F 2 
061 Retaining Ring, Round Vent AD85P4212K 2 Inc. In Trimna:l Facia 063 Nut, Nyloc, M3, Vent Fixing 11079W3060F 8 

U.S.A. Turbo 18.1311. 
Page 2 



' " •• 
• 

,; 
• u
~
 

!' 
• 

--" - ~
 

t~ 
b ! ll " 

• 
>

 

'I 
lP 

l . 
l 

z 
-' { 

' ; 
'S

!' 
!· 

" 
~ ~I~ 

"' 
~
 

~-~ 
,, H

 



ILLUS. 
QUANTITY NO. 

19.01A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 'CAea' H.c.r. REMARKS 

1 w..l, BrMe Servo, Bcake Fluid A075UlOEUF 1 1 
2 """"-' """'"' A075M6143Z 1 l 

• Iabel, l'ilarning, Garb. Connect.ioo B079U4802F 1 
5 Placard, Tyre loading A082U4885F 1 1 
6 LBJ:cl., Engine Bay Fan, (Lln:RAL) A082U4964.F 1 
7 Lal::el, Engine Ezly Fan, (PICl'ORIAL) All82U4965F 1 
8 Lal::el, Tailgate Release Handle A082U4976F 1 ) 

9 Label, Bulkhead Glass A082U4977F 1 )Glass or RatJOVeable Roof Only 
10 """"· 'Unleaded Gasoline' J\075l.J'l008F 2 2 
11 Lili;l, E:.:haust ~ter.t Caution al75U'...l39F 1 1 
u Label, Headlarop i<iarning AOB204698F 2 2 
H Lal::el, Vacu:urt~ F.o:se Routing A082U4928F 1 

Label, VaCIIIJrtl Ease Routing A08205036F 1 
15 Label, COilbox ca.rer A082U5075F 1 
16 Label, HUse Warning" , Spare Wheel B079G40l3F 1 1 
17 Label, Engine Oil A910E2260F 1 1 
18 label, Spare Wheel Warning A085U5083F 1 
19 Ial::el, Spare Wheel warning A085US084F 1 

. 

u.s.A. TUrbo 
19.01A 



l!.iA 
TURBO 
3Q01 A 



PLATE 
Ref.No. OUANTIT'( 

30 .OlA DESCR!PTlON I PART NUMBER = REI'AARKS 

Chassis G082A4125J 1 Prior to '85 Medel Year 
001 Chassis A082A42l7F 1 1985 Mo:l.el Year 

Chassis B082A4214F 1 1986 Medel Year (E.C.I.) 
002 Rear crassaarter AD82A4J.S2J 1 

u.s.A. Turbo 
3C.01A 



~----~-



PlATE 
Ref ,No. 

3l.Ol.A 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

' 8 

9 

10 

ll 

Front EJJb 
Brake Disc 
&ake Oioc: 

DESC!UPTION 

Bolt, 3/8" X 7/8" 0NF 
~'>asher 1 Spring J/8" 
l'iheeJ. Beering 1 In.'l.er 
Wheel Bearing, OUta 
Oil Seal 1 Front Hub 
Stub Axle 
Nut, Nyloc, 9/l6H 
Washer, Plain 

Nut, castellated 
Washer, 'D' 
Split Pin 
Hob Cop 
Vertical Link, LH 
Vertical Link, RE 
Plug', Luhl:ication, Vertical Link 
St€ering Arm, RH 
Steering Arm, lll 
C3liper Mounting Plate, RE 
caliper !o!ounting Plate, ill: 
Sealing Ri.r.g 
Oust Shield, LH 
Dust Shield, RH 
Bolt 5/16" K 3/4" WF 
Washer' Spring I e nm 

PART NUMBER 

A082C4043F 
A075J0297F 
C075J0297F 

A075Wl.024F 
A075W4067F 
A036C6042F 
A036C6041F 
PJl50C6002F 
All36C6040F 
A075W3054F 
A036C6034F 

A036C6010F 
AOSOC6000F 
A075W6176F 
.'1.075C6004F 
A036C6043F 
A036C6044F 
AD36C6035F 
C075C0122F 
C075C0123F 
A082C4022F 
All82C4023P 
X050C6019F 
B075COl39F 
B075C0140F 
A075Wl.022F 
11.075W4036F 

QUANTlTY 

2 
2 
2 

8 
8 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
4 
4 

RE,iM.RKS 

G!"a.md Finish. R/B C075J0297F in Pairs 
Non Directional Machined 

, 
>Bralce Disc to Hub 

)Stub Axle to Vertical Link 

, 
> Hllh to Stub Axle 

caliper Moo.'lting Plate to Vertical Link 

)Caliper Plate to Vertical Link 

u.s.A. Turbo (Prior to '85 M..Y.l 
3l.OlA 
Page 1 



PlATE 
Ref.No. 

31.01A 

12 

13 
l4 
15 

16 

17 
lB 
19 

20 

DESCRIPTION 

Bolt 3/S" x l.l/4" ONF 
washer, Spring, 10m 
Bolt, 3/8" x 2.1/4" UNF 
Nut, Torqlc:c, 3/8" rnF 
'Jpper Blll Joint 
Nut, Torql=, 7/16" UNF 
Washer, Plain 

Ealt, 8 X 100 lml 

Bolt, 8 X 60 !!II', 

Nut, Nylcc, /118 
Washer, Plain 
Wishtole Arm 
Pivot Bush, Wishbone 
Stud, Wishb:ne Pivot 
Nut, Nylcc :!:" UNF 
ID::knut :!:" tNF 
Washer, Wishbone PiV'Ot 
Cover, Wishbale Stud Acce5s 
ScrESo<, CJ:Ner Fixing 
r.a.oer Trunnion, RE 
Lcoo>eJ:" Trun."'lion, IH 
Bush Kit, r.a.oer Tru."lnion 
Seal, Trun."'lion Tcp 
Ealt 7/16" ONF 
Nut, 7/16" UNF 
Wash~ 
r.a.oer Link, III 
!a;oer Link, REI 

PART NUWiBER 

A075W'-'-023F 
A075W4037F 
B0751'l2096F 
AC75W3003F 
A036C6007F 
A075W3004F 
A07SW400SF 

A075W2049F 
A075W2043F 
A075W3010F 
A075W4020F 
FXI7SC0130F 
X036C6004F 
1\075C0145F 
A075W3005F 
A075W3017F 
A075C0149F 
A082B6057F 
A075WSOllZ 
1\036C6025F 
A036C6026F 
AD83C6012F 
A036C6047F 
1\075W201CF 
A075W3004F 
A075W4005F 
B082C4019F 
0082C4020F 

QUANTITY 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
2 

' 4 

' ' 2 
4 
2 
8 
2 

' 1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 

REMARKS 

>Caliper Pl.at~ertical Link/Steering- A._"'1Il 

' ' 
)Upps:r Ball Joint to Vertical Link 

' >Upps:r Ball Joint to Wishl:x:ne 

' ' 

)Wisbb::ne Pivot Stud 
Each Side of PiV'Ot Bush 

Ql.e Kit ~ Trunnion 
) 

lTI'Ullnicn to Lcwer !.ink 
) 
) 

u.s.A. Turbo C?rior to '85 M.Y.l 
31.01A 
P<Sge 2 



PLATE 
Ref.No, 

31.01A DESCRIPTION 

21 Bu!;h, Lower;- Link Pivot 
Bolt ln X 6n ""' Nut, Nylcc, !" 0NF 
W..o& 

22 Anti-Roll Bar 
23 Bush, Anti-Roll Bar to I.o:::t.oer Link 
24 Distance Tu!::e 

washer, SpeciaJ. 
25 Washer, Cr-a'llfer tcooards Front 

Nllt, Nyl=, Ml2 
26 l'.cunting Rubbel:, A.R.B. to C!'.assis 
27 Clam;> Plate 

Shim Plate, Castoc Adjust 
Setscrew, Ml2 x 35, A.R.B. to Chassis 
Washer, Spring, A.R.B. to ct-.assis 

28 Damper Assy. (inc. Top Stern Bush Kit) 
Bush Kit, Dar.J;>er Top Sten 
Bush, DBrrper lower Eye 
Wash&, Dar.Jper/I.owel: Li!'.k/Nut 

29 Bolt, f" UNF X 2!" 
Nut, Nylcc, !" UNF 

30 Rood Spring, Blue/l'ilhite 
Read Spring, Rm/Re::! 

31 Spring Seat, RubbeJ: 

QIJA.NTITY 

PART NUMBER "" 

A07SQ;QQOF 2 
A07SW201SF 2 
A075'13005F 2 
A075W4007P 2 
E082C4025F 1 
A075C0144P 4 
A075C0126F 2 
A.075C0132P 2 
A075C0133F 2 
A075W3012P 2 
A075C6005F 2 
A082C4047F 2 
A082C4052 'IIR 
A0791oil059F 4 
A075W4069P 4 
C082C4014F 2 
A082C6033F 2 
A07SQ;OllF 2 
A075W4008F 6 
C075W2013F 2 
A075W3005F 2 
A082C4057F 2 
B082C4057F 2 
B075C0129Z 2 

RE.'.'ARKS 

This ?age Pri= to '85 M.Y. 
Roc '85 M.Y. Cars See 31.018 

)I.o;oer Link to Chassis 
I 
I 

' ' >Anti-Roll Bar to Lco<ler: Link 

' 

Green Spot an Lower:- Eo:ly 

IncludEd in cJ;.mper assembly 

I 
) Damper to Lower:- Link 
R/B B082C4057P 
Shorter t.h11n 'A' 
Spring to Chassis 

U.S.A. Turto (Prior to '85 M.Y.) 
3l.OlA 
P<!lge 3 





PlATE 
Ref. No. 

31.018 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
n 
22 
23 

" 25 
26 
27 

DESCRIPTION 

Vertical Link 
Steering A...'"II',, I.H 
Steerinq Ann, RE 
Setscrew, M12 x 35, Am/Link 
Washec, Spring, Anri/Link 
Bolt, Ml2 X 45, Am/Link 
Nut, Nyloc:, Ml2, AriD/Link 
Shield, Brake Disc, RH 
Shield, Brake Disc, LH 
Se'"....sc:rew, Disc Shield;\'ert. Link 
Washer, Flat, Shield/Vert. Link 
Ellb, Front 
Bearing, Inl:::oard, Fra1.t Flub 
Bearing, outix:erd, Frcnt HUb 
Brake Disc, Front, Ventilate:l. 
Bolt, Brake Disc to li1h 
Washer, Brake Disc to Hub 
Grease Seal, F:mnt Hub 
washer, Claw, Bearing Retaining 
Nut., Bearing Retaining 
Split Pin, Lo:::king cap 
Lo:::king cap, Bearing Nut 
Grease cap, Hub Bearing 
Arm, Upper Wishbone 
Pivot Bush, U;:per Wishbone 
Stud, Uppet Wishlxne Pivot 
Buffer washer, Pivot Bush 
Nut, Nylo:::, l~ lllF 
I.o:knut, 1~ 1M' 

QUANTITY 

PART NUMBER 

C089C0163F 2 
B082C4074F 1 
8082C4073P 1 
A075Wl059Z 2 

2 
A075Wl061Z 2 
A075"13078F 2 
C089C0750J 1 
C089C0751J 1 
A075Wl039F 2 
A075W4021F 2 
E082C407BF 2 
A089C8004F 2 
IIIJ89C8005P 2 
A089J8014F 2 
A089C8013F 8 
A089CB014F 8 
AD89C8003F 2 
A089CS006F 2 
AOS9CS007F 2 
A075W6222F 2 
IIIJ89CS009F 2 
A089C8008F 2 
E07SC0130F 4 
X036C6004F 4 
A07SC0145F 2 
A07SW0l49F 8 
A07SWJ00SF 4 
A07SW3017F 2 

RE.W.RKS 

';M.Y.,~ · m 

&y l::e used in place af front Nyl= 
if castor shims are fitted. 

U.S.A. Turbo ( 1 85 M.Y. on) 
3L01B 
Pagel 



PLATE 
Ref.No. 

31.01B 

28 

29 
30 
31 

32 
33 
34 
35 

36 

" 38 
39 
40 
41 

" 43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 

DESCRIPTION 

Shim Washer, Castor lldjust, l.Srrrn 
S.'lim Washer, castor Adjust, 3 .cmr. 
Shim Washer, Castor Arljust, 6 • Orrrl'. 
Ball Joint, OJ;P'!!" 
Nut, Tcrql.cc, 7/16" ON:F 
Bolt, MS x 100, Ball Joint/Wishbone 
Bolt, Jo'.S x 60, Ball Joint/Wishbone 
Bolt, HB x 65, Ball Joint/Wishbone 
Nut, Nylcx;:, HB, Ball Joint/Wishb:Jne 
washer, Plain, Ball Joint/Wishbone 
Shitiplate, castor Adjmt, 1. 5cmt 
Sh~te, ~tor Adjust, 3.0mn 
r.c..er Wisl'..!xne, mi. 
r.::wer WishbJne, lli 
Pivot Ecsh, LowEr Wishbcne, -Pivot Bush, rc.>er Wishbane, Frcnt 
Bush, Anti- Roll Bar/Lower Wishbone 
Ball Joint, r.o.oe:r:c 
Nut, Nylo::, 1"..14 
PivOt Bolt, !" UNF x 6" 
Nut, Nylo::, t" UNP 
Pivot Bolt, , .. rnh 2 3/4" 
Nut, Nylo:::, t" rnP 
Anti-!1Dll Bar 
Bush, Anti-Roll Bar to Chassis 
Cilmp, Anti-Roll Bar to Chassis 
Setscrew, Ml2 x 35, AHB to Chassis 
Washer " " " 
Nut, Nylo:::, Ml2, AHB to Ch11Ssis 

QUANTITY' 

PART NUMBER 

A082C409l A/R 
A082C4092 A/R 
A082C4093 A/R 
A036C6007F 2 
A07SW3004F 2 
A075W2049Z 2 
A075W2043F 2 
A075W2044F 2 
A075W3010F 4 
A075W4020F 4 
A082C4090 A/R 
A082C4089 A/R 
B082C4076J 1 
B082C4077J 1 
A075C'6000p 2 
A082D4084F 2 
A089C6088F 2 
A089C6089F 1 
A075W3069Z 2 
A075W2015F 2 
A075W3005F 2 
A075W2097F 2 
A075W3005F 2 
E082C4070F ' A082C4084F 2 
All82C4047F 2 
A079Wl059F 4 
A075W4069F 4 . 
A075W3012Z 4 

RE/'MRKS 

This Page '85 M.Y. en 
For Cars Prioc to '85 M..Y. Sea 3l.OlA 
) 

) If Fit tal 
) 

1.JWer Ball Joint to Vertical Link 

May be use'!. if Castor Shims are fittal 

If Fitte:'l. 
If Fitted 

r.c..er Ball Joint to Vertical Link 
Lcwe:::" Link Rear to C!'.assis 

>I.c.oill: Link Froot to Chassis 

' 

U.S.A. Turb::l ('85 M.Y. en) 
31.018 
Page 2 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

31.01B DESCRIPTION I 

52 Abut::Ire!t Plate, Spt:in~ Tcp 
53 Washer, Ahutrtent Plate/Chassis 
54 Nut, MB " " " 
55 Insulator, Frcnt Spring Top 

Spdng/Da:n;::e: A:ssy. (Parallel Spri.ngl 
56 Road Spring, Parallel, ( Yello111/Yellow l 

Spring/Darrper A:ssy. CCcnicaL Spring) 
Road Spring, Conical, (YellOIIf/C'i'hite) 
Road Spring, C<:nical, (Yellow~e) 

57 ~, Frcnt, Black with White Sp::>t 
Dam;::>E:r, Front, Black with Red Spot 

58 Bolt, !;" ONF X 3lH 
59 Nut, Nylcc, , .. bNF 
60 Bush Kit, Da!.'1per 'l'op Stan 
61 Blanking Pll.J!3" 1 Plastic 
62 D:Ner, Wishlxue Stud Access 
63 G:ramlet, Wishl::ane Stud Access 
64 Screw, D:Ner Fixing 

QUANTITY 

mAT NUMBER AU. 

A082C4075F 2 
M7SW4020F 8 
A0.75W3010F 8 
A082C4069F 2 

A082C4094 2 
A082C4088F 2 

A082C4099J 2 
A082C4097F 2 
B082C4097F 2 

A082C4086F 2 
AD82C4095F 2 
A079k'2088F 2 
A075W3005P 2 
A082C6036F 2 
A08906089F 2 
AOB2B4337K 2 
A082B6057F 2 
A075WS022Z 8 

REMARKS 

·, pqq, '85 
0'~3 

lR/S Conical Spring/D<mpe- Assy. 
) 

Includes Tap Abutment ?late 
R/B 0082C4097F 
(Longer thm 'A' ) 

For Parallel Spring ) Inc. Top Stan 
For Conical Spring )Bush Kit 
>Darrper to I.cwer Wishl::ane 

' 

U.S.A. Turbo ('85 M,Y. on) 
31.01B 
Page 3 



USA 
TURBO 
31.03A 



PLATE 
Ref.No. 

31.03A 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 

16 
17 

lB 

19 

20 

21 

22 
23 

24 
25 
26 

DESCRIPTION 

Rear Hub 
Nut, Hub Retaining 
Split Pin, Eub ~t 
COne, Hub Retenticn 
Bearing, Rear Wheel 
Circlip, Bearing Retaining 
Spacer, D:riveshaft/BearL'lg 
Ori\1'12 Shaft, 0\.:tboa......:l 
Drive Shaft Assy, Intennediate 
Bolt, Allen, Ml0 X 65 X l.Srml 
Se;~mentWasher 

Adaptor, Drive Shaft 
Nut, Special 
Washer, Spring, 12mn 
Stud, O.l'tput Shaft/Adaptor 
Shim, O,!tput Shi!.ft to Disc 
Hub carrier, REI 
Hub carrier, IH 
Radirus, Arm, RH 
Radius, Arm, RE 
Radius, Arir, IH 
Radius, An:r,, IH 
Bolt, MlO X 120, Rad, Am/Hub Carri~ 
Bolt, l'UO x: 130, Rail. Ami/Hub Carrier 
Nut, N:flcc, MlO 
washer t Plain 
Moonting Rubber, Radius Arm to Chassis 
~unting Rl±ber, Radius Arm to Chassis 
Plate, Reinforcing 
Spacer:, 0,9mn, Toe-in Adjust 
Spacer:, 2.0rrm, Tee-in Adjust 
Spao;r, 6,Qmr., Toe-in Mjust 
SetscrBO', M9 x 35 
Nut, Nylcc, MS 
washer, Plain 

PART NUMBER 

A082D4094F 
A082D4062F 
A075W6010Z 
M7500256F 
A082D6012F 
M82D6013F 
A082D4064F 
N)82D4067F 
B082D4057F 
A079W7020F 
A08206017F 
M82D4053F 
B079D60lli' 
A075W4069F 
A079D6003P 
W79D402ZK 
A082D407ZK 
W8204073K 
8082D4078K 
OJ8204078K 
B082D4077K 
CD82D4077K 
A0751i'206.u' 
~75W2065P 
A075W30lll' 
A075W4024Z 
X046D6000P 
M46D6000F 
C07904013K 
CD79D4051F 
.'1.079D405lP 
Bl79D4051F 
A075Vil04lF 

A075W4020Z 

QUANTITY 

2 

' ' ' 2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

" 12 

' 6 
6 
6 
4 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
l 
4 
4 
4 
4 
2 
2 

' WR 
WR 
WR 

4 
4 
8 

RE.vARKS 

D.Shaft to Adaptor & Oul±:oard D.Sha£t 

R/B CD82D4078K ¥lith l30rrrn Bolts 

R/B C082D4077K With l30mm Bolts 

Except Rad. A:r:rtt C082D4077/8 
Far Rad. Am, C082D4077/8 
) 

)Radius A.>!'. to Hub Carrier 
'Carb' Models. R/B A046D6000F 
H,C,!, , , , 
> Radius Arm MOunting to Chassis , 
' > u.s.A. Turbo 

31.03A 
Page 1 



PLATE 
Ref.No. 

31.03A 

27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 

33 

" 35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

" 45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

DESCRIPTION 

Elolt, 7/16" X 4!", UNF 
Nut, Torq1cc, 7/16" rnF 
Washer, La...'"'ge, 7/16" x H·", ""' ~her, Toe-In Adjust 

Uppec Link (Less Bushes) 
Bush, D~ Link (Silentblcc) 

EaJ.t, tn rnF x H", Link/ChassW 

""'"& Washer, !" x 1 3/4" 
Nut, Nylcc, !" rnF 
Bolt, !" rnF X 5!" Top Link/Carrier 
Washer, B::llt Head 
Washer, !" X 1.3/4" 
Nut, Ny1cc !" UNF 
Lower Link (Less Bush) 
Bush, r.cwer Li.!'.k (Silentbloc) 
Bolt, 1" !EP X 2!", Li.r.J.:,!Chassis 
Nut, Ny1cc, !" rnF, LiiLI:/Chassis 
Stud, ~ Link/Eub Carrier 
Split Spacer 
Washer, !" x l.3/4n 
Lcekn.ut, 1" rnF 
Nut, Ny1oc, 1" lNF 
Dartper Assy. (Inc. Top Stan Bush Kit) 

D1'lmper Assy. (Inc. Tap Stan Bush Kit) 

QUANTITY 

PART NUMBER 

A075W20S7F ' A075W3004F 2 
A075W4006F 4 
All75W4005P 10 

B082D4081.F ' AD82D40S4F ' 
A079W2023F 2 
A082D4099K 2 
A079W4083P 4 
A075W3005F 2 
A079W2091F 2 
11075W4008Z 2 
A079W4083F 4 
11075W3005F 2 
B08ZD4083F 2 
A082D4084F ' A07SW2097F 2 
11075W3005F 2 
B079D4024F 2 
0082D4079F 2 
A079W4083F 4 
11075W3017F 2 
A075W3005F 2 
C082D4058F 2 

A082D:ll02F 2 

RE.YARKS 

) 

) 

)Radius A= to Molmting 
) 

Prior to '85 M.Y. 
Blue "'ith Green Spot oo. IDwer B<:xly 
1985 M.Y. Onward 
Black with White Spot on l.ooler Bcdy 

U.S.A. Turb:l 
31.03A 
P<tge 2 



PLATE 
Ref.No. QUANTITY 

31.03A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ""' REMARKS 

51 Bush Kit, D<'llllpE!t T~ Stan ( 3/8" UNF) A082C6033F 2 Prior to '85 M.Y. 

Bush Kit, DsJ:Oper Top Stan (I<QQ) A082C6036F 2 1985 H.Y. Ch 

52 spacer: Washer, llMiper I.<Mer Fix: A075W4028F 4 

53 Washer, i!'lat A075W4008F 2 

54 Nut, Nylo::, !" U"NF, Darrp<:r/Carrier A075W3005F 2 

55 Road Spring, Green/Green E079D4003F 2 R/B D07904003F in pairs 
Road Spring, Grem. D079D4003F 2 }" lcmger t.'l.an E079D4003F 

56 Insulator, Rear Spring M79D4028F 1 
Graranet, R.'i Wheel a~ch A082U6073F 1 
H~hield, I.H Rear ~ A082U4764F 1 
Clip, Shield Fixing A075W6050F 1 
Screor, Shield F.ixing M75W5038F 2 
washer, Flat, Srrr.1 A075W4011F 2 

u.s.A. Turl::o 
31.03A 
Page 3 



USA 
TLRBO 
32.01A 



PlATE 
R..f.No. QUANTITY 

32 .OlA DESCRIPTlON PART NUMBER = RE,Iv\t>.RKS 

001 Protective Sleeve, Colu.m Spline A079E4010K 1 
002 Intente:J.iate Steering Colurrn Assy. A079H4002F 1 L'lC. O;:pe= u/j 
003 Universal Joint, !.ower C075H6009F 1 
004 Bolt, MS x 35, Uni<Jersal Joint ClMping AC79H4019F 3 
005 Washer, Flat, U/J c:Lm;:> Bolt A075W4020Z 3 
006 Nl:t, Nyl=, MS, 0/J Clomp Bolt A075W3010Z 3 

Protective Sleeve, Pinion Shaft A079H4011K 1 ~B A082H4030H plus A08ZH6025F 
007 SpacEr, Colurtr'. ~ U/J A082H4030E 1 
008 Circ:lip, Pinion Sl".aft/Spe.c:& A082H6025F 1 
0" Rack and Pinicn Assy. A082H4021F 1 R/B B082H4021F with Reduced ?ravel o, 

Rack and P inicn Assy. B082E4021F 1 
010 Ball Joint Track ROO End A075H6001Z 2 
Oil Lo:knut, !" em, Ball Joint A075W3017Z 2 
012 Tllpping Plate, Steering Rack Mounting B079E4004P 2 

Shim, Rack Assy. to Chassis A079H4006K 4 
014 Cll!lip Bracket, Rack Assy. to CMssis A007H4:C04Z 1 Nan-Pinion End 
015 Clainp Brad<'.et, Rack Assy. to Chassis A007E4105Z 1 Pinion End 
016 Ruhber z.'..ounting, Rack Assy. AD07E4103Z 1 Non-Pillion End 
017 Rubber Mounting, ?.ack Assy. A007H4106Z ' Pinioo :E:i:'.d • 018 Setscrew, M8 x 20, ~to Chassis A075Wl038Z 4 
019 Washer, Spr:ing, Clamp to Chassis A075W4036Z 4 
020 Gaiter Set, Steering Rack (inc. Clips) A082H6023F 1 

O.S.A. Turb::l 
32.01A 



~ 
320SA 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

32.05A DESCRIPTION 

001 Nut, Steecing Wheel to Coll.l!m 
002 !oiasher, Steering i'lheel Nut 
003 Collet, Steering Wheel Thrust 
004 Band, Collet Retaining 

Steering l-lheel ilsSY. Bladt 
Steering Mleel AM.y. Black 

"006 Steering Wheel, Black Leather: 

"007 
"008 Cancelling 
"009 
"010 -e Badge 

011 

015 
016 
017 washer, 
018 Washer, 
019 Nut, ~ial, 
022 Clamp, COlumn ""' 025 Nut, Nyloc H8, ""'"' ""' 026 Washer, Flat, Clamp to Pedal Ba-:. 
027 Lo:::k, Steering Column c/w lgniticn Switch 
028 Shear Eolt, Leek to ColUim 
037 Seal Flate, Column to Bulkhead 
040 Gasket, Seal Plate to E'lllkhead 
041 Set.s=61<, M6 X 20, Plate to Bulkhead 
042 washer", Seal Plate Fix 
043 Nut, Nyloc, MS 

QUANTITY 

PART NUMBER = 
A075W3005F ' ~ 
A075W4008F 1 
A085E60lf1F 2 
A085H6019F 1 
A085H4028F 1 
Cll8SH4028F l 
A079H6009H 1 

2 
6 
1 
1 
1 

A075W4044Z 2 
AD79U4098F 2 
A082H4023J 1 
A07SW3010Z 2 
A075W4020Z 2 
A079H6001F ' ~ 
A079H6008F 2 
A079U4331F 1 
B079U4325F 1 
A075W1.030Z 1 
A075W40l5Z 1 
AD75W3009F 1 

REMARKS 

'Old' Bodge 
'Ne;;>' ""ge 

U.S.A. Turbo 
32.05A 

) 

) inc. " Items 



, ____ ; 
USA 
TURBO 
33.01 A 

(Prior to"BS HYJ 



PLATE 
Ref.No. 

33.01A 

l 

2 
3 
4 

8 

11 

12 

19 
20 

21 

DESCRIPTION 

Caliper Assy. ~cnt, ~ 
caliper Assy. Prcnt, lli 
Brake Pad Set, Front 
Pin, Pad Retaining 
Clip, Pin Retaining 
Bolt, Caliper to MoUnting Brack€t. 
Wash&, Spring, 12rrrn 
Service Kit, f'root Caliper 

Disc, Frant Brake 
Bolt, Disc to Bub 
Wash&, Spring, 3/8 
caliper A.s.sy. Rear, "" --Ca:!.iper llssy. Rear, Li:l 

3ra\;.e Pad Slirt., Rear, RE 
Bolt, MlO K 100, Caliper Mounting 
Bolt, MlO K 60, caliper M:unting 
Washer, Spc ing, lOrrr.t 
washec:, Plain, lOum 
Ring ~. Caliper 
Adaptor, Caliper to Erake Rose 
Pad DampL'lg Spring 
Return Spring, HH 
Return Spr :irq, ill 
Sell Kit, Rear caliper 
Guide Pin Kit 

Piston Kit, Rear Caliper, "' Piston Kit, Rear Caliper, RH 
Bleed. Scr€5", Rear Caliper 

QUANTITY 

PART NUMBER 

B082J6052F l 
B082J6053F l 
A082J6058F l 
A079J6026F 4 
A079J6027F 4 
AC79J6007F 4 
A075W4069P 4 
X036J6003Z WR 

A075J0297Z 2 
h075Wl024F 8 
A075W4067F 8 
A079J6012P l 
A079J6004F l 
A079J6024F l 
A079W2062F 2 
A079W2055Z 2 
A079W4070Z 4 
h075W4024Z 4 
A079J6018F 4 
A079J6051F 2 
A079J6047F 4 
A079J6049F l 
A079J6048P l 
A079J6042F WR 
A079J6045P WR 

A079J6043F WR 
lil79J6044F WR 
A079J6046F 2 

REMARKS 

This Page Prior to '85 M.Y. 
For '85 M.Y. See 33.018 

IncludEl!'l Bral;.e Pads 
Includes Brake Pads 
IncludEl!'l Pins and Clips 

Includes 4 Pistcn Seals, 4 Oust Boots, 
4 Dust Bo::>t Clips 

' Inc. Locking Bolts 

Handbrake Lerer Am, 
Bandhrake Lever A..-m 

Inc.4 Guide Pins, 4 Lo:::king Bolts, 
4 Bolts & Grease 
) inc. If/Brake Mechanism 
l 

U.S.A. Turb::> (Prior '85 M.Y.) 
33.01A 
Page 1 



PLATE 
Ref.No. 

33.01A 

" 

DESCRIPTION 

Disc, Rear Brake 
Nut, Ml2, Disc Fixing 
Washer, Spring, Disc Fixing 

PART NUMBER 

A079J4000F 
A079D6011F 
AD75W4069F 

QUANTITY 

' 6 
6 

REMARKS 

U.S.A. :I'urb:l (Prior '85 M.Y.l 
33.01A 
Page 2 



' 
' 
' ' ' 0~ ~a~·-. ' ' '• ' 

:;~ 

-------~- ----
R.H.F 

/ 

33.018 USA TURB(l (85 M.Y. ON! 

r·------..L------, 

= 
= 

' ' 

~:::==--:;--;: .... ::::1-'··; =======~=: .. ::.:, 
·~· ~ r , 

6~~ 
'~ ~~ ,, ' 

l 1 ._ _______________ _)__=---"' 
I:IID 

= = 
: co .:::=> : L. _________ J 



PLATE 
Ref. No. 

33 .O!B 

1 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

8 

9 

10 
11 

12 

13 

14 

15 
16 
17 

DESCRIPTION 

Brake caJ.ip;r Assy. Frcnt, RH 
BJ:Bke Caliper As:sy. Front, LH 
Pad Set, Including Anti -Rattle Springs 
Calip;r Repair Kit, Frcnt 
Eolt, Caliper Swing Release 
Bush, Lower, Caliper Sliding 
Bleed Niple, Front CaJ.iper 
rust cap, Bleed Nipple 
Bolt, caliper Fix 
Wi'lsher, Shakeproof, Caliper fix 
Brake Disc, Front, Ventilatei 
Bolt, Brake Disc to Eltlb 
Washer, Brake Disc to Balt 
Brake caliper Assy. &w:-, R!l 
Brake Caliper Assy. &w:-, IH 
POO. Set, Rear Calipers 
Accessory Kit, Rear CaJ.ipers 

Cylinder Assy. RH 
Cylinder Assy. IH 
Seal Kit, Rear Caliper 

1\hu:t:ment, Parking Brake cable, "' Abutrrent, Park.i:lg Br-ake cable, I.H 
Setscrew, MB K 20, Ahub:na!.t/Ca.lip;r 
Washer, Spring-, Abi.It:ment/calip;r 
Bolt, Ml.2 X 85, calip;r Fix, Tq:> 
Bolt, M12 l( 75, caliper Fix, Bottan 
Washer, Flat, caliper Fix 

QUANTITY 

PART NUMBER 

A089J"8056F 1 
l\089J"8057F 1 
A089J8055F 1 
l\089J8025 l 
A089J8068F 2 
l\089J8069F 2 
A089J8026 2 
l\089JS013F 2 
A089J035SF 4 
All75W4069F 4 
A089J"8014 2 
l\089C8013 8 
A089C8014 s 
l\082J4132F l 
A082J4131F 1 
All82J6076F 1 
A082J607SF 1 

A082J6080F 1 
l\082J6081F l 
A082J6079F 2 

B082J412SF 1 
B082J4127F 1 
A075Wl038Z 4 
AD75W4036 4 
A082J.U44F 2 
~82J4145F 2 
A075W4028 4 

REMt>.RKS 

' ; M.Y. 

~s Brake Pads 
Less Br-ake PEds 

!:nc. Brake Pads 
Inc. &-ake Pads 
L".C. Anti-Rattle Springs & La::king Chps 
Inc. Anti-Rattle Springs, Locking Clips, 
Retaining Plates, S{ll:ings, Blee:I caps 
line. l.o::'king Pin & Spring 
) 

Inc. Pistcn Seal, Piston Boot, Lo::king 
Clips & Grease 

U.S.A. Turl::o ('85 M.Y. On) 
33.01B 
Pagel 



PLATI 
Ref.No. 

33.01B 

18 
19 

" n 

DESCRIPTION 

Washer, Spring, Caliper Fix 
Brake Disc, Rear 
Nut, MJ.2, Disc Fix 
Wao;her, Spring, Disc Fix 

PART NUMBER 

A075W4069F 
A082J4124F 
A079D60llF 
A075W4069F 

QUANTITY 

4 
2 
6 
6 

RENARKS 

White Colour Co:ie 

O.S.A. TurOO ('85 M.Y. Onl 
33.0l.B 
P~e 2 



NOiE 
Burdy pipes are 
usually .su~lied in 
straight lengths. 

(PRIOR TO '85 ~ 



PLATE 
Ref.No. 

33.03A 

1 
2 

' 
5 
6 

7 
B 
9 

10 
11 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
n 
18 

DESCRIPTION 

Servo AE;sy. Girling Type 50 
Push Rod, Brake Pedal to Servo 
Cle.ris Pin, J?us.h ROO to Pedzli 
Spring Clip, Claris Rel::.eining 
Service Kit, Br~e Servo 
Ncn-Return. Valve Kit 
Bcacket, Servo to Pedzli Bcr.: 
Sp;!!Cer, Bracket to Pedal Box 
Nut, Bracket to PEdal Box 
Nut, Servo to Molmting Bracket 
Brake Master Cylinder Assy. 
Nut, MlO, M/Cylinder to Servo 
Washer, H/Cylinder to Servo 
Reservoir Kit, Master Cylinder 
Fluid Level Warning lndicatoc 
Service Kit, Master Cylinder 
Grcmnet, Pipas Through Bulkhead 
Pipe, Front Br3ke, M/C to 3-way 
Unicn, 3-Wey, Front 
Pipe, Brake, 3-Wey" to Eao;e 
Clip, Brake Pi~ 
Screil', Pipe Clip to Chassis 
lfose, Front Br~e 
~ut, Front Brake Hose 
Washer, Sh~eprcof, Froot Brake Hose 
Pipe, Br~e, Ho5e to Frant caliper 
Bracket, Caliper Pipe SupfOrt, RH 
Bracket, Pi~Ha;e Support, IH 
Pi~;E Brake, Rear Feed 
U:tlcn, Double Ended 
Pi~;E 1 Double Ended Union to Re<u- 3-way 
Urucn, 3-way, Rear 

PART NUMSfR 

A075J60SOF 
0079J4037P 
A079W6143F 
A075W6175F 
A075J6033F 
A075J608ll' 
B079J403&J 
A079J4004K 
A075w.3010F 
A075W3010P 
A082J6064F 
A082J606BJ 
A082J6069J 
A082J6066F 
A079J6035F 
A082J606SP 
A075L6025F 
A082J4083F 
E075J6019Z 
YJ79J4068P 
A075W6051Z 
A075W5011Z 
C075J6015F 
A075J6017F 
A075N4049Z 
A079J407ll' 

_ A082J4080K 
A082J408lK 
A079J4072F 
YJ79J6020F 
A082J4099F 
0075J6019Z 

QUANTITY 

rnmR 
'85 M. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

' 2 

' 1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
5 
5 
2 
4 

' 2 
' " 1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

RE.YARKS 

Type AS/AS 

Master Cylinder to Do!.lble Endal. Union 

U.S.A. Turlx:l (Prior to '85 M.Y.) 
33.03A 
Page 1 



PlATE 
Ri:f.No. QUANTITY 

33.03A 
DESCRlPTION PART NUMBER 

ffi!OR 
'65 M. RE/>AARKS 

This Page Prior to '85 M.Y. 
Foc '85 M.Y. See 33.038 

19 Pipe, Brake, 3-\0ay to Rl:l Hose A082J4100F ' • zo Pipe, Brake, 3-way to lli Hose NI82J4150F 1 
Clip, Brake PiP" A07SW6051Z 3 
Screw, Clip to Chassis NI7516011Z 3 

21 Hose, Rear Brake, Arnr:lured C082J6060P 2 
22 Lccknut, Rear Br-ake llo::lse A07SJ6017F 4 

Wa:sher, Shakeprcof, 10m!'. A075W4049Z 2 
23 BriSC:ket, Hose/Pipe to Calipar LE B082J4113P 1 

Bracket, Ease/Pipe to Caliper RH B082J4ll2F 1 
25 Pipe, Brake, llo::lse to Rear Caliper A079J407lF 2 
80 Hose, Servo to 'T'-PiE">Ce A075J607EIV O.lm 
81 'T'-Piece, Ini<l Vacuum Switc:h Take-Of£ A910E6644F 1 
82 R=, 'T'-Piece to Bundy A075J607BV 0.~. 
83 Eose Clip, Vacuun HC!;e A082L6042F 4 

"' Pipe, 'T'-Piece to Lew VaCtirnt SWitc.l-j A910E6642V 0.2m 
85 Switch, Lol Vacuum Warning A082M.6234F 1 

Screw, Switch Fix A075W5015Z 2 
87 Spire Nut, $\<itch Fix A075W6013Z 2 
88 Tie Wrap, Vacuum Hose A075W6038F 1 
B9 Clip, VC~CUl.Ul Hose to Front Pram;, A075W6228F l 
90 S=ew', Clip Fix A075W5034Z 1 
91 Spice Nut, Clip Fix A075W60llZ 1 
92 Bundy Pipe, SE!(VO Vacullr.l A082J4ll5F 1 
93 Hc:l!le, Bundy to 'T'-Piece to Pmp A075J6078F NR 
94 'T'-Pieoe, Emissian cont_~l t11."::e-off A910E6644F l 
95 Eose Clip, !J~>Cuurn llo::lse A032L6042F ' 96 Gramet, Servo Bose X035M6289Z l 

U.S.A, Turbo (Prior to '85 M.Y.) 
33 .03A 
Page 2 



I !--o" 
,/051 049 

i<i~ 
·-~048 

' 

,, 
USA 
TURBO (85 M.Y. ~) 
33038 



PlATE 
IM.No. 

33.03B 

009 
010 
011 
012 
014 
015 
017 
018 

020 
021 
02:.A 
C22 

029 
030 
031 
032 

033 

"' 035 
036 
037 
0<0 
on 

"' 0<3 

"' 045 
048 
049 

DESCRIPTION 

Push ROO, Brake Pedal to Servo 
Clevis Pin, Pe:'!<U to :f"J.Shrcd 
Spring Clip, Clevis Retaining 
Locknut, Servo Pushrcd 
Brac."l;:et, Servo & Clutch ¥./Cylinder Mtg. 
Gasket, Servo Brac.l(et to Bcrly 
Space:-, Brac:.\:et to Pedal Be>:. 
Nut, Nyl=, MS, Brkt. to Pedal Bot 
Washer, Spring, 3rkt. to Pedal Boc: 
Savo/Brake Master Cylinder Assy. 
Servo Assy. (Bendbc: DSA) 
Nrn Return Valve & Seal 
Nut, Nylcc, M7, Servo to &let. 
Washer, Sp:r:ing, Servo to :&kt. 
BrMe Master Cylinder A!<sy. 
Reservoir, &ake :!'.aster Cylinder 
Fluid Level Warning SWitch {Nivcccdel 
cap, Filler, F:Cuid Reservoir 
Repair Kit, Master Cylinde::-
Grcmnet, Pipes Through Body 
Nut, Nylo:::, }o!$, M/cylinder to Servo 
Was he!", Flat, :!'./Cylinder to Servo 
Pipe, Brake 1'/cylind= to RH? Eose 
Pipe, Brake M/Cylinder to L.'lF Hose 
Clip, Bra.l.;:e Pipe to Chassis 
Sc:r€10', Pipe Clip to D"Mlsis 
Hose, Frcnt Brake 
Io:::J<nut, ?root Brake Hose 
Washer, Shakeprcof, Brake Hose 
Pipe, E=Me Bose to Front Caliper 
Bracket, Pip<¥llooe Suppxt 
Setscrew, M6 x 20, Brkt. to caliper 
Screw, Sccket Head, M6 x 20 

PART NUMBER 

AOS2J4139F 
A079W6143P 
A075W6175F 
A075W3024Z 
A082J4143J 
A082J4156F 
M79J4004K 
M75W3010F 
A075W4036Z 
M82J4147F 
A082J4134H 
Nl$2J6084F 
A079F6023F 
A075W4036Z 
A082J4133H 
A082J413SH 
A082J4136E 
A082J4137H 
A082J6082F 
A075L6025F 
A075W3010Z 
A075W402CZ 
A082J4152F 
A082J4151F 
A075W6051Z 
AD75\'i5011Z 
B089J6012F 
A07SJ6017F 
A075W4049Z 
A089J0338F 
A089JC350F 
.i>.D7SW1030F 
A082W7041E 

QUANTJTY 

1985 
M.Y. CN 

1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 

' ' 4 

1 
1 
4 
4 
l 

l 

1 
3 
2 
2 
1 
1 
5 
5 
2 

' ' 2 
2 
2 
2 

RE.W.RKS 

This Page 1985 M.Y. m 
For Cars ?ri01: 1985 See 33.03A 

Inc. Reservior r.o.. Fluid Switch & Cap 
Inc. N.R.V. 

!VB A082W7041E 

U.S.A. Turbo ('85 ~.Y. On) 
33.03B 
Pagel 



PlATE 
Ref.No. QUANTITY 

1985 
33.03B DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER M.Y. CN REiv\A.RKS 

051 Washer, Flirt., Brkt. to Calir.er A075W4016F 2 
Washer, Shakepr:cof, Brkt. to caliper M75W4046F 2 
Nut, M6, Brkt. to caliper A075h'9017F 2 

"' Pipe, Rear Brake, M/Cyl. to D/E Union M79J4072F ' < 
060 Unicn, D::lcl>le Ended A079J6020F 1 
061 Pipe, Rear Brake, D/E Uni<:n to 3-way 1i182J4099F 1 
062 Unicn, 3-Way Rear 0075J6019Z 1 
063 Bolt, H6 x 40, 3-way Uni<:n to Chassis 1i175W2030F 1 
064 Washer, Spacer, 3-way Unicn A075W4014F 3 
065 washer, Flat, Union Fix A075W4013F 1 
066 Nut, Nylcc:, H6 Unicn Fix A075W3009F 1 
06> Pipe, Brake, :rway to BHR Hose A.'l82J4100F 1 
068 Pipe, Brake, 3-wey to urn. Hose A082J4150F 1 
069 Clip, Brake Pipe to Chassis l\D75W6051Z 3 
070 Screo, Pipe Clip to Chassis A075WSOllZ 3 
071 Hose, Rear Brake C082J6060F 2 
072 Lcdcnut, Rear Brake Ease A075J6017F 4 
on Washer, Shakeproof, Brake Hose All75W4049Z 4 
074 Bracket, Rear i'lase to caliper A082J4149F 2 
075 Pipe, Brake, Rear Ho5e to caliper l\D82J414!!P 2 
080 Bose, Servo to 'T'-Pie<:E A075J6078"l O.llr, 
081 'T'-Piece, .loor Vacuum SWitch Take-Off A910E6644F 1 
082 Hose, 'T'-Pie<:E to Bundy A075J6078"l 0. Brr. 
083 Hose Clip, Vac.J.illll Ho:;se fl.(l82L6042F 4 
084 Pipe, 'T'-Pie<:E to Loor VaC\llJIU SWitch A910E6642F 0.2m 
085 Switch, Loor V~ Warning l\D82M6234F 1 

Screw, Switch Pix A075W5015Z 2 
087 Spire Nut, switch Fix A075W6013Z 2 
088 Tie WrBp, Vacuum Hose A075W6038F 1 
089 Clip, v= Hose ~ Front ?r"""" A075W6228F 1 
090 Screw, Clip Fix A075W5034Z 1 
091 Spire Nut, Clip FiK 11075W60llZ 1 

U.S.A. TUrbo ('85 M.Y. Ck!l 
33.03B 
Page 2 



PlATI 
Ref.No. 

33.03B 

092 
093 
094 

095 

DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 

Bundy Pipe, servo Vac<.:ur. A082J4l55F 
Hose, BUlldy to 'T'-Piece to Pcrr!;;l A075J6078V 
'T'-Piece, Ernissioo Control T~e-Off A910E6644F 
'T'-Piece, Ei!lissian Control Take-Off A082L6048P 
F.ao;e Clip, Vacuwn Hose A082L6042F 

QUANTITY 

1985 
M.Y.OO 

1 

""' l 
1 

' 

REr.'ARKS 

'Carb' 
H.C.I. 

U.S.A. Turl::o 
33 .03B 
Page3 



Updated 2nd February 2015



llLUS. 
NO. 

33.05A 

1 
2 

3 

' 8 
9 

11 
12 
13 
H 
15 
16 

17 
18 
19 
20 

DESCRIPTION 

aa,..,dbrake Lever Assem':lly 
Ha.'>dbra\;.e Lever AssEmbly 
Handbrake Le<.rer Assembly 
Grip, Handbrake Lever 
Nut, Nylcc, MlO, Lever Pivot 
Nut, Nylo:, M.S, Lever Pivot 
Washe::, Flat, ll);;m, Le<.rer Pivot. 
...,her, Flat, S!Nr., :UE!<ler Pivot 
Setscr€!";1, M6 x 30, Ratchet Fix 
l•ut, M6, Ratchet Fix 
Washer, Spring, Ratchet Fixing 
Mou ... '"lting Brac.J.:.et, Handbra.l;.e Micraswitch 
Setscre\0, Mti X 30, Switch Brlct.. Fix 
Wll.sher, Flat SWitch Erkt. FlX 
Nut, Nylcc, M6, SWitch Erlct.. Fix 
Microso~itch, Handbrake Tell-Tale 
Scre.r, s/t Switch to Brlct.. 
Scr€!";1, M3 X 16, Slritch to 8rkt. 
Nut, Nylo:, M3, Switch to Brlct.. 
Clevis Pin, Eandbrake to Lil"'.k/Act. ROO 
Spring Clip, ClE'ViS Retaining 
i'ia.!;her, Ha.'>dbra.l::e Clevis 
Washer, Clevis Spring Clip 

PART NUMBER 

A079J6000F 
A082J607l 
A082J4157 
A079J60SOF 
A075W30llF 
A075W3010F 
A075W4023F 
A075W4019F 
A0751<il032Z 
A.075W3020Z 
A075W4035Z 
A082U4909F 
A075\<ll032 
AD751"1'4013 
A075W3009 
B075M5084Z 
A075W5027Z 
A082W5110F 
A079W3060F 
A079W6026F 
A079W6175F 
A07SW4016F 
A075W4015F 

QUANTITY 

""''' '85 M1' 

l 
l 

1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
• 
1 

2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
3 
1 

1985 
.Y.On 

1 

1 
• 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

' 2 
1 
1 
3 
l 

REMARKS 

Without MuJ.tipli~ 
with M.uJ.tiplier 
'Fold ~' Iype 

) AS Fitted 
) 

' > As Fitta:J. 
Also cperates Handbrake Switch 

) 

l as required 
) 

O.S.A. 1\u:bo 
33.05A 
Page 1 



PLATE 
Ref.No. QUANTITY 

8Rl0R 1985 
33.05A 

DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER '85 MY M.Y.CN 
RE.YARKS 

r~ 
" Link, Handbreke to Multiplier A082J412ZK 1 1 ) 

-- M"Ultplier J..e<.rer A082J412JJC ' ) 

" Multplier Lever B082J412lK 2 ) 
27 WELsher, Multiplier Lever Pivot A075W4024Z 3 3 ) 
28 Split Pin, Multiplier Lever Pivot A075W6009Z l 1 )With Multiplier 
29 Clevis Pin Multiplier Lever A075W6031Z 2 2 ) 
30 Washer, Multiplier Clevis A075W4015Z 2 2 ) 
31 'R' Pin, Clevis Retaining A075W6175Z 2 2 ) 
32 Spr i_rq, Lever Return A082J6075F 1 
33 Anchor Bracket, Return Spring A082J4159F l 

Pop Rivet, Anchor Bracket to Bo:ly A075W6090Z 2 
Actuating Red, Handbrake Le<ler/Carlpensator B079J4024F 1 Without Multiplier 

40 Actuating Red, Multiplier/Canpensator A082J4120F ' 1 With Multiplier • 
41 Ccrnpffisator, H/Brake cables A079J4023F 1 1 
42 Cle~is Pin, Canpensator A075W6033F 3 3 
43 ~-lasher, Clevis Pin A075W4020F 3 3 
44 Spri.rq Clip, cle~is Retaini_rq A075W6175F 3 3 

Cable, Handbrake A082:r6056F 2 
45 Cable, F.andbrake A082J4l38F 2 
48 Grarmet Plate, F.andbrake cables Jlil7904483F 2 2 
49 Gramet, Handbrake Cable A075U6043Z 4 4 
so Scr-, Grcm:net Plate Fi.J.: A07SWS015Z 8 8 
55 l'.ounting Plate, Handbrake Lever C082B4479J l 1 
56 Bolt, M8 X 75, Plate Fix A075W2046 4 4 
57 Spacer Tube, Plate FiJ!: A082B4484.F ' 4 
58 washer, Spring, Plate Fix A075W4036 4 ' 59 Washer, large 0/D, Plate Fix A075W4022 4 ' 60 Abutment, Ha!'"Jdbrake Cable, Forward E079J4021F 1 ' • 
61 Bolt, M8 x 75, Abut:nent Fix A07SW2046Z 2 2 
62 Spe.cer Tube, Abutment Fix A082B4484F 2 2 
63 Penny Washer, Abutment Fix A075W4021Z 2 2 U.S.A. Turbo 
64 Nut, Nyl=, MS, Abutrrelt Fix A075W3010Z 2 2 33.05.11. 

'"" 2 



USA 
TURBO 
34.01A 



PLAT< 
Ref.Na. QUANTITY 

RUOR 1985 34.01A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER '85 M1 M.Y.CN REMARKS 

001 Jtc:ad Wheel & Tyre Assarhly, Frcnt B()82G4050F ' Road Wheel & ij>re Asselhly, Fl:alt All82G4059F ' 002 R09d Wheel, Frrnt A082G6020H ' ' 003 Tyre, Frmt, 195/60 VRl.S Goo:Jy=:r NCr All82G4038B ' Tyre, Fr=t, 195/60 VR15 Goc:dyear Ncr A082G4060R ' 004 Valve, F:r<nt ij>re EIJ85G6024R ' ' 005 Road Wheel & Tyre AssE'Ilhly, Rear A082G4051!F ' Road Wheel & Tyre Asselhly, Bear All82G406li' ' 006 -- A082G6021H ' ' 007 Tyre, Rear, 235/60 VR15 G<x.dyear NCI' A082G4057H ' Tyre, Rear, 235/60 VRl..5 Goo:Jy=:r NCl' A082G4062H ' 008 Valve, Rear Tyre / 008SG6024H ' ' 009 Wheel & Tyre As:smbl.y, Spare . • A.082G4046F 1 1 
010 Wheel, Sj;:are A082G4045H 1 1 
011 Tyre, Sprre, 175/70 SR 14, Go:dyear A082G6019H 1 1 
012 Valve, Spare ij>re A085G6025B 1 1 
013 Wheel Bolt .,;:; A082G6023J 20 20 
014 Finisher, iiheel CE!ntre (With Old' 

__ , 
A082G4053J 4 4 

Finisher, Wheel Centre (With 'Ne.w' Badgel A085G4063J 4 4 

022 Clan!p Bolt, Sprre Wheel Sa:::uring C082U4763K 1 1 
023 Cl.anlp Plate A0751J0492Z 1 1 024 '0' Ring, CLmp Bal.t A912B6398? 1 1 
025 Tawing PlBte, Clanp Bolt A079U4341K 1 1 
027 Pep Rivet, Tapping Plate to Bcdy A075W6068F 4 4 

u.s.A. furbo 
34.0lA 



Updated 2nd February 2015



ILLUS. 
NO. 

40.0lA 

001 

006 
007 
008 
009 
010 
011 
012 
013 
014 
015 
016 
017 
018 
019 
020 

022 
023 
025 
026 

027 

028 
029 
030 
031 

DESCRIPTION 

Cylind& Block & Main tEaring Holl!li.rq 
Cylinder Bleck & Main Bearing sousing 
Stud, Ml2 1 Bled;. to MBH 
Washer, Flat, Bl=k to MER 
Nut 1 Hl2 1 Block to MEl! 
Ring l.Jcwel, Blo::* to MBH 
Stul, M8, B:'.cck to MBE 
Washer, Flat, Bl=k to MEH 
N'.1t, MB, Block to MEt! 
Stul, Ml2, Cylinder Head to Block 
Pl~:g, 1" NPI'F, Cylinder Bleck. 
Pl~:g, l/4" BSP, Oil Gallery 
Spirol I' in 1 Cylinder Heed to Block 
Union, Oil Pressure Gauge Take-Off 
Housing, Rear Crank Seal 
Seal, Cra.'lksha£t Hear 
Gasket, Rear Seal Housing 
SetscrSI", Jo!6 x 25, Rear Housing/Block 
Washer, Flat, Ran" Eousing/Block 
Buttrn Head Scr<M, Housing/Block & MBH 
Washer, Thin, F.ousing/Blccl;: & HBff 
Spra:f5hield 
ewer, oil Gallery 
Coler, Oil Gallery 
SWitch, 'Io.or Tern;:e-ature', 25/lS"c 
washer, Daolty, Loii" Tenp. Sloli tch 
Gasket, Oil Gallery 
Bolt, M8 X 35, Oil Gallery Coler 
Setscrew, M8 x 20, Oil Gallery Coler 
washer, Flat, Oil Gallery Coler 

B912E0750J 
A910E9195J 
A907E0225Z 
A907E0031Z 
A07SW3025Z 
A9llE0320F 
A907E0226Z 
A075W4020Z 
A075W302lZ 
A907E0224Z 
A907E0528Z 
A907E6063Z 
A907E6007Z 
A907.E0625Z 
A907E{l599Y 
A907E0631Z 
A907E067lZ 
A075Wl03l.P 
A075W40l3Z 
A075W7016Z 
A075W4065Z 
B907E0662Z 
B910El400K 
A910E2l71K 
A910E6770F 
A910E6831 
A907E0438Z 
A07SWJ.041Z 
A075Wl038Z 
A075W4020Z 

OUANTTTY 

. """. 
1 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 

' 4 
8 
8 
1 
1 

1 
2 
2 
4 

H.C.I. 

1 
10 
10 
" •• 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 . 
1 

8 
8 . 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
4 

>Inc. Ita<~S Up to 012 

' 

R/B Ail75W70l6Z 
R/B A075W4C65Z 

u.s.A. Turto 
40.0lA 
Page l 



!LLUS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

40.01A DESCRlPTtON ~RTNUMBER 'C'AAB' H. C. I. REMARKS 

032 S]X!Ut, Cra.'l..\{case Breather B907E0626Z 1 1 
033 Bush, Breather Sp::l\It A907E0659Z 1 1 
034C Pipe, Oil Pick Up A907E0624Z l 1 
035 Onion, Oil Pick Up/Feed Pipe A907E0505Z 1 1 
036 Olive, Crnlp!.'"essicn, Oil Pipe A907E0606Z 1 1 
037 'O' Ring, Dipstick Tul::e A912E6398F 1 1 
038 Dipstick A910El792F 1 

Dipstick, wit.!;. Low Oil SenSa': A9l0E22l4K 1 
039 Tul::e, Dipstick, (C/w Olive) A910E9038J 1 

Tube, Dipstick, (c/w Olivel A910E 1 
040 Tut:e Nut, Dipstick T1.Jbe A911E6378P l 1 
042 Bracket, Dipstick Tute to Plenum A910El902F 1 
043 Clip, Plastic, Dipstick Tute Bracket A910E6592F 1 
044 Front Ct:Ner A907El230F 1 1 
045 Gasket, Frcnt Cwer A907E0245Z ' 1 " 046 Setscrew, M6 x 25, Frant Ct:Ne: M75Wl031Z 7 7 
0<7 Wzsher, Flat, Frcnt Ct:Ner A075W4013Z 7 7 
048 Seal, Cl:ankshaft Front B907E60l0F 1 1 
049 D::1.oel, Engine to Clutch Housing A907E618lZ 2 2 
050 S!1apper Clip, Beather Hose AD75W62llz 1 ' " 0"' Bose Clip, Breather Hose i\.907E6085Z 1 ' "" " Hose, Breathe:', Crankcase;'l\rrb::> Intake B907El795Z 1 R/B A910E1842F 

Ho:::6e, Breather, Crankcase/Turto Intake A910El842F l 
052 """'· Breather, Crankcase/Air Filter A911E0636F 1 

""''· Breather, Crankca.s"<"FCV Valve B910E2066P 1 

. 

U.S.A. TU=to 
40.01A 
Page 2 



ILLUS. 1 
NO. 

40.01A 

053 

054 

055 
056 
057 
058 
059 
050 

062 
071 

072 

074 
075 

DESCRIPTtON 

Mounting- Rul:ber, E:ngine, RH, Blue 
toblnting Rubber, Engine, RH, Blue 
Ml>U.'lting Rul:ber, E:ngil"lli!, lH, Pink 
toblnting Ruober, Engine, LR, Pink 
Buffer Washer, Lower 
Suffer Washer, o~ 
9olt, Ml2 X 100, Rubber to Mtg. Brkt. 
Nut, Nyloc:, Ml2, Rubber to Mtg. Brkt. 
Setscrew, M8 x 20, Rubber/Chassis 
Washer, Flat 
Washer, Spring 
Nut, Nyloc:, M8 
Mounting Bracket, Engine, lH 
Mounting Bracket, Engine, RH, With G/Change 
Relay Lever Pivot Cine. Bush) 
Bush, Gear Change ~Lever Pivot 
Mounting- Bracket, Engine, RH, Without Relay 
Lel'e:r Pivot 
Bolt, M8 x 40, Bracket to E:ngine 
Washer, Spring, Bracket to Engine 
Edge Finisher, Engine lo'.oonting Eracket 

mRTNUMBER 

A085E6008F 
l3085E6008F 
A085E6009F 
l3085E6009F 
A085E6010F 
M85E6011F 
A079W2072F 
A075W3012P 
AD75WJ.038F 
A075W4020F 
A075W4036F 
A075W30lOF 
A082E4079K 
A912E9022J 

A912E6593F 
B082E4078K 

A0751-i2039D 
M75W4036Z 
C082U4775F 

QUANTITY 

'00<8' 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
6 
2 
2 

1 
1 

6 
6 

'""" 

H.c.r. 

1 

1 
2 
2 
2 
2 

' 6 
2 
2 
1 

1 

6 
6 
40~ 

REMARKS 

B/B B085E6008F 

R/B B085E6009F 

Used cv. cars with cb~sis mo.mted 
g/change relay lever pivot bracket 

Used with Engine Mtg. Brkt. B082E4078K 

U.S.A. T".rrbo 
40.01A 
P~e3 



USA TURBO 
4Q03A 

"" ~\ 
@) @ 

" 



~~ -

ILLUS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

' 

40.03A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 'OO<B' H.C.I. REMARKS 

001 Oil Sump A910El701K 1 1 
002 Pluq, S1Xip Drain AD36H.6014Z 1 1 
003 Washer 1 Surrp Plug A075W4055Z 1 1 
006 Baffle, SU!Dp A9lOE0999J 1 

Baffle, Sump A910E9216J ' ' 013 Scre.', Baffle to SmJ;;> A912E6399F 2 2 
014 Setscre;.;, M$ X 25, Sump to MB8 A075W1039Z 3 3 
015 Bolt, M8 X 45, Surrp to Ml3H A075W2040Z 3 3 
016 Bolt, M8 X 65, Sump to MBil. A075W2044Z 1 1 
018 Bolt, MB X 50, Smtp to MEH A075W2041Z 3 3 
019 Nut, Nyloc, M8, Sump to MBH A07SW3010Z 2 2 
020 Washer, Flat, Surnp to M3l:l A07SW4020Z 18 18 
021 Bolt, M$ X 30 1 Surrp to MBfi A075Wl040Z 5 5 
022 Bolt, M8 X 80, SUr!p toMBS AD75w.2045Z 1 1 

~ 

U.S.A. Tllrto 
40.03A 



USA 
TURBO 
40.05A 

oJ42 



ILLUS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

40 .05A DESCRIPTION ~AT NUMBER 'CAAB' H.C.I. REMARKS 

001 Cylinder Head Assembly A910E0703J 1 )Includes ItEmS Dp To & Inc. 024 
Cylinder Head Assanbly A910E9057J 1 ) 

005 care Plug, srrall A907E6038F 6 6 
006 Core Plug, Large, Rear A907E6039Z 1 l 
008 Plug, l/8" ESP, Socket A907E6023Z 2 2 
009 Pipe, Heater Take-Qff A907E0486Z 1 1 
Ol3 Guide, :':nlli!t Valve, 0/D Std. B907E0315Y ) 

Guide, Inlet Valve, 0/D + 0.001n C907E0315Y ) B B 
Guide, Inlet Valve, 0/D + 0.002" D907E0315Y ) 
Guide, Inlli!t Valve, 0/D + o.oosn E907E0315Y ) 

Ol3 Guide, Exb.all:lt Valve, 0/D Std. A910E03l5F ' G'..Ude, Elthaust Valve, 0/D + 0.001" B910E0315P ' 8 8 
Guide, Elthaust Valve, 0/D + 0.002n C910E0315F ' Gcide, EXhaust Valve, 0/D.;. 0.005" D910E0315F , 

018 Circlip, Valve Guide A907E6037Z 16 16 
019 Seat Insert, Inlli!t Valve, 0/D Std. B907E0312Y ) 

Seat Irulert, Inlet valve, 0/D + 0.001 n C907E0312Y ) B 
Seat Insert, Inlet Valve, 0/!l + 0.002" D907E0312Y ) 
Seat Insert, Inlet Valve, 0/D + 0.005n E907E0312Y ) 

Seat Insert, Inlet Valve, 0/D Std. A912E2010Y ' Seat Insert, Inlet Valve, 0/D + 0.001" A912E2011Y >8 
seat Insert, Inlet Valve, o/D + o.oozn A912B2012E ' Seat Insert, Inlet Valve, 0/D + 0.005" A912E2013Y ' 

023 Seat Irulert, L;let Valve, 0/D Std. A910El386P ' ' Seat Irulert, Inlet Valve, 0/D + 0.001 n B910El386F ) 8 B 
Seat Insert, Inlet Valve, 0/D + 0.002" C910El386F ) 

Seat Insert, lnlli!t Valve, 0/D + 0.005" D910El386F I ) 024 Stub Pipe, Water OUtlet · A908El181F 1 
025 Adapter, Water outlet A907El845P 1 U.S.A. ~00 
027 Roll Pin, Cyl. He~ to Cam Hsg. AII75W6097Z 2 2 40.05A 
028 '0' Ring A907E6202Z 2 2 Page l 
029 Setser~, Oil Gallery Plug A075Wl036Z 1 



ILLUS. I 

NO. QUANTITY 

40.05A 'cru<B' H.C.l. 
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER REMARKS 

030 'O' Ring, Oil Gallery Plug A907E6202Z 1 
031 ~her, Plat, Oil Gallery Plug A075W4020Z 1 

Pl119, l/8" ES:P, Front Oilway Blanking A907E6023Z 1 
032 Stud, }0.8, Cwt Hsg. to Head A91.1EC227Z 4 4 
033 Seat, Valve Spring A907E0316Z 16 16 
034 Spring, Valve, Inner 11912E0023F 16 16 
035 Spring, Valve, O.:ter A912E0022F 16 16 
036 t<etainer, Valve Spring A9l2E0021F 16 16 
037 Collet, Inlet Valve A907E6040Z 16 16 
038 Collet, Exhaust Valve A910E6377F 16 16 
039 Valve, Inlet A9l2E0019F 8 8 
04"0 Valve, Elthaust B910El383F 8 8 
041 Gasket, Cylinder He2ld B907E0026Z 1 1 
042 'Washer, Cylinder Head to !lli:x::k A907E003lZ 10 10 
043 Nut, Ml2, Cylinder Head to Block A075W3025Z 10 10 
044 Stud, Elo:..':taust Manifold to Head C907E0635F 12 12 
046 Stlrl, Inlet Manifold to Head A907El027K 9 

stud, M8, Inlet Manifold to Head A912E2022 5 

. 
U.S.A. Tm-00 
40 .OSA 
Page 2 



Updated 2nd February 2015



~ - - -

ILLUS. 
NO~ QUANTITY 

40.07A 
DESCRIPTION ~TNUMBER 'CAAB' REMARKS 

1 Camshaft Housing, Exhaust B911El328K 1 
3 Camshaft Housing, Inlet B911El329K 1 
4 Camshaft '107' A912E0107F 2 
5 Wco::lruff Key, Pulley to C'.Bmshaft A907E6025Z 2 
6 Plug, camshaft Front A907E6069F 2 
8 'Thrust washer, 0.173- O.l75Q A907E0619Z ) ) 

Thrust washer, 0.175- 0.177" A907E0620Z )l )Inlet Camshaft Endfloat Caltrol 
Thrust 'Nasher, 0.177- 0.179" A907E0621Z ) ) 
Thrust ~'>asher-, 0.179 - 0.181" A907E06:22:Z ) ' ' ll Doooel, 'l'hrus;t washer/Camshaft A907E0476Z 1 , 

12 Setscrew, MJ.O, Thrust Washer to cam A075~046Z 1 >Inlet Camshaft 
13 iiasher, Spring AD75W4037Z 1 , 
14 Tappet X026E0024Z 16 
15 Shim, lappet (Selective) 16 s~ 40.07A Pl>ge 3 
16 Rear Ccwa, Camshaft Housing A907E0090Y 1 , 
17 'O' Ring, Rear cover A907E6027Z 1 >Inlet camshBft 
18 Bolt, M6 X 20, Heatshield/c;a..er/Esg. A075W2028Z 4 , 
21 washer, Spring · A075104035Z 4 , 
23 'TOI:X' Bolt, Housing to I..e&J. B9llE13llF 16 

" washer, Flat, Housing to Lead A075W4020Z 4 
25 Nut, MB, Housing to Lead A075W3021Z 4 
26 Stud, cam O:xrer to H:Jusing A912El363 6 
27 Screw, ChrcmEd, Cam Cover ~- A911B1333F 6 
28 .Rubber Washer, Cam Ccwer Sere; A912E6406F 6 
29 Gasket, cam Cover to &g. A9llEOOOlF 2 
30 Cam Cover, Inlet A910E9035J 1 
3J. Cam Cover, E:d!aust A910El777K 1 
32 stud, Air Rail Br<Seket: to cam.eover A912El363F 2 
33 Spacer, Air Rail Bracket to cam Cover A907E0696F 2 

U.S.A. Turbo ( I C'J\Iij3 I ) 

40.07A 
Page 1 



-- -

" 

lllUS. ' " 

NO_ QUANTITY 

40.07A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER '"""'' REMARKS 

34 Plng, M20, Torx Bolt Access A9lll:6343F lD 
35 """"""' 'D:wty', Plug Sealing A910E6553F 10 
36 Oil Seal, Camshaft Frout B907E6042F 2 
37 SIJubl::er 1 Inlet Cam Pulley A907EU07F 1 
38 E=entric: Adjuster, Sn~ A907EllOBF 1 
39 Stud, Snubber Fixing A907El.027K 2 
40 Washer 1 Flat, Snubber Fixing All75W4020Z 2 
41 Nut, .M8, Snubber Fixing A07Sioi3021Z 2 

" Cap 1 Oil Filler All26EOUSZ 1 
44 Setscceo;, M5 x 12, C.p Retenticn A075Wl021Z 1 ., Washer, Fl>tt, Cap Retmticn AD75W4013Z 1 
46 Washer, Shakeproof, Cap Retenticn A075W4046Z 1 

Gasket, Filler Cap A026E0325Z 1 
50 Spindle, Pulley Bub to camshaft B907EU77F 1 
51 Thrust washer, 0.173- 0.175~ A907Ell80F ) ) 

Thrust Washer, 0.175- 0.177" A907El.l81F ' 1 )Elrbanst. CWshaft Endfloat Cmtrnl ' Thrust Washer, 0.177- 0.179~ A907EllS2F ) ) 
Thrust Washer, 0.179- O.lSP A907Ell83F ) ) 

52 ~ t Thrust Washer/H\Jtv'camsbaft A026E6104Z 1 
53 El'~, Air Purrp Pulley to Eldlaust Garnshaft A907Ell76F 1 
54 Nut., Lo:::k:ing, Bl1b to Camshaft A07Sw.3035Z 1 

washer, Plain, Hub to Camshaft All7SW4020Z 1 
55 seal Hou5ing, Exhaust cam Rear B907Ell79F 1 
56 Oil Seal, Eld!aust Cam Rear A907E6288F 1 Black. WE. A910E5145F 

Oil seal, Exhaust cam Rear A910E6745F 1 ""-57 •o• Ring, Seal Hsg. to cam asg. A907E6289F 1 
64 Setscrao~, B.T. Cable Clip to Cam O::wer A075Wl021Z 1 
65 washer, E.T. Cable Clip to Cam Cco.Ter l'\075W4011Z 1 

" 

U.S.A. TUrbo ( 'CARB') 
40.07A 
Page 2 



40.07A 
Item 015 

Shim 

0 .060in 
0.06lin 
0.062i;J 
0.063in 
o.064in 
0.065in 
0.066in 
0.067in 
0.068in 
0.069in 
o.07Cin 
o. on:.n 
0 .072in 
0.073in 
0.074in 
0.075in 
0.076in 
0.077i;J 
0. 078in 
o.079in 
0 .OSOin 
O.OSlin 
o.OS2in 

TU3AAE 

TAPPET SHIMS 

Part No. 

A026E6160Z 
M26E6:.61Z 
AC26E6162Z 
A026E6163Z 
A026E6164Z 
A026E6165 Z 
AC26E6166Z 
A026E6167Z 
A026E6168Z 
A026E6169Z 
A026E6170Z 
A026E61 nz 
A026E6172 Z 
A026E6:. 73 Z 
A026E6174Z 
A026E6175Z 
A026E6176Z 
A026E6177Z 
A026E6178Z 
A026E6179 Z 
A026E6180Z 
A026E6181Z 
A026E6l$2Z 

Shim 

o.OS3in 
0.084in 
0.085in 
0.086in 
0.087i;J 
O.OSSin 
0.089in 
0.090in 
0.09lin 
0.092in 
o.093in 
0.094in 
~.095in 
0. 096in 
0.097in 
0.098in 
o.o99in 
O.lOOin 
O.lOlin 
0.102in 
0.103ir: 
O.l04in 
0.105in 

Part No. 

A026E6183Z 
A026E6184Z 
A026E6185Z 
A026E6186Z 
A026E6187Z 
A026E6188Z 
A026E6189 Z 
A026E6190Z 
A026E6191 Z 
A026E6192Z 
A026E6193Z 
A026E6194Z 
A026E6195Z 
A026E6196Z 
A026E6197Z 
A026E6198Z 
A026E6199Z 
A026E6200Z 
A026E6201Z 
A026E6202Z 
A026E6203Z 
A026E6204Z 
A026E6205Z 

Shi;r, 

O.l06in 
o.l07in 
O.lOSin 
0.109in 
0 .!lOin 
O.lllin 
0.112Ln 
0.113in 
O.ll4in 
o.ll5in 
0.116in 
0.117in 
o.ns:.r: 
0.119in 
0.120in 
o.:.21in 
0.122i;:J 
C .123in 
O.l24:.n 
O.l25in 
0.126in 
0.127in 
o.128in 

Part No. 

A026E6206 Z 
A026E6207Z 
A026E6208Z 
A026E6209Z 
A026E6210Z 
A026E6211Z 
A026E6212 Z 
A026E62:.3 Z 
A026E6214Z 
A026E6215 Z 
A026E6216Z 
A026E6217Z 
A026E6218Z 
A026E6219Z 
AC26E6220Z 
AC26E622lZ 
A026E6222Z 
A026E6223Z 
A026E6224Z 
A026E622SZ 
A026E6226Z 
A026E6227Z 
A026E6228Z 

Shi;n 

0.129in 
o.l30in 
0.131in 
o.132in 
0.133in 
0.134in 
C.l35in 
C.l36in 
0.137.:.n 
o.:.3Bin 
O.l39in 
0.140in 
C.lHi" 
0 .H2in 
o.H3.:.n 
O.l44in 
O.l45in 
o.:.46in 
0.147in 
O.l48in 
0.149in 
O.l50in 

Part No. 

A026E6229 Z 
A026E6230 Z 
A026E6231Z 
A026E6232Z 
A026E6233Z 
A026E6234Z 
AC26E6235Z 
A026E6236Z 
A026E6237Z 
A026E6238Z 
A026E6239Z 
A026E6240Z 
A026E6241Z 
A026E6242Z 
A026E6243Z 
A026E6244Z 
A026E6245 Z 
A026E6246Z 
A026E6247Z 
A026E6248Z 
A026E6249Z 
A026E6250Z 

U.S.A. Turbc 
40.07A 
Page 3 



USA Cl' TURBO[H ' 
40.078 

--------

_, _, 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

40.07B DESCRIPTION 

1 camshaft HOU5ing, Inlet 
2 Ca;nshaft Housing, Exhaust 
3 Nut, MS, Cam F.ousi.ng to Head 
4 Washer, 8rmt, car.t Housing to Eie6d 
5 Ton: Bolt, Cain Housing to Head 
6 Plug, ¥-20, Ton< Bolt Access 
7 'O' Ring, Access Plug 
8 ""'""' 9 Shirrt, Ta~, see 40.07A Page 3 

10 Thrust washer, 0.173 - 0.175p 
Ti'.rust W:aEher, 0.175- 0.177" 
Thrust Washer, 0.177- 0.179" 
Th.-ust Washer, 0.179- 0.181~ 

" D:;7.oiel, 'l:'hrust i'i'ashe~/Gar.isha£t 
15 Setscrew, MlO, ?hrust Washer to Camshaft 
16 Spring Washer, Tr>.rust washer to camshaft 
l7 Rear Ccw'er, Camshaft Eousing 
18 'O' Ri.'lg, Rear c=er 
19 Stud, Cam F.ousing Rear 
21 Bracket, Diffl.lSer Suppxt 

washer, Plai;1, Bracket to Diffuser 
Nut, Nylo:::, M6, Bracket to Diffuser 

22 Camshaft, (Type '107') 
23 ;!a::rl.""Uft Key, Camshaft :Pulley 
24 Oil Seal, catnshaft F:nnt 
25 3limlting Plug, Camshaft Front 
26 car-t Ccw'er' m1ee 
27 Cam Ccw'er, Exhaust 
28 ScrE!\0", C3rn Ccw'er Fix 
29 '0' Ring, Cam Cover Fixing Scr~ 
30 ~et, Cam Ccw'er to Eousin; 
31 Spiral Pin, Gasket Location 
32 Oil Piller cap Inc. seal 

Seal, Oil Filler cap 

PART NUMBER 

A912E2034K 
A912E2033K 
A075loi30ZlZ 
A075W4020Z 
B911El3llF 
A9ll.E6343F 
A912E6694 
X026E0024Z 

A907E0619Z 
A907E0620Z 
A907E0621Z 
A907E0622Z 
A907E0476Z 
A075Wl046Z 
A075W4037Z 
A907E0090Z 
A907E6027Z 
A9l.2E2043P 
A910E2233F 
A075W4013Z 
A075W3020Z 
A912E0107Z 
A907E602SZ 
B907E6042F 
A907E6069F 
A912E2036K 
A912E2035 
B912E2037 
A912E6695 
A912E2040 
l'I079W6245F 
A910E6779F 

QUANTITY 

E. C. I. 

1 
1 
4 
4 

16 
" •• 
10 
16 
16 

) 

) 2 
) 
) 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
6 
6 
2 
8 
1 
1 

REMARKS 

camshaft. Endfloa.t Cootrol 

U.S.A. Turbo (H.C.I.) 
40.07B 



USA TURBO 
40Jl9A 



ILWS. 
QUANTITY NO. 

40 .09A 
DESCRIPTION ~T NUMBER 

'CAAB' H.C.I. 
REMARKS 

ADOl Pistc:n & Liner AssEmbly .99l0E0778F 4 ) Include'! Items up to A008 inc, 
Piston & Liner Ass60bly A910E9l92F 4 ) 

A002 Gudgeon Pin B907E0405H 4 
COOge::n Pin A910E2170H 4 

A003 Ci:r.-c:lip, Gudge::m Pin A907E6022H 8 
Circlip, Gudgeon Pin A910E6781F 8 

A006 Ccrnpressic:n Ring, Tq::l A9llE0401H 4 Internal Tq::l Bevel 
C'.c:qlressiO!': Ring, Tap A910E2193P 4 

A007 Catlpression Ring, SecO!".d A9llE0402H 4 Internal Top Bwel 
Ccrnpression Ring, 'oc""' A910E2194F 4 

A008 Oil Ocntrol Ring B907E0404E 4 
Oil Control Ring A910E2195F 4 

A009 C=ecting Red A910E07l4F 4 R/B B910E07l4F 
Ccnnecting Ro::l. B910ED7l4F 4 Includes Items up to A012 inc. 

AOlO DcJ.o>eJ., cap to Rc::i A907ED339H 8 8 
AOll Bolt, Cap to Ro::l. A907E0344H 8 8 
A012 Bush' Srrell End A907ED357E 4 4 
AD13 Bearing Shell, 'Big End' - Std. A907E0342F ) 

Bearing Shell, 'Big End' - 0.010" A907E0540F ) 8 8 
Bearing Shell, 'Big End' - 0 .020~ A907E0541.F ) 

. 

. 
U.S.A. Turin 
40.09A 



USA 
nmo 
40.11A 

' ' ', 
', 

"' I 

I 
I 
I 

0 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

40.11A 

001 

005 
006 
007 
008 
009 
010 
Oll 
012 

013 

' 

DESCRIPTION 

Crankshaft Clnclu:l.ing I:blels and 
Spiqot Bearing) 
I:blel, Cra.'lk to Fly;;tlee.l 
Spigot Bearing 
Fly;;tleel, (integral ring gear) 
Dcwel, E"ly.ibeel to Clutch 
Bolt, Fly;;tleel to Crank 
Shell, Main Bea::-ing, Std. I/D, Std. 0/D 
Shell, Main Bearing, Std. I/D, Std. 0/D 
Shell, Main Bearing, Std. I/D, Std. 0/D 

Shell, Main Searing, Std. VD, Std. 0/D 

Shell, Main Searing - 0.010" vo, Std. 0/D 
Shell, Main Bearing- 0.010" I/D, S<d. 0/0 
ShclJ., Main Bearing - 0.010" I/D, Std. 0/D 

Shell, !o'.ain Bearing - 0.010~ I/D, S<d. 0/0 

Shell, Main Betu- ing - 0.020H vo, Sttl. 0/0 
Shell, Main Bearing - o.ozon I/D, Std. 0/D 
Shell, Main Bearing - o.ozon VO, Std. 0/D 

Shell, Main Bearing - 0.020" I/D, Std. 0/D 

QUANTITY 

• 
PART NUMBER """ 
A910E0897J 1 

A907E6015F 2 
A907E6319F l 
B91031432F l 
A907E6084Z 3 
A907E6020Z 6 
A907E0336Z ' A911El315F l 
A907Ell70F 4-" 

A9l2El993S l 

A907E0538Z 4 
A9llEl317P 1 
A907Ell TIE' '-" 
A912El994S l 

A907E0539Z 4 
A9lJ.El318F l 
A907Ell73F 4/5 

A912M985S l 

REMARKS 

CGro::>J'e/Holel Upper, E'l':cept Centte 
(Plain/Hale) U;;per, Centre 
(Plain) :towr;r. Qty. 5 frcm Engine 
No. 20874 
(Plain/Notch) ~ Lower* up to Eng:ne 
No. 20874 

(Grco.r~le) Uppe=, except Centre 
(Plain/Hole) Upper, Cent!:e 
(Plain) I.ooter. Qty. 5 fra:r, :F.:ngine 
lb. 20874 . 
(?lain/Notch) Rea::: l.<:lwErr* up to Engi:1e 
lb. 20874 

CGrco.r~F.olel Upper, ~t Centre 
CPlain/Eolel Upper, Centre 
(Plain) l.<:lwErr. Qty. 5 frar. EngL-:e 
No. 20874 
CPlain/Notchl Rear l.<:lwErr" up to Engine 
lb. 20874 

"See Service Bulletin 1983/24 

U.S.A. Turl:o 
40.11A 
Page 1 



ILLUS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

40.11A DESCRIPTION mRTNUMBER AU. REMARKS 

Shell, Mab Bearing, '"'· I/D, + 0.015" 0/D A907E0675Z 4 (Gr<XIII'e/Eole) Up;::e::, Eo<cept Centre 
Shell, Main Bearing, Sed. >/D, • 0.015~ 0/D A911El316F l (Plain/Hole) ~. Centre 
Shell, Main Bearing, S<d. >/D, • o. 015" 0/0 A907Ell71F 4/5 (Plain) I.owe:r. Qty. 5 fr~D. Engine 

No. 20874-
Shell, Main Bearing' Sed. 1/D, • 0.015" 0/D A9UE1996S 1 (Plain/Notch) Rear Lower* up to Engine 

No. 20874 

Shell, Main Bearing, Sed. l/D, + B907EC675Z 4 (GrOCl<"E\\'Holel Uf:{let', except Centre 
Shell, Main Bearing, Sed. l/D, + B911El316? l (Plain/Hole) Ogler, Ce:.tre 
shell, Main Bearing, Sed. I/D, • B907Ell71F <IS (Plainl I.owe:r. Qty. 5 fran Engine 

No, 20874 
Shell, Main Bearing, Std. 1/D, • A912El997S l (Plai.'!/Notchl Rear r.cv..er* up to Engine 

No. 20874 

Shell, Main Bearing, stn. IjD, + C907E06SSZ 4 (Gr~Holel ~, except Centre 
Shell, Mi!in Bearing, Std. I/D, • C911El316F 1 CPlain/Holel Uppe:c, Celtre 
Shell, Main Bearinq, SM. I/D, • C907Ell71F 4/5 (Plain) I.owe:r. Qt.y. 5 fran Engine 

No. 20874 
Shell, Main Bear bq, SM. I/D, + A912El998S • (Plain/Notch) Rear L<:Mer* up to Engine • 

No. 20874 

014 Th...'"llSt Washer, Crank, Standard A907El000Z ) 
Thrust washer, crank, + o.0025" A907El001Z ) 
Thrust washer, Crank, + 0.0050" A907El002Z " Thrust Washer, Crank, + 0.0075" A907El003Z ) 

Thrust Washer, crank, + o.OlOO" A907El004Z ) 

. 
*See Service Bulletin 1983L24 

U.S.A. Turb::> 
40.11A 
Page 2 



USA TUfif!O 
40.13A 

' ·J17 

"' I 

GROUP 4601 



lllUS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

40.13A DESCRIPTION ~TNUMBER AU. REMARKS 

002 Water Pwp Assy. 891ZS9021J 1 inc. p.llley hub & ~~ pipes 
006 Bub, Water Pum;:> ?.1lley A907E6295Z 1 
007 Ell:ow Pipe, Heater Ret.•:.rn A9llE143li> l 
008 Adaptor Pipe, Ther!fDStat Eousing A910El909P 1 
009 Gas.l;:et, Water ~ to Sleek A907E0246Z l 
010 Bolt, M6 X 30, Pl.r!J;l to Slc:ci;: A075<12028Z 2 
012 Bolt, M6 X 35, Pum;:l to Bloc\;: A075W2029Z 2 
013 Bolt, ¥.6 X 65, PuMp to Bl=k A075W2035Z l Up to Eng. No. 21450 

Bolt, M6 K 55, ~ to Bleck A075W2034Z 1 Frcr.t E;:Jg. No. 21451 
014 Washer, Flat, Wat& PUrp Fixings A075W4013Z 5 
015 Hose, Inlet Yli!.llifold to P1ztp A9l2El896F l 'Carb' Version 

liose, Inlet Ma."l.ifold to Pump Jl.312E2017F 1 H.C.I. Version 
016 Eose Clip, 32/50 A079K6019F 2 
017 Ell::aor Hase, Cylinder Eead to Pcr.p A912E1837F 1 
018 !'lose Clip A079K6018P 2 
019 Therm::.stat Coler CA!tlet Eltow B912El829P 1 
020 Gasket, Them.astat Cco.rer A026E6102Z 1 
021 Setscre>l", ¥.8 x 25, Themo:stat Coler A075Wl039Z 2 
022 Wash&, Plat, Ther:mostat Cr:Ne: A075W4020Z 2 
023 Thermll Transmitter, Temp Gauge A051lM6136W 1 
025 Ther;nostat, 74°C A075K012l.F 1 'Carb' Vecsion 

TheniDStat, 82°C A907E6046Z 1 H.C.I. V&sion 
026 Hose Clip, 32/50 A079K6019F 1 

. 
O.S.A. Tur!;o 
40.13A 



USA 
TURBO 
40.15 A 

r---___ .. 



Updated 1st November 2013

,--

ILLUS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

-

40.l5A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER !CJ!.RBI E~C~I. REMARKS 

Awtilia_ry Housing and Oil Purtp Assanbly B907E0859P 1 1 inc. i tar. upto & inc. 018 
Qf"'~ AJ.Jxili ary HcJusing A907E1092E 1 l ........ 
002 Oil PuDp F.!olJ.'!iing Assenbl y E907EOS03H l 1 incA relief valve 
004 ~~ ~ Bcdy to .Aux. Hsg. A907E053CP 2 2 
005 ~et, Purrp Bcdy tc Aux~ Hsg. A907E0474H 1 l 
006 &:>lt ~ M6 X 30, Pol:rp to Anx~ Hsg ~ NJ75W2028F 6 6 
007 Washer, Sp:-ing 1 ~ to Aux:. Hsg. M7SW4035E 6 6 
008 washer, Plat, ~ to Am<. Hsg. AD75W4013F 6 6 

sb..a.:::t & &r...or Assarbly B907E0785F 1 1 inc. ke:Y & circli p 
010 P.uxiliary Shaft E907E0291R 1 ~ 

.L 

Oll Rotor, Oil~ A907E0472F 1 1 R/B A910E2659S 
012 Wo:::d...-.-uff Key I Oil Pr.mp Rotor- A907E600lF ~ 

1 .!. 
013 Ci4Clip, actor to Shaft A907E6101F 1 1 
014 A..~"~.nulus, Oil Pr.wp A907E0473H ~ 1 R/B A910E2659S .J._ 

015 Circlip, Pulley Abut:ment A907E6067H 1 1 ... 
016 Spring, Dist. Drive/Aux. Shaft A907E0192E 1 ~ 

' ..... 
017 Oil Seal, Alnc. Sb..a£t Frcnt A907E6064H , 

1 .J. 

018 Adaptor Union r Oil Filter A907DJ249H ~ , 
.!. ... 

019 Gas..l.;:et, AlDc- Hsg. to Cy li.nd.er Block 0907E0442F 1 1 
020 Setsc:!::e'W, M8 X 25 r Housing to Bleck NJ7~"l039 z 2 2 
021 Bolt, M8 x: 40 1 Housing to Block A075W2039Z 3 3 
022 &:>lt ~ M8 x 60, .Eousing to .!3lock WJ75W2043Z 1 1 ... 
023 9olt, M8 x 90, Alt. ErJ....-':. ./Housing/3lo:::k A075W2048Z 2 Used wit.1. Alternator 

Bracket A910El760K 
Eolt, MS x 100, Alt. Erkt/Housing/Block A075~'2049Z 2 Used with Alternator 

Bracket B9l0Bl760K 
023A &:>lt1 M8 xl15, Alt. Brkt/Housing/Block A075W2047Z 1 
023B Bolt, 5o:::'ket Hmd, M8 X 100 ~ . BrJ...:t/Hsg ./Bl~ A082W7043F ' .... 
024 Eol t, M8 x l 0 0, Alt. Brkt. /Hous ing/Blo:::tc A075W2049Z 1 
024A Bolt 1 M8 x: 105 , A1 t. :Sr kt. /HaJSing/Elcck AD75W2077Z l 
025 Washer, Flat r Al.:IJ{. Hsg. F bt:i.ngs · A075W4020Z 7 6 

0 .S .A. Turbo 
40~15A 
Page 1 



ILLUS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

40.15A 'CMB' H.C.I. 
DESCRIPTION ~RTNUMBER REMARKS 

026 Ma=ting Br3Cket, Alternatcr A910El76aK 1 R/B B910.ill760K 
Mo=ting Bracket, Alternator B910El76aK 1 
Hcr.mting Br3C-\;:et, Alternator C910El760K 1 

027 Spacer, Alt. Brkt. to Hsg. A907El094F 1 1 
028 Bracket, A/C Cunpresscr Rear B912El379K 1 1 
029 Spacer, Canp. Brkt. to Hsg. B912El37&: 1 1 
030 Extension Unicn, Oil Filter B907E0571F 1 1 
033 Sealing Ring, Filter/Adsptor./IIccsing A907E6167F l 2 
03, Adapter, Oil Cooler A907Bl248K 1 1 
035 Union, Oil Cooler Pipes A907E6300F 2 2 
036 Washer, Onion to Adaptor B907E630lF 2 2 
037 Oil Filter A907E6000? 1 

Oil FiltE:r B907E6000F 1 
0'7 Pipe, Oil Drain, Turbo to Surrp B910E0990J 1 P/B C910E0990J 

Pip;, Oil Drain, Tu=bo to Surp C910E0990J 1 1 os• 'O' Ring, Drain Pipe to Suxrp A910E6491F 1 1 
055 Set.s=a;, M6 x 16, Pipe to Sur:p A0751'i1028Z 2 2 
056 ~er, S;u:ing, .Pipe to Surrp AD75W4035Z 2 2 
053 Gasket, Drair. Pipe to furta A910E6375H 1 1 
059 Setscrew, M8 x 20, Pipe to Turbo AD75Wl038Z 2 2 
060 Washer, Spring, Pipe to Tu=OO A075W4036Z 2 2 
061 E!ose Assetuhly, Turbo Oil Feed B910El403? 1 1 
062 Flange 1\daptar, Turbo to Oil Fee:! Hose A910El545F 1 1 
063 Gasket, Flange Adaptor to Turbo A910E6374H 1 1 06, Se~crew, MS x 20, Fla'lge to '1"-n:OO A075Wl038Z 2 2 
065 washer, Spring, Flange to TUrbo AD7SW4036Z 2 2 

' 

V .S .A. TUrbo 
40.15A 
P109e 2 



USA T~BO 
40.17A 

"'~ ,, 
~:.1 

013 - \ 

• 
/' 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

40.17A 

001 

002 
C03 

I 004 
006 
807 
808 

809 
02.0 

o:.1 
02.2 
01..3 
Ol4 
02.7 

018 

DESCR!PT!ON 

Distributor Assy. (:S'.lcas ConstaJt E.o.~) 
Distributor Assy. (Lucas cn:.stant Enii!rgy) 
'O' R.:.nc;, '-listributcr Spigot 
Distributor Cap 
Rotor A..rn 
Screw, Anti--Ta.~, Distributor Cl~/Engine 
Washer, Plott, Distril::utcr Clanp/Engine 
washer, Spring, Distributor Cla.":Q/Engine 
Washer, Anti-~, Cap Fixi:JG 
cap, A_"lti-1'~, Distributor CJ.~p/Engine 
S;>ark Plug, NQC, 3PR I5U 
Ig::itioo Barness, H.?. 
I~ition P~ess, 2.T. 
Bracket, E.';?. Clip to ::nlet l-'A'lifo1C. 
Bracket, E.':'. Clip to C'.a.T. ('o.;er 
Clip, ff.'1'. Ha.-:less, 5 cable 
Clip, E.'::'. aa..--nes.s, 4 cable 
Gr=.et, Coil HoT. !.eaC'. 
Grcrr.::Et, CoE H.T. L€00. 
Igniticn Coil, H.T. 32 C5 
Mou.'lting Plate, Igniticn Coil 
Setscrew, MS x 12, Coil to Plate 
Washer, Shakeproof, Coil to Plate 
Washer, Flat, Coil to Plate 
Fop Rivet, Plate to BoCy 
Se"...sc:rew, 118 X 12 1 Coil to Bcdy 
Washer, Fh;t, Coil to &dy 
Nut, Nyl=, M8, Coil to Bcdy 

PART NUMBER 

i'.910E6614F 
A910ES212J 
... .907i:!:6251F 
B907E632'1E 

I Ml2E6598F 
A910E6652F 
A075W40l3Z 
A075W4035Z 
A910El8:'..0F 
A910E6653F 
;..910E6616F 
B9lOE9031F 
A910E9197? 
A910El904F 
A910El905F 
A9lOE663S? 
A910E6635F 
AD75U6043 
:<036L6004Z 
A08S.V.:619SF 
A089Ul342F 
1.075i'U035Z 
A075W4048Z 
A075W4020Z 
AD76W6099F 
A075Wl035Z 
AD75W4C20Z 
A'l75W3010 

QUANTITY 

'CARS' S:.C.I. 

l 

l 

l 
' 
l 

1 

4 

' • 
1 

2 
2 

l 
l 
2 
2 
2 

' 

l 
1 

1 

l 

l 
' 

' 

l 

1 
l 

1 
1 
l 

REMARKS 

O!:.e C\..t 3/2. 

U.S.A. '!'.u::l:o 
40.17 F. 
Page 1 



ILLUS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

40.17A DESCRIPTtON ~TNUMBER 'C>RB' H.C.I. REMARKS 

022 Ignition Aroplifi~, CAB14) A089M6036F 1 1 
Mounting Plate, AB14 A089Ul342F 1 
?op Rivet, Plate to Bcdy A076W6099F 4 

023 Bolt, M8 x 40, lluplifier Fixing A075W2039D 2 2 
Washer, Flat, 1\uplifier Fixing A075W4020Z 2 2 

025 Washer, Shakeprcof, ~lifier Fixing All75W4048Z 2 2 
030 Engine Spee::l Lbni ter B082M6168F 1 
031 Scr~, Spee::l. Li;niter Fixing All75\'ii5028Z 2 

. 

. 
U.S.A. TurOO 
40.17 A 
?3ge 2 



USA TURBO 
40.19A 

003 

/~ 
' 

~~~ 
. . ' 
' ', I 

009 OM / 

'" 



- - -

ILLUS. 
NO. QUANTTTY 

40.19A DESCRIPTION FruiT NtMBER 'CMB' B.C. I. REMARKS 

001 Alternator & Pulley Assy- 90A A910E6604F l 1 
F;m Kit, Alternator A910E6818 1 1 

002 StOO, Alte:rnator to Aux. Housing B9l0El797F 1 1 
003 Washer, Flat, Alternator StOO A075W4020Z 3 4 
004 Nut, Nylcc, MB, Alternator StOO A075W3010Z 2 2 
005 Steady Bracket, IUternatar Mount C910El847K 1 1 
006 Split Bush, Steaa;y Brkt./Alt. Stu:l B910:::1796F 1 1 
007 Bolt, -"18 x 40, Steady Brlct:../Water Pump A075W2039D ' 1 , 
008 Washe::, Spring, Brkt:,I'Water P1.mp A.075W4019Z 1 1 
009 washer, Flat, Brkt/">ater Purrp 1\07SW4036Z 1 1 
010 Strap, Alternator Adjusting A910El764F 1 

,_ 
strap, Alternator Adjusting A912E2220F 1 Nyl= 

Oll Bolt, HlO X 45, Strap/Brkt./Engine A.075W2053Z 1 1 
012 \'Oasher 1 Spring 1 Strap Fixing A075W4037Z l 1 

washer, Flat, Strap Fixing A075W4024Z 1 
013 ~h, Alternator Strap A912E2222 2 

Clamp Bolt, Alternator Strap A910El819F 1 . R/B A910E2226F 
014 ClJ3mp Bolt, Alternator to Strap A910E2226F 1 1 
015 ~ Plate, Alternator to Stra;:> A912E22.21F 1 
016 Spacer, 5, Cl!mt, Alternator to Strap A907Ell37F 1 1 
017 Washer, Flat, Alternator Fixing 1\075W4020Z 1 1 
018 Nut, Nyloc, M8, Alternator Fixing A075W3010Z 1 1 
024 Bracket & Lo::m Clip Assy. A910E9047J 1 
029 ,_,_-= B907E6179W 1 1 
030 Bolt, HlO x. 75, Starter Firing A075W2059Z 2 2 
031 washer, Flat, Starter Fixing A07SW4024Z 4 4 
032 Nut, Nylo::, HlO, Starter Fixing A.075W30llZ 2 2 

. 
U.S.A. Turbo 
40.19A 



USA 
TURBO 
4021A 



ILLUS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

40.21A DESCRIPTlON mAT NUMBER 'OO<B' S.C. I. REMARKS 

001 Gasket, Exhaust Manifold to Head A910E0004K 4 

""""'· :b:haust Manifold to Head A910E2235F 4 
002 Manifol.a., Exhaust C910El380t< 1 R/B A9l0E2167K 

Mnnifold, I:K.'laust A910E2167K 1 
Manifol.a., J.::.::haust A910E2155K l 

003 Washer, Flat, Manifold to Head A07SW4020Z 12 
Lock Tab, Manifold to Head A082W4090F 12 

004 Nut, M8, Manifold to Eead A0751'1303SZ 12 l2 
Nut, MS, S.,acial A082S60l3F 4 4 Alternative T-=9 Fixings if Insufficient 

Clearance for A075W3035Z 
005 Gasket:;, &_"ifold to Adaptor B910El390P 1 l 
006 Adaptor, i'ilastEqate C910El389F 1 4 X M6/2 X M8 loiastEqate Fixing 

R/B D910El389F 
Adaptor, WastEgate D910El389F 1 4 X M6/2 X Ml0 i'ilastegate Fixing 
Adaptoc, I<Oastegate A9lOE2118F l 

007 Bolt, Adaptor to Manifold A910E6412F 4 4 
008 I.cckplate, Aet.wtor/M•mifold Bolts A910El562F 2 2 
009 Bolt, WastEgate· Pipe to Adapt.ar" A910E6414F 2 
010 Gasket, loiastEqate Pi!?"' to Adaptor A910El391F 1 

Stud, WastEgate Pipe to Adapter A910E2179F 3 
washer, Flat, Wastegate Pipe.to Adaptor A075W4013F 3 
Nut, Aerotight, Mfi, WastEgate Pipe to Adaptor A082W3079F 3 

011 Stud, MS, wastsgate to Adaptor C910E6413K 2 
Stud, MlO, Waster;ate to Ada;ptoc B910Bl826P 2 2 
Reducing Slee<Te, 10/Srrm, Wastegate "' """"'= A910El976F 2 Use to Fit MlO Wastegate with M8 Studs 

012 Washer, Snrn, i'ilastEgate to Adapter A075W4020Z 2 
washer, lOnm, WastEgate to Adaptor fo075W4024F 2 2 

013 Nut, MS, Wastegate to 11C1aptat_- A075W3022Z 2 
Nut, MlO, wastEgate to Adaptor A079W307lF 2 2 

. 

U.S.A. Turbo 40.21A 
Page 1 



llWS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

40.2lA DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 'CMB' H.C.I. REMARKS 

014 Waste;~ate AssEl:l'bly, 2 x M8 stud fixing D9l0E6373F 1 R/B E910E 6373F with rer!ucing slee<Tes 
Wi!stegate Asse:ubly, 2 x MJ.O stud fixing E910E6373F 1 
~tegate Assy, 2 X MlO, Stud FiJr:;ing" A910E9206F 1 
Diaphra<;m., wastegate A910E657J.P 1 1 
Gasket, diaphragc1 A910E6575F 2 2 
Nut, lccking, valve stan A9l0E6746F 2 2 
Sealing Washer, di<!phr<'lg[tl clamping A910E6747F 2 2 

015 Gasket, wa.stegate to adaptor B910E6391F 1 2 x 1'!8 stud fixing 
Gasket, wastegate to adaptoc C910E6391F 1 1 2 X MlO stud fixing 

017 Bllni", wa.stegate to l:x:ast ca:trol pipe A910E6461F 1 1 
018 Copper Washer, ell::cw to wastE9ate A910E6392F 1 1 
019 Lo:::knut, elixw to "'6.Stegate A910E6462F • 1 " 
020 Pipe, b::ost cootral A910El674K 1 

I'ipe, Ecost Coltrol A91CE2160F 1 
Oll El'o::w, turb:> to l:x:ast control pip:. A910E6460F 1 1 
022 Olive, b::ost OJ!Itrol pipi' A910E6463F 2 2 
023 Sleeve Nut, b::ost central pipi' A910E6464.F 2 2 
024 Tllrbcchargec AsSEmbly C910E6372F 1 l 
025 Gasket, turi;o to wastegate ..v:l~cr A910E6376H 1 l 
026 Bolt, turbo to wstegate adaptor A910E6415F 4 4 
027 Lcckplate, turb:> to wastegate ad.aptoc A910El563F 2 2 
028 Stud, turbo to exh1l.U!;lt pipe B910El.650K 4 4 
029 Nut, ex_h.aust pipe to turb:> A075W3072F 4 4 
030 I..o::kpl.ate, exhaust pipi' to tur!::o A910El564F 2 2 
031 Gasket, exhaust pipe to turb:> A910Bl300F 1 ' " 

. 

U.S.A, Tllrbo 40.2lA 
I'age 2 



U.S.A TURBO 
40.23A 

' I 
I 

GROUP 40!5 "' • • I 0 ' ' ' I ' ! ' ' '~ ,,~, 
~ 

~ 

' I 

' ' 

l_~'"'6il / -ry 
I I I 

2ci 21 ~ 



ILLUS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

40 .23A 
DESCRIPTION ~TNUMBER '"""' H.C.I. 

REMARKS 

1 Canpressar, air concl.itianinq A079P6010F 1 1 
6 Spacer, conpressor to rear bracket A907Ell36F 1 1 
7 Bolt, MlO x 40, co:opressar rear fixing A07SW20S2Z 1 1 
8 Washer, ca:~pressor rear fixing A075W4024Z 2 2 
8 Nut, I'J.O, canpressar rear fixing AD7SW301J.Z 1 • • 10 Bracket, a:mpressor front to block A907El233K 1 
ll Bracket, Cmipressoc Frcnt to Bl<Xk A912E2159F 1 
12 Bolt, MlO x 45, Canpressor Erkt. to Blo:::k A075W2053Z 2 
13 !'>asher, Flat, Ccnps::essar Brkt. to Bleck AC75W4024Z 2 
14 Bolt, coupressor to froot bracket A07SW2051Z 3 3 
15 Nut, MlO, ccrn:pressoc to front b!:acket A075W3011Z 3 3 
16 Washer, =npressor to froot bracket A07SW4024Z 3 3 
17 Idler Pulley/Adjuster Bracket 27nm offset* B907E089SJ 1 Dp to engine no 20825 

Idler Pulley/Adjuster Bracket lOm:n offset" A910E9049J 1 1 Engine no 20826 onwards 
*cllit'.ensioo is pulley axis offset 

joining adjuster bracket fixin 
centres 

20 Stud , p.llley bracket/carp bracket,/!o!BH A907Ell97P 1 1 
21 washer, flat, pulley bracket fixing A075W4020Z 1 • • 22 Nut, Nylo:::, MB, pulley bracket fixing A07SW3010Z 1 1 
23 Bolt, MB, idler pl'.lley adjust A07SW2037Z 1 1 
24 Washer, oooic:<ll, adjusting slot A07SW0688Z 1 B/E A079W4019F 

Washer, T'nick, Adjusting Slot A079W4019F • 1 • 
" Washec, flat, idler p.Uley adjust A075W4020Z 1 1 
26 Nut, Nylo:::, MB, idler pulley adjust II07SW3010Z 1 1 

U.S.A. Turbo 40.23A 



USA TURBO 
4Q27A 

"' I 



llLUS. 
NO. 

40.27A 

001 
002 
003 
004 
005 
006 
007 
008 
009 
010 
012 
013 

015 
016 
017 
018 

DESCRIPTION 

Vacu\Zt'. ~ 
Vacuum ?urJ?, Inc. l?ulley Hub 
Carria" Plate, Vacrnn ?uri? 
Setscrew, MS x 25, Pulp to Carrier 
Washer, Spring, P.np to Carris: 
Bracket, ~ to a!=k 
Setscrew, MlO x 30, Carrier to Brk:t. 
Washer, Spring, Carrier to Bl::kt. 
Washer, Flat, Adjusting Slot 
Se~crew, M8 x 25, Bl::kt. to -.ater l'lr.p 
Washer, Spring, Brkt. to Wata: P.r.p 
Hub, 'V' l?ulley 
'V' l?ulley, Vacuum Pump 
'V' Pulley, Vacuum ?!;rrp 
Setscr6<1', M8 x 16, ?uJ.ley to Hub 
Washer, Spring, Pulley to Hllb 
Hose, Air Exhaust 
Clip, Hose to l'IF.p OUtlet 
Clip, liose to Chassis 
Scre.w, Clip to Olassis 
Washer, Clip .to C.1oassis 

PART NUMBER 

A910E9027J 
A910E6613P 
A910Sl870K 
AD75W7024P 
A075W4036Z 
A910El869P 
A075W7031F 
AD75W4037Z 
A912E2007Z 
AD75W7024Z 
A075loJ4036Z 
A910El873P 
A910El874K 
A910E2249F 
A075W1036Z 
AD75W4036Z 
A075J607SV 
AC79M6l32F 
A075W6228E' 
AD75W5016Z 
A075W4000 

1 
l 
1 
3 
3 

2 
2 

2 
2 

1 
1 

' 4 
• 
1 
l 
1 
l 

QUANTITY 

REMARKS 

R/i3 A910E6613F 

R/B A910E2249F 

* 1090r.rn 

U.S.A. Tl.rrOO 
40.27A 



PlATE 
Ref,No. QUANTITY 

40.28A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER '"""'. E.C.l. REMA.RKS 

El:lgi.'le upper C-asket Set A910E0807W 1 
En9ine uwer Gasket set A910E9225W l ·I ,.",.... C=prising: \.C ··:le-n ... ~ Cylinder Eead Gasket B907EOC26Z 1 1 

CMl Co.rer Gasket 11.9llE0001F 2 
r-~ ,. r (3r, Cc7J"er Gasket A912E204C 2 2\:\·i'· 1 ( ·~' :--lnlet Manifold Gasket A907E0204Z 1 '\\ ·'\....-''-'1·, v-

Inlet MID.ifold ~et A912E2009F 1 
Exhaust I'!a.l'lifold Gasket A910E0004Z 4 
Exhaust r~.anifold Gasket A910E2235F 4 
li'atE!':" Pum_::l C-asket A907E0246Z 1 1 
Diffuser/Plenum Gasket A910El474F 1 l 
Camshaft Front Oil Seal B907E6042Z 2 2 
camshaft Barr ea.rer 'O' Ring A907E6027Z 2 2 
Carb. Y~ting 'O' Ring A910E6387F 8 
cam Coler Screw Washer A912E6406F 6 
Gam O;v.rer; ScrEM '0' Ring' A912E6695 6 
cam Housing Oil Feed ' o' Ring A907E6202Z 2 2 
cam Housing Ao::ess Plug 'O' Ring A912E6694 10 

Engine Lcwer Gasket. Set A910E0808W 1 1 
C=prising: 

Front ec..rer Gasket A907E0245Z • 1 • 
wat.!r ?lmQ Gask.et A907E0246Z 1 1 
Oil Gallery Coler Gasket A907E043BZ 1 l 
Amr.iliacy Housing Gasket C907E0442Z 1 l 
Oil Pump Gasket A907E0474Z 1 1 
Rear Seal HOIISing Gas):.et A907E0671Z l 1 
Sc::lva~qe Ma!J.ifold Gasket A910El468F 1 1 Dcy Sw.p Engines cnly 
Crankshaft Front Oil Seal B907E6010Z 1 1 
Crankshaft Rear Oil Seal A907E0631Z 1 1 
Oil Pick-tip Pipe Olive· A907E0606Z 1 l 
'O' Ring, Oil Tank Hose to Pump A910E6526F 1 1 Dcy S~mp Engines Only 
'O' Ring, Turl::o Drain to So.mp A910E649ll' l 1 
Gasket, Turl::o Drain to Turl::o A910E6375F 1 1 

O.S.A. TurOO 40.28A 



USA 
TURBO rCARB1 
4-1.01 A 

~23 

I 
035 

' C30 

'" 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

4l.OlA 

001 
002 

003 
oo• 
005 
006 
007 

"' 015 
016 
017 
018 
019 
020 
021 
022 
023 
0" 
025 
026 
027 
029 
029 
030 
031 
032 
033 
034 
035 
0<6 
047 
049 
050 
051 
052 

DESCRIPTION 

Toothed Be:t, Camshaft T:llnininq 
Tootherl Pulley, e:h.aust cam/~. S!">..a.ft 
Tootl1ed Pulley, Inlet Camshaft 
washer:, Pulley to camshaft 
Washer 1 Spring 1 Pulley to Camsha..-f't 
Bolt, KLO x 35, Pulley to camshaft 
Wash&, Pulley tD Auxiliary Shaft 
Scre'oi", MlO x 30 C/S Pulley to Auxiliary Sha.ft 
Tensia:~er Assy. Tilnin9" Belt 
Eousing, Belt Tensia:~er 
Pistal, 'Nylatra:~' Belt '!'ensia:~er 
Spring Outa-, Belt Tensicner 
Sp:-ing, Inner, Belt Tensicner 
Seat, Tensioner Sprin9" 
Lo:knut, Spdn9" Seat 
Yoke, Frcnt, Belt Tensioner 
Ydce, Rear, Belt Tensia:~er 
Bush, Pivot, Belt Tensioner 
Pin, Pivot, Belt Tensicna-
Spiral Pin, Pivot Pin Retention 
Rubber 'Washa- 1 Yoke Pivot 
Pulley/Bearil".g, Belt Tensioner 
Locking Pin, 4rtrn, Tensiooer Pistcn 
Belt, M6 X 30, Yoke Cl11!1lping 
Nut, llylo;::, M6, Ydce ~ping 
washe:-, Flat, Yoke Clamping 
Belt, M8 X 35, Yoke Centre ~ing 
Nut, M8, Yoke Centre ~ing 
Msher, Flat, Yoke Centre CJ.a!:lping 
washer, Sp:-ing to Pis too 
Bolt, MlO x 70, Tensioner to Bled:. 
Washer, Spring, Tensicner- Fixing 
Washer, Flat, Tensioner Fixing 
'lt>othe::l. Pulley, Crankshaft, cam belt Drive 
Woodruff Key, Crankshaft to Pulley 
Flan9"e, Crank Pulley Rear 

PART NUMBER 

A907E0191Z 
A910E0309F 
H907E0309P 
A907E6026Z 
AD75W4037Z 
A07SW2051Z 
A907E0576Z 
AD75W7018Z 
A907E0913K 
B907Ell43F 
A907El245F 
A907Ell64F 
A907Ell6Si" 
A907El269F 
A907Ell49F 
B907Ell4lF 
B907Eil42F 
B907Eil63F 
A907Ell4~ 
A907E6283F 
A907Ell48!' 
A907E6249F 
A907Ell95F 
A075W2028Z 
A907E6285Z 
A075W40l3Z 
A075W2038W 
A075W3021Z 
A075W4020Z 
A075W4065Z 

-A075W2058Z 
A075W4037Z 
A075W4024Z 
D907E0095Z 
A907E6016Z 
A907E0096Z 

QUANTITY 

. """'' 
l 
2 
l 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

l 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

REMARKS 

Trapezoidal tooth p:-ofile 
104~ l'l:,Q.P, Green nrn:s 
110" M.O.P. Red Dots 

u.s.A. Turto (Cl\RB) 
41.01A 



U.S.A. T~BO fH.C.L) 
4t01B 

1 
" 

' 



ILLUS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

41.0l.B DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER H. C. I. REMARKS 

1 Toothed Belt, Cilmshaft Timing A912E6697F 1 'HID' Tooth Profile 
2 :IOO"..hed Pulley I Inlet C=.!lhaft C91CIE2186F 1 ll0° M.O.P, Red Dots 
3 Tl:xJthed Pulley, Exhz>.ust camshaft B910E2l69F 1 100° M.O.P. Blue Dots 
4 :rt>::>thed Pulley, AUxiliary Shaft A912E2019F 1 Green oots 
5 Washer, Pulley Retention A907E6026Z 3 
6 wasber, Spring, Pulley Retention A075W4037Z 3 
7 Bolt, MlO x 35, Pulley Retenticn A07SW2051Z 3 

13 Stud, MlO, Tension& Fixing B907EOS04l< l 
l5 Ecca:~tric Bub, Belt Tension& A912E2176 1 
16 Pulley/Bearing, Belt Tensioner A907E6249F 1 
18 Nut, Nylcc, fo'..lO, Tensianer Fixing A075113011Z 1 

washer, Plain, Tensiooer Fixing A07SW4024Z 1 
20 Tcotl1ed Pulley, CranXshaft, cam Belt Drive A912E2018F 1 'h"'D' Tcoth Profile 
21 Flange, Toothed Pulley Rear A907E0096Z 1 
22 W~ Key, ToothEd P..llleo; A907E6016Z 1 

. 

U.S.A. Turbo (H.C.I.) 
4l.OlB 



USA TURBO 
41.03A 

j 
~~ I,' ' 

II 
\\ 

"' I 

Fork" PUIII;J Bell 
SPI.Illoy-See 

~.01A 



PlATE 
Ref.No. QUANTITY 

'""" 1986 
4l.03A DESCR!PT10N I PART NUMBER '86 M.Y M.Y.CN REMARKS 

001 Pulley, Cra.'lksha..-"t, 3-Gro:J~~e A910El848F ' Pulley, Crankshaft, 3-Grcove A907Ell93F ' " 002 washer, Cwical, Pulley Retenticn B907Ell06F ' ' 003 Setscrew, l" rnF ::.:: Hfl, Pulley Rffi:mtian AD75Wl020Z ' ' 005 Pulley, Water l'lmp A907E6294F ' ' 006 Setscra~, Pulley to Hub A075Wl036Z 4 4 
007 Washer, Plain, Pulley to Hub A075W4020Z 4 4 
008 Washer, Sp:!:i.ng, ?ulley to H:.;b A075W4036Z 4 4 ow 'V' Belt, Alternator Drive A910E6638F ' 'V' Belt, Alternator Drive A907E6332F 1 
·011 'V' Belt, Water Pu!rp/Va= Puir;;l A907E6332F 1 l 
012 'V' Bl2l.t, a,/c Ccrnpressor (Std. Type) A907E6333F 1 Use with adj. brkt. B907E0898Jl 5~ 

'V' Belt, a/c catq;>resso= (mool.de:l. cogl A910E6656F 1 1 Use with adj. brkt. A910E9049J) 40 .23A 

. 

U.S.A. Turbo 4l.03A 



USA TURBO rCARB1 
41.0SA 

see GROUP 4505 

1 I 

I 
I ' 

GROUP 4505 



ILLUS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

41. 05A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 'OO<B' REMARKS 

002 Guard, Air Pump Belt, Upper B910El740F 1 Raw:weable Sec'"....ion 
008 Guard, Air P\ztlt> Belt, Lower B910El773F l Fixed Se:::tion 
014 Bolt, M8 K 55, Belt Guard to Head A075W2042F l 
015 Washer, Shakepr=:E, Belt Guard to Head A075W4049Z 1 
016 Spacer, Guard to Head A9lOEln6K 1 

. 

U.S.A. TurOO ('CARE') . 41.05A . 



Updated 2nd February 2015



PlATE 
Ref.No. QI..J,Il.,NTfTY 

42.0)A DESCRIPTfON I PART NUMBER 'CAAB' RE/'AARKS 

001 Gasket, Pler.\r-1 Backplate to Carbs A910El886F 2 With Float d=J:>ec Vent Hole 
002 GaSket, Plenum Backplate to Carbs A910El887P 2 
003 PleJlnt Backplate A910El880K ' ~ 
005 Gasket, Plenum CC>o'er A910El475F 1 
006 Plenum Ccwer A910El868l< 1 
008 !IC.aptor, A.>:><; led, E<laporator System A07~E0367Z 1 las fitted 

AdaptOr 1 Ell::c;q 1 Evaporator Syst6Il A910El955P 1 I 
012 !3olt, M8 X 80, ~&to Backplate A075W2045F 8 
013 I'Wlher, Flat, Coller Fixing A075W4020F 8 
OH Bolt, M8 X 55 1 Plenurrv'E.PlatejDiffuser A075W2042Z 2 
015 Washer 1 Flat, PleJl.lni/Diffus.;r A075W4020Z 2 
019 Durtp Valve C910E0928F l 
020 Gasket, Dl.mp Valve to Plenur, A910El499F 1 
022 Bolt, M6 X 55, 0urrp Valve to Plenum A075W2034Z 2 
023 Washer, Flat, D.r.1p Valve to Plemrn A075W4013Z 2 
025 1\0apt.or, Plenum ?ressure Take-off A907E6130Z 1 
027 Diffuser Asseml::!ly (inc. Shut Off Valve Assy.) A910E9029J 1 
028 Hel.i=il L"lsert A910E6510F 2 
033 Gasket, Dif:Eusm- to BaCkplate A910Bl474.F 1 
056 Ease, Turb::l to Diff\$er B910El912P 1 
057 Ease Clip, Turbo/Diffuser Hose A910E6389P 2 
058 HoSe Cliu - ' Intake Trunld..ng to TurOO A075L6044F l 
059 Intake Trunl<.:ing E907El089F 1 
060 Ease Clip, Trunking to AirJ;>::>x A907E6347P 1 
061 CC>o'E:I", Airbax: B082E4ll3J 1 
063 Bcbbin, Eroision Air Bleed 13075B2166Z 1 

"' Air Blee:l, nnission Syst6Il A910El903 1 
065 Elment, Air Filter A907E6182F 1 
066 Seal, Air Filter Elerlent C907E0588F 1 
067 Cl~,!Url::olt ~er to B::dy A082U4939F 3 
068 Screw, M6 X 30, Airl::olt Ca.;er to Bo:ly A0751'i1032Z 3 
069 W<ssber, Spring, Airbox: Cove!" to Bcdy A075W4046Z 3 
070 Trunking, Air So:::qJ to Airbrn: A082E4.081F 1 
071 Bose Clip, Intake T:runking XD3ES6006Z 2 
072 Pl~um, RR Air Scoq> A082B4292:K 1 U.S.A. Turbo (I C'J\RB' ) 

42.011\. 
Page 1 



42.01A 

073 
074 
076 
077 
078 
079 
080 

082 
083 
084 
085 
087 
088 
089 
090 
091 
092 
093 
094 
095 
096 
098 
100 

DESCRIPTlON 

Adaptor, Plencrr, to Tru.'lking 
Pop Rivet, Adaptor to P:.enurr, 
Plenum, IE Air Sco:p 
Adaptor, Plenum to Trunking 
Eose Clip, Ventilaticn Trunking 
T:mrJci .. ::.g, m Air sco:p tD Eng. Bay 
lldsptor, Tr.mkbg to Eng. Bay 
Pep Rivet, Va:~t Trur~'l:.ing Adaptors 
I:U:t, Side wall to E..'1gine Lid 
Setscrew, M5 K 16, I:U:t tD Sidewall 
Washer, Spring, Duct to Sidewall 
W1>6her, Flat, Duct to Sici.eolall 
Stub Pipe, Cold Start Offtake 
:::Ogine Bay Sioo..all, RH 
Bolt, :::Ogine &y Sici.e;ali 
Washer, Shakeprco:f, Engine Bay Sidew:::lll 
Washer, Plat, Engine Bay Sidewall 
Nat, captive, Engine Bay S~l 
Grarroet, Engine Bay Sidewall 
&acket, Block Conne:::tm: 
Sc::::e.>, Bracket ?i.xing 
SCl:"elrl, Sidewall Fixing 
Washer, Flat 
Scr:e.i, Sidewall Front 

PART NUMBER 

B079B4130L 
A075W6094Z 
A079B4129K 
A079B4l3ll< 
AC36S6006Z 
A082E4081F 
A082B4493K 
A075W6094Z 
B082B4495K 
AD75Wl02SZ 
A075W403.5Z 
AD7SW4013Z 
A910El600K 
AOS2B4458K 
A075Wl.003Z 
AD75W4045Z 
A075W4017Z 
AD7SW3034Z 
A910E6655F 
AOS2U4929F 
A07SWS014Z 
AD75W6059:1; 
A075W40l5Z 
AD75W50l3Z 

QUANTlTY 

'CAAB' 

1 

' l 

6 
l 
3 
3 
3 
2 
1 
• 
1 
1 
1 
l 
l 

• 3 
2 
1 

REMARKS 

U.S.A. Turto ( 'CARB') 
42.QlA 
Page 2 



Updated 2nd February 2015



PlATE 
Ref.No. QUANTITY 

42.0lB DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER H.C.I, Rf#ARKS 

3 ?lenuro Backplate A910E9186J l 
spigot, J\wl:, Air Valve Ccnnection A910E210SF ' 5 Gasket, Plenum Cover A910El475F ' 6 Plemm. Cover A910E219BP l 

7 Adaptor, Bo<::lst Gauge Pipe A910E6772F ' B Adaptor, Injector Air Sbra.ld Pipe A910E676SF ' u Bolt, MS 1< 80, ONer to Backplate A075W2045F 8 
13 washer, Plat, COler to Backplate N)75W4020Z. 8 
l4 Bolt, MS x 55, CO<ler/BackPlate/Diffuser A075\<12042Z 2 
l5 'iilaSher 1 Flat, Cco.rer,/Backplate/Di ffuser A0751'l4020Z 2 
l7 ',, Clip, l2rtm, Locll\ to Plenuro, Centre A075Q6016Z 2 
18 'P' Clip, lSmn, I=. to Plenum, Rear A910E6490F ' ~ 
20 Diffuser A910E2052K ' Stud, M6 X 20 1 Diffuser Support Bracket A910E2234F ' 21 Gasket, Diffuser to Backplate A910El474F ' 22 HoSe, Turbo to Diffuser B910El912F ' " 23 Clip, Turl::o/Diffuser Hose A910E6829F ' 25 Inlet Trunking, M.C.U. to Turbo E910E2032F ' 26 Sleeve, Tnmking Pt:otecticn A082E4128K l 
27 Hose Clip, TrU-'lking to Turbo A075L6044F 1 
28 Hose Clip, Trunking to M.C.U. ' 32 Airt= A082::411SJ 1 R/B A08SE4l30 

Airb::»c: A085E4130 1 
33 Setscreo<, M6 X 30, AirOO>l tO Sid~l A07SW1032Z 2 
34 Washa-, Spring, Airba:.:: to Sidewall A075W4035Z 2 
35 \'asher, Flat, Airb:!x to Sidaolall A075W4017Z 2 
40 Bose, Air BoX to M.c.c. A082E4l.26F 1 

" Hcse Clip, Hcse to AirOO>l;'M.c.u. A082E6023F 2 
43 Elmlent, Air Filter A907E6182F 1 
44 Seal, Air Fliter Elarent C907E0588E' 1 
50 Plen=, Rli Air Sc~ A082B4.55 7K l 

u.s.A. Turbo {H.C.l.) 
42.01B 
P<Sgel 



PlATE I QUANTITY Ref.No. 

~.OlB DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER E.C.t. REMARKS 

51 8(].apt.ar, R8 Plencrr. to Hose A082B4568K 1 
Sccew, Adaptoc to Plenu.'Tl AlJ75W503lZ 3 

53 "Trunking, RH Plenum to Airb::ti: A082E4127F 1 
54 Hose Clip, T:runking- to PlenUili/Airl:::ax A036S6006Z 2 
55 Plen'-'!U, i.ll! AirnSco:::pto Ple!1l.lni/A.irb::ti: A082B4599K l 
56 1\daptor, lH Plenum to Hose E079B4130K 2 

Pop Rivet, Adaptor to Plenliii1 A075W6094Z 6 
Washer, P~ Rivet W75W4013Z 6 

57 Trllnking-, lli Flamm to Eng-ine Bay A082E4140 1 """' 58 Trunking-, IH Plenum to ~gine Bey A082E4127F 1 380m 
59 Hose Clip, Tr.mking A036S6006Z 4 
60 Adaptor, 1\ngle:J., rn sidewall, Front N)82B4.568K 1 

Blind Rivet, Adaptor to Sida.all. A075W6095F 4 
61 Air Deflec'"...or, lH Sidewall Frcr1t E082U5074K ' " Bli..'ld Rivet, Defle:::tor to Side .rall AC7S.r6095F 4 
62 Adaptor 1 Straight, lii Sideolall Rear N)82B4.493K 1 

Pop Rivet,Adaptor to Sidesll A075W6094Z 4 

U.S.A. Tud:o (H.C.I.) 
42 .OlB 
Pag-e 2 



USA 
TURBO fCARB.J 
42.02A 

"' I 



lll.US. 
NO. QUANTTTY 

42.02A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 'CARB' REMARKS 

031 Screw, M6 x 10, Actuator Bracket to Diff~mer M751l15088Z 2 
032 Hasher, Flat, Acblator Bracket to Oiffll5er M75W4013Z 2 
034 va= Actuator, Diffll5et Shiit:-Off A911JE9042K 1 
035 Bracket, V2ICUIJD:I Actuator to Diffuser A910El849K 1 
036 <:lper!lting Cam A9l0E9024 1 
037 Kavy Wasbel:, Cfn Pivot A075W4087 1 
039 Spring Clip, Cam Pivot A9lllE6622P 1 
0<0 Post, earn Pivot A910El852P 1 
()4J. ~a:~ , Cam Operating A910El853F 1 
042 Sc:rE!ol', 4BA x 6, RD3. to 'l'rllnnicn A079i'i5072f' 1 

"' Spring, cam Return A910E6648F 1 
0<4 Pin, Return Spring to Diffll5er A910El855P 1 
0<5 Nlrt, 4BI\, 1'runnicn to Cam M79W3057F 1 
046 \lJ3sher, "rrunnioo to earn M79W4.073F 1 
047 Lerer, Flap Shaft A910E9025 1 
049 Spring, Flap Lerer to cant A910El.858F 1 
050 Sc:rBII', 6BA X 19, Lever to Flap Shaft A079W5070F 1 
051 Hasher, Lever to Flap Shaft A079W4.073F 1 
052 Spindle, Shut-Off Flap A910El.86ClF 1 
053 Flap, Diffuser Shut-Off A910El.885F 1 
054 Sebscrew, 4BA x 1,14~, Flap to Spindle A082ifil086F 2 
055 ~ W;osher, Flap Fixing A910El966 1 

. 

U.S.A. Turt:o ('CARE') 
42.02A 



Updated 2nd February 2015



PlATE 
Ref.No. 

42.03A 

001 
002 
003 
004 
005 
006 
007 
008 
010 
011 
012 
015 
017 
018 
019 
020 
02l 
022 

024 
025 
026 
027 
029 
033 
038 
039 
040 
041 
042 
043 
044 
045 
046 
047 

DESCRIPTION 

Carburettor, Rear 
Carbcret±ar 1 E'rult 
Truropet, Carburettor Intake 
Plug, Anti-tamper, C/O Throttle Coupling 
Plug , Anti-tamper, Air Bleed 
LinkaJ;je Assy. Cold Start Intercmna:::t 
Screw, Drilled, Cable to Le<.rer 
Screw, Link to Leler 
Trunnion, Cold Start LE!'Jers 
'liasher, Plain 
W<lsher, Spt:ing 
Mounting Bracket, Deceleration Dashp:r'::. 
Lever, Decelenl.ticn Dashp:rt 
Molmting Bracket, Jack Solenoid 
Lever, Jack Solenoid 
Damper, Deceleration Dashpot 
Nut, 5/16" ONF, Dasbpot Locking 
Setscrew, M6 X 30, Bracket Fixin9 
Washer, Flat, Bl::acket Fixing 
Willshe!:. Shake Prc:of I Brac:ket Fixing 
Nut, M6, Bracket Fixing 
Scra.r, Jack Soloooid Adjust 
Lcd;.ing Clip, Solenoid ScrEW 
Micro-SWitch AssEnlbly 
Solenoid, Throttle JackL'19' 
Setser""", M4 x 6, Solenoid to Bracket 
Wash&, Flat, Solenoid to Et-Beket 
washer, Spring, Solenoid to &adl:et 
Unicn, Carb. to Fuel Pipe 
Hose Clip, Pipao; to Carburettor 
SeaJ.ing Washer, Unicn to carburettar 
Fuel Pipe, PRV to Frant Carburettor 
FIE!! Pipe, l'R'l to Rear Carburettoc 
Pressure Regul.ating Valve (PRV) 
cap, Anti-ta.'Tiper, Fuel Regulating Valve 

PART NUMBER 

B910E6632F 
B910E6633F 
A907E6090H 
A907El227F 
A910E6654F 
A910E09B6J 
A910E6530F 
A9lOE653lF 
A910E6532F 
A910E6533F 
A910E6534F 
A910El881E 
A910El8B2E 
A910El871B 
A910El872E 
A910E6625F 
A075W3040Z 
A075Wl032Z 
A075W40l3Z 
A075W4046Z 
A075W3020Z 
A910E6617F 
A910E6618F 
A91CE9033J 
B910E9030J 
A075Wl087F 
A079W4-073F 
A07SW4088F 
A910E1959F 
A082L6042F 
A910E6651F 
A910El957K 
A910E19513K 
A9lOE66lSF 
A910El956F 

QUANTITY 

'"""' 
1 
1 
4 
6 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 . 
1 
1 
l 
l 
l 
4 
2 
4 
4 
l 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

41Sum of A910E6650V 
lSOmn of A910E6650V 

U.S.A. TurOO ('CARS' l 
42 .03A 
Page 1 



PlATE 
Ref.No. 

42.03A 

048 
049 
050 
061 
062 
067 
on 
077 
078 
079 
080 
082 
085 
086 

DESCRIPTION 

Setscr(Y, 1'16 X 16, Regu.l.ator MCUnting 
washer, Spring, R€qlll.at= MQu_"lting 
Vacuum Solenoid, Fuel Pressur~Ignitian 
Nut, Nylo:::, M6, Solenoid Fixing 
Mounting Bracket, Solenoids to Plerr.m 
Balance Pipe, Carl::w:ettors 
Pipa, Cold Start, Frcnt Carburettcr 
Pipa, Cold Start, Rear ear;:,urettor 
Bolt, Banjo, Pipes to Carl::w:ettor 
'Nasher, &mjo Bolt to Pipes 
Washsr:, Pii;e> to carburet. tor 
S:ose, Diffuser to Cold start Pipes 
'?' Clip, Pipes to Plenw. 
Spring, Throttle Return 

PART NUMBER 

A07SW".c028Z 
A07SW403SZ 
A910E6634F 
M75W3009Z 
A9lOE9037J 
A9l0E9039F 
A9lOE9040P 
A9lOE904lF 
A910El60l 
A079W4081P 
A079W4082F 
A9lOE195lF 
A910E6490F 
A907E6l94F 

QUANTITY 

'<>RB' 

2 
2 
2 

' 1 
1 

1 
4 

' ' 2 
2 

RE/#.RKS 

u.s.A. Turb::l ( 'CMB' l 
42.03A 
Page 2 



USA 
TURBO ltARB'J 
42.04A 

I - --- -

' ' G 1 o' 

""':~~ ,_r: 
-- ------' 

;1?1 ' ' ' . 2 ' 
-- - -

19 



PlATE 
Ref.No. 

42 .04A 

1 
2 
3 

• 5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

11 
12 
13 

" l5 
16 

17 
18 
19 
20 
2l 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

DESCRIPTION 

Throttle Levet" 
Ab.ltnalt, Choke Cable 
Screw, Cable to Ab.lbren t 
oq, CW& 
Gasket, Tcp Corer (Float Charrt>erJ 
Jet Ct:J<7s:, (Cold Start Air Inlet) 
Gasket, Jet Ccner 
Sere.!', Idle CO J!djust 
'0' Ring-, Idle CO ScrE'I<I' 
'O' Ring, Strall, Purn;:l Jet 
'O' Ring, Larqe, P1liip Jet 
'O' RL'l.g, Idle Emulsion Tube 

Nee::l.le Valve, 200 
Gasket, Needle Valve 
?ilt£r, Nee::l.le Valve 
Gasket Kit, Call gaskets & seals for 2 carbsl 
Chalce, 371m 
Aw<ilia_ry Vmturi 
Screw, Auxiliary Va~.turi Retaining 
Float Assallbly, 8.5g 
Accelecatar Purq:> Bcdy, 27 
Main Jet, 165 
Air Corrector Jet, main, 230 
Emulsion Tube, main, 13 
Idle Jet, 52 
Idle Air Tube, 6 X 0. 75 
Pwrp Jet., 3SH 
Filter, Purrp Jet. 
Starter Jet, 80 
Emllsicn 'l'ube, Starter 
Nee::l.le Jet (for P~ Jet Circuit) 
Po;o>e:r Jet, 110 
TrUmpet, Carburettor Tntake 
Nut, Nyloc, i11.6, TI'1lrt¢ Fixing 

PART NUMBER 

A910E6670F 
l\036E6064Z 
A074K6002Z 
A910E6671F 
A910E6689F 
A910E6672F 
A910E6673F 
A910E6674.F 
A910E6675F 
A036E6100Z 
A036E6101Z 
A036E6107Z 
A910E6677F 
A036E6070Z 
A910E6678F 
A910E6679F 
A911E6365H 
A910E6680 
A910E6601F 
A9ll.E6444H 
A910E6681F 
A910E6682F 
A907E6279H 
A910E6683F 
A910E6684F 
A912E6447E 
A910E6685H 
A9l0E6686F 
A9l2E6449H 

QUA.NT!TY 

'"""'' 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
4 

• 4 

' 2 
2 
2 
1 
4 

' • 2 
2 
4 

• 4 
4 

• 4 
4 
2 
2 
4 
4 
4 
B 

REMo\RICS 

U.S.A. TUrbo ( 'CIIRB') 
42.0411. 
Paqel 



PLATE 
Ref.No. OUANT!TY 

42.04.'1. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER '"""' REMARKS· 
. 

35 Air Blea:t SC':a.' Jl..9lOE6nSF 4 
36 'O' Ring, Air Bleed Screw A910E6776F 4 
37 Plug, V=n Tappirlg Orifire A910E6777F 4 
38 Accele>:ator P\%tlp Di.aphram A910E6852 2 

U.S.A. Turbo ('CARE') 
42.04A 
Parge 2 



USA 
TURBO (HCI) 
42.05A 

i 
, I 

See 05 B 



PLATE 
Ref .l'olc> • 

42 .OSA 

1 

2 
3 

• 
7 

' 9 
10 
11 
12 
ll 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

25 
26 
27 
30 
31 

DESCRIPTION 

·Fuel PiP'! Kit, Distributor/Injectors/Cold 
Start/W.U.R. 

Fuel Pipe Kit, Distrib.It.or/Injectors/Cold 
StartjW.U.R. 

Copper Washer, &rm, Injector Pipa/Distribut.or 
Banjo ealt, Jo!8, Injectar Pipe/Distributor 
lldaptor, M8/M12, Ccntrol Pressure Pipe/ 

Dist.ributoc 
Washer, 12mn, PipWAdaptor 
Washer, &ml, Adaptor/Distributor 
Banjo Bolt MJ.O, Ccntrol Pressure Pip"'i!ll.U.R. 
Cc:9Pei-" li'alsher, lClrrm, Pipe/W.U.R. 
Ba."ljO Bolt, MS, W.U.R, Return PiP'! 
C<;Qper Washer, Srrrri, W.U.R. Return Pipe 
Banjo Bolt, H8, Cold Start PiP'! 
C<;Qper washer, &rm, Cold Start Pipe 
Fr€qll61.cy Valve !i- PiP'! Assallbly 
support Clip, Frequency Valve 
Setscra<r1 M6 X 20, Frequency Valve Fixing 
Set~:;crew, 1'16 x: 18, M.C.U. to Hosing 
Washer, Flat, M.C.U. to Eousing 
i:lco.lble Banjo Bolt 
Ccpp& Washer, 12rttn, Double Banjo 
Sanjo Bolt, M8, Fr€qll61.cy Valve Feed 
COfPer Washer, Sr.rn, Banjo 
Ccpper Washer Kit, Fuel Pipe Sealinq 

Fuel Injector, 'Air Stream' 
Clamp Plate, Injector Retaining 
Scra<r, 'Taptite', M5 X 8, ~ Plate Fix: 
Mixture Ccntrol Unit 
Fuel Distrib.Itor 

PART NUMBER 

A910E9l65P 

B910E9165F 

A910E6719 
A910E6723 
A910E6705 

A910E6717 
A910E6719 
A910E6722 
A910E6718 
A910E6723 
A910E6719 
A910E6723 
A910E6719 
A910E9166 
A910E6743 
A075Wl.030Z 
A075Wl029Z 
A075W4013Z 
A910E6703 
A910E6717 
A910E6723 
A910E6719 
A910E6801 

A910E6731 
A910E6733 
A082W5103P 
A9l0E6760F 
A9l0E6761F 

QUANTITY 

H.C.I. 

l 

1 

s 
• l 

1 
1 
l 
2 
2 
4 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 

11 
12 

1 
3 
l 
2 
1 

4 
4 
4 
1 
l 

REMA.RKS 

) Includes Banjo Bolts & Sealing washi!rs. 
)With W.U.R. en llltemator Bracket 
>Includes Banjo Bolts & Sealing li'alsbers. 
>With W.U.R. an Inlet Manifold 

Includes Banjo Bolts & Sealing Washers 

Co:nprises 19 off !ltrm, 2 off lOmn 
13 off 12rrm, 4 off 14!!ln 

CO;ripri.ses itans 31 & 32 

U.S.A. Turbo (E.C.I.l 
42.05A 
Pag-el 



ILWS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

42. OSA DESCRIPTfON I FWlT NUMBER 
H. C. I. 

REMARKS 

" Air Flew Sensor A910E6762F ' " 
33 Sealing Ring, Distributor to A.F.S. l 
34 Base Housing, Jotixture Ccr:trol Unit A910E9179J l 

Gasket, H.C.U. to Housing A912E2021 ' " 
38 Sliltscrao~, M$ x 20, Housing to Chassis AD75Wl03SZ 3 
39 washer, Flat, Housing to Cha.ssis Ali75W4019Z 3 

Washer, SP=ing, ?.Ousing to Cha.ssis A075W4036Z 3 
<5 .1\uxili..ary Air Val.....-e A910E6750F 1 
46 Set.scre.w, M6 x 12, Air Valve Fixing AD75Wl027Z 1 

47 ~sher, Plat, Air Valve Fixing A075W4013 2 
48 washer, Spring, Air Valve Fixing A075W4046 2 

49 Hose,Air Valve/Cold Sta...>t Adaptor A910E2l74F l 
50 HoSe, Air Valvi;/Plenuu Bacl<:plate A910E2145 1 
51 Clip, Air Valve Eoses ADS2106213F ' 55 Cold Start Injector A910E6753F 1 
56 GaSket, Cold Sta...>t Injector A910E2192 3 
57 Bolt, M6 x 40, Cold St.a....rt. Inject= Fi.Jo; A082W7040F 2 

58 l'bsher, Flat, Cold Start Injector Fix A075W4013Z 2 

" Adaptor Bleck, C.S.I./Air Valve Bose A910E9196F 1 
60 Wal:m. Up R£,g'Jlator A910E6732F 1 
61 Eolt, M6 1< 20, W.U.R. Fi.Jo;ing A082W7041F 2 Wit.'"! W.U.R. en Alternator &acket 

Bolt, M6 1< 16, W.U.R Fi.Jo;ing AD75W7017F 2 Wit.'"! W.U.R. on Ir~et ~~ifold 

62 washer, Spring, W.U.R. Fixing A075W4046F 2 

63 l?Bd, Mti-ViOCation, W.U.R. A910E2252F 1 With W.U.R. on Alternator Bcacket 
Vent Tube, Wam Up P.egulator A910E2189F 1 

66 !lose, By-Pass Valve to M.C.u. Housing A910E2132F 1 
Clip, Sna~, By-PaSs Valve Hose A082W6275F 2 

70 FJ.ectranic Control Th"lit A910E6763F 1 

71 Bracket, E.C. U. Mounting B082M460l"F 1 

n Scre.w, E.C.U. Bracklilt to Bulkhead 11075WS031F 3 

73 Colrer, E.c.u. AD82.'!.4602K l 

74 Fastener, E.C.U. """"' l\.075W604l.F 3 

75 Clip, Fuel Pipe, 7-Line A910D5734 2 

Clip, Fuel Pipe, 2-Li.ne A910E6736 2 U.S.A. Tl.lrl::o (H.C.I.) 

Clip, Fuel Pipe, 3-Line A910E6735F 2 42.05A 
Page 2 

33277ag
Sticky Note
A910E6753F, but obsolete from supplier, Porsche did all time buy, their part number 93060610700.



USA TURBO !CARBJ 
42fJ7A 



PlAT< 
Ref.No. QUANT!TY 

42.07A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 'Oli<B' RE.vARKS 

001 Inlet Jo<.anifold C907E0123K 1 
003 Adaptor, Vacuum Take-Off B910El903F 1 
008 Plu:J, Thermal Switch lldaptcr A910El87SF 1 
005 Thernal SWitch (70/60°C) A910E6619F 1 
006 Gasket, Inlet lf"'ll.ifold to nead A907E0204Z 1 
008 Washer , Inlet Manifold to Head A075W4020Z 9 
009 Nut, KS, I.nlet Manifold to Bead A075W3021Z 9 
010 StW, MS, H2nlifold to Garbs. D910El478K 8 
012 Rubber W~her, ca...-t>. to Manifold B036E0470Z 8 
014 Cop washer, Garb. to Manifold C036E0471Z 16 
016 Nut, Carb. to Manifold A075W3010Z 8 
017 Spacer:, Manifold to Garbs. A910El636K ' 018 'O' Ring, Manifol.d/Spacet/Carbs. A910E6387F 8 

. 

U.S.A. Turl:o ('CARB') 
42.07A 



U.SA TURBO ( HLI.) 
42.078 



PlATE 
Ref.Nc. 

42.078 

1 
2 
3 

5 

10 
11 
15 
l6 
17 
25 
26 
30 
31 
33 
34 
40 
<1 

DESCRIPT10N 

Inlet ll'..anifolcl/Throttle Bo::lies Assy. 
Gasket, !!:let !fa"l.ifold to Head 
Bolt, 1'18 x 100, Ma:1ifold to HeaC. 
Stud, MS, Manifold to Head 
Washet, 1~.:1ifold Fixings 
Nut, M8, MM:ifold to 36"1d 
Spigot, Air Rail Hose Adaptors 
Grub Scr.;w, Air Rail Bl.anld..ng 
ThertrlilJ. Switch, 'High T·arperature' 65/50° 
Sealing Wllshet, Therm.l SWitch 
Th=:ro;'I'L'l2 SWitch, Cold Start Injector 
Throttle Position SWitch 
Screw, M5 X 10, T.P.S. to T/Bcdy 
Bolt, M6 X 65, Plenurr/T.Bcdy/.!"-<.'ltlifold 
Wa~;her, Throttle Bo::ly Fixing 
Nut, Nyl=, M6, Throttle Bo'l:y Fb:ing 
Gasket, l?len~hrot.tle Bcdy,/Manifold 
Hooe, ?lenum/Injectar Air Rail 
Clip, Air Rail Hose 

PART NUMBER 

A91CE9221X 
A912E2009F 
A075W2049Z 
A912E2022 
A075W4020Z 
A075W3021Z 
11910E2153 
l'li82W7034F 
11910E6769F 
l'li79M6052F 
11910E6751F 
A910E6752F 
A082W703SF 
A082W7039F 
A075W4013Z 
AD75W3009Z 
A910El887F 
A910E2227F 
A075W6205Z 

QUANTITY 

H. C. I. 

1 
' < 

' 5 
9 
5 
2 
2 
l 
1 
1 
1 
2 
8 

16 
8 
8 
1 
2 

REJ.AA.RKS 

Mass Flowe:l at Factor;y 

U.S.A. Turb::l (H.C.I.) 
42.07B 



4
U
3
.S.A. TURBO ('Ca ..... ') 
.01A m 



PlATE 
Ref. No. 

43.01A 
DESCRIPTION 

QUANTrTY' 

PART NUMBER REMI\RKS 



P!Alt 
Ref. No. 

43.ClA 

023 

023A 

024 
025 

026 
027 
028 
029 
030 
03:'.. 
034 
036 
037 
038 
039 
040 
043 

044 
0<5 
046 
047 
048 
049 
050 
051 
052 

DESCR!PTION 

Spoacec, StraP to Clutch Housing, Hom 
Spacer, Strap to Clutch Housing, 16=. 
Spa=, Strap to Clutch Hou.si!lg, 26.6ltll'. 
-~, Strap to Clutch l:lousing-, 24.6mn 
Bolt, MlO X 100, Strap to Clutc.'1 Housing 
Wl!she:r, F:":.at, Strap to Cl\I'"...ch Housing 
Washei:, Flat, Strap to Clutc.'J Eousiag 
Nut, Nyloc, Ml.O, Strap to Clutch Housing 
Air Filter, Air Pu;rp 
Stra;;o, Air Filter Fixing 
Setscra;, M6 X 25, Air Filter F:u::~ 
Washa:, Flat, Air Filter Fixing 
Nut, Nylcc, M6, Filter Fixing 
Air Rail 
Ncn-Retu..-n Valve, -Air Rail 
Air l.'l.jector 
Olive, Air ?.ail to L"ljectcz 
Nut, Air Rail to Injec'"...or 
Bracket, Air Rail to CN.t D::Ner 
\olash~, Spring, Brkt. to CF. Cover 
Washer, Flat, Brkt. to Cam Cover 
Nut, Nyloc:, M6, Brkt to can D:N!i!r 
SetscrEW, M6 X 16, Air Rail to Brac:.l;:ets 
Washer, Flat, Air Rail to Brackets 
Wash&, Sflt"ing, Air Rail to Ikacke'"..s 
Nut, M6, Ai= Rail to Bmcke'"-S 
Divertor Valve 
Screw, Divertoc Valve Mounting 
Washer, Flat, Valve Mounti.119 
wa6h'i!r, 25 0/0, Valve Mounting 

OUANTfTY 

PART NUMBER REMARKS 

A907Ell86F • 
AD82F076li" 1 Use with Tirr.ing Hole 'Water Shield 
B907Ell86F 1 
A082F0759P 1 Use with T~ng Eole ~ater Shield 
A079W2062F 1 1 
A0751-l4023F ' A075W4024F • 
A075W3011Z 1 ' • 
A907E6258F 1 • 
X0461'!.6151F 1 1 
A075W2027Z 2 2 
A075W40l3Z 2 2 
A07SW3009Z 2 2 
A910El783F 1 1 
B907E6237P 1 1 
A907FJ..Ol9F s 8 
A907E6236? 8 8 
A907E6235F 8 s 
A910F..l716F 2 2 
A075W4035Z 2 2 
A075W40l3Z 2 2 
A075W3020Z 2 " A075Wl028Z ' ' A075W40l3Z 4 4 
A075W4035Z ' 4 
A075W3020Z 4 4 
A910E6611F 1 ' • 
A075WS098F 2 2 
A075W4013Z 2 2 
AIJ7SW4017Z 2 2 

U.S.A, Tlttbo ( 'CAHB') 
43.01A 
Page2 



PlATE 
Ref.No. QL£b,NTITY 

43.01A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER LOCAS 

,,.,_ - REMARKS 

'1983 "' ,;. 

'053 Ha;e, Air, Divertor Valve Inlet A910El944."( 1 1 
05, Hose, Air, Air Rail Inlet A910El94SK l 1 
055 Hose, Divertor Valve Outlet A910El946K 1 1 
056 Hme, Air, Divertar Valve to catalyst Pipe A910El952K 1 1 
057 Ha;e, Air, Catelyst Pipe to Pulse Valve A910El953K 1 1 
058 Hose, Air 1 Air Filter & Pwp 0..1Uet A910El947K 2 2 
059 Elbcw, 90° A910El982F 1 1 
062 Hose, Air, Elb:::w A91CIE1983K 1 1 
063 Hose, Air, Purrp Inlet A907Ell51F l 1 
06< Adaptor, Filta to Hose B910El782F 1 1 
065 Hose Clip, Air Hoses B907E608SF 17 17 
066 Pipe, Divertoc Valve to catalyst A910El948F 1 1 
007 G!Utrrt:tel, Pipe Through Wheel.arch A075P602l.F l 1 
068 'P' Clip, Pipe Fixing A082U6090F 1 1 
069 Scre.r, 'P' cl"ip A075W5028Z 1 1 
070 Spire Nut, 'P' Oip A07SW6013Z 1 1 
071 Con.'lectm", Straight, Air Hose A910E6647P 1 1 
073 Co:mector, 90° Air Hose A910E6669P 1 1 Replaces Straight Cc:!'.nector 
074 Nan-Re""...urn Valve, (Pulse), cate.J.yst B907E6237F l 1 
076 VE:Dturi Tube A910E904SF 1 1 
079 Grcamet:, Vroturi Tube/Sidewall A910E6655P 1 1 
080 Pulley, Eldlaust Cam, R~ A907E6290F 1 1 H/B A910E:2253F 

Pulley, Eldlaust Cam, Rear A910E2253F 1 1 
081 washer, Spring, Pulley Fixing AD751<i4036Z • ' 082 Setscre.r, M8 X 12, Pulley Fixi.rq A075Wl035Z ' • Strap, Hose Securing A075W6038Z l ' ' 

U.S.A. Turb:l ('CARE') 
43.0111. 
P3ge 3 



USA 
TURBO [[ARB') 
43.03A 

AI. 

JmA.cU. 

'I 



PLATE 
Ref.No. 

43.03A DESCRIPTION 

1 :sose, Va=, Black 
2 'T'-Piece, Divertor Valve 
3 aose, Va=, Black., 3/16" 
4 Straight Connector 
5 Eose, Vacuum, Black 

Clip, Bcse to Ra Wall 

' 'T'-Piece, Ignition Sol610id 

7 aose, v=, Blac< 
B Hcse, Vacuum, Elad< 

' 'T'-Piece, Air Blea:i 

10 Eose, Vacuum, Black 
11 Hose, Vacucrn, Black 

Tie Wrap, Eose to Fuel Pip; 
12 HeBe, Vacuur.~, Black/ROO 
13 Hose, vll.C\Illi'I, Black/Blue 
14 Ecse, '11>CU1ZD., Black/Blue 
15 4-Way Co:mectoc 
16 Hose, Vacuum, Black/Blue 
17 Hose, Vacuum, Blad;/Blw 
18 Pipe Assemhl.y, vacuum Cine. Ccrmectors) 
19 Eose, Vacuum, Black/Cll:ange 

QUANTITY 

PART NUMBER 'CA><B' 

A910El914 l 
A075P6081F 1 
A910El913 1 
A075P6080F 1 
A910El915 1 

A075W6227F • " A075P6081F 1 

A910El917 1 
A910El916 1 

A075P6081F 1 

A910El918 1 
A910El919 1 
A075W6038Z 1 
A910El962K • " A910El923 1 
A910El924 1 
A910E6645 1 
A910El925 • " A910El926 1 
B910E9048J 1 
A910El928 1 

RE.vARKS 

Dive:rtar Valve to 'T'-Pioce 
D.V./lgnitian Solenoid,Nacuum Ta.l.;;e-Qff 
D.V. 'T'-Piece to VaCUilffi Take-Off 
3/16" Ense to Vacuum Take-Off 'T'-Piece 
D.V. 'T'-Piece to lgnitian Solenoid 

'T'-Piece 

Igniticn Solenoid/Supply/Air Bleed 
'T'-Piece 

Ignition Solenoid to 'T'-Piece 
Ignitian Solenoid 'T'-Piece to Air Bleed 

'T'-Pioce 
Air Bcu,/lgniticn Solenoid 'T'-Piece/Flap 

Valve 
Air BleOO. to 'T'-Piece 
Air Bleed 'T'-Piece to i"lap Valve 

Fuel Pressure Solenoid to Intake Manifold 
Fuel Pressure Valve to Solenoid 
Fuel Pressure Solenoid to 4~ 

Plenum Back;plate to 4-l'ill.y 
Distrib.ltor to 4-l'ill.y 
Distrib.:ito:r to Ignitian SOlenoid 
Trottle ~e Drilling to Ignition 

u.s.A. TUrto C'CAAB'l 
43.03A 

Solenoid 



U.S.A. TURBO (HCIJ 
43.05A ... 



PLATE 
Ref.No. 

43.05A DESCRIPTION 

l Vacuum Aci:JJ.e.tor 
2 Holl..'lting Bracket, Ve~CU.um Actuator 
3 Stop Bracket, Vacuum Actuator 
4 Stop l'iasher, Vacucrn Actuator Rod. 
5 cam Lever, Throttle Jacking 
6 ?ivot Spindle, cam Lever 
7 Retaining Ring, cam~ to Pivot: 
B Cl<mp, Pivo'"...ing, Red tc Car.ll.e<>'er 
9 Retaining Ring, Cla~:tp to l.e<>'er 

10 Grub Screw, M5 :.~: 8, ?.crl to c~ 
15 Themal Ig>1iticn Valve 
17 Ignition Solenoid 

Setscrw-, Ig>1ition Solenoid F~ing 
Washer, Ignition Solenoid Fixing 
Hut, Hylcc, Ignition Solenoid Fixing 

21 Dverboost SWitch 
Screw, O<rerboost Switch F~ing 
Spire Nut, Ollei-boost SWitch Fixing 

25 Fuel By-Pass Valve 
26 Gramet, Shut-Off Valve to Airbax 
29 Vacuum Pipe, Throttle Jack to 'T' 
30 ':P'-cl.ip, Vacuum Pipe tc Injector Clam;rs 
n 'T' Piece, V~ Pipe 
32 vacuum Pipe, 'T'-Piece to T.I.V. 
33 v=Pipe, 'T'-Piece to Ignition Solenoid 
34 Vacuum Pipe, T.I.V. to Tt>.rottle Edge (4) 

35 Vacuum Pipe, T,I.V. to Dist. Advance Capsule 
36 Vacuum Pipe, Ignition Salenoid to By-Pass 'T' 

QUANTITY 

PART NUMBER H.C.I. 

A910E6793F l 
A910E2157P l 
A910E2165F l 
A07SI<i4001Z l 
A910E9205F l 
A910E2162F l 
A9l0E6798F l 
A910E2163F l 
A910E6791F l 
A082W7034F l 
A910E6792F l 
A910E6764F l 
A075W5090F 2 
A07SW4016Z 2 
A075W3009Z 2 
A082M4610K 1 
A075W501ZF 2 
A07SI<i6013F 2 
A910E6757F l 
A082E6021F l 
A9lOE2199F l 
A07SW6227Z 2 
A082J6089F 1 
A910E2200F ' • 
A910E220l.F l 
A910E2202F l 
A910E2203F l 
A910E2204F l 

RENARKS 

370rtn. af A910E6640 Black/Red 

10~ of A910E6783 Bl~ 
42G.'Ml of A910E6783 Bl..ad:/Red 
lSOmm of A910E67~ Black/White 
28Cllwl of A910E6786 Black. 
25Cllwl of A910E6786 Black. 

U.S.A. Turb:> (H.C.l.) 
43.05A 
Page 1 



PLATE -
Ref.No. 

43 .OSA 

37 
38 
39 
40 
"-
42 

" 44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
52 
53 
54 

56 
57 
58 
59 

DfSCR!PT!ON 

'T'-Pie:::e, Vacuum Pip! 
'J'ac:.J!Zn Pipe, 'T'-Piece to By-Pass Valve 
Vacuum Pipe, 'T'-Piec:e to No. 3 lnlet Port 
Vacuum Pipe, 'T'-Piece to Oist. Retard capsule 
'T'-Pieoe, Vacuum Pipe 
Vacuum Pipe, 'T'-Piec:e to Ignitic:n Solenoid 
Grcr.roet, Vacuum Pip;. to Coil Box: 
Adaptor, Vacu~r.~. Pipe to Manifold 
VaC"= Pipe, Manifold to CJo:Terb:Jast SWitch 
V=uum Pipe, 'T'-Piece to 'Y'-Piec:e 
Gro;rmJet, VaCUllrll Pi~RH Wal.l 
'Y'-Piece, Vacm:un Pipe 
Cor.nector, Straight, Tube to 'Y'-Piere 
v= Tube, 'Y'-Piece to 'T'-Piece 
'?' Clip, Tube to Airb::lx 
Rivet, 'P' Clip to Airb:lx: 
Gr<r.~Uet, Tul;e/RF. Wall 
COnnector Ho!;e, Tube/'T'-Piece 
'T'-Piece, Vacuum Purtp T!!ke-Off 
Elbcw, 'Y' to Heater Pipe 

QUANTlTY 

PART NUMBER H.C.I. 

AOS2J6089F l 
A910E2205P l 
A910E2206F ' " A910E2207F l 
A082J60S9? 1 
A910E220SF ' " X036B6010Z 4 
A910E6789F 1 
A910E2229F l 
A910E2203K l 
X036B6150 l 
A082J6090 ' " A075P60SO l 
l3082J4162K l 
A075W6227 1 
A085W6259F l 
X036B6150 ·l 
M82J4164K l 
A082L6048E" 1 
AD75P6069P l 

REMA.RKS 

~ of A910E6786 Black 
SS~m~ of A910E6785 Black/Blue 
185nm of A910E6785 Black/Blue 

520:nn of A910E6785 Black/Blue 

485~m~ of A910E6784 Bl~ite 
280mm of A910E6642 BlaCk 

1350nn of AD82J6095 

U.S.A. Turbo (H.C.I.l 
43.05A 
Page 2 



USA 
TUROO 
l,.4.01A 



PIAl< 
Ref.No. QUANTITY 

44.01A DESCRlPT!ON I PART NUMBER '"""'' R,C.I. REWARKS 

002 Fill~ Cap Asserilly B076L0167? 2 2 
006 Clamp Ring, Filler Neck A079L4034F 2 2 
007 Gasket, Cla-'fl? Ring to Bo:1y A079L4035F 2 2 
008 Screo<, Clar.lp Ring Fixing A075WS014F 8 8 
009 Fuel Filler Neck, IB C082L4047F 1 

fuel Filler Ne::k, LE EC82L4l09F ' " 010 fuel Fille Neck, Rli C082UQ48F 1 
Fuel Filler Neck, RE! 0082L4llOF 1 

025 Hose, Filler Ne::k to Tank A082!All2P 2 
Hose, Filler Neck to i6nk A082L413J.F 2 

026 Hose Clip, Filler Eose A075L6044F 4 8 
027 Pipe, Fill& V<:nt A082L407ll' 2 

?ipe, Filler V<nt A082L4lllF 2 
028 Hc:se Clip, Filler Vent Hase A079K601BP 4 

Hose Clip, Filler Ve1t Hose AJl7SM6145F 8 
029 F'.:tel Ta.'lk, LE (ReqJ.ires Banjo Offtake) C082L4045F 1 F/B 0082L4045F 

Fuel T<mk, LH (L'lta¥al Fu<cl. Pipe Spigot) 0082L404SF l 
Fuel Tar.k,. LE C082L4105F 1 

030 Fuel Tank, RH (Requires Banjo Offtake) C082L4046P 1 R,/B 0082L4046F 
FUel Tank, BH (ln'te3ral Fuel Pipe Spigot) 0082L4046F 1 
Fuel Ta!'.k, RH C082L4104F 1 

031 Gramet, CrasSOirer Hnse/Eo:l.y A082L4064F 2 2 
032 Ring, Grarmet Fi.Jti.ng A082L4065K 2 2 

Scr'eW 1 Ring Fixing AlJ75WS034Z 8 ) R/B items 033 & 034 
Spire Nut, Ring Fi.Jting AJl75W6016Z ' ) 

033 s=ew, Ring Pi.Jting A075WS016Z ' 8 
034 Wsshe:, Ring Fi.Jting A075W4000Z 8 8 
035 Pcem, Tank Clamping A082L4063F 2 

Pcem, T<mk Cl=lpin:J A082L4120F 2 
036 Fcem, Tank Seating A079L4032K 2 

Fcsm, Tank Seating A082L4ll9K 2 
042 Setscrew, MS x 25, Tank to llcdy A075Wl.039Z 2 2 
044 washer, Plat, Tank to B@ A075W4020Z 2 2 U.S.A. Turbo 
045 Washer, Spring, Tank to B(dy AD75lti4036Z 2 2 44.01A 

Page 1 



PlATE 
Ref.No. QUANTITY 

44.0lA DESCRlPTION PART NUMBER 'CM<B' H.C.I. RENARKS 

047 Pipe, Crossover, Fuel Tank Interconnectiw B082L4061F l l 048 Hose Clip, Crossover Pipe ~es A07SM614SF 4 4 
0<9 Hose, Tank to Crasswer :? ipe B082L4062F 2 2 050 G:!:ali.et, C!"assova- Pipe/Chassis All46K6001F 2 2 
051 Sender Unit, Fuel Gauge A082L6032P 1 1 Including Gasket 

Gasket, Smder Unit M26L6000F 1 1 
052 Screw, 10 ONF x 1", Sender FixinS" All75Wl002F 6 ) 
053 washer, Spring, Sender Fixing A0751<i4030F 6 )P/B All82W7044F 
054 !'>asher, Flat, Sender Fixing A075W40llF 6 ) 

~crew, 10 UNF x 1", S<:nder Fixing A082W7044F 6 6 
055 Washer, Fibre, Sender Fixing A075W4058F 6 6 
056 lloa....-ct, Fuel T<mk Tcp, LH A082U4913F l 

Bcerd, FJ.el T..nk Tq>, Ul C082U5000F ' • 057 Boa....-ct, Fuel Tar>.k Top, RH 1\£182U4914F 1 
Board, Fuel T<mk Top, BH CQ82U4999F l 

058 Bracket, Tank .Board to l3ul.J.:head A082U4675K 2 2 
060 B:r:ack.et, Tank Bcerd to l>lhrelllrdl A082TJ4676l< 2 2 
062 Studpl.ate, Bracket to Bulkhead 1\£182U4677K 2 2 
064 !'>asher Plate, Bul.J.:head Brado:.et/Board A082TJ4678K 2 2 
065 Washer Plate, lolheelarch B:r:acket,ll3o::=d A082U4679K 2 2 
066 washer Plate, Wheelarch B:r:acket;'Eoard AOf!2TJ4680K 2 2 
068 SetsCJ:eoo, M8 X 20, Wheel.arch Bracket Fix A075Wl038Z 8 8 
069 Nut, Nylo::::, MB, Bu.J.kheed Bracket Fix A075W3010Z 8 8 

U.S.A. Turl:o 
44.01A 
Page 2 



USA 
T!JlBOfCARB'l 
44.03A 

033 

I 
I 

0 



PLAIT 
Ref.No. 

«.03A DESCRIPTlON 

Banjo, 121m>, IF._ Tank Fuel Feed 
Copper washe::, Ba.'l.jo 
Crush 'iolasher:, t" Banjo 
Bolt, Ba!'ljO 

001 Pi~, Dunlcp, IE Tank to !'Imp 
003 Clip 1 Fui>J. Pipe to Tank & Pimp 
005 Gracmet, Pip:'- Throogh Bcrly 
006 >Ue.l-007 Claup, Fuel ~ Mol.l.'l.ting 
007A Insulator Strip, CLF.ip to Puap 
008 Bolt, M5 ;,: 40, P1lr'i> C~in;J 
009 Washer, Plain, Purnp Clamping 
010 Nut, Ny"J..cc, M5, Prn~p Cl.Mping 
Oll Setscrew, M6 x 20, Cl.ar.lp to Chassis 
012 W"Sher, Flat, Clanp to Chassill 
013 Pipe, Purr~;> to Filter 
015 Clip, Pipe to Purn;::> & Filte: 
016 Filter, Fuel 
017 C:te:rrp, Fuel Filter:-
017A Insulator Strip, Cla.'Ip to Filtec 
018 Bolt, M6 X 60, Filter Cl.arrlping 
019 Washer, Flat, Filter~ 
020 Nut, Nylo::, M.6, Filter Cl.artp 
021 Sb.Dplate, Filter Cl=lp to Bcdy 
025 Pipe Filter to 3undy 
026 Clip, P~oe Filter & Bundy 
027 Bllndy Pip:'-1 Fuel Feed 
030 'P' Clip Bundy Fixing 

Nut, Nylcc, M8, Clip Fixin;J 
Clip, Sundy Pipe to ~tee Pipe Bracket 

I PART NUW!BER 

A082L4103F-
A079L6006F 
A075L6022F 
A079L6005F 
A082L4098K 
A082L6042F 
A075L6025F 
A!J82L60HF 
A082L4067? 
A075L01122 
A079W2033F 
A075W4011F 
A07SW3008Z 
A075Wl.030Z 
A075W40l3Z 
A082L4099K 
A082L6042F 
A08ZL6016F 
A082L4066F 
A079K4057F 
A082W2078F 
A075W40l3Z 
A075W3009Z 
A082IA068I\ 
A0821AlOOK 
A082L6042F 
A082L4093F 
A075Q60l3.E' 
A075"'3010Z 
A075W6237F 

QUANTITY 

'CMB' 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
' " 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
' " 
1 
1 
1 
4 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

RE"""'RKS 

I 
)If Fittro. 
I 
I 
cut Fran A082L6039V (401krnl 

cut Fran A082L6036V (300rrml 

cut FrO!'. A082L6036V (35cm:nl 

U.S.A. Turb:l 
44.03A 
Paqel 

('CARll') 



PlATf 
Ref.No. QUANTITY 

44.03A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 'cru<B' REI\PARKS 

033 PiP"', Dunlop, Bundy to P,R,V. AOS2L4101K 1 CUt Prcn A082L6036V (50Cl!rn) 
034 Clip, Pipe to Bundy & P.R.V. A082L6042F 2 For Dunlop Pipe 

Tie Wrap, F>Jel Pipe to Breather A075W6038Z 1 
036 Pipe, Dunlop P.R.V, to !1H Tank A082L4l02K 1 Cut ?ror. A910E6650V (145Qr.m) 
037 Clip, Pipe to P.R.V. & Tank AOS2L6042F 2 Far D'.mlop Pipe 
038 Tie Wrap, Return Hose to Chassis li075W6038Z 1 
039 'P' Clip, Return Hose to BOO;y A075W6002Z 2 
040 Sere.~", sft, 'P' Clip Fixing A075WS016Z 2 
041 GramS:., Return Ho6~Bo:ly A075L6025F 1 

B<mjo, RB Tank A082L4072F 1 ) 
Copper Washer, Ba.'ljo A079L6006F 1 )I£ Fitte:l 
Crush Washer, i" Bl!njo A075L60l2F 1 ) 
Bolt, Bar:jo A079L600SP 1 ) 

U.S.A, Turbo ('CliRB') 
44.03A 
Page2 



USA T~O (HC!l 
44.033 



PlATE . 
Ref .No. QUANTITY 

44.03B DESCRIPT!ON PART NUMBER a.c.r. RE.YARKS 

1 Pip;., PJi Tar>.k to Purtp A082L4118K ' ~ 2 Clip, Pip;. to Tank & l?\nl;:> A082L6042F 2 3 Grcmnet_, Pipe TP.rough :ao:iy A075L6025F 1 5 Fuel ~. Pr:irmry A910E6725F 1 7 Cl.arrp Bracket, fuel PL7rp to Chassis B08.2IA106F 1 
L'"!sulator Strip, Plzlp to Bracket A082L6l52V l90rrm 
Claltp Bolt, M6 X 35, Bl:ac."l;;et to Plx'iJ A07Sioi2029Z 1 
Nut, Nylo:::, M6, &ecket to Pu!tp AD75W3009Z 1 
~<lasher, Flat, Brad:.et. to Pump A07SW4013Z 2 12 Jo<.ounting Bobbi;:1. Flexible l050S0156Z 2 13 Nut, Nylcc, 5/16" rnF, Bobbin Fixing A075W3002Z 4 14 l'iash&, ?lat, Bcbbin to Bracket & Chassis AD75W4002Z 4 

17 Fuel Pipe Assy, ?;>:-llrary P\mp to Secondary Pump A082I.J.l25F 1 18 i<iashe:", l2tmt, Pri.-mry Pump Outlet A910E6717F 2 19 Cap Nut, ?rllnary PUitp Outlet Ccnnecticn A9lOE6707F ' ~ 21 Ba.'ljO Elolt, Ml4, Se:::crldary ~ Inlet A910E6721F l 22 Wash&, 14rrr:t, Se:::on<hry Pump L"'llet A910E6720F 2 23 --, s- A910£6753F 1 24 Nut, Nylo:::, M4, Fuel P'.mq;:> Terrni<lals AC75W:l01f9F. 
. 

2 
Nut, Nyloc, 1'!5, Fuel Punp Terminals A075W3008Z 2 

25 Washer, Fuel l'1Z!lp Tenrtinals A075W4011Z 4 26 Cl&mp Bracket, Fuel P\Ir;p to Bcdy B082L4106F 1 
Insulatoc Strip, Puql to Eracket A082L6152V 190'" 28 C~ BoJ. t 1 M6 X 3.5 1 Bracket to Purtp AD75loi2029Z ' • 29 Nut, Nylo:;:, M6, Bracket to Pu!tp A075W300S!Z 1 
Washer, Flat, Brac.l::et to l?\nl;:> A075W4013Z 2 

31 Mounting Bobbin, Flexible X050S0156Z 2 
Nut, Nyl=, 5/16" WF, Bobbir: Fixing A075W3002Z 2 
Washer 1 ?1/lt, Bobbin to Bracket A075W4002Z 2 

35 Tawing Plate, Bracket to Bo:ly A082L4121F l 
PC{' Rivet, Tawing- Plate to Bo::1y A075W6094 1 

37 Fuel Pip;_ Assy. s~ Pl.7rp to AcCilmUlator A082IAl24F 1 
38 Ban~o Bolt, MJ.2, Secondar~ ?\F,Jp to OJ.tlet ~I~%~~~ ~ ~4~CI~ Turb:> 

(H.C.I.) 39 Was er, 12rrm, seccnda...-y _ OUtlet 
Page l 



PlATE 
Ref,No. 

44.038 

45 
46 

5' 
52 
53 
54 
55 
55 
57 

62 
63 
65 
66 
67 
70 
71 
72 

DESCRIPTION 

Fuel Aco.lrnulator 
Clamp Eracket 
Insulatoc Strip, AcC"'ll:Ulat= to Bracket 
Bolt, M6 X 40, Cl<llll? Bracket to AcC\J!I',Ulat= 
Nut, Nyla:::, M6, Bracket to A=.Irnulator 
Washer, Flat, Braclo::2t to At:curr,ulat= 
Nut, Nyla::, M8, 3racket to Chassis 
Washer, Flat, Br-acket to Chassis 
Fuel Pipe Assenbly, Acco~at= to Filter 
Banjo Bolt, Fuel Filter Inlet 
Washer,~~el Filter Inlet 
Fud Filter 
Clamp Eracket, Filte:c- to Chassis 
Insulator Strip, Filter to Eracket 
Bolt, Clamp &-acket to Filte:c-
Nut, Nylcc, M6, B~cket to Filter 
Washer, Flat, Eracket to Clan{l Bolt 
Nut, Nyl=, M8, Filter Cla.'llp to Chassis 
Washer, Flat, Filt& Clan{l to C.'":assis 
Fuel Pipe Assarbly, Filter to Fuel Distributor 
Banjo Bolt, Fuel Filt= OJ.tiet 
Washer, Fuel Filter 0.1t1et 
Fuel Pipe Assetlbly, Return to PJI Tank 
Banjo Bolt, Pipe to Ta.'lk 
Washer, Fuel 'I'ar'.k Con.'l.ectian 
Gccmnet, Fud Return Pipe 
Fuel Pipe Kit 

PART NUMBER 

A910B6727F 
A082IA108F 
A082L6152V' 
A075W2030Z 
A075W3009Z 
A075W4013Z 
A0751'l3010Z 
A075W4020Z 
B910E9163F 

A910E6726P 
A082L4107E' 
A082L6152V 
A075W2032Z 
A075W3009Z 
A075W40l3Z 
A075W3010Z 
A075W4020Z 

A910E9l76F 

XlJ50B6158 
3910E9167F 

QUANTrTY 

H.C.I. 

1 
1 

2J.O<mn 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
' • 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
l 

2 
1 
l 
2 
1 
1 

RE.vARKS 

Ir:clu::l.es following pip;s: py.p to p.mp, 
fUrllP to ac=lator, acet:n~ulator to 
filter, filter to M:.C.U., M:.C.U. to tank 
and banjo bolts. 

U.S.A. Turbo (H.C.I.) 
44.03E 
Page 2 



U.S.A. TURBO ( 'Carb' l 
44.05A 



PIA TE 
Ref.No. 

44.05A 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
s 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
24 
25 
26 

" 30 
31 

DESCRlPTtON 

CharcosJ. Canist8:, Evaporative Loss 
Strap, canister to Baiy 
Washer, Strap Fixing 
Nut, Nyloc, 1'..5, Strap Fixing 
Ease, Cl'.arc:oal canist& Breather 
Hose Clip, Breather Bose 
Tie "-""P• Breatb=r lbse 
catch Tank, Evap:rr-at:ive Loss 
Bracket, Catch Tank Fixirq 
Screw, s/t, Bracket & Tank; Fixing 
Roll-Qver Valve 
Setscrew, M6 x 25, Valve to Bcdy 
Washe:::, Valve to Bcdy 
Nut, Nyloc, M6, Valve to Bcdy 
Hose, Evep:xative Loss, u;: Filler Neck/T-Piece 
Ease, Evaporative r.::.ss, RH Fill<":" NeckjT-J?iece 
'T'-Piece, Filler Necks/Catch Tanlt 
Ease, Evaporative Loss, 'T'-Piece/catch Tank 
Base, Evap:~rative Loss, Catch Tank/R.o. Valve 
F.cse, Elnlporative Loss, R.o Valve/canister 
Hose, Ple:um to Va:~t Valve 
F.cse Clip, Evaporative loss Hose 
Gr~, Hose/Bcdy 
Hose, Vent Valve to canister 
Plenun Va:~t Valve 
Eose, caniste:!:: to V€!lturi Tuhe 

PART NUMBER 

A082L6035F 
AOS2L4090F 
A075W4009Z 
AD75W300SZ 
A907Ell5H' 
B907E608SZ 
A075W6045Z 
C079L40l3F 
A082L4095E 
A075WS014F 
A075L6036F 
A07SW5089Z 
A075W4013Z 
A075W3009Z 
A910El93JK 
A910El93SK 
A075L6042F 
A9l0El936K 
A910El936K 
A910El93SK 
A910El972K 
A082L6042F 
A082L6040F 
A910El973K 
A082M4259J 
A910El964K 

QUANTITY 

'"""' 
. 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
2 

' 2 
l 
1 

1 
l 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

REIW\RKS 

2m of A036LOOS5V 
200rrtr. of A036:::.0085V 

60~. of AD36L0085V 
600ro:n of A036LOOS5V 
450mr, of AD36L0085V 

u.s.A. TurOO <'CARE' l 
44.05A 



l " 

U.S.A TURBO (Hf.l) 
44.058 

l 
I 

" i 

\---·30 



lLLUS. 
NO. 

44.058 

2 
3 

' 5 
6 
9 

11 
12 
13 

l5 
l6 
n 

2C 

22 
23 
25 

30 
31 
32 
33 

DESCRtPTtON 

Cha=oal Canister 
Clamp Brac.l;:et, Ce.'lister Fixing 
N"..:t, l/4 UNC, Canist.er to C1.ar.p 
washer, S/Proof, Ca.'lister to CI.am;::: 
SerE"'•, C2..a."71pS to Tad: i.lo<'.rd 
Foa:n Pad, Canister Seating 
Hose, ca.-,:..ster C to ''!·'-Piece 
Rest.ricto:c:, Canister c Hose 
'T'-Piece 
Hose, 'T'-l?iece to Idle Up Valve 
Idle Jp Valve 
Snapper Clip, Hcses to Valve 
Hose, Idle lJp Valve to 'T'-Piece 
'Y'-Piece 
Bose, 'Y'-Piece to Inlet 1-'..anifold 
Hose Clip, Hose to Y,a:""lifold 
'P' Cl:..p, Hose to Engine L:..d S1.:~ 
Pop Rivet, 'P' Clip Fixing 
Grar.met, Hose Through Engine Bay 
Hose, Cs.'"lister P to N.R.V. 
Restr:..cter, Canis tar: P Hose 
Non Return Valve. 
Hose, N.R.V. to 'Y'-Piece 
!lose, 'T'-Piece bD M.C.O. 
Snapper Clip, Hose to M.C.U. 
Gra:rtret, Hose Through Engine Bay Wall 
Hose, ca'"lister PT to Ccnn=tcr 
CCnnector &m. - 6um 
Hose, Connector to Roll OV'er Valve 
Roll-~ Valve 
Setscrew, M6 x 25, Valve to B<:d;y 
Washer, Valve Fixing 
Nut, Nyloc, 1'16, Valve Fix.inq 

PART NUMBER 

A082L6044F 
A082L4ll3F 
A075W3037Z 
Jl..075W4046Z 
A0751<150l4F 
A082L4ll7F 
AC82L6017V 
A082L4C.l6F 
A082L6046F 
A082L60l"N 
A082L4130F 
A075W6205Z 
A082L60l7V 
A082L6I51E 
A082L6045V 
li082L6042F 
A075W6229F 
A0751<i'E087Z 
A089M6066 

A082L.Ul6F 
A082J6085F 
A082L6017V 
A082L60l"N 
A07SW6205Z 
A089M6066 
AOS2L6050V 
Afl82L6049F 
A082L4129K 
A07SL6036P 
.A07SW5089Z 
A075W4013Z 
A075W3009Z 

QUANTITY 

H. C. I. 

1 
l 
3 
3 
3 
1 

171);m 
l 

llSrrm 

2 
5C= 

1 
840mrn 
-
2 
2 
l 
l 
1 
1 

15-
840mn. 
1 --

250rnm 
l 

1 
2 

' 2 

REMARKS 

700mm af A036L0085 

U.S.A. Turbo (E.C.!.) 
44.058 
,.,. 1 



PlATE 
Ref.No. QUANTITY 

44.058 DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER H. C. I. REMARKS 

38 Hose, Roll-Over Valve to 'T'-Piece A082L4l2$K ' 20DrMt af All36L0085V " 39 'T'-Pie:::e A082L6048F 1 

" -., 'T'-Piece to lH Filler Nedc A082L4}_26K 1 2m of A08~6050V 

" Hose, 'T'-Piece to RH Filler Na::k A082L4l27K 1 20Qrno of A082L6050V 
42 Hose Clip, Hose to Filler Nedc AD36S6160Z 2 so Crank=seBreatherVal~ A910E6728F 1 
52 Hose, Br:eeo.ther Valve to lo!.C.U. A910E2228K 1 460mm of A082L6017V 

Sna,.'"'P& Clip, Hose to Valve & lol.c.u. AD75W6205Z 2 
54 Elb::w Ccnne::tor Hose, Valve to Air'oat 3082E4l39F 1 

Sna;;>per Clip, Ellx::W Hose A075W6212F 2 

U.S.A. Turbo (H,C.I.l 
44.053 
Page 2 



USA RB1 
TURBO !tA 
4SD1A 



PLATE 
Ref .~'oil:~ • 

45.01A 

001 
003 
004 
cos 
007 
010 
01:.. 
012 
Cl3 

015 

019 

Oll 
022 

025 
029 

031 
032 

C33 
035 

DESCR!PT!ON 

Exhaust Pipe, Main 
SetscrEW, Saropling Port Blanking 
Was he, Blanking Screw 
Exhaust Pipe, Wastcgate 
catalytic Conve:r:t.cr 
Bolt, MB x 35, Pipes to CataJ:yst 
Bolt, M8 X 45, Catalyst t.D Silencer 
Nut, Stainless, MS, Catalyst Flanges 
Cladding, Upper, Main Pipe 
Cladding 1 lQwer 1 M;rin Pipe 
Cl aOC!ing, Catalytic Cooverter, Uf{>E!r 

Cladding, Catalytic Converter, ra.er 
Refrasil (lnwlation - E:&.aust/Cladding 

Pop Rivet, Uppe!:' to Lower Cladding 
loiasher 1 Pop Rivet 
Lcd:.ing r:ut, MS, Cladding to catalyst 
Washer, Flat, Cladding to Catalyst 
Supp::>rt Strap;;, Catalyst U~ Cladding 
r..:cl:ing Nut, MS, Cladding to Pipe 
Washer, Plat, Cladding t.D Pipe 
washer, r.arge 0/D, Cladding to Pipe 
Bracket, Silencer Mounting 
Bracket, Silencer l'.o.l!lting 
Bracket, Silencer MOO.!lting 
Stud, Bracket to Gearb:lx 
Bolt, Bracket to Gearl:ot 
Spacer Washer, Bracket to Gearbax 
Washer, Slience:r to Bracket 
Nut, Nylcx:, MlO, Silencer to Bracket 

PART NUMBER 

B082S4l02F 
M82S6005 
A082S6006 
Ell82S4103F 
G082S4099F 
M75W2038D 
A075W2040Z 
A075w.3022Z 
A082S4106K 
A082S4107K 
AOS2S4ll0K 
ADS2S.UllK 
A082S600'N 

AD76W6099F 
A075W4000Z 
A075W3035Z 
A075W4020Z 
A082S4139 
AD75W3035Z 
A075W4020Z 
A082S4ll2F 
A079S4061F 
:0082S4096F 
A082S4126F 
M79F4030F 
A079F4031F 
A075W4002Z 
l'.075W4Q27Z 
M75W301lZ 

QUANTITY 

'CAAB' 

l 
l 
1 

6 
3 
9 

-
0.2sq. 

40/24 
40/24 

8/4 
16/8 

4 
4 
4 
4 
1 
l 
1 
1 

1/3 
4 
2 
2 

REI'Y\ARKS 

if fitt€rl 
Not used en Catalyst if la.:er 
Cladding is delete:l_ 
)Qty. 24 with no cata:.yst lower clad 
) 

Qty. 4 with no lCJo.Ter cladding 
r:tcy. 8 loll th no l01o1er cladding 
Use with no ~ ClaadL'lg 

Pri~ to C35 Gearbax 
With C35 Gear~. R/B A082S4l26F 

Qty. 3 with C35 Ge=l:xlx 
If fitte:1 

U.S.A. 1\l.rbo ( 'CMB' l 
45.0lA 



USA 
TIJlBO (HCI} 
45.01 B 



PlATI 
Ref .No. 

45 .OlE 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
8 

10 .. 
-'--'-
14 
15 
16 

" 19 
20 

.21 
2.< 
26 
27 
28 
2S 
32 
33 

DESCRIPTION 

lidapta:, 'l'url::o/W.Gate Pip;/Main Pipe 
Stud, Adapter to !'..air: Pipe 
SetscrEW, !UO, Sample Port Blanking 
Copper Waster, Blank:.ng Setscrew 
L?J:ml::da Se;scr, Oxljgen Fee3ba<;k 
Waste;iate E:<haust ?ipe 
Setscrw, 1'..8 x 30, W.Gate Pipe/1\daptor 
Lo::k Tab, W"-~>te:~ate Pipe to Adaptor 
Starter Catalyst & !o'...ain Exhaust Pipe 
Nut, Aemtight, MlO, Main Pipe/Adaptor 
l'i"ashe!", Flat, Main Pipe/Adaptoc 
catalytic Coovertor 
Bolt, Ml3 x 50, CorNertol:: to PipW'Silencer 
Nut, MS, U::pper Coated, Conv&tor Joints 
Washer, Flat, Ccnvertor Joints 
Silencer & Tail Pipe 
Bracket, Silencer Mounting 
Shi.'!l Plate, Silencer to Bracket 
Nut, MlO 1 Silencer to Bracket 
'iiasher, sila:cer to Bracket 

&.."'>lt, Bradet to Gearbox 
Stu::.~- Bracket to Gearb::oc 

PART NUMBER 

A910E2106P 
A910E2158F 
A082S6005F 
A079W4061D 
A910E6755F 
A082S4119F 
A910E6828F 
A082W4090F 
A082S413::.F 
A079W3071F 
A075W4024Z 
A082S4l37F 
A075W2041F 
A075W3035Z 
A075W4020F 
0082S4l25F 
B082S4126F 
aJ82S4127F 
A075W30llZ 
A075W4027Z 
A079F4031F 
AD79F4030F 

QUANTITY 

H.C.I. 

1 
3 
l 
2 
l 
1 
3 
3 
1 
3 
3 

6 
6 

12 
1 
1 

>/R 
2 
2 
3 

REWARKS 

U.S.A. Turbo (H.C.I.l 
45.01B 



USA TURBO ((ARB') 
4SDSA 

.,,~ 
020 

on 
\ 

' 



PLATE 
IU!f.No. QUANTITY 

45.0SA DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 'CAAB' REWARKS 

003 Heatshield loirap, Air PIElp Hose B910E1949F ' 32-004 Beatshield Wrap, Elb::rw Eose & Catalyst llol5e B910El950F 2 
005 Heatshield 1 LB, Radius Ann Mounti~ C082E409l.F ' 006 Heatshield, IH, Engine M:r.l.!'lting C082E4092F ' 007 J"-c:knut, M6, Engine Mounting Shield AC75W3031F ' 008 Edge Clip, Radius Ann Mou."lting Shield Fb:; A079i'l6188P 3 
009 SetscrEW, M6 X 20, Engine Mounting Shield Fix A075\oil030F 2 
a>c Washer, 25 0/D, Shield Fix A075W4017F 2 
Ol2 Nut, Nylcc, M6, Engine Mounting Shield Fix A075W3009Z 2 
02.3 Heatshield, A/C & Oil Eoses A082P4207F ' 014 Set.scra.;, :-!6 x 20, Shield Fi.l(ing- A075Wl030Z 2 
0>5 Washer, Flat, Shield Fixing A075W40l3F ' 0>6 Jacknct, M6, Shield Fixing A075W3031F ' """"""' 25 0/D, Shield Fb:;if"9 A075W4017F 1 
017 Heatshield, Battery ~ A08204935F ' 0'8 Setscrew, M6 X 25, Heat.Bhield Fixing A075Wl.031F 3 

"' Washer, Plat, Heatshield Fixi~ A075W4015Z 12 
020 Nut, Plain, M6, Heatshield Fixing A07SW3020Z 3 
Oll Nut, t<"ylcc, M6, Heatshield Fixing A07SW3009Z 3 
022 Heatshield, Engine Bay Rear Wall A08204936F ' 023 Setscr<:W, M.6 X 25, Heatshield Fixing A07SW1031Z 4 
024 Washe.-, Flat, Heatshield Fixing A075W4013Z 16 
025 Nut, Plain, M.6, Heatshield Fixing A07SW3020Z 4 
026 Nut, Nyl=, M6, Heatshield Fixing A075W3009Z 4 
027 Heatshield, LH Rear ~ Tcp A082U4764P ' 028 Clip, Reatshield Fixing A075W60SOZ ' 029 Sere;,, s/t, Beatshield Fixing A075W5038Z 2 
030 Washer, Heatshield Fixing A075W4011Z 2 
031 Eeatshield, Air Pump Belt B910El742F ' Fixes to Rem:>J'eable Belt Guard 
032 Heatshield, Air l'urli' Belt E910El784F ' Fixes to Fixed Belt Guard 
033 Pep Rivet, Heatshield Fi:t;ing- A07SW6099F 6 
0" Washer, llee.tshield Fixing A075W4009Z 24 
035 Heatshield, Wastgate ?ipe A082S4il3F ' U.S.A. Turl:o ('CI\RE') 
036 Nut, Wa.stegate Plpe, Heatshield Fixing AD75W3062E' 2 45.051\. 
037 Washer, Wastegate Pipe, Heatshield Fixing A075~01SP ' 



USA TURBO(HCIJ 
45.!138 

• 

for C~rity. 



PlAT' 
Ref .No. 

45.QSB 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

10 
11 
12 
l3 
14 
18 
19 
20 
21 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

32 
33 
34 
40 

" " 45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

DESCRIPTION 

Heatshield, !3attery B= 
Setscrew, M6 x 25, Eeatshield Fixing 
Washer, Flat, Eeats;hield Fixin; 
Nut, Plain, M6, Heatshield Fixing 
Nut, Nyloc, M6, Heatshield Fixing 
Heatshield, Erqine Bay R= Wall 
Se'-~cre;.;, M6 X 25, Heatshield Fixing 
Wa<>her, Flat, Heatshield Fixing 
Nut, Plain, M6, Heatshield Fixing 
Nut, Nyloc, lll6, Heatshield F:iJo.:ing 
F.es.tshield, U! Rear 0anper Tcp 
Clip, Heatshield Fixing 
Screw, s/t, Heatshield Fixing 
Washer, HeatShield Fixing 
Heatshield, Rear 'Wheelarch 
Pop Rivet, Heatshield F!xing 
Washer, Pop Rivet, 
Heatshield, Tyre 
Bracket, HeatshieC.d to Wheelarch 
Setscre;.r, M6 x 12, Bracket to Heatshield 
Wasl-.er, Spring, Bracket to Heatshield 
WaslJer, 25 0/0, Bracket to Heatshield 
Nut, Nylo:::, M6, Bracket to Bo:3:y 
Wash~, Flat, Bracket to Bo:l.y 
Heatshield, IB Fuel T..,n,l;: Bay 
Pop Rivet, He&.shield to B::dy 
Washer, Pop Rivet, H€atshield to Bo:l.y 
Eeatshield, C= Housing Rear 
Refle:::tar, Heatshield/T'Jr!:o 
Spacer, Eea"Ulhield/C3rr. R=ing 
Spacer Washer, l.5;m, H€atshield/Diff. BrJtt. 
Spacer wash&, 3.0rrm, Eeatshield/Diff. Brkt. 
\'iasher, 25 0/D, Heatshield/Refle::::tar 

PART NUMBER 

AOS2U4935F 
A075Vil.031F 
A075W4015Z 
AD75W3020Z 
A075W3009Z 
A082U4936F 
A075Wl.031Z 
A075W4013Z 
11075W3020Z 
A075W3009Z 
A082U4764F 
AD75W60SOZ 
A075WS033Z 
A075W4011Z 
B032B4562F 
A076W"6099F 
A075W4011F 
3J8254131F 
A062S4132F 
A075Vil027Z 
A075W403SZ 
A075W40l7Z 
A075W3009Z 
A075W4015Z 
A082B4561F 
AD75W6099F 
A075W40llF 
A910E2172F 
A910E2l73F 
A907E0696? 
ll.075W4015Z 
AD75W4014Z 
A075W4017Z 

QUANTITY 

E.C.L 

1 
3 

12 
3 
3 
1 
4 

16 
4 
4 

1 
2 
2 
1 
6 
6 
1 
4 

' 4 
4 
4 
4 
1 
4 
4 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 

RE.W..RKS 

U.S.A. Turbo (H.C.l. l 
45.05:9 
Page 1 



PIA" 
Ref .No. 

45.058 

51 
52 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
6"-
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
72 
73 

" 75 

DESCRIPTION 

Washer, Sp:!.'"ing 1 Shield Fixing 
Nut, Plain, M6, Shield Fixing 
Heatshie:t.e., Primary 
Heatshield, LH, Radius Ann Mounting 
Setscrew', M6 X 25, Heatshiel.d Fixing 
Se'".scre.r, M6 x 20, Heatshield Fixing 
Washer 1 F'J..at 1 Heatshield Fixing 
Washer, Spring, Heat-shield Fi:.c:ing 
Nut, M6, Heatshield Fixing 
Heatshield, La=ge, La Engine 1-'.ounting 
Setscra.~, M6 X 16, Heatshield Fixing 
Washer 1 Flat, Heat-shield FU:ing 
Washer, Flat, Heatshield Fixing 
Nut, Nyloc:, M6, Heatshield Fixing 
Eeatshiel.d, Vacuum Pllrrp 
Setser-, M6 X 20, Heatshield Fixing 
Washer, Fla':., Heatshield Fixing 
Heatshield, ~all, I.H Engine l'b.lnting 

PART NUMBER 

A075W4035F 
A075W3020F 
A082E4146F 
A082E4l50F 
A075WJ.031F 
A075Wl030F 
A075W4015Z 
AD75W403SZ 
A075W3020Z 
B082E4148F 
A075Wl028F 
A07SW4015Z 
A075W4013Z 
A075W3009Z 
!3082E4l49F 
A075Wl030F 
A07SW401SZ 
A082E4J.44 

OUANTfTY 

H,C.I 

4 
4 
1 
1 

3 
3 
3 
3 

' l 
1 
1 
1 
1 

l 
1 

RE.W..RKS 

o.s.A. 1\lrbo 
4S.OSB 
Page 2 



U.SA TURBO 
46.01A 



lLLUS. 
NO. 

46.01A 

1 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

8 

6 
10 
lOA 

11 
12 
l3 
14 
16 

n 
l8 
16 
20 
21 

22 
23 
24 
25 

ROO.iator Duct 
Radiator Do:::t. 

DESCRlPTIOI\! 

Spacer:, ROO.iator Duct. Frcnt to Bcdy 
Bcl:t, M8 x 127, Radiator Duct Front M::unting 
Nut, Nylcr::, MS, Radiator D.lct. Front. Mounting 
Washer, Flat, Paliator Duct Front Hounti.119 
Setscrew, 116 x 25, Duct to Bcdy 
'Washer, 25 0/D, Duct. to Bcdy 
Nut, Nyloc, M6, Due': to Bcdy 
Scrcw, s/t, D.lct to Eo::i.y 
Spire Nut, D.1ct to Bd!y 
SllpjX>rt Stay, Rad. D".1ct :.n 
Suo;port Stay, Rad. Duct m 
S\lf>]Xlrt Stay, Rail.. D".Jct RH 
Suy,::cr ~ Stay, Rad. 0\:.ct RH 
Setscreo", 116 x 20, Stay to Chassis 
Washer, Stay to Chassis 
Nut, Nyl=, M6, ·Stay to O'.assis 
Spacer Washer, Stay to Chassis 
Se"".Scr6'", M6 X 20, Stay to D.JCt 
Washe!", 25 0/D, Stay to D.1ct 
'Washe=, Flat, Stay to Duct. 
Nut, Nylcr::, M6, Stay to 0\.:ct 
Radiata: 
Radiator 
Drain Plu;r, Radiator 
SetscrEM, M6 X 18, Rzld. to D.lct 
Washer, 25 0/D, Rad. to D.u:t 
Washer, Spring ,Rad. to Duct 
Foorn., ROO. top to B:::dy 
Fmrn, Rad. ~UEto~ 
Cooll, Had. Fans, (A.B.S.) 
Ed;e Clip, Co.rl to Radiator 
Scra.r, s/t, Cooi"l to Radiator 
Spire Nut, Cowl to Radiator 

~RTNUMBER 

A082B4.491K 
A082B4606K 
A082U5076F 
A.C75W2050Z 
A075W3010Z 
A075W4021Z 
A075WJ.031Z 
Ul75W4017Z 
A075W3009Z 
A0751'6028Z 
A075W60l3Z 
AD82K4185K 
A082K4199K 
A.C82KU86K 
A082.'<4198?>: 
A.!.1751i'l.030 z 
A075W4013Z 
A.!.175W3009Z 
A075W40:6z 
AD75Wl030Z 
A075W4017Z 
A.!.175W40l3Z 
A075W3009Z 
B082K410lF 
C082K4l01F 
B07SK6011.F 
AD75Wl029Z 
A075W4017Z 
AD75W4035Z 
A079K400lF 
A089K0l3l 
B082K4102K 
A079"ioi6187F 
A075WS014.F 
AD75W6013Z 

QUANTITY 

'CARll' !l.C.I. 

l 

6 
12 
6 
3 
3 
• 
l 

2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 

l 

4 
4 
4 
l 
l 
1 

12 
3 
3 

l 
2 
2 
2 
4 
6 

12 
6 
3 
3 

l 

1 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 

l 
l 
4 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 

12 
3 
3 

REMARKS 

26&mn. prior to '85 M:cdel Year 
28&r.m. '85 MOOel Year en 
26Wu:r .• Prior to '85 Mo:lel Year 
28fc.m. '85 M:cdel y~ 00 

F/B C082K4101F 

u.s.A. TUrbo 
46.01A 
Page 1 



ILLUS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

46.0lA DESCRlPT!ON ~RTNUMBER 'CME' H. C. I REMARKS 

26 Fan Shroud & Motor MOnntirt; A079K4174F 3 3 
Pq:> itivet, St>.roud to Co.il A075W6090Z 18 18 
Washer, Pop .'l.ivet A075W4001Z 18 18 

29 Fa_,., M::ltcr & Blade Assy. A082K6025J 3 3 R/B by Next 4 Iters 
Fa"! Hotor, .R3diatar Cooling A082K6026H 3 3 
Fan, .~ator Cooling A.082K6027H 3 3 
i'<asha-, Fan to Motor Shaft A082K6028F 3 3 
Spring Clip, Fan to Motcr Shaft A082K6029F 3 3 

30 Washer, Flat, Motor Mo"..l.l'lting A075W40l3Z 9 9 
31 Nut, Nylcc, 116, Mot= Mounting A075W3009Z 9 9 I 32 Hose, Radiator OUtlet A082K4108F 1 1 
33 Hose Clip, D.ltlet Bose A.079K6019F 2 2 ' I 34 Pi~, Water Fee'l/Return, t.\1rough Chassis A082K4106F 2 2 

Sheathing, Chassis Strut, Pipe Protection A.082A4230F 1 
Snappe!." Clip, Sheathing to Chassis A082W6275F 2 

35 Grcmnet, Water Pipe/Chassis A082K6022F 4 3 
36 Hose, Return Pipe to Reducing Pipe A082K4123F 1 ) 

Hose Clip A079K6019F 2 ) 

" Reducing Pi~ A082K4129F 1 ) 

38 Bl..b:;Y.o'Hose B075K0103Z 1 )Early Type 
Hose Clip A079K6019F 2 ) 

39 Junction Pipe, Header Take-Off A082K4183F 1 ) 

40 Hose, Pump Inlet A082K4184F 1 ) 

41 Hose, Header ?a_"lk Ta.l;:e-Off A079P4020F 1 ) 

42 Ell:x:lw Hose, Return Pi~ to Junction Pi~ A082K4196K 1 1 ' 43 &::Ge Clip A079K6019F 2 2 ' 44 Junction Pipe, Header Take-Off A082K4191F 1 1 ' " Grcrmnet, Juncticn Pipe/Chassis A.082U6109F 1 1 >Late Type 
46 Hooe, Pm!p Inlet A082K4190F 1 1 ' 47 Hose Clip A.079K6019F 2 2 ' 48 lmbber Pad, Hose/Chassis ·A082U5008F 1 1 ' 49 HoSe, Header Tank Feed A.075KOll9F 1 1 ' 50 Connector Pipe, Header Hose B075KOlllZ 1 1 U.S.A. Tllrbo 

51 Ho:Se, Connector to Header Tarlk. l\079P4056F 1 1 46.01A 
Page 2 



PLATE 
Ref. No. 

46.01A 

52 

56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
62 
63 
64 
66 

67 
71 

78 

79 
80 
81 

85 

" 87 

D'ESCRIPTlON 

Hose Clip, Header Hose 
'P' Clip, Eeader Ha;e to Chassis 
Tie Wrap, 290rrn, Hose Securirf9" 
F.ose, 'Ihemostat Hcusi!'.g to Pipe 
:?ip:!, Engir.e out:Cet 
Bracket, Water Pipe Fixir.g 
Rad. Fan TC!erroo SWitch ('otter' l 
Grcarmet, Fan 'Iherrro SWitch 
El!::or.o>" Hose 
Ccrmector, Elbcw Hose 
aose Clip, E~ aase & Water Pipe to B:rkt. 
Hose, ROO.:cioo 
Hose Clip ~ 
Elbow Pipe, Radiator Inlet 
Hose, ROO.iator Inlet 
Ha;e, Radiator L"'llet 
Hose Clip, ~ator Inlet Hase 
Bracket, Water Pipe to Chassis 
Screw, B:rac:l<et,· to Chassis 
Bose Clip, Pipe to :&acket 
Heed= TiW;: 
Header Ta.'lk 
Screw, s/t, ileeder Tank Fixing 
Spire Nut, H€ader Ta:1k Fixing 
Washer, Header Tank Fixing 
Nut, M6, Header Tank Fixing 
Washer, Spring, Header Tank Fixing 
Washer, Flat, Eeader Tank Fixing 
Pressure cap, Header Tank, 10 psi 
PreEsure Cap, Eea.der Tank, 15 psi 
aose, Air Blee::l. 
Hme Clip, Air Bleed Hose 
Clip, Air Bleed Hose to Airboi<; 

PART NUMBER 

A079K6018F 
B907E6229F 
A075W6045Z 
9912ElS39F 
C082K4182F 
A082K4187P 
A079K6200F 
A079M6181F 
A082K4ll6!C 
AD82K4106F 
A079K6019F 
A082K4llSF 
A079K6019F 
A079K4033F 
A082K4128K 
A082K4200K 
A079K6019F 
AD82K4l92K 
A075W5016Z 
A075M6145F 
A082K4181F 
A082K4197F 
A075W5102F 
A075W6012F 
A075W4015Z 
A075W3020Z 
A075W(..035Z 
A075W4015F 
A075K6004Z 
A082K603l 
D075.K0ll3Z 
A036S6160Z 
A075W6228F 

QUANTITY 

'OU<B' 

4 

1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
5 
1 
2 
1 
1 

2 -• 
l 
1 
1 

3 
3 
3 

1 
l 
1 
2 

H,C,I. 

4 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
5 
1 
l 
1 

2 
1 

1 

1 

3 
3 
3 

1 
1 
2 
2 

REMARKS 

92/82 Green Spat, Inc:'..uding Gr=.et 

B/B A082K4200F 

u.s.A. Turl::o 
46.0lA 
Page 3 



PLATE 
Ref.No. QUANTITY 

46.01A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 'CARE' H.C.I. REWARKS 

Pep Rivet, SealEd, Clip to Airl::ax A085W6259F 2 
39 &se, Eea::le::: T..nk CNerflow A075L6043V 300ro:n 300rtm 
90 Clip, Hose to Reade!' TMk AS!l0E6479F ' ' 91 Clip, CNerflow H::Ee to aody AD75W6228F 1 
92 Pep rtivet, Clip Fixing A075W6090Z ' 93 '..esher, Clip PU;ing AD75W4001Z ' • 

Clip, Olrer:'lC7o" Hooe to Chassis A075W6l85Z l 
95 Probe, Co::>ler.t Level Tell-Tale AOS2M6282F ' • % Grcrrrr.et, Coolent level Probe A.OS2..'l6283F ' • 

u.s.A. ruroo 
46.0lA 
Page 4 



USA 
TURBO 
46.03A 

= 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

46.03A 

001 

00' 
003 
004 
005 
006 
007 
009 
010 

Oll 

"' 013 

014 
015 
016 
017 
018 
019 
020 

DESCRIPTtON 

Oil Cooler: 
Oil Cooler 

Spreader Plate, Oil Cooler l'..ount!.ng 
Set!;crew, M6 x 20, Oil Cooler l'b.mting 
Nut, Nylo::, M6, Oil Cooler ¥£lllllting 
Washer, Flat, Oil Cooler Mounting 
Ther!l'.ost<tt, Oil Cooler 
Bracket, Th9l:!ro!'ltat to Chassis 
Washer, Flat, Bracket FiJO.:i.ng 
Nut, Nylcx::, M6, Bracket Fixing 
Connect:or Unicn, Oil Hose, Engine to Cooler 
O;nnector Union, Oil !lose, Cooler to Engine 
Mounting Bracket, c:or>.ne:::tor Unions 
Clamp Plate, Unians to Bracket 
Spao;rr, Union Locking 
Nut, Nyl.o:::, !f,S, Cla:nping & Fixing 
Washer, 25 0/D, Bracket to Chassis 
Oil !lose, 'Stat/Cooler, Cooler/'Stat 
Oil HO!Se, Engine to 'Stat 
Oil !lose, 'Stat to Engine 
Oil B:ose, Engine/Cooler, Ccoler/::ngine 
'P' Clip, Oil Hose to Chassis 
s=ew, s/t, Clip to Chassis 
Spire Nut, Clip to Chassis 
Cable Tie, Oil Hose Retmtion 
Clip, Oil Hose to Freet Fr;,me 
Screw, s/t, Clip to Front FrME 
Spire Nut, Clip to Frcnt Frame 
Ed:]e ProtECtor, Chassis Rear Diaphram 

R!'.RT NUMBER 

A907El219F 
A082E6024F 

A082K4103F 
A075Wl030Z 
A075W3009Z 
A075W4013Z 
A082E6016F 
B082U4842F 
A075W4015F 
A!:l75103009F 
A082E6026F 
A082E602SF 
A082E4135F 
A082E4136F 
A082E414J. 
A075W3010F 
A075m021z 
A082E4111F 
A082E4112F 
A082E4105F 
A082E4l34F 
A075E6018F 
A075W5036F 
A075W6011F 
A07SW6038F 
A075W!5230F 
11075WSC34Z 
A075W6011Z 
AX75L6020\I" 

QUANTITY 

1 
l 

2 
4 
4 

' 1 

2 
2 
1 
1 

1 
l 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

' 4 
3 
3 
1 
4 
4 
4 

19[Mu 

REMARKS 

252nrn Beb.oeen Connecticn Centres 
325Ilm Between Came:."'" ...icc Ce.'!tres 
(Ncwanber '85 Onwards) 

) 
)If Thermostat fitted 
) <Prior to NcwEmbe:!:" '85) 
) 

3/4" I 5/8" ESP> 
5/8" SSp (X 2) > 

>Interim SP=C. 
>without 
>The...'1!"=tat 

' ' l With Thern:ostat or 
l intcri:u spec. witha.1.t 
) The..""lr!OStat 
Without Thermostat. 1986 On 

u.s.A. Turbo 
46.03A 



USA TURBO (CARs') 
46.05A 

·~: 
. .-/ 

~ !It /i 
,. ""\- !, . 

".",::::--..J"~/ ... 
/""""""' .c...---

' 



~LLUS. 

NO. 

46.05A 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

DESCRIPTION 

F&n, ::ngine Bay Ventillaticn 
washer, Fh.t, M6, Fan Fix 
Washer, Shakeproof, !o!6, Fal'l Pix 
Screw, 1'.5 X 16, Fan Fix 
&01-cket, Fan Connector 
Pep Rivet, Fan Connector &kt. 
Thenncstat, pan Regol.ator -
Screw, s/t, No. 6 x }", '!1Jeruostat Fix 
Spire ~ut. No. 6, The:mn;tat Fix 
Bracket, Therm:tStat Fix 
Pop Rivet, Bracket t.o Engine Coler 
ioiashe=, Pap iti vet 
Switc.'J, Fan Inhibit 
I.cck Nut 
Washer, Fibre 
Strike::-, Fan L'lhib:.t SWitch 
Screw, 10 tlt'<"T X :iH Switch to Lid 
washer, Switch Pix 
Nut, Switch Fix 
Timer, 15 Minutes 
Screw, No. 6 X 1", Timer Fix 
Spirenut, TinEr Fix 

P.a.RT NUMBER 

A082M6239F 
A075W40l3Z 
A075W4046Z 
M7SW'.c082Z 
AD82'14563E 
A07SW6090Z 
A082M624lF 
A075WSOl2Z 
A075W6013Z 
A082M4566E 
A075W6090Z 
A075W4001Z ' 
A082M6242F 
A079W3048F 
A079W408l.F 
A082H4564E 
A075W5059Z 
A07SW4000Z 
All75W3008Z 
A082M6238F 
A075WS020Z 
A075W6013Z 

QUANTITY 

'CMB' 

1 

' ' ' 1 

2 
2 
1 
3 
3 
1 
1 
1 
• 
2 
2 
2 
l 
3 
3 

REMARKS 

U.S.A. T'.n:bo ('CARS') 
46.0SA 



020 c-22 

\ \ 
~J_ 

USA 
TURBO 
47.01A 

~. 

I 
L 

'" 

"' on 
012 \ 

~ 

'!' oo; 
ooc 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

47.01A 

001 
002 
003 

004 
006 
007 
008 

009 
010 

011 

012 
013 
015 

017 
018 
020 

021 
022 
023 
024 

DESCRIPTION 

Master Cyl::.nder, C:!x .. tch 
Washer, Haste:- Cylinder ?i.Jc; 
Nut, Nyl=, MS, Master Cyl. FiJI: 
Service Kit, Master Cylinder 
Filler cap 

Pipe, Flexible, master to Slave Cylinder 
Slave Cylinder 
Sets~ew, MS x 25, Slave CylL"lder Fix 
washer, Spdng, Slave Cylinder Fix 
Service Kit, Shroe Cylinder 
Bled Screw, Slave Cylindec 
P.J.Sh=o:l, Clutch Op;r:ating 
Pressure Plate Assy. (Straight Fingers) 
Pressure Plate Assy. {Cu."Ved Fingers) 
Friction Plate 
triction Pl<rt. 
Setscrew, Cover to Fly ,;heel 
washer, Spring, Cover to Flywheel 
Release Bearing MlSffilhly {CUrved Facel 
Release Bearing Assaobly (Flat Face) 
Spring Clip, Re,J ease Brg. to Perk 
Fcrrk, Clutch Release 
Ball Pin, Fork Pivot 
Ball Pin, Fork Pivot 
Screw, Ball Pin to Clutch &>us;ing 
Split Pin, Fork to Pivot 
Gnnmet, Fork to HO'.J.Sing 
Adjuster Scre.r, Release Fork 
Lcdmut, Adj\:Ster Screw 

mATNUMBEA 

!l079J6013F 
A075W4020Z 
l\075W3010Z 
A036J6091Z 
A079J6038P 

All82J4089F 
A082Q6020F 
A075WJ.039Z 
AD75W4036Z 
A082Q6024F 
AD82Q6025F 
A082Q0058F 
AC82Q4006P 
A082Q4018:F 
All82Q4007F 
A082Q4019F 
A075WlOl2Z 
A075W4032Z 
A082Q40l3J 
A085Q4016J 
AD82()502J.P 
B079Q6009F 
AD82F0752F 
A082F6328F 
A082F6329F 
All79Q6016F 
A079Q6017F 
AD79Q6010F 
A079W3048F 

QUANTITY 

PRIOR 1986 
86 M.Y M.t.OO 

1 
2 
2 
l 
1 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
l 

1 

1 

6 
6 
l 

2 
l 
1 
l 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
2 

' ' 
l 

1 

' 6 
6 

' 2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

REMARKS 

!VB A082Q4018F lrith Rel. Brg. A085Q4016J 
Use With Rel. B.-g. A085Q4016J 
R/B A082Q4019F 

Use With P.P. Assy. A082Q4006P 
Use With P.P. Mlsy. All820'018F 

>'rior to CJ5 G/Ecx 
)C35 G/Box: 
) 

U.S.A. Turh:l 
47.01A 



USA 
TURBO 
47.02A 

... -< 

PREVIOUS TYPE 

Blanking Plug 
(Do not remove) 

~ C35' TYPE 

,-----Gearbox Number Location 

Oil Level Plug 

Revised Rear Cover Shape 



lNTROODCTlON OF TYPE C35 GEARBOX ASSEMBLY 

From early 1984, all Esprit ~odels were 
fitted with the type 'C35' gearbox. 
All Esprit gearboxes are stamped with a 
Lotus serial nu~ber, repeated on its 
r.~atched cll:tch housing. All gearboJ<:es 
stamped with a 'C' ~refix to the serial 
nu~ber are type C35. 

Gearboxes with the fol:c~ing serial 
numbers (without 'C' prefix) are also 
type C35 

29H Co 2920 
2954 Co 2974 
3023 to 3024 
3028 co 3039 
3044 to 3152 
All numbers are inclusive, and are to be 
found on the top front of the gearbox and 
adjacent surface of the clutch hollsing 

Drain Plug 

C35 type gearboxes have only one oil drain 
plug which is situated beneath the main 
case. They are not fitted with the additional 
rear case drain plug as used on previous 
type gearboxes. 

TU3AAK 

Level Plug 

The oil level plug (painted yellow) is 
fitted in the left hand side of the case, 
as before, and should not be confused with 
a similar plug (blanking) positioned 
higher up on the the same side of the gearbox. 

Exhaust Silencer l'lounti;o.g Bracket 

The C35 type gearbox rear cover incorporates 
a large cast boss, necessistating a revised 
silencer ~ounting bracket and fixings. 

U.S.A. Turbo 47.02A 



Updated 2nd February 2015



ILLUS. 
NO. 

47.03A 

001 
002 
003 
004 
005 
006 
007 
008 
Oll 

012 

013 
014 
015 
016 
02, 
025 
026 
033 
035 

a. a 
041 
0.3 

DESCRIPTION 

~tot & G.:tc±. Housillg Assy. 
Gearlxx & Clutch E005ir:g ASsy. 
Gea::'tot & G.:tc.'1 Housing Assy, 
Clutch Ho.:o.sing 
Clutch Housir:g 
PJll6er Mounting, lligi:1E\I'G.3ax Rear 
Bolt 7/16", Htg. W G/ .Belt Erkt. 
Washer, Snubber, Mtg. to G./Belt Brkt. 
Washec, Plat, Mtg, Bolt 
Nut, Nyl=, 7/16" Mtg. Bolt 
Setscr6", H8 x 20, Htg. to Chassis 
washer, Plat, Mtg. to Chassis 
Nut, Nyloc, MS, Htg. to Chassis 
Bl:acket, Gearl:x:»</Caliper Htg. LH 
Bracket, Gear!;o.:/Caliper Mtg. lR 
Bracket, GearbC'x/Caliper Htg. RH 
Eradl:et, Gearlx:</Caliper Mtg. RH 
Bolt, MJ.4 x 75, Eracket/Geartot 
Bolt, MJ.4 x 90, Bracket/C"'6rrlxoc 
washer, Spring, .&acket to C-earlxoc 
Washer, Flat, Eracket W Gearlxx 
Clutch S!">..aft 
Sleeo.re, Clutch Shaft Spigot (l$.5rtrn Loc:gl 
Th...T"1.l.St Washer, Nylon, Shaft/Spigot Brg. 
Plu;r, Gearb:lx Joint Face 
Stud, sile>cer Mounting Bracket 
Nut, M7 1 Nylcc 
Pointer, Engine Timing 
Gasket, OUtput Shaft Housing 
Bolt, MJ.O x 35, Clutch Housing/Engine 
Bolt, MJ.O x 40, Clutch Housing/Engine 
Bolt, MlO x 45, Clutch Housing/Engine 
Bolt, MlO x 50, Clutch Housing Engine 

mAT NUMBER 

B082F4000J 
A!J82F4072F 
B082F4072F 
OJ82F4001F 
E082F400ll' 
A085E6012F 
ACSSE4095F 
A.C75W4006? 
AC75W4005F 
AC75W3004F 
AC75\'il038F 
AC75W4020F 
A075w.3010F 
ii082F4039K 
A082F4073K 
A.C82F403SK 
A082F407<l...'< 
AOa2F6293F 
A079P60l3F 
A079W4068F 
A079W4054F 
BOS5F4068J 
A089F0404F 
A079F4029F 
A085F4069K 
A079F4030F 
A079F6023F 
A082F0753F 
B079F6028F 
A07SW2051Z 
A075W2052Z 
A075W2053Z 
A075W2054Z 

QUANTITY 

PRIOR 
C35 

1 

l 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

' 8 

' 1 

' 
l 
l 
4 
4 
l 

l 

l 

l 
l 
2 
3 
2 
2 

C35 

l 

l 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
s 
4 

l 
l 
4 

' l 
' 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
2 
3 
2 
2 

REMARKS 

;nachimrl. W 
Y.atch Gea::"tot casing 

Includes Spigot Sleeve A089F0404F 
Replaces Earlier lSrrm Slee<J"e 

U.S.A. Tur:b::> 
47 .03A 
Pagel 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

47.031\. 

"' 

053 
054 
055 
056 

057 
058 
C59 

06C 
061 

062 

063 

064 

065 
066 
067 

068 

069 

DESCRIPTION 

Bolt, MJ.O x 65, Clutch Ho..1sing/Engine 
Nut, Nyloc, I'G..O, Clutch Esg./Engine 
"'asher, Flat, c:'.utch Ssg./En;ine 
Shi.'ll, Clutch F'.cusing to Sur:p 
Water S.':ielci., ':'i:ning L"lspection Eole 
Wate":" Shield, Timing Inspectio:1. Hole 
~cr.met, Shield Hole 
Ccw~, Ti!l'.:.rtg Apertu...-e 
Switch, Re<lerse Light 
washer, Re!\l'!a!:se Light S..itc.'"l 
Drain Plug 
Drain Plug 
Washer, Drain Plug 
L€11\el Plug 
Blanking :?lug 
washer, Level./Bl.!inking Plug 
Air Vii!:nt, Breather 
"O:nd HOU'>ing 
End Eousing 

"" C<N~ 
End Cover 
Core Plug, End Cover Blanking 
Screw, M7 X 100, ~ Co<ter Fix 
Screw, 1'!7 x 28, Rea= Co<ter Fix 
Screw, M7 X 40, Rear Co<te- Fix 
Screw, M7 :X 28, rear COVE!!.' Pix 
Screw, M7 X 95, Rear Co<ter Fix 
Bolt, M7 x 45, Silencer Brkt/Rear Ccver 
Screw, M7 x 100, silencer Brkt/Rear Ccwer 
Scr6<1", M7 X 45, Silencec BJ:"kt/Rear Cover 
Sc:::e.t, M7 X 25, Silencer: Brkt/Reaz- C..:Wer 
Screw, M7 x 45, Silencel:" Brkt/Rea.r Ccwer 
Sere.<, M9 X 65, Rear Co<ter FJ.Jr:; 

PART NUMBER 

AD75W2056Z 
A075W30llZ 
AD75W4024Z 
A911Bl430F 
A082F0760 
AC82F0758 
X036B6167Z 
A082F0762K 
A079M6014F 
A079M6052F 
A079F6227F 
A082F633l.F 
A079F6205F 
A079F6222F 
A079F6222F 
A079F6223F 
A079F62llF 
A079F6201F 
AOS2F6320F 
A079F6226F 
A082F6324P 
A082F6346F 
A079F6202P 
A079F6190F 
A079P6219P 
A079F6190F 
AD79F6203F 
A079F4031F 
A079F6202P 
A079F4031F 

. AD79F619lF 
A079F403lF 
A079F6217F 

QUANTITY 

""OR C35 

2 
2 

l3 ,.,. 
l 

1 

1 

2 

2 
l 

l 
1 
1 

1 

l 

l 

l 
l 
1 

1 

l 

035 

2 
2 

13 ,.,. 
1 

1 
1 
l 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 

l 

• 
" 1 

1 

1 
1 

REMARKS 

Lucas Air FUnp ) 
Saginaw Air l".x.pl P=ior '86 M.Y. 

'86 M.Y. Ctl 

If Fitted 

U.S.A. Turto 
47.031\. 
Page 2 



PlATE 
Ref.No. QUANTlTY 

'""" 47 .03A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER C35 C35 REMARKS 

Stq;., SpeErlo Pbim A079F6206F 1 1 
Nut, S;::eedo Pinicn Step 1l£l79P6216F l 
Nut, Spe;do PL':.ion Step A082F6345F 1 
Scre~o~, M9 ;x; 30, ReBr Cove-j'Main case A079F6204F 5 5 
Sera;, M9 x 25, Rea!: Cover ;'Main Case A079F6221F 3 
0J.t£lcw Plate Nl79P6269F 1 ' CXJ.tf2.ow TUbe A079P6268F l ' !nside End Ccwer ' Oi1. Deflect.cr AD79l'6270F 1 ' Oil DeflECtor A082F6350F ' ' " 
!3olt, M8 X 50, G/Box; to Clutch F_gg. 3 3 
Bolt, M8 X 70, G/Bax to Clutch Hsg. 5 5 
Washer, G/Bax to Clutch F.sq. 8 8 
Stud, Ml2 X 73, G/~ to Clutch H5g. A079F62.j_S 2 2 
Stud, Ml.2 ;x; 58, G/BoX to Clutch Hsg. A079F6214 2 2 
Washer, 12rrrn, G/Bax to Clutch Hsg. A079F6213 4 4 
Nut, Ml2 1 G/Box. to Clutch Hsg. A079F6212 4 4 

080 Spaedo Driver. Geal:, 17T A079F6054F 1 l 
081 Nylon Bush, Speedo Driven Gear 0079P6228F 1 

Nylen Bush, Spaed:l Driven Gear A082F6330F 1 
082 Right Angle Drive, Spee::l.o Nl79F6292F 1 l ~6 6079F6292F With '0' Ring 

Right Angle Drive, Spaed:l B079F6292F 1 1 Use With 1 0 1 Ring A082F6315F 
082 'O' Ring, Speedo Angle Drive A082F6315F 1 1 

U.S.A. Turbo 
47 .03A 
Page 3 



" 



llLUS. 
NO. 

47.03.1\. 

l 

2 
3 

4 

5 

6 

' 8 
9 

10 
12 
13 

14 
15 
16 

n 
18 
19 

DESCRIPTION 

C-ear Le.'e!."" AssEmbly 
Roll Pin, Gear Le.;er, 1'.5 x .:;o 
Geer Lever Asserbly 
Gear Lever Assembly 
Gear:" Lever 
K.."lab, Gea:::- Lever, lO 
Knab, C-ear Leve::, MB 
Spacer, M7 Gear Kncb 
Lock Ring M8 Gear Knd:> 
Re.rerse Gate 
Reverse Gate 
Spirol Pin, 5 X 14, Bellcran\;; to Cable 
Spirol P ::n, 3/16" X 14 
Yo.\:e, ~er Assy. to Crossgate Cable 
Spiro! Pin, 5 x 18, Cable to Yo.l;e 
Crossgate Cable 
Washer-, Shakeproof, l4.'!lll, Cabl~Chassis 
Dust C/:Per, Cable Rear 
Red, Crassgate Cable EKtensian, 442rmt 
Red, Crossgate Cable E:ttension, 422mo 
L<x:knut, Crossgate Cable to Ext. Ro:l. 
CC.evis Pin, Ro:l. to Bellcrank 
Spring Clip, cle<1is Pin 
l<ia.she>:, CC.evis Pin 
Bellcrank Le<rer, Crassgate 
Bush, Bi'l.lcrank Lever 
Pivot Pin, Bellcran\:: Lever 

QUANTITY 

PRIOR 

PART NUMBER C35 C35 

A079F6002F 1 
A074F"60l3F 1 
A082F6313? 
11082?4075F 1 
A082F4088E l 
B079F.:0016F 1 
A082F4063F 1 
A079F40l7F 1 
A082F4C64F • 
E079F40l2F 1 
A082F4062F • 

Yd<e A079W6l98F 1 
A079W6245 
A079F4022F l 
A079W6199F • 
D079F40l5F ' " A079W405:.F 2 
A075Q600l? 
A082F4065K 1 
E082F4065K l 
A0751>/3020Z • 
A075W6034? l 
A075W6l75F 1 
A075W4000Z 1 
P082F4043F 1 
A075J6003F l 
C079F4014? 1 

M8 Mob 'l'hread 
Jo<.S Knab Thread 

REMARKS 

For Gesr Lever Assy. A079F6002F 
For Gear Leve Assy. A082F6313F/A082?4075F 
R/B A079W6245 

R/B B082F4065K 

U.S.A. Tllrb::> 
47.05A 
Page 1 



lLLUS. 
NO. 

47 .OSA 

20 
21 
22 

23 
24 
25 

'26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
35 

36 
37 
38 
39 

40 

DESCRlPTION 

Washer, Bellc:nmk Pivot 
Nut, Nyloc:, Ml.O, Bellcrank Pivot Bolt 
Pivot Pin, Gearchan<;e '1'\Jbas 
Pivot Pi!'l, C-earchange ?ul:es 
Rl.:lbl::o& Bush' Tube E:n::': 
Bear:ir:g, Nylon, Tube Snd 
N'"-t, Pivot Pil'l 
Nct, Pivot Pin 
WashEr, llnu,, Gear Lara to Frcnt Tul:e 
Tllbe, C-<:2rcha'>ge, Froot 
'I".ilie, Gearcha!l.ge, Rear 
Tute, Cearcba.'lge, Rear 
Ao::l.j'"-Stable End, Rear G/C.'1arqe Tube 
I=Jo:nut, Adj'"-Stable Bnd 
Relay IeJer, Gearcl'.ange, 1:1 Rat::.o 
Relay Larer, Gearcha.'lge, 1:1 Ratio 
Th.""1.1St Washer, Relay Lever Pi'-'ot 
washer, Flat, RE.lay Lever Pivot 
'E' Clip, Relay Lever Pivot 
Pivot Bracket, Relay lever (Inc. Bush) 

Bush, Relay levii.'r Pivot 
Setscrew, M6 x 18, Pivot Brkt./Chassis 
Nut, Nylo:::, M6, Pivot Brkt/Chassis 
washer, Flat, Pivot Brkt./Chassis 
~Protector, Pivot Brkt/A/C Pipes 

~TNUMBER 

A07SW4024Z 
A07SW30llZ 
AJl79F6004.F 
A082F4070F 
A079F6007F 
A079F6008F 
AJl79F6023F 
A907E6284F 
AC75W4020Z 
AC82F4053J 
A082F4052J 
AD82F4108J' 
A085F4058F 
A075W3024F 
A082F4059F 
BC82F4059F 
A082F630lF 
A075W4028Z 
A082F6302F 
A082F4102J 

A912E6593F 
A075Wl029Z 
A075W3009Z 
YJ75W401SZ 
AX75L6020V 

QUANTITY 

2 
1 
4 
4 
4 
8 
4 
4 
1 
1 

1 
1 

1 

2 
1 
l 
1 

1 
3 
3 
3 
• 

K7 Thread 
I H8 Thread 

K7 Tnread 

,. -­If Fitted 

REMARKS 

Prior to '85 M.Y. 
'85 Medel Year 

R/B !3082F4059F With lo!8 Pivot Pins 
Oses MB Pivot Pins 

Chassis lbl.'ltel. r>-rlier Cars 
Ds<?d Pivot an Engine McuntL'lg Leg 
Foe Bracket A082F4l02J 

U.S.A. Turbo 
47.05A 
Page2 



Updated 2nd February 2015



ILLUS. 
NO. 

47 .06.'\. 

10 

ll 
12 

l3 

" 15 

1 

2 
3 

' 
5 

6 
7 
8 
9 

16 
17 

DESCRIPTION 

T<:p Co.rer & Cr06S Shaft Bearing Cap 
TCip ec..rer & Crass Shaft Bearing Cap 
Tcp Col& 
Crass Shaft Bearing Cap 
D:::wel, TCip Cover I..ccating 
Setscrew, K7 x 35, TCip Co.rer 
Setscra.', M7 X 25, Top Cover 
Set.screoo, K7 x 28, Top Coler 
Setscraf, M7 X 50, Top C<Ner 
Shouldered Scraw 
Shouldered Scr<W 
~her, TCip Co<.rti:r Sere.; 
Filler Plug 
Gasket, Filler Plug 
Cross Shaft Assanbly 
crass Sha:Et Assanhly 
Cr06s Shaft Assanbly 

Crass Shaft Asse:rhly 
'0' Ring, cro:ss Shaft 
•o• Ring, Cross Shaft 
Selector Sha:Et, Relrerse 
Sela:::tor Shaft, 5th 
Selector Shaft, 51:.'1. 
Plunger, Interlcck Relay (Thro' R.cdl 
Selectoc Sha:Et, 3rd & 4th 
Selector Shaft, 3rd & 4th 
Plunger, Interlcx::k Relay ('!'hro' R.cdl 
Selector Shaft, 1st & 2nd 
Delay Dog, Re<rerse Sele::::tor Shaft 
Selector Pock, Rwerse 
Delay Dog, 5th Selector Sbaft 

mRTNUMBER 

A079F6177F 
A082F6327F 
AOS2F6352 
A082F6353 
A079F6189F 
A079F6192F 
A079F6191F 
A079F6190F 
A079F6198F 
A079F6197P 

AD79F6200F 
A079F6178F 
AD79F6179F 
A082F0755K 
ADS2F4060F 
B082F4060F 

C082F4107F 
A079F6055F 
A082F6312F 
A079F6172F 
A079F6171F 
AOS2F6340F 
A082F6339F 
A079F6170F 
A082F6338F 
A082F6339F 

·A079F6169F 
A079F6165F' 
A079F6164F 
A079F6160F 

QUANTITY 

PRWR 
C35 C35 

1 

' 3 
5 

' 2 
2 

' 1 
1 --
l 

1 

2 

1 

l 

1 
l 
1 
1 

1 
l 

' 2 

' 
' 
' l 
l 
l 

1 

2 
l 

1 
l 

l 
1 
1 
1 
1 

REMARKS 

For Identification of C35 See 47.02 

R/B AD82F6352 & A082F6353 

R/B B082F4060F 
U.se With 1'.8 Linkage Pivot Bolt 
Prior to '85 M.Y. 
1985 Mo:J.el Yeer On 

U.S.A. Turbo 
47.06A 
Page 1 



llLUS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

PRIOR 
47.06A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 035 C35 REMARKS 

Relay Dog, 5th Selector Shaft AD$2F6341F 1 
18 Selectaz: Fork, Seh A079F6163F • • 

Selector Fork, 5th AD$2F6335F 1 
19 Selectoc Fork, 3rd & 4th A079F6162F 1 1 
20 Selector Fork, lst & 2nd AD79F6161F 1 1 
ll Lcd!:ing Sere.>, Fork/Relay to Shaft A079F6166P 4 3 

I.cc.l:ing Wire, Pork/Relay Scre;.r AD79F6l68E" 4 3 
Screw, 5th Fork to Shaft A082F6337F 1 
Si'l:ing wash&, 5th Fork Screw AD82F6336P l 

22 SetscrEW, M9 x 25, Fork Clamping A079F6221F 4 4 
23 Interlcx::k Plunger, Short AD79F6l74F 2 2 
24 Inter led!: Hung&, Lang A079P6173F 1 1 
25 Blanking Plus, 12mr. DiW!eter AD79F6184F 2 2 

Bl~~ing Plug, 1r.nn Diameter A079F6l83F 1 1 
26 Detent Ball, Selector Shaft AD79F6176F 4 4 

" Spring, Detent Ball A079F6175F 4 
Spring, Detent Ball A082:TI5347F 4 

U.S.A. Turb:l 
47 .06A 
Page2 



Updated 2nd February 2015



tLLUS. 
NO. 

47.07A 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

ll 

12 
13 

14 
15 
16 

17 

18 

19 
20 

21 

DESCRIPTION 

Spring, Clutch Shaft Endtc'"L'"USt 
Circ1ip, Clutch Shaft Retention 
S>.J;JPOrt Tube, Clutch Release Bea!:"ing 
'0' Ring, SufPOrt Tuho Sealing 
Sc:-oll ;,r.d Housing 
Bal:'.. Beari.""lg, Priim...ry Shaft Front 
?rllra..ry Sl"'.aft 
Drive Pinicn, 3rd, Pri.'!Bcy Shaft 
'Jrive Pinicn, 3rd, Prirna..-y Shaft 
N~:e Rol:ec: Bearing, 3rd Pinicn 
Needle Roller Bearbg, 3rd ?inion 
Synchrcr.iser Asse<.bly, 3rd & 4t.'1 
Sy.lchronis~ Asse:I'.bly, 3rd & 4th 
Synchro Ring, 3rd, 4th & 5th 
Stop Bing, 3:r:d & 4th Syncl'..ro 2.20 
Stop Ring, 3rd & 4th Synchro 2.25 
Stop Ring, 3:r:d & 4th Synchro 2.30 
Step Rir:g, 3rd & 4th Syncl'.ro 2.35 
Dr:ive ?i;:lion, 4t.'1, Priirary Shaft 
Driv~ Pinion, St.l:t, Priitary Shaft 
Needle Reller Bearing, 4th & 5t.'1 Pinion 
Needle Roller Bearing, -'th & 5t.'1 Pinion 
Double Ball Bearing, Primary Sha£t Rear 
Double 8all Bearing, Prinru:y Shaft Rear 
Synchronisec: Assanhl.y 5tll 
Synchroniser Asserbly, 5th 
Circlip, 5th Sync~ooiser 
Screw, 5th Bub tD Prima...-y Shaft 
Scr6oi', 5th .Flub to :t'rirmry Shaft 
Oil Tube, 5th Bub Screw-
Roller Bearing, Se:::aldary Shaft Front 
Roller Bea!:"ing, Secondary Shaft Front 

PART NUMBER 

M79F6067F 
A079F6068F 
A082:ro754E 
A079F6096F 
J¥)79F4032K 
A079F6069F 
A079F6060F 
A079F6064F 
A082F6317F 
A079F6061F 
A082F6348F 
A079F6072F 
AD82F6332F 
A079F6073F 
A079F6074F 
A079F6C75F 
A079F6076F 
A079F6077F 
A079F6107F 
A079F6108F 
A079P6109F 
A082F6349F 
A079F6098F 
A082F6321F 
A079F6094E 
A082F6325F 
A079F6092F 
A079F6097F 
A082F6322F 
A082F6323F 

· A079F6116F 
A082F6334F 

QUANTITY 

PRIOR 
C35 C35 

1 

' 
1 
2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 
1 
2 

1 

1 

1 
1 

1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 

' 
1 

1 
3 

1 

1 
1 

2 

1 
1 

l 
1 

1 

REMARKS 

P./B A082F6317F 
Sllpplie:l With Matched Sync~o. Bing 
R/B ·A082F6348F 

Selective 

R/B AD82F6349F 

R/B A082P632lF 

R/B A082F6334F 

U.S.A. T'..lrOO 
47.07A 
Page 1 



lllUS. 
QUANTITY NO. 

PRIDR 
47.07A DESCRIPTION AO.RT NUMBER C35 C35 REMARKS 

22 Driven Pinion, lst, Se:::onda...'"Y Shaft A079F6102F l l 
23 Driven Pinion, 2nd, SECOO<lary Shaft A079F6103F 1 1 R/B A082F6316F 

Driven Pinion, 2nd, Secondary Shaft A082F6316F 1 1 Supplied With Matched Synchro. Ring 

" Neelle Roll& Bearing, 1st/2nd ?inicn A079F6104F 2 2 
25 Sleeve, lst/2l'..d Pinirn Bearing A079F6113F 2 2 
26 Synchraniser Asswbly, lst & 2nd A079F6089F 1 

Synci'.roo.iser Assembly, 1st & 2nd A082F6333F 1 
27 Synchro Ring, 1st & 2nd A079F6090F 2 2 
28 Spacer Washer, 1.65 AD79F6119F ) 

Spacer Washa-, 1.69 A079F6120F ) 

Spacer Washer, 1.73 A079F6l21F ) 

Spacer Washer, 1. 77 A079F6122F ) 

Spac~ Washer, 1.81 A079F6123F ) 

Spacer Washer, 1.85 A079F6124F ) 

spacer washer, 1.89 A079F612SF ) 

Spacer wash&, 1.93 A079F6126F ) 1 1 Selective 
Spsr:er washer, 1.97 A079F6127F ) 

Spacer Washer, 2.01 A079F6128F ) 

spacer illasher, 2.05 A079F6129F ) 

Spac& washer, 2.09 A079F6130F ) 

spao;r 'oOasher, 2.l3 A079F6131F ) 

Spacer washer, 2.17 A079F6132F ) 

Spacer WBSher, 2.21 A079F6133F ) 
Spacer Washer, 2.25 A079F6134F ) 

Spacer Washer, 2.29 A079F6135F ) 

28 Spacer Wash&, 2.33 A079F6136F ) 

Spaca- washer, 2.37 A079F6137F • • 
spacer washer, 2.41 A079F6138F ) 

Spacer Washer, '·" A079F6139F ) 

Space:: washer, 2.49 A079F6l40F ) 

Spacer WllSher, 2.53 A079F6141F ) 

Spacer Washsr, 2.57 A079F6142F ) U.S.A. Turbo 
47.07A 
Page 2 



lllUS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

"'-'OR 035 
47 .07A DESCRIPTION A!\RT NUMBER 035 REMARKS 

S~cer Washe::", 2.61 A079F6143F ) 
Spacer Washer, 2.65 A079F6144F ) 
s~c&~, 2.69 A079F6145F ) 
Spacer Washer, 2. 73 A079F6l46? ) l l Selective 
Spacer Washer, 2. 77 A079F6147F ) 
Spacer Washer, 2.81 A079F6148F ) 
Space:: Washer, 2.85 A079F6149F ) 
Spacer Washer, 2.89 A079F6150F ) 
Spacer Washer, 2.93 A079F6151F ) 
Spacer Washer, 2.97 A079F6152F ) 
Spacer Wills her, 3.01 A079F6153F ) 
Spac& Washer, 3.05 A079F6154.F ) 
Spacer washer, 3.09 A079F6155F ) 

Spacer Washer, 3.13 A079F6l56F ) 
29 J:riven Pinioo, 3rd/4t.'J Seconda..--y Shaft A079F6157F • l • 
30 Double Ball Bearing, Secondary Sha£t Rear A079F61lSF l 

D:ruhle Ball Bearing, Secondary Shaft Rear A082F6326F l 
31 Driven Pinian, Stll, Se:::ondary Shaft A079F6158F l ' • 32 Nut/Spee:io Dri ~ Gear A079F6ll4.F l l 
33 Idler Gear, Reverse, Inc. Bush A079F6112F l l 
34 Spindle, Reverse Idler Gear A079F6099F l l 
35 Screw, Reverse Gear Spindle A079F6100F l l 
35 Nut, Reverse Spindle Scr""" A079F610lF l l 

. 
IJ.S.A. Turl:o 
47.07A 
Page 3 



USA 
TURBO 

47.11A 



lllUS. 
NO. 

47 .llA 

2 
3 

' 5 
6 

7 
8 

9 

1C 
ll 
12 

-

DESCRIPTfON 

Housing 
Planet Wneel 
Satellite Wheel 
Satellite Spindle, ~g 
sa-:elli~ Spindle, Short 
I.cddng Screw, Satellite Wr:eel 
Lccking Screw, Satellite l{r-.eel 
Lccking Sc::-ew, CrCAo~n Wheel 
Pla.'let Wheel Washer 1.52 
P:!.a11et \Oitleel Washer 1.58 
Plarlet Wheel Washo:r L64 
Pla."'let 111lee.l washer 1. 70 
P:!.a."!et Wheel Washo:r :!.. 76 
Pla.'let !Oheel Washe::- 1.82 

Satellite c~ W~her 1.54 
Satellite Geai washer 1.62 
Satellite Gear Washer 1. 70 
S&.ellite Gear Washer L 78 
Crosshead Bush 
Spa= 
Spacer, 2.9 
Spacer, 3.3 
Spacer, 3. 7 
spacer, 4.1 
Spacer, 4.5 
Spacer, 4.9 
Spacer, 5.3 
Spacer, 5.7 

~TNUMBER 

A079F6231F 
AD79F6232F 
A079F6233F 
AD79F6234F 
AD79F6235F 
A079F6237F 
AC82F6318F 
A079F6238F 
A079F6239F 
A079F6240F 
A079F6241F 
A079F6242F 
A079F6243F 
A079F6244F 

A079F6245F 
AC79F6246F 
A079F6247? 
A079F6248F 
A079F6236F 
A079F6249F 
A079F6250F 
A079F6251F 
A079F6252F 
A079F6253F 
A079F6254F 
A079F6255F 
A079F6256F 
A079F6257F 

QUANTITY 

ALL 

. 
~ 

2 

' . . 
2 
3 
3 
5 

' ' 
) 

' 
. 

' . 
) 

) 
) 

' ' 71 

' 1 
1 

) 

) 
) 

) 1 
) 

) 

) 
) 

REMARKS 

R/B AD82F6318F 

Selective 

Selective 

Selective 

U.S.A. 1\:JrOO 
47.llA 
Page 1 



llWS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

47.11A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ALL REMARKS 

13 Adjusting Washer, 3.00 A079F6259F ' Adjusting Washer, 3.05 A079F6260F ' Adjusting Washer, 3.10 A079F6261F ' Adjusting Washer, 3.::.5 A079F6262F " Selec'"...ive 
Adjusting Washer, 3.20 A079F6263F ' Adjusting Washer, 3.25 A079F6264F ' Adjusting Washer, 3. 30 AD79F6265F ' Adjusting ~"asher, 3.35 A079F6266F ' 14 C=own Wheel and Pinicn A079F6267F 1 

15 Roller Bearing A079P6258F ' 

. U.S.A. Turl:o 
47.11A 
Page 2 



USA 
TURBO 
47.15A 



lllUS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

l'RIOR 
47.15A 

DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER C35 CJ5 
REMARKS 

1 Housing, Diff. Out?-Jt Shaft, "' Ail79F6275F 1 
Rousing, Diff. Outp.:tt Shaft, " A082F6342F" 1 
Housing, Diff.. Out?-Jt Sl'.aft, u; A079F6276F ' ~ . 
Housing, Diff. Outp.:tt Shaft, lli A082F6343F 1 

2 Gasket, OU'".put Shaft Bousing EC79F6028P 2 2 
3 Drain Hose, Cut~ Shaft Housing A079F4019F 2 2 

' Bolt, M7 x 20, Output Hsg./Trans. A079F6218F 1 
Holt, M7 x 25, Outp.::.t Esg./Trans. A079F6191F 5 1 
Bolt, M7 x 70 1 Output H~>g./Trans. AD79:E'6287F 2 
Bolt, M9 x 30, Output Hsg./'l'rans. A079F6204F 10 10 
Bolt, M9 x 75, Output Hsg./'l'ra.""ls. A079F6286F 2 4 

5 Shaft, Diff. Output, REI A079F6281F 1 1 
Shaft, Diff. Out?-Jt, IR A079F6280F l 1 

6 Wash&, Oil Retaining A079F6282F 2 2 
7 Oil Seal, Out!;"-lt Shaft A079:E'6288P 2 2 
8 Th..-rust Ring A079:E'6283F 2 2 
9 D:>uble Ball Bearing NJ79F6277F 2 2 

10 Ring Nut, Bearing to Housing A079F6278F 2 
RL'l.g Nut, Bearing to Housing A082F63.:C4F 2 

li Locking Sera.<, Ring Nut to Housing A079F6279F 2 2 
12 Nut, Bearing to Output Shaft NJ79F6284:E' 2 2 
13 Locking Screw, Output Shaft Nut A079F6285F 2 2 

. 

U.S.A. 'I'urb:> 
47.l5A 



Updated 2nd February 2015



ILLUS. 
NO. 

60.01A 

COl 
002 
006 
007 
oos 
009 
010 
011 
012 
0"-3 
014 
020 
021 
023 
025 

026 

DESCRIPTION 

Tc:olkit Assembly 
T=JJdt Roll 
spanner, O/E, S x 10 
Spa.~er, 0/3, 10 X 13 
S~n~, 0/E, 13 X 17 
Scr.....arive>:", Pasid::'ive no. 2 
Pliers 
'T' Bar, Sliding 
EXtension, 5 i!:., 3/S in. Drive 
Spark Plug S=ket, 13/16 in. 
Socket, l7r.m 
Jack, 
Handle, 145=. Crank 
Strap, Jack RetentiC!l, 
Anchor Ecole, Jack Stra~ 
Pop Rivet, Strap and Anchor Fixing 
Cli~, Jack Ha."ld.le Stc:w.'lge (2 ffole Fix) 
Clip, Jack 12ndle Stcwage U Hole Fixl 

PART NUMBER 

AOS2T4003J 
A07ST0369K 
B07ST6003F 
B075T6004F 
B07STIS005F 
B07ST6006F 
B075T6007F 
0075T6008F 
B075T6009F 
B075T60UF 
B082T6001F 
A08ST4004K 
BOBST6002 
A079U4033P 
BOS2U47l5K 
A07SW6099F 
A079'ri6146F 
A079W6145F 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
6 

2/3 
1 

REMARKS 

) 

)As Fitted 

U.S.A. Turto 60.01A 



USA 
TURBO 
60·02A 

'€&-£) 
I 

I 
3 

oer 
I/ 

I 

I 7 

I 
~ 

r ,. ,,,,,,,,..,.,,, ... ,,.,,,, ,,., .. ,,,.,, 



PlATE 
Ref. No, 

60.02A 

-
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
6 

1C 
11 
12 
13 
14 

DESCRlPTION 

Engine S:p9:'ial Tool Kit AssEmbly 
Cylinder Liner Cla.'llpS" 
Cylinder Liner E>ctractor" 
Cylindsc LL~er Nip Gaug~" 
Dri:'t, L"l.let Valve Seat* 
Drift, EXhaust Valve Seat* 
Ins~-tEr, Spigot ~ing* 
Drift, Valve Guide" 
Inse:rter, Camshaft Oil Seal* 
Spa.~.nEr, Oil Pick-Up Pipe Union" 
E!dract.tz, Caznshaft Oil Seal* 
Sleev"e, C'.ar.Jsha£t Oil Seal"' 
Pilot, Rear Oil Seal, C:"anl::sha£t" 
Puller, a.-anl::sl'..aft Pu:.lll"{" 
Pilot, Front CJ:Ner* 
Clip:s, Tool Retention, set c/w P:iJ.::ings 
Sl'..ado;.; Sheet, Self Adhesive 
Tool Board 
Eu..--roughs Gauge, Tcothed Belt 
Burrougl'..<> Gauge, To::l""..hed Belt 
Torx Scd:et, ~ Housing Bolt 
Carburettor Balance AdaptOrs 
Carburettor Float Setting Bar 
carbcrettor Mananeter 
Rear Brake Calip;-r Spreader 
Screen Removal Tool 
Exhaoot Sanple Probe 
Resistores So:::ket, Distributor Cla!tp Screw 

PART NUMBER 

TOOOL0002A 
T000T0002A 
TOOOT0012A 
T00000003A 
TOOOT0093A 
TOOOT0094A 
T000T0242A 
WOOT0004A 
TOOOTOOlOA 
TOOOI'0083A 
TOOOTOOllA 
WOOT0072A 
TOOOTOOSU> 
TOOOT0170A 
T000T0009B 
TOOOLOOOSA 
T000T027lA 
TOOOT0270A 
TOOOT029ClA 
W0000025J 
TOOOT0443 
WOOT0496 
T000T0498 
TOOOT0499 
T000T0556 
A075B6169 
TOOOTOSOl 
WOOT0503 

QUANTITY 

--
2 
1 
1 
1 

-
-• 
l 
l 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
l 
1 -• 
1 
1 
1 

REMARKS 

Comprises * Items 

R/3 TOCOG0025J 
cantilev-ered Type 

1985 MOOel Year 

U.S.A. Turl::o 60.02A 



US.A TURBO I H.C!.) 
60.03A 

' 



ILLUS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

60.03A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER B.C.I. 
REMARKS 

1 I~ T000T0567F 1 

' ~. IlSsy. Duty cycle Meter- 'l'OOOT0595F 1 
3 """"' TOOOT0568J 1 
4 Lead Assy. Ccntinuity Meter '1'000'1'0568/1 1 
5 Relay Bridge, Fuel P\.llnps TOOOT0569J 1 
6 Te:!it Bridge, Cold Start Injector TOOOT0570J 1 
7 Injector Tester TOOOT0580J 1 
8 Set. of 4 X 10 ml Flasks TOOOT0594J 1 
9 Plencrn Adaptor llssy. TOOOT0583J 1 

10 2000 ml Flask TOOOT058.2F 1 
ll Sccket. Spanner, Throtl:le Coupling TOOOT0584F 1 
12 Pre:!is=e Gauge & Valve Assy. TOOOT0575J 1 
13 Pipe Assy, Ml2 Banjo to cpsn End TOOOT0579J 1 Black 
14 Pipe A!>sy, Hl2 Barljo to HlO Bconjo T000T0576J 1 -15 Pipe Assy, ML2 Banjo to Calpre:!ision Fitting TOOOT0577J 1 Gr~ 

15 Pipe A!>sy, HlO Banjo to Co:rlpre:!ision Fitting T000T0578J 1 81~ 

. 

O.S.A. Tllrb::> (H.C.I. l 
60.03A 


	Service Parts List Front Page
	Contents
	VIN & Engine Number Information
	10.00: Body
	10.01a Body Repair Sections Front
	10.02a Body Repair Sections Rear
	10.05a Seat Belt Mounting Body Crosssbeams Jacking Plates Speaker Bins
	10.07a Headlamp Pods & Pivots
	10.09a Front Bonnet & Release Mechanism
	10.11a Tailgate & Release Mechanism
	10.13a Carb Engine Compartment 
	10.13b H.C.I Engine Compartment 
	10.15a Door Shells, Beams, Hinges
	10.17a Door Latch Mechanism
	10.23a Bumpers, Valences, Spoilers 

	11.00: Glazing & Seals
	11.01a Glazing Weather Strips & Seals
	11.02a Door Window Frames Window Lift Mechanism
	11.05a Glass Roof
	11.05b Removable Roof

	12.00: Exterior Fittings
	12.01a Capping Rails Air Scoops Wind Deflector
	12.05a Decals, Badges
	12.09a Door Mirrors

	13.00: Seats & Seat Belts
	13.01a Seat Runners
	13.03a Seat Frames & Suspension  
	13.09a Seat Foams & Backboard
	13.11a Trimmed Seats & Trimmed Backboard
	13.27a Seat Belts & Reel Covers

	14.00: Pedal Box & Facia
	14.01a Pedal Box, Pedals, Throttle Control
	14.05a Fascia Trimmed Panel Column Shroud
	14.07a Binnacle Instrument Panel & Masks
	14.08a Centre Console Light Box G/Lever Gaiter
	14.10a Trimmed Instrument Binnacle
	14.12a Glovebox

	15.00: Interior Trim
	15.01a Roof Trim Interior Mirror Sun Visors
	15.11a Rear Bulkhead Trim Bulkhead Pocket
	15.13a Door Trims
	15.19a Tunnel Trim Gear Lever Lower Gaiter
	15.23a Rear Lamp Internal Covers Infil Panels
	15.24a Luggage Compartment Carpet
	15.30a Passenger Comparment Carpet Handbrake Gaiter

	16.00: Sound Insulation
	16.01a  Passenger Compartment Sound Insulation
	16.02a Body underside Sound Insulation

	17.00: Electrical
	17.01a: Harnesses, Leads & Fuses
	17.03a  Carb Relays Modules Horn
	17.03b H.C.I  Relays Modules Horn
	17.05a Driver Operated Switches & Fibre Optics
	17.07a Instruments, Tell Tales & Displays
	1709a Speedo Cable Oil Boost Pipes
	17.11a Exterior Lamps, Except Headlamps
	17.13a Headlamps & Surrounds
	17.15a Headlamp Lift Mechanisum
	17.17a Interior Lamps Buzzer Inertia Switch
	17.21a Windscreen Wiper Motor, Wipers & Washers
	17.27a  Speakers & Aerial
	17.29a Earth Braids & Suppression Devices
	17.31a Battery, Clamps, & Cables
	17.33a Special Edition Alarm System

	18.00: Heating, Ventilation, Air Conditioning
	18.02a Heater, A/C Assemblies, Housings
	18.03a A/C Plumbing
	18.05a Heater Plumbing
	18.07a Blower Motor
	18.09a Mechanically Operated Parts & Controls
	18.11a Vacuum Operated Parts & Controls
	18.13a Trunking Vents Fan Scrolls Intake Ducts

	19.00: Labels
	19.01a Labels

	30.00: Chassis
	30.01a Chassis

	31.00: Suspension
	31.01a Prior 85MY Front Suspension
	31.01b 85MY on Front Suspension
	31.03a Rear Suspension

	32.00: Steering
	32.01a Steering Rack Assembly & Mountings
	32.05a Column, Lock, Steering Wheel

	33.00: Brakes
	33.01a Prior 85MY Brake Discs, Callipers
	33.01b  85MY on Brake Discs, Callipers
	33.03a  Prior 85MY Hydraulic System Pipes & Hoses
	33.03b 85MY on Hydraulic System Pipes & Hoses

	34.00: Wheels & Tyres
	34.01a Wheels, Tyres Spare Wheel Retension

	40.00: Engine 
	40.01a Block Main Bearing Housing Engine Mountings
	40.03a Oil Sump
	40.05a Cylinder Head & Gasket, Valves, Guides & Springs
	40.07a Carb. Camshafts Tappets & Housing
	40.07b H.C.I Camshafts Tappets & Housing
	40.09a Pistons, Con-rods, Liners
	40.11a Crankshaft, Bearings, Flywheel
	40.13a Water Pump Thermostat
	40.15a Auxillary Housing Oil Pump Turbo Oil PIpes
	40.17a Ignition System
	40.19a Alternator & Starter Motor
	40.21a Exhaust Manifold Turbocharger
	40.23a AC Compressor
	40.27a Vacuum Pump
	40.28a Gasket Sets

	41.00: Belts & Pulleys
	41.01a Carb Camshaft Belt Pulleys Tensioner
	41.01a H.C.I Camshaft Belt Pulleys Tensioner
	41.03a Auxillary Drive Belts & Pulleys
	41.05a Carb. Air Pump Belt Guard

	42.00: Induction Systems
	42.01a Carb. Diffuser Plenum Airbox Eng. Bay Vent
	42.01b H.C.I. Diffuser Plenum Airbox Eng. Bay Vent
	42.02a Diffuser Shut Off Valve
	42.03a Carburettor Assemblies P.R.V Solenoid
	42.04a Carburettor Internals
	42.05a H.C.I Fuel Injection System
	42.07a  Carb. Inlet Manifold
	42.07b H.C.I Inlet Manifold

	43.00: Emission Equipment & Vacuum System 
	43.01a Carb. Air Pump Air Rail Hoses
	43.03a Carb. Vacuum Pipes
	43.05a Vacuum Components & Pipes

	44.00: Fuel System
	44.01a Fuel Tanks, Filler Sender Unit
	44.03a Carb. Fuel Pump, Filter & Pipes
	44.03b H.C.I Fuel Pump, Filter & Pipes
	44.05a  Evap. Loss System
	44.05b H.C.I Breathers  Evap. Loss System, 

	45.00: Exhaust
	45.01a Carb.Exhaust System
	45.01a H.C.I Exhaust System
	45.05a Carb. Heatshields
	45.05b H.C.I Heatshields

	46.00: Cooling
	46.01a: Radiator Fans Header Tank & Duct
	46.03a Oil Cooler & Pipes Termostat
	4605a Carb. Engine Bay Fan

	47.00: Transmission
	47.01a Clutch & Release Mechanism
	47.02a: C35 Gearbox Identification
	47.03a: Transmission Assembly Mountings Speedo Drive
	47.05a Gearchange Mechanism, External
	47.06a Gear Selector Mechanism, Internal
	47.07a Gears, Shafts & Bearings
	47.11a Crownwheel & Pinnion Differential
	47.15a Output shafts & housings Driveshafts

	60.00: Special Tools
	60.01a Tool Kit Jack & Stowage
	60.02a Special Tools
	60.03a H.C.I Fuel Injection Special Tools




